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  মন্ত্রী 

পরিকল্পনা মন্ত্রণালয় 

গণপ্রজাতন্ত্রী বাাংলাদেশ সিকাি 

 

বাণী 

অর্ থনীরতি খাতগুদলাি মদে কৃরি অন্যতম। দেদশি রবশাল জনদগাষ্ঠীি খাদ্য রনিাপত্তা কৃরিি উপি রনর্ থিশীল। কাদজই, কৃরি খাদতি 

উন্নয়ন মাদন সমগ্র দেদশিই উন্নয়ন। কৃরি খাদতি সঠিক উন্নয়ন পরিকল্পনাি পূব থশতথ হদলা সমদয়াপদ াগী এবাং বাস্তবসম্মত পরিসাংখ্যান 

প্রণয়ন কিা। বাাংলাদেশ পরিসাংখ্যান ব্যুদিা (রবরবএস) কর্তথক গৃহীত বৃহত্তম পরিসাংখ্যারনক কা থক্রমগুদলাি মদে কৃরি শুমারি অন্যতম 

 া দেদশি কৃরি কা থক্রদমি গঠন ও প্রকৃরত সম্পরকথত তদেি মূল উৎস। 

 

আরম রবশ্বাস করি দ , নীরতরনর্ থািক, পরিকল্পনারবে, গদবিক এবাং অন্যান্য ব্যবহািকািীগণ কৃরি খাদতি জন্য প্রদয়াজনীয় উন্নয়ন 

পরিকল্পনা এবাং কম থসূরি প্রণয়দন এই প্ররতদবেন দর্দক উপকৃত হদবন। কৃরি শুমারি ২০১৯ সাংরিষ্ট প্ররতদবেন প্রকাদশি জন্য আরম 

রবরবএস-দক আন্তরিক র্ন্যবাে জানাই। 

 

আমি এ প্ররতদবেদনি কা থকি ও সদব থাত্তম ব্যবহাি কামনা কিরি। 

 

 

 

 

ঢাকা 

মিসেম্বর ২০২২ 

          এম. এ. মান্নান, এমরপ 
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Minister 

Ministry of Planning 

Government of the People’s Republic of 

Bangladesh 

 

 

Message 

Agriculture is considered one of the major sectors of the economy. Most importantly, the food security of 

the country is dependent on agriculture. Therefore, the development of this sector is synonymous with the 

development of our country. Timely and realistic statistics on the agriculture sector are pre-requisite for 

sound agriculture development planning. Agriculture Census, one of the largest statistical operations 

undertaken by the Bangladesh Bureau of Statistics (BBS), is the basic source of information relating to the 

agricultural activities in the country. 

 

I believe that the policymakers, planners and researchers and other users will be benefited from this 

document in crafting development plans and program interventions that are sensitive to the sector. At this 

stage, I thank BBS for bringing out this report to serve the demand of the users. 

 

I wish effective and successful usage of this report. 

 

 

 

 
Dhaka 

December 2022 

 

M. A. Mannan, MP 
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প্ররতমন্ত্রী 

পরিকল্পনা মন্ত্রণালয় 

গণপ্রজাতন্ত্রী বাাংলাদেশ সিকাি 

 

বাণী 

আরম অত্যন্ত আনরিত দ , বাাংলাদেশ পরিসাংখ্যান ব্যুদিা (রবরবএস) জাতীয় ও আঞ্চরলক প থাদয় ব্যবহািকািীদেি ত্সের িারহো 

দমটাদত কৃরি শুমারি ২০১৯ এি রিদপাট থ প্রকাশ কিদত  াদে। 

 

রবরর্ন্ন প থাদয়ি ব্যবহািকািীগদণি সুরবর্াদর্ থ শহি ও পরি এলাকারর্রত্তক শুমারিি ফলাফল সাজাদনা হদয়দি। আরম রবশ্বাস করি, 

প্ররতদবেদন উপস্থারপত তে নীরতরনর্ থািক, পরিকল্পনারবে, গদবিক, প্রশাসক, উন্নয়ন সহদ াগী এবাং অন্যান্য সাংস্থাদক দেদশি সারব থক 

উন্নয়দনি জন্য পরিকল্পনা ও কম থসূরি প্রণয়ন ও বাস্তবায়দনি জন্য একটি মানসম্পন্ন দবঞ্চমাকথ দেটাদবইজ রহদসদব কাজ কিদব। আরম 

আিও রবশ্বাস করি দ , এই প্ররতদবেন দেশ ও দেদশি বাইদি সকল ব্যবহািকািীি জন্য সহায়ক হদব। 

 

শুমারিদত রনযুক্ত কমীদেি রনিলস প্রদিষ্টাই শুমারিি ফলাফদলি সাফদে ব্যাপকর্াদব সাহায্য কদিদি। শুমারি কিদত সার্ািণ জনগণ, 

সিকারি ও দবসিকারি সাংস্থাি প্ররতরনরর্, দজলা ও মাঠ প্রশাসন, রবরর্ন্ন সিকারি সাংস্থা এবাং রপ্রন্ট ও ইদলকট্ররনক রমরেয়া সরক্রয় 

অাংশগ্রহণ ও আন্তরিক সহদ ারগতা প্রোন কিায় তাদেিদক আরম গর্ীির্াদব কৃতজ্ঞতা জানারে। দসই সাদর্ আরম সাংরিষ্ট আন্তজথারতক 

সাংস্থাদক এই বৃহৎ কম থ জ্ঞ সম্পন্ন কিাি লদযু তাদেি কারিগরি সহায়তা প্রোদনি জন্য আন্তরিক র্ন্যবাে জানাই। 

 

পরিসাংখ্যান ও তে ব্যবস্থাপনা রবর্াদগি সরিবদক এ প্ররতদবেন প্রকাদশ তাঁি গুরুত্বপূণ থ রেকরনদে থশনা এবাং সহদ ারগতাি জন্য আন্তরিক 

র্ন্যবাে জ্ঞাপন কিরি। পরিদশদি, রবরবএস এি মহাপরিিালক, পরিসাংখ্যান ও তে ব্যবস্থাপনা রবর্াগ এবাং রবরবএস এি অন্যান্য 

কম থকতথা  ািা শুমারি কা থক্রম বাস্তবায়ন, শুমারিি তে প্ররক্রয়াকিণসহ এই প্ররতদবেন প্রণয়ন ও প্রকাদশ সরক্রয়র্াদব অাংশগ্রহণ 

কদিদিন আরম ত্াসেরসে র্ন্যবাে জানাই।  

 

 

 

 

 

ঢাকা 

রেদসম্বি ২০২২  

ে. শামসুল আলম 
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Minister of State 

Ministry of Planning 

Government of the People’s Republic of Bangladesh 

 

 

Message 

I am delighted to know that the Bangladesh Bureau of Statistics (BBS) is going to publish the report of 

Agriculture Census 2019 to meet the data demand of users at the national and subnational levels.  

  

The census results disaggregated by urban and rural are furnished in order to facilitate the users at various 

levels. I believe the report will provide a quality benchmark database to policymakers, planners, 

researchers, administrators, development partners and other agencies for formulating and implementing 

their plans and programs for the overall development of the country. I also believe that this report will be 

helpful for users both at home and abroad. 

 

The dedicated efforts of personnel employed in the census have tremendously helped the success of census 

results. I deeply acknowledge the active participation and commendable cooperation of mass people, 

representatives of the government and non-government organizations, district and field administration, 

different local government bodies, and print and electronic media for making the census successful. I also 

express my thanks to the international agencies for their technical support in accomplishing this huge task. 

 

I express my heartfelt thanks to the Secretary of Statistics and Informatics Division (SID) for her effective 

guidance and significant cooperation to bring out this report.  Finally, I like to thank the Director General 

of BBS and other officials of SID and BBS who actively helped in implementing the census activities, 

processing census data and publishing this report. 

 

 

 

   

 

Dhaka 

December 2022 

 

Dr. Shamsul Alam 
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সরিব 

পরিসাংখ্যান ও তে ব্যবস্থাপনা রবর্াগ 

পরিকল্পনা মন্ত্রণালয় 

গণপ্রজাতন্ত্রী বাাংলাদেশ সিকাি 

 

 

মুখবন্ধ 

জাতীয় পরিসাংখ্যান সাংস্থা (এনএসও) রহদসদব বাাংলাদেশ পরিসাংখ্যান ব্যুদিা (রবরবএস) দেদশি সিকারি পরিসাংখ্যান সাংগ্রহ, সাংকলন 

এবাং প্রকাদশি োরয়দত্ব রনদয়ারজত একমাত্র প্ররতষ্ঠান। কৃমি েংমিষ্ট পমরেংখ্যামিে ত্ে উপাত্ত প্রামির মিমিত্ত অাংশীজদনি প্রতুাশা 

অনু ায়ী কৃরি শুমারি ২০১৯ পরিিারলত হয়। কৃরি শুমারি হদত কৃরি জরমি পরিমাণ, মারলকানা, দসদিি অবস্থা, আবােদ াগ্য জরমি 

আকাি, ভূরমি ব্যবহাি, কৃরি শ্রম সাংরিষ্ট তে, হাঁস-মুিরগি সাংখ্যা, গবারেপশু এবাং অন্যান্য অদনক রবিদয় গুরুত্বপূণ থ তে পাওয়া দগদি। 

এ তে নীরতরনর্ থািক, পরিকল্পনারবে, গদবিক এবাং অাংশীজনদেি রনকট সুষ্ঠু পরিকল্পনা প্রণয়দনি কাদজ সহায়ক হদব। 

রনর্ থিদ াগ্য এবাং সমদয়াপদ াগী কৃরি পরিসাংখ্যাদনি মােদম কা থকি খাদ্য পরিকল্পনা প্রণয়ন সম্ভব  া আমাদেি দেদশি খাদ্য রনিাপত্তা 

রনরিত কিদত সহায়তা কিদব। দটকসই উন্নয়ন অর্ীষ্ট এবাং অষ্টম পঞ্চবারি থক পরিকল্পনা (2020-2025) বাস্তবায়দনর রবিয় রবদবিনায় 

কৃরি পরিসাংখ্যাদনি গুরুত্ব অনস্বীকা থ। এই দসক্টদি প থাপ্ত, রনর্ থিদ াগ্য এবাং হালনাগাে তদেি অপ্রতুলতা দেদশি কৃরি খাদতি দটকসই 

উন্নয়দন পরিকল্পনা গ্রহণ এবাং এি বাস্তবায়নদক সাংকীণ থ কিদত পাদি। বস্তুত সমদয়ি পরিক্রমায় কৃরি খাদতি রবরর্ন্ন প্যািারমটাদিি 

পরিবতথদনি একটি পরিষ্কাি রিত্র কৃরি শুমারি দর্দক পাওয়া সম্ভব। 

আরম এই প্রদিষ্টাদক ত্বিারিত কিাি জন্য মাননীয় পরিকল্পনা মন্ত্রী ও প্ররতমন্ত্রীি আন্তরিক রেকরনদে থশনা এবাং সমর্ থন শ্রদ্ধার্দি স্বীকাি 

কিরি। আরম মহাপরিিালক, রবরবএস এবাং তাি টিমদক আন্তরিক র্ন্যবাে জানাই  ািা এ শুমারি পরিিালনায় রনিলসর্াদব কাজ 

কদিদিন। এ প্ররতদবেন প্রকাদশ তাঁদেি সময় এবাং প্রদিষ্টাি জন্য কৃতজ্ঞতা জানাই। আরম আশা েরব গদবিক, পরিকল্পনারবে ও 

নীরতরনর্ থািকগদণি রনকট এ প্ররতদবেন একটি প্রদয়াজনীয় তে-উপাত্ত রহদসদব কাজ কিদব। 

 

 

 

ঢাো 

রেদসম্বি ২০২২ 

                                                         ে. শাহনাজ আদিরফন, এনরেরস 
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Secretary 

Statistics and Informatics Division 

Ministry of Planning 
Government of the People’s Republic of Bangladesh 

 

 

Foreword 
 

Bangladesh Bureau of Statistics (BBS), the National Statistical Organization (NSO) has been entrusted with 

the responsibility of collection, compilation, and dissemination of official statistics of Bangladesh. To cater 

the agricultural data support and the expectation of stakeholders, the agriculture census 2019 was conducted. 

We trust that the census data will provide valuable information on the number of agriculture holdings, their 

area, tenancy, irrigation status, size of holdings, land ownership, land use, agriculture labour, number of 

poultry birds, livestock and many others. The policymakers, planners, researchers and stakeholders will be 

benefited from this report. 

 

Effective food planning is possible through reliable and timely agriculture statistics that lead to ensuring the 

food security of our country. Therefore, in the present era of planning, considering achieving the SDGs and 

8th Five Year Plan (2020-2025), the importance of agriculture statistics becomes unequivocal. The lack of 

sufficient, comprehensive, reliable and up-to-date data on this sector may deter the planning and execution 

of the program toward the sustainable development of the agriculture sector of the country.  From the 

Agriculture Census, we can have a clear picture of changes on various parameters relating to the agriculture 

sector which have occurred over time.  

 

I do acknowledge the sincere guidance and support from our honorable Minister and State Minister of 

Planning to accelerate this effort. My heartfelt thanks to the Director General, BBS and his team who 

worked sincerely and relentlessly to conduct the census. I do appreciate their time and efforts in the 

preparation and publication of this report. I hope that this report will help for the policymakers, researchers 

and planners in formulating evidence based policies for the agricultural development of the country indeed.   

 
 
 
 
 
 
 Dhaka 

December 2022 

Dr. Shahnaz Arefin, ndc 
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উপক্রমরণকা 

 

দেদশি রবশাল জনদগাষ্ঠীি দটকসই খাদ্য, পুরষ্ট এবাং জীরবকাি রনিাপত্তায় প্রর্ান ভূরমকা পালন কিদি কৃরি খাত। এই প্ররক্রয়ায় কৃরি খাত 

সাংরিষ্ট সূিকসমূদহি পরিবতথদনি ববজ্ঞারনক পরিমাদপি প্রদয়াজনীয়তা অপরিসীম। তাই খাদ্য ও কৃরি খাদতি রবরর্ন্ন প থাদয় গুণগত 

মানসম্পন্ন ও সমদয়াপদ াগী হালিাগাে তে প্রারপ্তি প্রদয়াজনীয়তা দেখা রেদয়দি। 

 আরম আনরিত দ , েশ বিদিি প থায়ক্ররমক সমদয়ি র্ািাবারহকতায় বাাংলাদেশ পরিসাংখ্যান ব্যুদিা (মবমবএে) গত ৯ হদত ২০ জুন 

২০১৯ েিসে কৃরি শুমারি ২০১৯ এি তে সাংগ্রহ কা থক্রম সম্পন্ন কদিদি এবাং এখন চূড়ান্ত ফলাফল প্রকাশ কিদি। কৃরি খানাি সাংখ্যা, 

জরমি পরিমাণ, ভূরমহীন খানা, দসি ব্যবস্থা, কৃরি খানাি আকাি, জরমি মারলকানা ও ব্যবহাি, কৃরি শ্ররমক, হাঁস-মুিরগি সাংখ্যা, 

গবারেপশুি সাংখ্যােহ আদিা অদনক তে এ শুিামরসত্ সাংগ্রহ কিা হদয়দি। এ তে দেদশি নীরতরনর্ থািক, পরিকল্পনারবে, অাংশীজনসহ 

অন্যান্য ব্যবহািকািীদেি প্রদয়াজন দমটাদব বদল আরম আশা করি। 

 

কৃরি শুমারিি োর্ যক্রি সুষ্ঠু ও সফল বাস্তবায়দনি জন্য অব্যাহত সহায়তা এবাং প্রদয়াজনীয় রেকরনদে থশনাি জন্য  সরিব, পরিসাংখ্যান ও 

তে ব্যবস্থাপনা রবর্াদগি প্ররত গর্ীি কৃতজ্ঞতা জ্ঞাপন কিরি। 

 

পরিদশদি, আরম সকল কম থদ াদ্ধাদেি র্ন্যবাে জানাদত িাই  ািা শুমারিি রবরর্ন্ন প থাদয় োরয়ত্ব পালন কদিদিন এবাং এই প্রমত্সবেি 

প্রকাশ কিাি জন্য প্রদয়াজনীয় সহদ ারগতা প্রোন কদিদিন। শুমারিি রবরর্ন্ন প থাদয়ি কা থক্রম সফলর্াদব বাস্তবায়দনি জন্য প্রকল্প 

পরিিালক ও তাঁি টিমদক রবদশি র্ন্যবাে জানাই। এিাড়াও মাঠপ থাদয় শুমারি পরিিালনায় রনিলস প্রদিষ্টাি জন্য প্রাক্তন প্রকল্প 

পরিিালক মিহুম জাফি আহাম্মে খাদনি প্ররত রবনম্র শ্রদ্ধা জ্ঞাপন কিরি। সকল প থাদয়ি অাংশীজন এ প্রকাশনাটিদক তাঁদেি েংগ্রসহর 

একটি মূেবান সাংদ াজন রহদসদব গ্রহণ কিদব বদল আরম রবশ্বাস করি। 

  

 

ঢাকা 

মিসেম্বর ২০২২ 

                                      দমা: মরতয়াি িহমান 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

মহাপরিিালক  

বাাংলাদেশ পরিসাংখ্যান ব্যুদিা  

পরিসাংখ্যান ও তে ব্যবস্থাপনা রবর্াগ  

পরিকল্পনা মন্ত্রণালয় 

গণপ্রজাতন্ত্রী বাাংলাদেশ সিকাি 
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Preface 

Agriculture is the major contributing sector to the sustainable food, nutrition, and livelihood security of 

country’s large population. The need for scientific measurement of changes in agriculture related indicators 

is duly recognized. It has, therefore, necessitated timely availability of quality data on different aspects of 

food and agriculture.  

 It is my pleasure that Bangladesh Bureau of Statistics (BBS) accomplished the Agriculture Census 2019 

during 9th to 20th June 2019 and is now releasing the final results. The report determines the number of 

agriculture holdings, size of holdings, their area, tenancy, irrigation status, size of holdings, land 

ownership, land use, agriculture labour, number of poultry birds, livestock and many other issues of the 

country that will meet the needs of policymakers, planners, stakeholders and all other users. 

 I convey my thanks and gratitude to the Secretary, Statistics and Informatics Division for the continuous 

support and guidance towards the smooth and successful implementation of the Census activities.  

 

Finally, I would like to thank those who were associated with different responsibilities of the census and 

provided inputs for bringing out this publication. Special thanks to the Project Director and his team for their 

successful implementation of the census activities. Also, humble respect to the Ex-Project Director late Jafor 

Ahmed Khan for his efforts to administer census at the field level. I believe that the stakeholders will find 

this publication as a valuable addition to their records. 

 
 
    

 

Dhaka  

December 2022          Md. Matiar Rahman 

 

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Director General  

Bangladesh Bureau of Statistics  

Statistics and Informatics Division  

Ministry of Planning 
Government of the People’s Republic of Bangladesh  



 

District Series: Meherpur                                                   xviii 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

District Series: Meherpur                                                   xix 

 

 

কৃতজ্ঞতা স্বীকাি 

 

এই প্রমত্সবেি দেশব্যাপী গত ৯ হদত ২০ জুন ২০১৯ তারিখ সমদয় পরিিারলত কৃরি শুমারি ২০১৯ এি ফলাফল। এ শুমারিি মূল লযু 

শস্য, মৎস্য এবাং প্রারণসম্পে খাদতি দমৌরলক কাঠাদমা এবাং এি উৎপােদনি পরিবতথনদক স্পষ্ট কিা,  াি মােদম রনরে থষ্ট সমদয় কৃরি 

খাদতি প্রকৃত পরিরস্থরত তুদল র্িা  ায়। 

 

এই প্রমত্সবেি প্রকাদশি লদযু  াবতীয় কা থক্রম সফলর্াদব সম্পন্ন কিাি দযদত্র সঠিক রেকরনদে থশনা এবাং মূেবান পিামদশ থি জন্য 

পরিসাংখ্যান ও তে ব্যবস্থাপনা রবর্াদগি সম্মারনত সরিব মদহােদয়ি প্ররত গর্ীি কৃতজ্ঞতা প্রকাশ কিরি। বাাংলাদেশ পরিসাংখ্যান 

ব্যুদিা’ি মহাপরিিালক মদহােয়দক শুমারি কা থক্রম সম্পােদন তাঁি গর্ীি তত্ত্বাবর্ান এবাং রনদে থশনাি জন্য রবদশি র্ন্যবাে জ্ঞাপন 

কিরি। 

 

প্রকদল্পি রিয়ারিাং করমটি, প্রকল্প বাস্তবায়ন করমটি (রপআইরস), এমিটর’ে ফ ারাি এবাং ওয়ারকথাং গ্রুদপি সেস্যদেি মূেবান 

রেকরনদে থশনা এবাং শুমারি বাস্তবায়ন প্ররক্রয়ায় গুরুত্বপূণ থ পিামদশ থি জন্য আরম কৃতজ্ঞতা প্রকাশ কিরি। শুিামরর িাঠ পর্ যাসের োজ 

বাস্তবােসি প্রাক্তি প্রেল্প পমরচালে িরহুি জা র আহাম্মে খাি এর অবোি মবিম্র শ্রদ্ধার োসে স্মরণ েরমি। জনাব দমা. শহীদুল 

ইসলাম, জনাব দমাহাম্মে সাদ্দাম দহাদসন খাঁন, উপপ্রকল্প পরিিালক; জনাব জারহে হাসান, উপপরিিালক; জনাব সাদেক দহাদসন দখাকা, 

জিাব তািানা নাসরিন, দপ্রাগ্রামািসহ প্রকদল্প কম থিত সহকমীদেি মূেবান সহদ ারগতা কৃতজ্ঞরিদত্ত স্বীকাি কিরি। সফলর্াদব প্রমত্সবেি 

প্রকাদশি লদযু তাদেি প্রদয়াজনীয় ও কা থকিী কদম থাদদ্যাদগি অপরিহা থতা র্ন্যবাদেি সাদর্ স্মিণ কিরি। 

 

মাঠ প্রশাসদনি  র্া র্ সহদ ারগতা না র্াকদল খানা প থাদয় কৃরি সাংক্রান্ত তে-উপাত্ত সাংগ্রহ কিা কঠিন হদতা। এজন্য আরম রবর্াগীয় 

করমশনাি, দজলা প্রশাসক, উপদজলা রনব থাহী কম থকতথা, ওোি য োউমিলর, ইউরনয়ন পরিিদেি দিয়ািম্যান, ইউরনয়ন পরিিে সেস্য, 

স্থানীয় এনরজও  ািা রনিলসর্াদব তাদেি সহায়তা, সময় ও শ্রম রেদয়দিন তাদেি প্ররত কৃতজ্ঞতা ও র্ন্যবাে জ্ঞাপন কিরি। 

 

মবসেি ধন্যবাে ও কৃত্জ্ঞত্া জ্ঞাপি েরমি ফেখ ফিাোঃ োসবদুল ইেলাি,অমত্মরক্ত েমচব ও েভাপমত্, প্রমত্সবেি র্াচাই-বািাই েমিটি 

এবং এ েমিটির েংমিষ্ট েেল েেস্যগণসে র্াঁসের অক্লান্ত পমরশ্রসি এ প্রমত্সবেি চূড়ান্ত েরা েম্ভব হসেসি। এিাড়াও, আরম পরিসাংখ্যান 

ও তে ব্যবস্থাপনা রবর্াগ এবাং বাাংলাদেশ পরিসাংখ্যান ব্যুদিা'ি সকল কম থকতথাি প্ররত কৃতজ্ঞতা প্রকাশ কিরি  ািা এই প্ররক্রয়াি সাদর্ 

ওতদপ্রাতর্াদব জরড়ত রিদলন। তে সাংগ্রহকািী এবাং সুপাির্াইজািদেি র্ন্যবাে জানারে, রবদশি কদি  ািা রেনব্যাপী খানা প থাদয় 

দ্বাদি দ্বাদি দ দয় তে সাংগ্রদহি কাজ কদিদিন।  ািা উত্তিোতা রিদলন তািাও প্রশাংসাি োরবোি, দকননা তাদেি দেয়া তেই কৃরি খাত 

সম্পদকথ আমাদেি তে-উপাদত্তি র্ান্ডাি সমৃদ্ধ কদিদি  া আমাদেি জানাি পরিসিদক প্রসারিত কিদত সযম হদয়দি। 

 

আরম দৃঢ়র্াদব রবশ্বাস করি দ , এই প্ররতদবেন নীরতরনর্ থািক, গদবিক, রশযারবেসহ অাংশীজনদেি মদে প্রবল আগ্রহ জারগদয় তুলদব। 

 

 

 

   

 

ঢাো 

রেদসম্বি ২০২২  

 

আলাউরদ্দন আল আজাে 

প্রকল্প পরিিালক 
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ACRONYMS  
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CCC : Chief Census Coordinator 
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BASIC INFORMATION OF MEHERPUR DISTRICT CENSUS OF AGRICULTURE-2019 

                                                                                                                                                      (Area in acres) 

Indicators 
Meherpur 

Total Rural Urban 

        

1.  Number of Holdings 185578 173688 11890 

Percentage 100 93.59 6.41 

      

2.  Tenureship     

(a) Owner Holdings 127270 117231 10039 

Percentage 100 92.11 7.89 

Percentage of All Holdings 68.58 67.5 84.43 

      

(b) Owner-cum-Tenant Holdings 52455 51301 1154 

Percentage 100 97.8 2.2 

Percentage of All Holdings 28.27 29.54 9.71 

      

(c) Tenant Holdings 3066 2695 371 

Percentage 100 87.9 12.1 

Percentage of All Holdings 1.65 1.55 3.12 

      

3. Agriculture Labour Households 90958 90102 856 

Percentage 100 99.06 0.94 

Percentage of All Holdings 49.01 51.88 7.2 

      

4. Owned Area 169839 160998 8840 

Percentage 100 94.79 5.21 

Percentage of Operated Area 100.67 99.29 134.81 

Area Per Holding 0.92 0.93 0.74 

      

5. Operated Area 168703 162146 6557 

Percentage 100 96.11 3.89 

Area Per Holding 0.91 0.93 0.55 

      

6. Homestead Area 14991 14340 650 

Percentage 100 95.66 4.34 

Percentage of Operated Area 8.89 8.84 9.92 

Area Per Holding 0.08 0.08 0.05 

      

7. Net Cultivated Area 144671 139144 5526 

Percentage 100 96.18 3.82 

Percentage of Operated Area 85.75 85.81 84.28 

Area Per Holding 0.78 0.8 0.46 
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BASIC INFORMATION OF MEHERPUR DISTRICT CENSUS OF AGRICULTURE-2019 

                                                                                                                                                      (Area in acres) 

Indicators 
Meherpur 

Total Rural Urban 

      

8. Gross Cropped Area 335196 325266 9930 

Percentage 100 97.04 2.96 

9. Intensity of Cropping(%) 268 268 251 

      

10. Irrigation     

Holding reporting 108603 106220 2383 

Percentage of farm holdings 58.52 61.16 20.04 

Net irrigated area 101769 98232 3537 

Percentage of Cultivated Area 70.34 70.6 64 

      

11. Livestock & Poultry     

(a) Cow     

Holding reporting 86159 84130 2029 

Percentage of All Holdings 46.43 48.44 17.06 

Number of Cows 157207 152700 4507 

Percentage 100 97.13 2.87 

No. of Cows per holding 0.85 0.88 0.38 

      

(b) Goat     

Holding reporting 116045 112511 3534 

Percentage of All Holdings 62.53 64.78 29.72 

Number of Goat 377167 365231 11936 

Percentage 100 96.84 3.16 

No. of Goat per holding 2.03 2.1 1 

      

(c) Cock;Hen     

Holding reporting 97696 94727 2969 

Percentage of All Holdings 52.64 54.54 24.97 

Number of Cocks;Hens 745227 721692 23535 

Percentage 100 96.84 3.16 

No. of Cocks;Hens per holding 4.02 4.16 1.98 

      

(d) Duck     

Holding reporting 65439 63747 1692 

Percentage of All Holdings 35.26 36.7 14.23 

Number of Ducks 344405 335012 9393 

Percentage 100 97.27 2.73 

No. of Duck per holding 1.86 1.93 0.79 
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অধ্যায় ০১  Chapter-1 

পর্ যাল াচনা  Overview 

১.১ অবস্থান ও আয়তন  1.1 Location and Area 

মেহেরপুর মেলা ১৯৮৪ সাহল প্রতততিত েয়। পূলব য এটি কুষ্টিয়া 

মেলার একটি েেকুো তিল। ১৯৪৭ সাহল মেশ ভাহের আহে 

মেহেরপুর মেলা পতিে বাাংলার নদীয়া মেলার একটি অাংশ 

তিল। ধারণা করা েয় মে, মেহের উল্লাে শাে নাহে একেন 

সাোতেক ও ধেীয় তিন্তাতবে তেহসহব অতযন্ত তবতশষ্ট ব্যতি 

তিহলন ষ্টর্ষ্টন এই মেলায় বসবাস করহতন। ওই ব্যতির নাে 

মেহকই েয়হতা মেলার নাে েহয়হি। ১৯৭১ সাহলর ১৭ এতপ্রল 

মুতেবনের, মেহেরপুহর বাাংলাহেহশর প্রেে সরকার েঠিত 

েহয়তিল, মসেন্য মেহেরপুর বাাংলাহেহশর প্রেে রােধানী 

তেমসমব স্বীকৃত। মসখাহন বাাংলাহেহশর প্রেে েতিসভা েঠিত 

েয় এবাং ববদ্যনােতলা (বততোন মুতেবনের) ঐততোতসক 

'আেবাোহন' তাহের শপে গ্রেণ েহয়তিল। এ মেলা ২৩.৩৬' 

থেলে ২৩.৫৮'  উত্তর অক্াাংশ এবাং 88.৩৩' থেলে 88.৫৩'  

পূব ত দ্রাতিোাংহশ অবতিত। এ মেলার উত্তহর কুতষ্টয়া  ও 

পতিেবঙ্গ (ভারত), পূহব ত চুয়াডাঙ্গা ও কুতষ্টয়া, েতক্হণ 

চুয়াডাঙ্গা মেলা ও পতিেবঙ্গ (ভারত) এবাং পতিহে 

পতিেবঙ্গ অবতিত। এ মেলার আয়তন নেী অঞ্চলসে 

741.62 বে ততকহলাতেটার (২৮৬.৩৪ বে তোইল)। আয়তহনর 

তেক মেহক, মেলাটি খুলনা তবভাহের মেলার েহধ্য ১০তে ।  

 Meherpur district was established in 1984. Previously it 

was a subdivision under Kushtia district. Meherpur was 

a part of the Nadia district of west Bengal before the 

partition of India in 1947.  It is believed that an eminent 

person named Meher Ullah Shah having great 

prominence as a social and religious thinker lived in that 

district. The district might have derived its name from 

the name of that man. Meherpur is recognized as the 

first capital of Bangladesh as because the first 

Government of Bangladesh was formed at Mujibnagar, 

Meherpur on 17 April 1971. The first cabinet of 

Bangladesh was formed and took their oath at historical 

"Ambagan" of Boddonathtala (Present Mujibnagar), 

Meherpur. It is located between the latitudes of 23°36' 

to 23°58' north and the longitudes of 88°33' to 88°53' 

east. It is surrounded by Kushtia and West Bangal 

(India) on the north, Chuadanga and Kushtia on the east, 

Chuadanga districts and West Bengal (India) on the 

south and West Bengal on the west. It has an area of 

741.62 sq.km (286.34 sq mile) including riverine area. 

In terms of area, the district is ranked 10th among the 

districts of Khulna division. 

থেলেরপুর থে া ০৩ (ষ্টিন)টি উপলে া ষ্টনলয় গঠিি র্ো: 

থেলেরপুর সদর, মুষ্টেবনগর এবং গাংনী। ষ্টিনটি উপলে ার 

েলে গাংনী েল া বৃেত্তে র্ার আয়িন 341.98 

বে ততকহলাতেটার (1৩২.০৪ বগ যোই ), র্া থে ার থোট 

আয়িলনর ৪৬.১১% জুলে ষ্টবস্তৃি। সবলচলয় থ াট উপলে া 

েল া মুষ্টেবনগর, র্ার আয়িন 112.68 বে ততকহলাতেটার র্া 

থে ার থোট আয়িলনর ১৫.১৯%। ষ্টিনটি উপলে া েেলবষ্টি 

এেই ধরলনর থ ৌলগাষ্ট ে, সাংস্কৃষ্টিে ও আে যসাোষ্টেে 

ববষ্টিলিের সম্পূন য।  

 Meherpur district consists of 3 (Three) upazilas namely 

Meherpur Sadar, Mujibnagar and Gangni. Out of three 

upazilas, Gangni is the largest with an area of 341.98 

sq.km (132.04 sq.mile) which represents 46.11% of 

total area of the district. While Mujibnagar is the 

smallest with an area of 112.68 sq.km represents 

15.19% of the total area. Three upazilas belong to more 

or less similar geographical, cultural and socioeconomic 

characteristics. 

Table 1.1 Upazila Wise Area 

                                                                     Area in sq.km 

Name of Upazila Total Area Percentage over District Forest Area 

1 2 3 4 

District Total 741.62 100 - 

Gangni 341.98 46.11 - 

Meherpur Sadar 261.42 35.25 - 

Mujibnagar  112.68 15.19 - 

Source: Population and Housing Census 2011; Department.of Forest 2019-2020 
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১.২ প্রিাসষ্টনে ইউষ্টনট 1.2 Administrative Unit 

মেলা সের দপ্তর মেহেরপুর শেহর অবতিত। মেলার অধীন 

৩টি উপহেলা, ১৮টি ইউতনয়ন, ১৯২টি মেৌো, ২টি মপৌরসভা 

ও ১৮টি ওয়াড ত  রহয়হি। তনম্নতলতখত সারতণহত মেলার 

প্রশাসতনক ইউতনট গুল া মেখাহনা েহলা: 

 The district headquarter is located in Meherpur town. 

There are 3 upazilas, 18 unions, 192 mauzas, 2 

municipalities and 18 wards under the district. The 

following table shows the administrative units of the 

district: 

Table 1.2 Administrative Unit 

Name of Upazila 
Number. of 

Municipalities 

Number. of 

Unions 

Number. of 

Enumerated 

Mauzas 

Number. of 

Wards 

1 2 3 4 5 

District Total 2 18 192 18 

Gangni 1 9 94 9 

Meherpur Sadar 1 5 69 9 

Mujibnagar  - 4 29 - 

 ১.৩ মৃতত্তকা  1.3 Soil  

এই মেলায় 3 (ততন) ধরহনর োটি রহয়হি েো: (ক) নতুন ও 

পুরাতন োহঙ্গয় প্লাবনভূতের োটি (খ) তপট অববাতেকার োটি 

এবাং (ে) পুরাতন োহঙ্গয় মেহেরপুর প্লাবনভূতের োটি। এই 

মেলায় বদ্বীপ অঞ্চল রহয়হি। এলাকার উত্তর ও েতক্ণাংলি 

পুরাতন োহঙ্গয় মেহেরপুর প্লাবনভূতের োটি োঢ় ধূসর চুনযুি 

পতলোটি দ্বারা আবৃত। বভরব নেী উপতযকা বরাবর মেলার 

মকন্দ্রীয় অাংশ প্রধানত নতুন ও পুরাতন োহঙ্গয় মেহেরপুর 

প্লাবনভূতের চুনযুি পতলোটি দ্বারা েঠিত। মেলার অববাতেকার 

োটি এবাং মবতশরভাে পহয়হের অাংহশ প্রধানত এঁহটল োটি 

তকন্তু তকছু উঁচু পহয়হে পতল ও বাতলযুি োটি রহয়হি। 

 There are 3 (three) types of soil in this district namely: 

(a) the young and old Ganges Meherpur floodplain (b) 

the peat basin deposit and (c) the old Ganges Meherpur 

floodplain. This district has the moribund deltaic areas. 

In the northern and southern parts of the area, soils are 

covered by dark gray calareous silty clay from the Old 

Ganges Meherpur floodplain. The central part of the 

district along the Bhairab river vallley is mainly formed 

with calcareous silty clay of the young and old Ganges 

Meherpur floodplain. The soil of district basins and the 

greater parts of most points are mainly clay soil but 

some higher points occupy silt and sand.   

 

১.৪ েলবায়ু  1.4 Climate 

মেহেরপুর মেলার আবোওয়া মেহশর অন্যান্য অঞ্চহলর েহতা 

মৃদু। এ মেলায় শীতকাল নহভম্বর মেহক শুরু েহয় মেব্রুয়াতর 

পে তন্ত িায়ী েয়। সব ততনম্ন এবাং সহব তাচ্চ েড় বাতষ তক তাপোত্রা 

৯.৬০ মসতেহগ্রড মেহক ৩৬.১০ মসতেহগ্রড েহধ্য পতরবতততত 

েয়। আদ্র ততার োত্রা োি ত োহস ১৫% োহক  ো পরবতীকাহল 

অহটাবহর প্রায় ১০০% এ তেহয় োঁড়ায়। আবোওয়া 

অতধেপ্তহরর তেসালব োনুয়াতর ২০১৯ মেহক তডহসম্বর ২০১৯ 

পে তন্ত বাতষ তক বৃতষ্টপাত মরকড ত করা েহয়হি ১২৯০ তেতে। এ 

অঞ্চহল সাধারণত মে মেহক মসহেম্বর োহস সবহিহয় মবতশ 

বৃতষ্টপাত েয়।  

 The climate of the district is mild like the other parts of 

the country. The dry winter season begins in November 

and lasts till late February. The minimum and 

maximum mean annual temperature vary between 

9.6°C to 36.1°C. The level of humidity ranges from 

15% in March to about 100% in October. Annual 

rainfall as recorded from January 2019 to December 

2019 is 1290 mm according to Meteorological 

Department. In general, the months of May to 

September have the most rainfall. 

১.৫ নেীব্যবিা  1.5      River System 

মেহেরপুর মেলার উহল্লখহোগ্য নেীসমূহের েহধ্য রহয়হি 

োোভাঙ্গা, কােলা, মিউটিয়া এবাং বভরব। এই নেীগুল া 

 Mathavanga, Kazla, Chewtia and Bhairab are some 

notable rivers of Meherpur district. They are fully 
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মেলার পতরবেন ব্যবিায় গুরুত্বপূণ ত ভূতেকা পালন কহর। 

এিাড়াও এ নেীগুহলা মসহির েন্য একটি  াল া েলাধার 

ব্যবিা তেহসহবও কাে কহর।  

navigable. These rivers play a major role in 

transportation system of in the district. They also serve 

as a good reservoir system for irrigation.  

1.6 খানা   1.6 Household 

কৃতষ শুোতর ২০১৯ অনুোয়ী মেহেরপুর মেলার মোট 

খানার সাংখ্যা ১৮৫৫৭৮ এবাং এর েহধ্য কৃতষ খানার 

সাংখ্যা ১১৬৬৫৬। উহল্লখ্য, কৃতষ শুোতর ২০১৯ এ সাধারণ 

খানার তথ্য সাংগ্রে করা েয়।   

 According to the Agriculture Census 2019, the total 

number of households in the Meherpur district is 

185578 and among them the agriculture holding is 

116656 in members. It is that, in Agriculture Census 

2019 data was collected from dwelling households. 

1.7 অে তননততক অবিা   1.7 Economic Status  

মেহেরপুর মেলার অে তনীতত প্রধানত কৃতষতনভ তর। মেলার কৃতষ 

কাে তক্রহের সাহে সম্পৃি োরা তারা প্রধানত িানীয় উচ্চ 

ফ নিী , োইতিড ধান, আখ, েে, ভুট্টা, তু া,  শাকসবতে, 

েসলা, পাট, ডাল, তাোক এবাং অন্যান্য খাদ্যশস্য উৎপােন 

কহর। মেলায় আে, ষ্ট চু, কলা, কাঁঠাল, মেঁহপ এবাং কুল 

প্রভৃতত তবতভন্ন েহলরও িাষ েয়। প্রায় সব ধরহনর সবতে িাষ 

করা েয়। তবহশষ কহর করলা, কুেড়া (তেষ্টি কুেো), আলু 

এবাং মবগুন প্রচুর পতরোহণ িাষ করা েয়। এিাড়াও পষ্টি 

খানাগুহলাহত েৎস্যিাষ, েবাতেপশু এবাং োঁস-মুরতে পালহনর 

োধ্যহে বাড়তত আয় মোে েয়। মেহেরপুর মেলার ব্ল্যাক 

মবঙ্গল িােল পালহন অহনক পতরবার েতড়ত। মেলায় তবতভন্ন 

োহতর প্রচুর োি পাওয়া োয়। তবহশষ কহর বষ তাকাহল নেী, 

উপনেী, এেনতক ধানহক্ত মেহকও তবতভন্ন ধরহনর োি 

পাওয়া োয়।  

 The economy of Meherpur is primarily based on 

agriculture. Agricultural households that produce 

varieties of crops namely local HYV and Hybrid paddy, 

sugarcane, wheat, maize, cotton, vegetables, spices, 

jute, pulses, tobacco and other minor cereals. Various 

fruits like mango, litchi, banana, jackfruit, papaya and 

kul etc. are grown in the district. Almost all kinds of 

vegetables are cultivated particularly bitter gourd 

(karala), pumpkin (misti kumra), potato and brinjal are 

abundantly grown. Pisciculture and rearing of livestock 

and poultry adds an additional income to the rural 

households. Many families are involved in rearing 

Black Bengal goats in Meherpur district. Fish of 

different varieties abound in the district. Moreover, 

varieties of fish are caught from rivers, tributary 

channels, even from paddy fields during the rainy 

season. 

প্রধান অে তননততক কে তকাণ্ড কৃতষ েহলও অকৃতষে অে তননততক 

কে তকাণ্ডও মেহেরপুর মেলাহত রহয়হি। অে তননততক শুোতর 

2013 অনুসাহর, 2013 সাহল মোট অে তননততক প্রততিাহনর 

সাংখ্যা ৪১৮৮০টি এবাং অে তননততক কে তকাহণ্ড তনযুি (TPE) 

মোট েনবল েহলা ১০১৮৫৬ েন। উহল্লখ্য, শের এলাকায় 

মোট িাপনার সাংখ্যার েহধ্য 1৮.৫৫% এবাং পষ্টি এলাকায় 

রহয়হি 8১.৪৫%। মেহেরপুর মেলায় অে তননততক েে যোলে 

তনহয়াতেত মোট েনবহলর েহধ্য প্রায় 8৮.৬৮% পুরুষ এবাং 

1১.৩২% েতেলা। 

 Though the prime economic activity is agriculture but 

the non-farm economic activities have expanded to 

some extent in Meherpur district. According to the 

Economic Census 2013, the total number of economic 

establishments in 2013 are 41880 and Total Persons 

Engaged (TPE) in economic activities are 101856. Out 

of the total number of establishments, 18.55% are 

located in the urban area and the rest 81.45% in the 

rural area. In case of TPE, 88.68% male and only 

11.32% female are engaged in economic activities in 

Meherpur district. 

1.8 উষ্টিজ্জ ও প্রাতণকুল  1.8     Flora and Fauna  

1.8.1 উষ্টিজ্জ  1.8.1    Flora 

এ মেলার কৃতষ েতেহত িানীয় ও উচ্চেলনশীল ধান, পাট, 

শাকসবতে, েসলা, ডাল, বতলবীে, তুলা, আখ, ভুট্টা এবাং 

তাোক ইতযাতে তবতভন্ন ধরহনর েসল উৎপন্ন েয়। মেলাটি 

ভাহলা োহনর আে ও তলচুর েন্যও তবখ্যাত। 

 In the farmlands, varieties of crops namely local and 

HYV rice, jute, vegetables, spices, pulses, oilseeds, 

cotton, sugarcane, maize and tobacco etc. are produced. 

The district is also famous for good quality of mango 

and litchi. 

েতেও মেলায় মকান বনাঞ্চল মনই, সেতল ভূতের মবতশরভােই  Although there is no organized forest area in the 
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তবতভন্ন ধরহনর েলে োি এবাং অন্যান্য োি দ্বারা আবৃত। 

এহের েহধ্য মেশীয় োহতর কাহঠর োি রহয়হি মেেন: কড়ই 

(Albizzia procera), েলতে, বােনা )Xanthophyllum 

flavescens), করবী, মশওড়া (Streblus asper), 

োরোোে, মেেেতন )Swietenia macrophylla), বহেরা 

(Terminalia bellirica( আেলেী (Phyllanthus 

emblica) ইতযাতে। তহব এ োিগুল া মেলার তবতভন্ন অাংহশ 

িতড়হয় তিটিহয় আহি। এ মেলায় সাধারণ েহলর েহধ্য তবতভন্ন 

োহতর আে তেেসাের, ল্াাংড়া, মবাম্বাই, তবশ্বনাে, েেতল  

(Mangifera indica), কাঁঠাল )Artocarpus 

heterophyllus), কলা )Musa sapientum), তলচু 

(Litchi chinensis),  মেঁহপ )Carica papaya), োমু্বরা 

(Citrus maxima), কুল )Ziziphus zizyphus), সাইট্রাস 

েল, আেড়া )Toona ciliata(, কেহবল )Limonia 

acidissima(, মবল (Aegle marmelos), োেরাঙা 

(Averrho carambola), োেরুল )Syzygium 

samarangense), েলপাই (Olea europaea) ইতযাতে 

পাওয়া োয়। েত কহয়ক বির মেহক আহপল কুল, বাউকুল, 

নাষ্টরলে  কুল িাষ েহে এবাং রাং ববষ্টচলযে ও স্বাহে অতযন্ত 

সুস্বাদু েওয়াহত এসব কুল েনতপ্রয় েহয় উহঠহি। এিাড়া এ 

মেলায় প্রাপ্ত োিগুল া েল া মপয়ারা, তশমুল, পলাশ, থসানালু 

(Cassia fistula), তপতরাে )Aphanamixis 

polystachya) ইতযাতে। এিাড়া এলাকায় োশ ত উতিে এবাং 

প্রচুর আোিা েহে। এ মেলায় েলাভূতের উপতরভাে প্লাতবত 

ধাহন আোতেত োহক ো মেখহত অহনকটা িাহসর উপর 

ভাসোন দ্বীহপর েহতা, এিাড়াও েলরাতশ তবতভন্ন ধরহনর 

শাপলা দ্বারা আোতেত মেগুহলাহক োকানা বলা েয় )Euyale 

ferox)। মেলাহত বট (Ficus indica), অশ্বত্থ (Ficus 

religiosa), ষ্টনে (Malia indica), কৃষ্ণচূো )Delonix 

regia(, বাব া গা  )Vachellia nilotica) বুলনা প্রকৃষ্টিলি 

সুষ্টবধােনে োয়গায় েন্মায়।   

district, the plain land is mostly covered under 

homestead forests containing varieties of fruit trees and 

other trees. Those contain indigenous timber trees like 

Karoi (Albizzia procera), Haldi, Bazna (Xanthophyllum 

flavescens), Karobi, Sheora (Streblus asper), Margazaj, 

Mehogoni (Swietenia macrophylla), Bohera 

(Terminalia bellirica), Amloki (Phyllanthus emblica) 

etc. However, all these trees are scattered. Varieties of 

Mango (Mangifera indica) including Himsagar, Lengra, 

Bombay, Bishwanath etc. Jackfruit (Artocarpus 

heterophyllus), Banana (Musa sapientum), Coconut 

(Cocos nucifera), Litchi (Litchi chinensis), Papaya 

(Carica papaya), Jambura (Citrus maxima), Lime, Palm 

(Borassus flabellifer), Citrus fruits, Hog-plum 

)Spondias pinnaata, Sour wood apple (Limonia 

acidissima(, Wood apple (Aegle marmelos), Corambola 

(Averrho carambola), Star apple )Syzygium 

samarangense), Olive (Olea europaea)  etc. are among 

common fruits found in this district. Since last few 

years, apple kul, baukul, coconut kul are being 

cultivated and these kul have become popular due to 

their variety of colors and delicious taste. Besides, trees 

found in this district are guava, shimul, palash, shonalu 

(Cassia fistula), pitraj )Aphanamixis polystachya) etc. 

Marsh plants and weeds are found in great variety and 

luxuriance and in the beel area, the surface of the 

marshes is covered with huge stretches of inundated 

rice or with motted floating islets of sedges and grasses 

and with various water-lilies, the striking of which is 

the makana (Euyale ferox). Banyan (Ficus indica), 

peepal (Ficus religiosa), Neem (Malia indica), 

Krishnachura )Delonix regia(, Babla )Vachellia 

nilotica) grown in wild at all convenient places. 

এগুল া তেহয় িাটাই, মোেলা বততর করা েয় ো কুুঁহড় িহরর 

িাহে ব্যবোর করা োয়। পদ্ম ফুল এবাং নীল ও সবুে শ্যাওলা 

এবাং অন্যান্য েীবন্ত অনুেীব এ মেলায় মেখা োয়,তহব 

সাধারণত বাঁহধ এবাং উঁচু োয়োয় েোয়। বাঁহশর ঝাড় এ 

মেলার প্রায় সব োয়োয় পাওয়া োয়। ওষতধ োহির েহধ্য 

রহয়হি বাবলা )Acacia), ভাট )Clerodendrum), েরীিেী 

(Terminalia chebula), তিরিা (Swertia chirita), 

ধুতুরা )Datura metel( ইতযাতে। 

 

 They are made in to closely woven mats, while the reed 

called hogla is used for roofing huts. Lotus and blue 

green algea and other living organism are also seen in 

the district, but usually on the embankments of the 

fields. Bamboos are found everywhere. Medicinal 

plants include babla (Acacia), Bhat (Clerodendrum), 

Haritaki (Terminalia chebula), Chireta (Swertia chirita), 

Dhutura (Datura metel) etc are also found. 

https://en.wikipedia.org/wiki/Delonix_regia
https://en.wikipedia.org/wiki/Delonix_regia
https://en.wikipedia.org/wiki/Delonix_regia
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1.8.2 প্রাতণকুল  1.8.2 Fauna 

মেহেরপুর মেলায় স্তন্যপায়ী প্রাণী, উভির, পাতখ, সরীসৃপ এবাং 

তেঠা পাতনর প্রাণী, োকড়সা, বহুপেী প্রাতন এবাং অসাংখ্য 

কীটপতহঙ্গর ববতিত্রয রহয়হি। সাধারণত মোঁক, মেঁহিা, স্লাে, 

শামুক, মরশে েে পাওয়া োয়। 

  Meherpur district has a rich diversity of mammals, 

amphibian, birds, reptiles and fresh water animals, 

spiders, multipedes and innumerable insects. Leeches, 

earthworm, slugs, snails, silk moths are also found in 

the district. 

স্তন্যপায়ী প্রাণী: মেহেরপুর মেলায় সাধারণত মেসব স্তন্যপায়ী 

প্রাণী মেখা োয় তার েহধ্য রহয়হি গৃেপাতলত গরু )Bos 

taurus), িােল )Capra hircus), মভড়া, েতেষ এবাং ঘ োড়ো 

(Equus cabollus(। মেহেরপুর মেলার গুরুত্বপূণ ত 

প্রাতণসম্পহের েহধ্য রহয়হি ব্ল্যাক মবঙ্গল িােল। মেলায় 

একসেয় বন্য েতেষ মেখা মেহতা। এ মেলাহত োাংসাশী 

প্রাণীমের েহধ্য তশয়াল )Vulpes bengalensis), খরহোশ, 

বানর, বন্য তবড়াল, তিতাবাি, বন্য কুকুর, ভাল্লুক )Ursus 

thibetanus), শূকর )Sus scrofa( ইতযাতেও মেখা োয়। 

কোতিৎ বষ তাকাহল নেীহত কুতের পাওয়া োয়। 

 Mammals: The mammalian fauna that are usually seen 

in the district of Meherpur comprise domestic Cow (Bos 

taurus), Goat (Capra hircus), Sheep, Buffalo and 

Horses (Equus cabollus). The wild buffalo was once 

used to be found in the district. The Black Bengal goat 

is Meherpur’s most important livestock. Carnivorous 

animals are also found include Fox (Vulpes 

bengalensis), hares, monkeys, wild cats, leopards, wild 

dog, Bear (Ursus thibetanus), Boar (Sus scrofa) etc. 

Rarely crocodiles found during the rainy season in 

rivers. 

পাতখ:  এ মেলায় তবতভন্ন ধরলনর পাতখ মেখা োয়, োতীয় 

পাতখ মোহয়ল )Copsychus saularis), শাতলক 

(Acridotheres tristis), মকাতকল )Cuculus 

microplerus), েলহে পাতখ )Oriolus xanthornus), 

রােকাক )Dicrurus adsimilis), েয়না )Grocula 

religiosa), শ্যাো )Copsychus malabaricus), চড়ুই 

(Passer domesticus), তবতভন্ন প্রোততর মকাহয়ল, কবুতর 

(Columba livia), ঘুঘু )Streptopelia chinensis), োঁস 

(Anas platyrhynchos), তেস, রােোঁস,বাতলোঁস 

(Halcyon smyrnensis), মোরে, মুরষ্টগ, োিরাঙা 

(Alcedo atthis),  রি পাষ্টি, মসায়াহলা, কাক )Corvus 

splendens), সারস, িাতক পাতখ, কাঠহঠাকরা (Dinopium 

benghalense) এবাং আরও অহনক প্রোততর থ ালটা থ ালটা 

পাতখ। পাতখর েহধ্য রহয়হি রােশকুন )Trogos calvus), 

ল্ানার েযালকন বা বাে )Falco biarmicous) মোতিলা 

(Circus aeruginosus), তিল )Milvus migrans), 

তবতভন্ন প্রোততর সারস পাতখ পাওয়া োয়। এিাড়াও শীত 

মেৌসুহে এ মেলায় তকছু পতরোয়ী পাতখ মেেন: তগ্রনহলে গুে 

(Anser anser), রােোঁস )Anser indicus) ইতযাতে পাতখ 

মেখা োয়। 

 Birds: Many kinds of colorful and singing birds are 

seen in the district include the national bird robin 

magpie (Copsychus saularis), Shalik (Acridotheres 

tristis), Kokil (Cuculus microplerus), Halde pakhi 

(Oriolus xanthornus), king crow (Dicrurus adsimilis), 

Moyna (Grocula religiosa), Shama (Copsychus 

malabaricus), Sparrow (Passer domesticus), several 

species of quails, pigeons (Columba livia) and doves 

(Streptopelia chinensis), duck (Anas platyrhynchos), 

gees, balihansh (Halcyon smyrnensis), cocks, hens, 

kingfisher (Alcedo atthis), lark, swallow, crow (Corvus 

splendens), crane, pelicans, woodpecker (Dinopium 

benghalense) and many other varieties of small birds. 

irds include king vulture (Trogos calvus), laner falcon 

(Falco biarmicous), Gochila (Circus aeruginosus), 

cheel (Milvus migrans), several species of stork are 

found. Some migratory birds like greenleg goose (Anser 

anser), swan (Anser indicus) etc. are also seen during 

winter season. 

োি:  এ মেলার েলাভূতেহত োহির েজুেও রহয়হি। 

সাধারণত এ মেলার েলাভূতেহত রুই বা স্যােন )Labeo 

 Fish: With large water area the district is well stocked 

with fish. Some of the commonly available fishes are 
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rohita), মৃহেল )Cirrhinus mrigala), কালবাউি 

(Labeo calbasu), কাতলা বা কাপ ত )Catla catla), 

ইতযাতে োি পাওয়া োয়। এিাড়াও োগুর (Clarius 

batrachus), ষ্টিং (Heteropneustes fossilis), বাইন বা 

ঈল )Mastacembelus armatus( োতীয় োিও এ মেলার 

তবল ও খাহল প্রচুর পতরোহণ পাওয়া োয়। মেলার নেনেী ও 

তেঠা পাতনহত আরও অহনক প্রোততর োি পাওয়া োয়। 

তবহশষ কহর মবায়াল/ষ্টিট তেশ )Wallago atttu), তিতল 

(Notopterus chitala), আইে (Mystus aor), পাঙাি 

(Pangasius pangasius), তরঠা )Rita rita), িাতপলা 

(Gonialosa manmina), িান্দা )Mene maculata), 

েলুই বা িযাো োি )Notopterus notopterus), পাবদা 

(Ompok pabda), কই (Anabas testudineus), িষ্ট সা 

(Colisa fasciatus), পু ুঁটি (Puntius titteya), োলানতে, 

বাটা (Labeo boga), টাটষ্টেষ্টন (Crassocheilus latius), 

বা া (Eutropiichthys vacha), ঘাউরা (Clupisoma 

garua), টাষ্টে (Ophiocephalus gachua), ট্াাংরা 

(Mystus vittatus), েোর )Ophiocephalus 

marulius), থেষ্টন, রাষ্টণ এবং তিাংতড় োতীয় োি এ মেলায় 

সিরাির মেখা োয়। োহোক, এ প্রোততর োিসমূহের েহধ্য 

তবহশষ কহর মেগুহলা েলাভূতে এবাং েলাশহয় পাওয়া োয় 

মসগুহলা মবতশ আেরহণর কারহণ েলাভূতের োি হ্রাস পাহে। 

এিাড়াও তকছু তবহেষ্টি োহতর োি এ মেলায় মেেন: 

মতলাতপয়া (Oreochromis mossambicus) ও গ্রাস কাপ ত 

(Cteropharyngodon idella) িাষ করা েয়। 

ruhi or salmon (Labeo rohita), Mrigel (Cirrhinus 

mrigala), Kalbous (Labeo calbasu), Katla or carp (Catla 

catla), etc. Magur (Clarius batrachus), Singi 

(Heteropneustes fossilis), Bain or eel (Mastacembelus 

armatus) are also found in large quantity in canals, 

many other spieces of fishes are also found in the river 

and fresh water of the district. Of these the principal 

varieties are boal/sheat fish (Wallago atttu), Chital 

(Notopterus chitala), Ayer (Mystas aor), Pangas 

(Pangasius pangasius), Rita (Rita rita), Chapila 

(Gonialosa manmina), Chanda (Mene maculata), Phalui 

or flat fish (Notopterus notopterus), Pabda (Ompok 

pabda), Climbing fish (Anabas testudineus), Kholisha 

(Colisa fasciatus), Puti (Puntius titteya),), Malandi, Bata 

(Labeo boga), Reba (Crassocheilus latius), Bacha 

(Eutropiichthys vacha), Garua (Clupisoma garua), 

Cheng (Ophiocephalus gachua), Tengra (Mystus 

vittatus), Gazar (Ophiocephalus marulius), Meani, Rani 

and Prawn are found in the district. However, some of 

these varieties, specially those which inhabit the 

marshes and tanks, are dwindling due to over catching. 

In addition, some exotic varieties of fish such as telapia 

(Oreochromis mossambicus) and grass carp 

(Cteropharyngodon idella) are also cultivated in the 

district. 

সরীসৃপ এবাং উভির প্রাণী:  এ মেলায় সরীসৃপ এবাং উভির 

উভয় ধরহনর প্রাণীর প্রোতত রহয়হি। সরীসৃহপর েহধ্য রহয়হি 

তবতভন্ন প্রোততর সাপ, টিকটিতক এবাং কাতিে )Trionyx 

harum), ইগুয়ানা, অেের, মকাবরা )Naja naja), শঙ্খচূড়, 

োঁড়াশ এবাং অন্যান্য প্রোততর তবষাি সাপ। এ মেলায় উভির 

প্রাতণমের েহধ্য রহয়হি কুলনাব্যাঙ )Bufo melanostictus) 

এবাং মেহিা ব্যাঙ )Rhacophorus maculatus)। 

 Reptiles and Amphibians: The district contains in its 

area few species of reptiles and amphibians. The reptiles 

include different species snakes, lizard, and tortoises 

(Trionyx harum), iguana, python, cobra (Naja naja), 

king cobra, darash and other varieties of poisonous 

snakes are found almost all over the district. The 

amphibians consist of toad (Bufo melanostictus) and 

tree frogs (Rhacophorus maculatus). 
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অোয়-২ 

উলেশ্য, আওিা ও পদ্ধষ্টি 

 Chapter-2 

Objectives, Scope and Methodology 

কৃতষ শুোতর ২০১৯ বাাংলাহেহশর কৃতষর মক্হত্র ৫ে শুোতর। থদলি 

কৃতষ শুোতর ২০১৯ এর পূহব ত কৃতষ শুোতর ২০০৮, ১৯৯৬, ১৯৮৩-

৮৪ এবাং ১৯৭৭ সাহল অনুতিত েয়। 

 Agriculture Census 2019 was the 5th Census of 

Agriculture in Bangladesh. Before the Agriculture 

Census 2019, the other Agriculture Censuses took 

place in 2008, 1996, 1983-84 and 1977. 

২.1 উহেশ্য 

কৃতষ শুোতর ২০১৯ একটি বৃেত্তর লক্য তনহয় পতরিাতলত েহয়তিল। 

োর োধ্যহে কৃতষ খাহতর কাঠাহো এবাং ববতশষ্টয তনণ তয় করা সম্ভব 

েহব। কৃতষ শুোতর ২০১৯ এর  উহেশ্যসমূে ষ্টনম্নরূপ: 

 2.1 Objectives 

The Agriculture Census 2019 was conducted with a 

broad objective, through which it would be possible 

to identify the structure and characteristics of the 

agricultural sector. The objectives of Agriculture 

Census 2019 are as follows: 

1. কৃতষ শুোতর সম্পােহনর েন্য বৃেৎ  পতরসহর  একটি 

পে তায়ক্রতেক পতরসাংখ্যাতনক কাে তক্রে পতরিালনা করা, োর 

তভতত্তহত স্বল্পতে সেহয়র েহধ্য ব্যবোরকারীহের েন্য তবস্তাতরত 

প্রততহবেন প্রস্তুত করা; 

 1.To conduct the agriculture census a large scale 

periodic statistical operation, based on which the 

comprehensive reports will be made available to the 

users in shortest possible time; 

2. কৃতষ খাহতর কাঠাহো এবাং এ সংক্রান্ত ববতশষ্টযসমূে তনরূপহণ 

ভূতে ব্যবোর, েৎস্য িাষাধীন েতে, কৃতষ েিপাতত ও োনবােন, 

সারসে অন্যান্য কৃতষ উপকরহণর ব্যবোর সাংক্রান্ত পতরসাংখ্যান 

সরবরাে করা;  

 

 2.To determine the structure and related 

characteristics of agriculture sector by providing 

statistical data on land utilization with other 

characteristics, area under fish cultivation and other 

related information, agricultural machineries and 

transports, use of fertilizers and other agricultural 

inputs etc; 

৩. কৃতষ খাহতর উন্নয়ন কে তসূতি প্রণয়ন এবাং অগ্রেতত মূল্ায়হনর 

েন্য মবঞ্চোকত তথ্য সরবরাে করা; 

 3. To provide benchmark data needed for 

formulating agricultural development progrmmes 

for agriculture sector and for evaluating progress; 

৪. ভতবষ্যহত শস্য, েৎস্য এবাং প্রাতণসম্পে  উপখাহত েতরপ 

পতরিালনার েন্য সাধারণ এবাং কৃতষ খানার তাতলকা (হেে) 

সরবরাে করা; 

 4. To provide basic frames of households and 

operational holdings for carrying out future surveys 

on crops, fisheries and livestock subsector; 

৫. বততোন কৃতষ পতরসাংখ্যান উন্নয়হনর েন্য একটি সেতিত 

কে তসূতি প্রণয়হনর মক্ত্র মবর করা; 

 5. To find a basis for developing an integrated 

programme for current agricultural statistics; 

৬. কৃতষখাহতর (শস্য, েৎস্য ও প্রাতণসম্পে) কাঠাহোেত পতরবততন 

পে তহবক্হণ েীি তহেয়াতে পতরসাংখ্যান প্রোহন সোয়তা করা; 

 6. To provide statistics that will enable to observe 

the structural changes in agriculture sector (crops, 

fisheries and livestock) over the years; 

৭. পতল্ল েতরদ্র, ক্ষুদ্র ও প্রাতন্তক িাষীহের (শস্য, েৎস্য, প্রাতণসম্পে 

এবাং োঁস-মুরতে) ভাগ্য উন্নয়হন  এবাং সহব তাপতর  পতল্ল-উন্নয়হন 

প্রহয়ােনীয় সরকাতর নীতত এবাং কে তসূতি প্রণয়হন সোয়তা করা;  

 7. To facilitate in formulation of the necessary 

government policies and programme for the benefit 

of the rural poor, small and marginal farm 

households (crops, fisheries and livestock and 

poultry) and rural development; 

৮. প্রশাসতনক এবাং মভৌহোতলক এলাকা মেেন: তবভাে,  মেলা, 

উপহেলা, ইউতনয়ন, মেৌো এবাং পতল্ল ও শের এলাকার কৃতষ 

পতরসাংখ্যান প্রস্তুত করা; 

 8. To generate agriculture statistics disaggregated 

by administrative and geographic areas, such as 

division, district, upazila, union, mouza and rural, 

urban;   

2.2 আওিা ও পষ্টরষ্টধ 

কৃতষ শুোতর ২০১৯ মেশব্যাপী পতরিাতলত খানা তভতত্তক শুোতর 

কাে তক্রে। মেহশর সকল খানায় কৃতষ শুোতর পতরিালনা কহর কৃতষ 

 2.2 Scope and Coverage 

Agriculture Census 2019 was a nationwide 

household-based activity. The census was c 

onducted in all household to collect agriculture 
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সাংতিষ্ট তথ্যাতে সাংগ্রে করা েয়। কৃতষ শুোতরহত খানার 

আওতাধীন সকল কৃতষ সম্পতকতত তথ্যাতে সাংগ্রে করা েয়।   

related information.  The census program consisted 

of a full count of all agricultural holdings 

maintained by dwelling households. 

কৃতষ মোতডাং েহলা একক ব্যবিাপনার অধীহন কৃতষ উৎপােহনর 

অে তননততক ইউতনট, র্ার আওিাধীন েষ্টেসমূেলে স্বত্ব বা 

আইনগি বা আোলর ষ্টবলবচনা না েলর পুলরাপুষ্টর বা 

আংষ্টিে ালব কৃষ্টি উৎপাদলনর োলে ব্যবোর েরা েয়। এবাহরর 

কৃতষ শুোতরহত খাোর ব্যতীত খানা পে তাহয় তথ্য সাংগ্রে কাে তক্রে 

পতরিালনা করা েহয়হি এবাং খানার অধীন পতরিাতলত ও 

তনয়িণাধীন সেস্ত েতেহক তেমসমব অন্তভু তি করা েহয়হি।  

 An agricultural holding is the economic unit of 

agricultural production under single management 

comprising all livestock kept and all land used 

wholly or partly for agricultureal production 

purposes without regard to title or size. This census 

covered all holdings, held and operated by dwelling 

households during the census period except the 

agriculture farms.  

উহল্লখ্য, কৃতষ শুোতর ২০০৮ এর ন্যায় কৃতষ শুোতর ২০১৯ এ 

মেলার সেহর অবতিত মপৌরসভাহক শের অঞ্চল তেহসহব েণ্য করা 

েয়। মেলার সের মপৌরসভা ব্যতীত অন্যান্য এলাকা পতল্ল অঞ্চল 

তেহসহব তবহবিনা করা েহয়হি। 

 It is mentioned that like the Agriculture Census 

2008 the Municipality located at district 

headquarters is considered as urban area in 

Agriculture Census 2019. All other areas except 

district headquarters Municipality were considered 

as rural area. 

2.৩ কৃষ্টি শুোষ্টর িলের ব্যবোর   2.3 Use of Agriculture Census Data 

ক) কৃতষ শুোতর ২০১৯ এর তথ্য মেহক কৃতষ খাহতর েঠন এবাং এর 

প্রকৃতত তনরূপহণর প্রহয়ােনীয় ধারণা পাওয়া োয়। 

 a) Agriculture Census 2019 provides the 

structure and nature of the agriculture sector. 

খ) কৃতষ শুোতর ২০১৯ েহত এসতডতে অেতহনর অগ্রেতত পে তহবক্ণ 

এবাং বাাংলাহেহশর সােতগ্রক খাদ্য তনরাপত্তা তনতিতকরহণ 

প্রহয়ােনীয় মডটা সোয়তা পাওয়া োয়। 

 b) The census data can facilitate monitoring 

the progress of achieving SDGs and ensure the 

overall food security in Bangladesh. 

ে) কৃতষ শুোতরর প্রাপ্ত তথ্যাতে পতরসাংখ্যাতনক িে ভান্ডারহক 

সমৃদ্ধকরহণ একটি োনেণ্ড তেমস  মব তবহবতিত েহত পাহর এবাং 

বততোন ও পূব তবতী কৃতষ শুোতরর েহধ্য িহট োওয়া তবতভন্ন 

পতরতেততর তুলনামূলক মপ্রক্াপট শনািকরহণ সোয়তা কহর। 

 c) The comprehensive data from this 

agriculture census can be a benchmark to visualize 

the trend of related statistics and can identify the 

various parameters that occurred between the 

current and previous Census. 

ি) কৃতষ শুোতর েহত প্রাপ্ত তথ্যাতে েহবষক এবাং পতরকল্পনাতবেেণ 

এই খাহতর অগ্রেতত পে তাহলািনা এবাং কাঠাহোেত পতরবততন 

মূল্ায়ন করহত পারহবন। 

 d) The findings from this Agriculture Census 

can be used by the researchers and planners to 

provide the policy and program for the development 

of the sector. 

২.৪ পদ্ধষ্টি 

খাদ্য ও কৃতষ সাংিার সাধারণ োনেণ্ড অনুসাহর মেহশ কৃতষ শুোতর 

২০১৯ পতরিালনা করা েহয়তিল। এই শুোতরহত FAO এবাং 

অন্যান্য আন্তেতাততক সাংিার েোেে তনহে তশনা অনুসরণপূব তক 

তবশ্বোন তনতিত করা েহয়হি োহত কৃতষ পতরসাংখ্যাহনর 

গুণেতোন এবাং উহেশ্য অক্ষুণ্ণ োহক। সারাহেহশ ০৯ জুন মেহক 

২০ জুন ২০১৯ পে তন্ত ৫ে কৃতষ শুোতর পতরিাতলত েহয়তিল। 

শুোতরহত তথ্য সাংগ্রহের েন্য সাংতক্প্ত প্রশ্নপয সরবরাে করা 

েহয়তিল। শুোতরহত ক্ষুদ্র প্রশাসতনক ইউতনট পে তন্ত মেৌতলক তথ্য 

সরবরাে করা েহয়হি এবাং বততোন কৃতষ পতরসাংখ্যাহনর উন্নততর 

েন্য এর োধ্যহে একটি েেবুত কাঠাহো প্রস্তুত করা সম্ভব 

েহয়হি। েত ২২ নহভম্বর মেহক ২৯ তডহসম্বর ২০২০ পে তন্ত কৃতষ 

নমুনা শুোতর ২০২০ তথ্য সাংগ্রে করা েয়। নমুনা শুোষ্টরলি 

ষ্টবস্তাষ্টরি প্রশ্নপলযর োেলে ষ্টবিদ িোব ী সংগ্রে েরা েলয়ল  

 2.4 Methodology  

Agriculture Census 2019 was conducted following 

the general criteria of FAO. This census maintains 

the relevant guidelines of FAO and other 

international organizations to ensure the global 

standard because it was critical for the quality and 

objectivity of agricultural statistics. From 9 June to 

20 June 2019 the 5th Agriculture Census was 

conducted in its entirety across the entire country. 

For data collection, structured and brief 

questionnaire was supplied. The comprehensive 

enumerated offered baseline data up to the lowest 

administrative units and gave a solid foundation for 

improving current agriculture statistics. The data 

collection of the Agriculture sample census was 

held from 22nd November to 29th December 2020. 
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র্ার োেলে  ষ্টবষ্যলি গলবিণা এবং ষ্টবলেিণ েরা সম্ভব েলব। Collected by a long questionnaire that on 

comprehensive studies and depth analysis in future. 

২.৫ শুোষ্টর পষ্টরেল্পনা ও পষ্টরচা না  

কৃতষ শুোতরর কাে তক্রেহক ততনটি পে তাহয় তবভি করা েহয়তিল: 1. 

প্রাক শুোতর; 2. মূল শুোতর এবাং 3. শুোতর পরবতী কাে তক্রে। 

তনহম্ন তবস্তাতরতভাহব তুহল ধরা েহলা। 

 2.5 Census Planning and Operation 

In the context of operation, the census activities 

were divided into three phases: 1. Pre census; 2. 

Census and 3. Post census activities. These are 

described as follows. 

2.5.1 প্রাক শুোতর কাে তক্রে 

২০১৮ সাহলর োঝাোতঝ সেহয় কৃতষ শুোতরর শুরুহত ব্যাপক 

প্রস্তুততমূলক কাহের পতরকল্পনা গ্রেণ করা েহয়তিল। প্রততটি 

পতিকা বিহর তনতে তষ্ট তাতরহখর েহধ্য পতরিালনা এবাং সম্পন্ন 

করহত েহব এেন কাে তক্রেগুহলাহক তবশেভাহব বণ তনাপূব তক 

শুোতরর কে তপতরকল্পনায় সতন্নহবতশত করা েহয়তিল। তবতভন্ন 

পে তাহয়র শুোতরকেীহের েন্য তেড ম্যানুয়াল এবাং প্রতশক্ণ 

ম্যানুয়াল প্রস্তুত করা েহয়তিল।  

 2.5.1 Pre Census Activities 

At the very beginning of the census, a 

comprehensive preparatory work plan was adopted 

in the mid of 2018. The census work plan was 

prepared to define in detail the activities to be 

performed and completed by specific dates in each 

calendar year. Field instruction manuals and 

training manuals were prepared for different census 

workers.  

 

মূল শুোতরর পূহব ত এ কাে তক্রে সেলভাহব এবাং কাে তকরভাহব 

বাস্তবায়হনর েন্য তকছু প্রস্তুততমূলক কাে পতরিালনা করা েহয়হি। 

োঠপে তাহয় দু'টি পৃেক মোনাল অপাহরশন েোক্রহে ০১ তডহসম্বর 

মেহক ২০ তডহসম্বর ২০১৮ এবাং ৯ মেব্রুয়াতর মেহক ২৪ মেব্রুয়াতর 

২০১৯ পে তন্ত পতরিাতলত েয়। প্রেে মোনাল অপাহরশহন 

োঠপর্ যালয় তকছু উহল্লখহোগ্য কাে তক্রে সম্পােন করা েয়, মেেন: 

সীোনা তনধ তারহণর েন্য উপযুি তলহেন্ড বা ল্ান্ডোকত ব্যবোর 

কহর মোন এবাং সম্ভাব্য খানাগুহলাহক সেহে িনাি করার েন্য 

েণনা এলাকার )EA) বততর করা, েণনাকারী এবাং 

সুপারভাইোরহের মেি ম্যাপ প্রস্তুত করা ও তেও মকাড োলনাোে 

করা ইতযাতে। তদ্বতীয় মোনাল অপাহরশনটি মূল শুোতরর িার োস 

আহে ২০১৯ সাহলর মেব্রুয়াতর োহস পতরিাতলত েহয়তিল। তদ্বতীয় 

মোনাল অপাহরশহন, প্রেে মোনাল অপাহরশহনর পুহরা কাে তক্রে 

পে তাহলািনা এবাং প্রহয়ােনীয় মক্হত্র োলনাোে করা েহয়তিল। 

তদ্বতীয় মোনাল অপাহরশহন েণনা এলাকার চূড়ান্ত সীোনা তনধ তারণ, 

েণনাকারী ও সুপারভাইোর এবাং প্রতশক্ণ মকহন্দ্রর তাতলকা চূড়ান্ত 

করা েহয়তিল। এিাড়াও অন্যান্য গুরুত্বপূণ ত কাে মেেন: প্রতশক্ণ 

মকন্দ্র তনব তািন এবাং শুোতর কাে তক্রহে অাংশীেনহের সম্পৃি করা 

েহয়তিল। এ কাে তক্রহের সেয়সূতি োঠ ব্যবিাপনাসে শুোতর 

কাহের োন ও েততশীলতা তনতিত কহরতিল।  

 Before the actual enumeration of the census. 

preparatory works have been administered to 

implement the census successfully and effectively. 

Two separate Zonal Operations were carried out at 

the field level from 1st December to 20th December 

2018 and 9th February to 24th February 2019 

respectively. In the first zonal operation, significant 

fieldwork has been completed, constructing the 

zones and enumeration areas (EA) using appropriate 

legends in maps for demarcation, doing quick 

counts for identifying the probable households of 

the EAs, preparing sketch maps for enumerators and 

supervisors, updating the geo-codes etc. The second 

zonal operation was just four months before the 

main census in the month of February 2019. In the 

second zonal operation, all activities of the first 

zonal operation have been reviewed and updated (if 

necessary). Final verification and demarcation of 

enumeration areas and the finalization of the list of 

enumerators, supervisors and training centers were 

done carefully in the 2nd zonal operation. In 

addition, other important activities like selecting the 

training centers and engaging the stakeholders in 

census operations were performed. This schedule 

ensured the smooth flow of census activities 

including the field management system. 

এিাড়াও, শুোতরর প্রশ্নপত্র চূড়ান্ত করার েন্য তপ্রহটস্ট করা 

েহয়তিল। সরকাহরর  অগ্রাতধকার তবহবিনা, কাতরেতর কতেটি এবাং 

অাংশীেহনর সুপাতরহশর তভতত্তহত কৃতষ শুোতর ২০১৯ এর 

প্রশ্নপহত্রর তবষয়বস্তু তনধ তারণ করা েহয়তিল। োঠপে তাহয় প্রস্তুতকৃত 

প্রশ্নপহত্রর উপর মবশ তকছু তেড মটস্ট কহর প্রােতেক োিাই সম্পন্ন 

করা েহয়তিল। কৃতষ শুোতরর প্রশ্নপত্র তপ্রহটস্ট এর অষ্ট জ্ঞিার 

 Nonetheless, several rigorous pretests were done to 

finalize the census questionnaire. The contents of 

the census questionnaire were determined based on 

data needs assessed on government priorities and 

also recommendations of the technical committee 

and the stakeholders. Several preliminary checks of 

the questionnaire were made at field level. The 
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আহলাহক চূড়ান্ত করা েহয়তিল। পরবতীকাহল, প্রশ্নপত্রটি 

আইষ্টসআর মেতশন পাঠহোগ্য েরম্যাহট তডোইন সম্পন্ন  করা  

েহয়তিল।                                                                                           

questionnaire of agriculture census was finalized by 

incorporating the the experiences of pre-test. 

Accordingly, the questionnaire was designed in an 

ICR machine-readable format. 

 

2.5.2 শুোতর িলাকালীন কাে তক্রে  

কৃতষ শুোতরর শুরুহত, সেস্ত প্রশাসতনক (তবভাে, মেলা, তসটি 

কহপ তাহরশন, উপহেলা এবাং ইউতনয়ন) পে তাহয়র িায়ী শুোতর 

কতেটিসমূলের স া সম্পন্ন করা েহয়তিল। শুোতরর প্রতশক্ণ ততনটি 

তভন্ন স্তহর পতরিাতলত েহয়তিল। প্রেে পে তাহয়, তবতবএস সের েপ্তহর 

১৯ মেহক ২১ মে ২০১৯ সেহয় তবভােীয় শুোতর সেিয়কারী এবাং 

মেলা শুোতর সেিয়কারীহের (তডতসতস) প্রতশক্ণ অনুতিত 

েহয়তিল। তদ্বতীয় পে তাহয়, প্রতশক্ণপ্রাপ্ত মেলা শুোতর 

সেিয়কারীেণ ২৩ মেহক ২৫ মে ২০১৯ সেহয় মেলা সেহর ততন 

তেনব্যাপী উপহেলা শুোতর সেিয়কারী এবাং মোনাল 

অতেসারহের প্রতশক্ণ প্রোন কহরন। পরবতীকাহল চূড়ান্ত পে তাহয়, 

উপহেলা শুোতর সেিয়কারী/হোনাল অতেসারেণ কর্ততক ২৭ মে 

মেহক ০১ জুন ২০১৯ সেহয় ইউতনয়ন/ওয়াড ত পে তাহয় দুটি পৃেক 

ব্যাহি প্রতশক্ণ ম্যানুয়াহলর োধ্যহে ১ তেন োঠ প্রতশক্ণসে 

সুপারভাইোর এবাং েণনাকারীহের প্রতশক্ণ প্রোন কহরন।   

 2.5.2 During Census Activities 

At the very beginning of the census, the meetings of 

all the census standing committees of all 

administrative stages (Division, District, City 

Corporation, Upazila, and Union level) were 

completed. The training of census was conducted in 

three different layers. In the first layer, the training 

of the Divisional Census Coordinators and the  I 

District Census Coordinators (DCC) was held from 

19th to 21st May 2019 at BBS headquarters, Dhaka. 

In the second layer, the trained District Census 

Coordinators imparted training to the upazila 

Census Coordinators and zonal officers for three 

days at district headquarters from 23rd to 25th May 

2019. In the final layer, the Upazila Census 

Coordinators/ zonal officers imparted training to the 

supervisors and enumerators through verbatim 

training manual in two separate batches from 27th 

May to 1st June in 2019 including one-day field 

training at the union/ward level. 

েত ০৯ মেহক ২০ জুন, ২০১৯ মেয়ােকাহল মেহেরপুর মেলায় 

৭২৩ েন প্রতশতক্ত েণনাকারীেণ সরাসতর বাতড়হত বাতড়হত তেহয় 

খানা প্রধানহের সাহে সাক্াৎকাহরর োধ্যহে সাংতিষ্ট খানার তথ্য 

সাংগ্রে কহরন। উহল্লখ্য, মেহক্হত্র িানার প্রধানহক পাওয়া োয়তন, 

মসহক্হত্র তথ্য সাংগ্রহের েন্য িানার একেন োতয়ত্বশীল সেহস্যর 

তনকট েহত সাক্াৎকার গ্রেণ করা েহয়তিল। এ মেলায় ১১১ েন 

সুপারভাইোর এবাং ১১ েন মোনাল অতেসাহরর প্রতযক্ 

তত্ত্বাবধাহন মেলায় তনযুি েণনাকারীহের েণনা কাে তক্রে 

তত্ত্বাবধান করা েয়। মেহেরপুর মেলার শুোতরর সাতব তক কাে তক্রে 

তোরতক ও প্রশাসতনক তনয়িণ তনতিত করার েন্য একেন শুোতর 

সেিয়কারী (তডতসতস) দ্বারা তত্ত্বাবধান করা েহয়তিল। িানীয় 

প্রশাসন ও েনপ্রতততনতধেণ তবতভন্ন শুোতর কতেটির োধ্যহে 

শুোতরহত সম্পৃি তিহলন। 

 In the Meherpur district, all 723 trained enumerators 

did the enumeration work and collected information 

by canvassing the census schedules through direct 

interviews with the heads of the households from 9th 

to 20th June, 2019. In the case where the head of the 

household was not found, a responsible member of 

the household was interviewed for the collection of 

information. 111 supervisors supervised the 

enumeration work of the enumerators, engaged in 

the district under the direct supervision of 11 zonal 

officers. For ensuring proper supervision and 

administrative control, the Meherpur district was 

supervised by a District Census Coordinator (DCC). 

The local administration and public representatives 

participated in the census through different census 

committees. 

2.5.3 শুোতর পরবতী কাে তক্রে 

শুোতর পরবতী কাে তক্রেগুহলা মূল শুোতরর েণনা কাে তক্রহের মিহয় 

কে গুরুত্বপূণ ত নয়। শুোতরকেীেণ তনতিত কহরতিহলন মে, সাংতিষ্ট 

েণনা এলাকা )EA( এর সীোনায় োকা মকাহনা খানাহক তথ্য 

সাংগ্রে েহত বাে মেওয়া েয়তন। এিাড়াও, পূরণকৃত প্রশ্নপহত্র 

মকাহনা অসােিস্যতা পতরলতক্ত েহল তা সাংতিষ্ট েণনাকারী 

কর্ততক প্রহয়ােনীয় সাংহশাধন করা েহয়তিল। েণনাকারীেণ 

প্রশ্নপহত্রর প্রেে পাতায় সতন্নহবতশত ট্াতলতশট পূরণ কহরন,  

 2.5.3 Post Census Activities 

Post census activities are not that much less 

significant than those done in the enumeration 

period. All the census personnel made sure that no 

households falling on the border of adjacent (EA)  

Enumeration area .were left uncounted during 

enumeration; checked those mistakes done in any 

filled in questionnaire were corrected. In this case, 

for any mistake in any filled in questionnaire, the 
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পূরণকৃত ও সাংহশাতধত প্রশ্নপত্রসমূে, ট্াতলতশট এবাং েণনা এলাকা 

ম্যাপসমূে সুপারভাইতোং কে তকততাহের তনকট েো প্রোন কহরন। 

েোরীতত সুপারভাইোরেণ তাহের সারসাংহক্প েরে প্রস্তুত 

কহরন এবাং মোনাল অতেসারেণ তাহের তনে তনে সারসাংহক্প 

প্রস্তুত কহরতিহলন। অতঃপর উপহেলা শুোতর সেিয়কারীেণ 

(ইউতসতস) মোহনর সারসাংহক্হপর উপর তভতত্ত কহর উপহেলা 

সারসাংহক্প প্রস্তুত কহরতিহলন। 

concerned enumerator was asked to correct such a 

mistake. Enumerators filled out the EA tally sheet 

as it appeared on the cover page of the questionnaire 

book and then returned all completed and corrected 

questionnaires, EA maps to the supervisors who 

prepared their summary form. Zonal officers 

prepared their zone report. Upazila Census 

Coordinators (UCC) prepared the upazila summary 

based on the zone summary. 

পতরহশহষ, সকল েরে ও সারসাংহক্পসমূে মেলা শুোতর 

সেিয়কারী (তডতসতস) কর্ততক োিাই বািাই পরবতী ২৩ মেহক ২৪ 

জুন ২০১৯ সেলয় চূড়ান্তভাহব গ্রেণ করা েয় এবং ২৬ থেলে ২৭ 

জুন ২০১৯ সেলয় ঢাো সদর দপ্তলর েো প্রদান েলরন।  

 Finally, all these are received with verification by 

the District Census Coordinators (DCC) from 23rd 

to 24th June 2019 and submitted at Dhaka 

headquarter on 26th to 27th june 2019. 

২.৬ শুোতর  উপকরণ  2.6 Census Instruments 

ক. প্রশ্নপত্র  

কৃতষর ততনটি প্রধান খাহতর (শস্য, েৎস্য ও প্রাতণসম্পে) তথ্য 

সাংগ্রহের েন্য আন্তেতাততক তনহে ততশকা অনুসরণ কহর একটি 

কাঠাহোেত প্রশ্নপত্র বততর করা েহয়তিল। মূল শুোতরর আহে, 

েতরপ কাে তক্রহের প্রাসতঙ্গকতা এবাং উপযুিতা োিাই করার েন্য 

োঠপে তাহয় প্রশ্নপত্রটির প্রাক পরীক্া করা েহয়তিল। প্রকহল্পর 

কাতরেতর কতেটি (তপটিতস) োঠপে তাহয়র প্রাক পরীক্া কাে তক্রহের 

সাহে েতড়ত তবতবএস কেীহের সুপাতরশকৃত েলােহলর তভতত্তহত 

প্রশ্নপত্র সাংহশাধন ও চূড়ান্ত কহর। প্রশ্নপহত্র মোট ১৬টি প্রধান প্রশ্ন 

অন্তভু তি করা েহয়তিল। প্রশ্নপহত্রর েহধ্য খানার ঠিকানা, খানার 

সেস্য সাংখ্যা, কৃতষ কাহে তনহয়াতেত েনবল, েসহলর আওতাধীন 

েতে, েষ্টের োষ্ট োনার ধরন, োি িাষ, োঁস-মুরতে ও 

প্রাতণসম্পে, কৃতষ সরিাে এবাং এর ব্যবোর সম্পতকতত তথ্যাতেসে 

অন্যান্য প্রাসতঙ্গক তবষহয়র প্রশ্ন অন্তভু তি তিল।                                                                                   

 A. Questionnaire 

A structural questionnaire was designed following 

international guidelines to collect information on 

the three main sectors of agriculture (Crops, 

Fisheries & Livestock). Before the main census, the 

questionnaire was pre-tested at the field level to test 

the relevance and appropriateness of the survey 

instruments. The Project Technical Committee 

(PTC) then modified and finalized the questionnaire 

based on the findings recommended by the BBS 

personnel who were involved in the field-level pre-

testing activities. A total of 16 main questions were 

included in the questionnaire. The items of the 

questionnaire were address of the household, the 

population in dwelling holdings, population 

engaged in agricultural work, tenancy, land area 

under crops, fish cultivation, poultry and livestock, 

agriculture equipment etc. 

খ.েণনাকারী এবাং সুপারভাইোরহের েন্য প্রতশক্ণ ম্যানুয়াল   B. Training Manual for Enumerators and 

Supervisors 

েণনাকারী এবাং সুপারভাইোরহের েন্য একটি তবস্তাতরত এবাং 

তলতখত প্রতশক্ণ ম্যানুয়াল বততর করা েহয়তিল। শুোতরর প্রশ্নপহত্র 

ব্যবহৃত প্রাসতঙ্গক ধারণা, সাংজ্ঞা ও মেতণতবন্যাস এবাং এর 

তবষয়বস্তু সেহে মবাঝার েন্য প্রতশক্ণ ম্যানুয়ালটিহত ব্যাখ্যা 

প্রোন করা েহয়তিল। এিাড়া শুোতর পদ্ধতত এবাং অন্যান্য োতয়ত্ব 

ও কাে তক্রে সম্পহকত ম্যানুয়ালটিহত তবশেভাহব আহলািনা করা 

েহয়তিল।                                                                                                                                           

 A comprehensive and operational verbatim training 

manual was developed for enumerators and 

supervisors. The relevant concepts, definitions, and 

classification used in the census questionnaire were 

meticulously explained in the training manual for an 

easy understanding of the census and its content. 

Also, the census methodology and other duties and 

responsibilities were elaborately discussed in the 

manual. 

২.৭ থেটা সংগ্রলের পদ্ধষ্টি  2.7 Mode of Data Collection 

শুোতর ও েতরহপর সােল্ মূলত মডটা সাংগ্রহের উপর তনভ তর 

কহর। োঠ পে তায় মেহক োনসম্পন্ন মডটা সাংগ্রহের েন্য 

তনম্নতলতখত মকৌশল প্রহয়াে করা েহয়তিল: 

 The success of the census are largely depends on 

data collection. The following technique was 

applied for quality data collection from the field 

level: 
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১) তশতক্ত মবকার, িানীয় যুব ও যুব েতেলাহের োঠপে তাহয় তথ্য 

সাংগ্রহের েন্য তনহয়াে প্রোন করা েহয়তিল। শুোতর প্রতক্রয়া 

সম্পহকত তাহের তনতবড়ভাহব পে তাপ্ত প্রষ্টিক্ষণ প্রোন করা েহয়তিল 

এবাং শুোতরর পদ্ধতত এবাং উপকরণ সম্পহকত তাহের সহিতন করা 

েহয়তিল। এিাড়াও, বাাংলাহেশ পতরসাংখ্যান বুযহরা ব্যতীত তবতভন্ন 

সরকাতর েপ্তহরর কে তিারীহের েোেেভাহব প্রতশক্হণর পর 

োঠপে তাহয়র কাে তক্রে পতরিালনার েন্য মোনাল অতেসার তেহসহব 

তনহয়াে করা েহয়তিল।   

 1. Unemployed educated local youth and young 

women were hired for collecting data at the field 

level. They were intensively and adequately trained 

about the census process and aware of the 

methodology and the census instruments. Besides 

these, employees from different government offices 

were deployed as zonal officers to conduct the field 

operations after training them properly. 

২) বাাংলাহেশ পতরসাংখ্যান বুযহরা এবাং পতরসাংখ্যান ও তথ্য 

ব্যবিাপনা তবভাহের ঊর্ধ্ততন কে তকততােণ োঠপে তাময় তথ্য সাংগ্রে 

কাে তক্রে তোরতকর তনতেত্ত তনহয়াতেত তিহলন। েণনাকারীগণ 

একটি ব্যাখ্যামূলক প্রশ্নপত্র ব্যবোর কহর সরাসতর সাক্াৎকাহরর 

োধ্যহে তথ্য সাংগ্রে সম্পন্ন কহরতিহলন। 

 2. Senior Officials from the Bangladesh Bureau of 

Statistics & Statistics and Informatics Division were 

deployed to supervise data collection at the field 

level. Enumerators conducted face to face 

interviews using a structured self-explanatory 

questionnaire. 

2.8 থেটা প্রষ্টক্রয়ােরণ 

েতরপ বা শুোতরর অন্যতে গুরুত্বপূণ ত তবষয় েহলা মডটা 

প্রতক্রয়াকরণ। দ্রুত ও সেয়েত মডটা প্রতক্রয়াকরহণর োধ্যহে 

শুোতরর মডটা ব্যবোহরর েন্য প্রাপ্যতা তনতিহয়র েধ্য তেহয় 

সােতগ্রক উপহোতেতা তনতিত েয়। মডটা ব্যবোর উপহোেী করার 

তনতেত্ত মডটার েোততা তনতিত করা, মোিাথ া/ পতরপাটিভাহব 

সতন্নতেত করা এবাং সেিয়করহণর োধ্যহে কাে তক্রেটি 

ধারাবাতেকভাহব সম্পাতেত েয়। মডটার উপহোতেতা ও সঠিেিা 

তনতিতকরহণ মডটার প্রতক্রয়াকরণ পদ্ধততগুহলা েোেেভাহব 

তোরতক করা েয়। মডটা তবহিষহণর োধ্যহে মডটা সাংতিষ্ট 

কাে তক্রে ও পদ্ধতত বণ তনা করা েয় োর োধ্যহে সূিকগুহলা শনাি 

এবাং ব্যাখ্যা প্রোহন সোয়তা কহর। এহক্হত্র মডটার গুণেতোন ও 

পতরসাংখ্যাতনক মডটার সঠিক ব্যাখ্যা ও েলােল অন্তভু তি োহক। 

 

 2.8 Data Processing 

One of the most important aspects of any survey or 

census is data processing. Quick and timely data 

processing will allow making data available for the 

users is always regarded as a significant aspect of 

determining the census's overall performance. A 

sequence of operations has been accomplished in 

the data processing stage to validate, organize, 

transform, integrate, and extract data in an 

appropriate output form for further usage. To 

ensure the data's utility and integrity, processing 

methods must be meticulously recorded. Data 

analysis involves actions and methods performed 

on data that help describe facts, detect patterns, and 

develop explanations. This includes data quality 

assurance, statistical data analysis and interpretation 

of the results.  

কৃতষ শুোতর ২০১৯ এর তথ্য প্রতক্রয়াকরহণ আইতসআর )ICR( 

প্রযুতি ব্যবোর করা েহয়হি। আইতসআর প্রযুতিহত মডটা 

প্রতক্রয়াকরহণর প্রােতেক পে তায়গুহলা েহলা  Data Scanning, 

Capturing, Recognition, Tile and Validation station. 

 ICR (Intelligent Character Recognition) technology 

was applied during the data processing stages of the 

2019 Agriculture Census. The primary stages of 

data processing in ICR technology are data 

scanning, capturing, recognition, tile and validation 

station. 

আইষ্টসআর (ICR) প্রযুষ্টি মূ ি ভুল র পষ্টরোণ েষ্টেলয় আলন, 

ব্যষ্টি পর্ যায় শ্রে/েে যঘণ্টা কোয়, থেটার োন বৃতদ্ধ ও ব্যয় হ্রাস 

েলর সঠিক মডটা থপলি সোয়িা েলর। 

 ICR technology lowers the occurrence of errors, 

reduces human effort, improves the accuracy of 

data, and reduces time consumption, workload and 

monotony.  

থর্ থোলনা ধরলনর ইনষ্টসষ্টেউষ্টরটি থেলে থেটালে সুরক্ষার 

পািাপাষ্টি থেটার েে সংস্থান সংে নসে ব্যােআপ সৃষ্টি েলর 

থেটার সুরক্ষা প্রদান েলর। ওয়ান স্টপ সষ্ট উিলনর োেলে 

স্বংয়ষ্টক্রয় ালব থেটা েোপচার প্রষ্টক্রয়াটি পষ্টরচাষ্ট ি েয়। 

 It enhances security and data storage, protects data 

from unauthorized access using encryptions, less 

disk space is used, and backups prevent loss of data. 

The centralized access of the automated data 

capturing provides a one-stop solution.   

উচ্চ ক্ষেিার স্ক্োনালরর োেলে শুোষ্টরর প্রশ্নসমূেলে ইলেলে  High grade scanners were used to scan census 
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রূপান্তর েরা েয়। থেটালবইলে প্রষ্টিটি ইলেলের ষ্টবপরীলি মডটা 

রলয়ল । E-flow সফটওয়োলরর োেলে প্রস্তুিকৃি ইলেে থেলে 

োলি থ িা বণ যসমূে িনাি েরা েয়। 

questionnaires into a image. The database contains 

the information for each image. All images flow 

through e-flow software can be detected by the 

handwriting character from the questionnaire 

converted into soft form characters. 

থেটা প্রষ্টক্রয়ােরলণর অন্য প্লাটফরে েল া Tile Station থর্িালন 

থেটাসমূলের সংখ্যাগুল া প্রষ্টক্রয়ােরণ েরা েয়। এই েষ্টেউ টি 

ব্যবহৃি েয় অক্ষর (সংখ্যা) সঠিে ালব ষ্টচষ্টিি েরার েন্য। 

 Then another procedure is tile stations are only the 

characters displayed in numeric. This module is 

used to identify which characters (numbers) have 

been identified correctly. 

Validation Station েল া এেটি প্লাটফরে, থর্িালন 

ব্যবোরোরীগণ প্রষ্টক্রয়াকৃি মডটা পর্ যাল াচনা েলর এবং থেটার 

ষ্টবষ্ট ন্ন ক্রুটি বা ষ্টবচুেষ্টি ম্যানুয়াষ্ট  সংলিাধন েলর এর এর োেলে 

সঠিে থেটা ষ্টচষ্টিিেরণ েরলি পালর। 

 Validation Station is the process of ICR Technology 

that will require a user to review of the processed 

data and will be required to correct errors or missing 

data manually like a mandatory field not populated 

properly or character recognition failed 

(unrecognized character or values not in the range). 

Escalate েতডউল সেস্যাযুি ব্যাি এবাং মডটা োিাইকরহণর 

সেয় তিতিত ব্যাি এর েন্য একটি সাংরক্ণাোর তেহসহব কাে 

কহর৷ এটি ব্যবোরকারীহক তসহস্টহের সেহোতেতায় উৎপােন 

পে তাহয় সেস্যা মোকাহবলার সুহোে সৃতষ্ট কহর। তসহস্টেটি 

স্বয়াংতক্রয়ভাহব পূব ত তনধ তাতরত সেস্যাগুহলা িনাি কহর এবাং 

ইহেে মেহক মক্ত্রটির তনভু তলতা পরীক্া করার েন্য তনধ তাতরত  স্তর 

অনুসাহর প্রততটি ব্যাহির েন্য অপাহরটর দ্বারা একটি পূব ত তনধ তাতরত 

পেহক্প গ্রেহণ সেহোতেতা কহর। এ তসহস্টে দ্বারা ইহেহের 

সাংতিষ্ট মক্ত্রসমূহের োন েোে ততা োিাইপূব তক চূড়ান্ত মডটাহবইে 

বততর করা সম্ভব। 

 Escalate module acts as a repository for problematic 

batches and batches identified as such during data 

validation ("rejects"). This allows the user to deal 

with problems during the production phase without 

decreasing the systems throughout. The system will 

automatically identify the predefined problems and 

a predefined action will then be taken by the 

operator for each batch, according to the exception 

level assigned to check the accuracy of fields and 

that field from the image. Verify the accuracy of 

field values recognized, compared to the 

corresponding field of the image and ultimately the 

final database is created by this system. 
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অোয়-৩  Chapter-3 

ধারণা ও সংজ্ঞা  Concepts and Definitions 

এই অধ্যাময় কৃতষ শুোতর ২০১৯ এ ব্যবহৃত  গুরুত্বপূণ ত ধারণা, 

পতরভাষাহক সাংজ্ঞাতয়ত করা েহয়হি৷ শুোতরর মডটা সম্পহকত 

ধারণা লাহভর েন্য এই অধ্যাহয় সাংজ্ঞাগুহলা আলাোভাহব 

উপিাপন করা েহয়হি৷ 

 This chapter defines the important concepts, terms, 

and terminology, used in the agriculture census of  

2019. The concepts and definitions are presented 

separately in this chapter to comprehend the census 

data's meanings. 

3.1 শুোষ্টর ব র ও সেয়  

শুোতর বিহর ধারাবাতেক বাহরা োহসর েহধ্য শুোতরর তভন্ন তভন্ন 

অাংহশর েন্য িে সংগ্রলের ষ্টদন বা এেটা মরোহরন্স তপতরয়ড বা 

সেয় তনধ তারণ করা েয়। তকছু তকছু মক্হত্র মরোহরন্স সেয় এক 

বির বা এক সপ্তাে োকহত পাহর। আবার  তকছু তকছু মক্হত্র 

মরোহরন্স  সেয়  একটি তনতে তষ্ট তেনও েহত পাহর। 

 3.1. Census Year and Reference Period 

The census year extends over twelve consecutive 

months having different census items of the 

different reference periods or days of data 

collection. Some objects have a reference period of 

a year or a week. In some cases it may be a specific 

day also. 

০১ ববশাখ মেহক ৩০ বিত্র ১৪২৫ পে তন্ত এক বির মেয়ােকাল 

তনধ তারণ কহর কৃতষ শুোতরর তথ্য সাংগ্রে করা েয়। এই সেহয় 

খানায় পতরিাতলত েতের ব্যবোর, েসল, কৃতষ কে তসাংিান, 

েবাতেপশু ও োঁস-মুরতের সাংখ্যাসে অন্যান্য তবষয়গুহলার তথ্যাতে 

সাংগ্রে করা েয়। এ শুোতরহত খানা, খানা আকার, েতের 

োতলকানা,  খানায়  তনহয়াতেত েনবহলর সাংখ্যা, েবাতেপশু এবাং 

োঁস-মুরতের সাংখ্যা এবাং কৃতষ সরিাে সাংক্রান্ত তথ্যাতে সাংগ্রহের 

েন্য একটি একক মরোহরন্স তেন ব্যবোর করা েহয়তিল। 

 The agriculture census took place over the course of 

a year, from 1st Baishak to 30th Choitra 1425 Bangla 

Shal (BS). This year was the reference period for 

such census items as operated land use, crops, 

agriculture employment, livestock & poultry etc. 

which is operated in households. A single reference 

day was used for items like holdings, farm size, land 

tenure, farm population, livestock and poultry 

inventories, and agriculture instruments.  

তনম্নতলতখত সারতণহত শুোতর সূিক তভতত্তক তথ্য সাংগ্রহের 

মরোহরন্স  সেয়  উহল্লখ করা েহলা: 

 The following table lists the various census items 

according to their reference periods or days 

 

ষ্টবিয়  ষ্টবলবচে শুোষ্টর ো   

শুোতর বির : ০১ ববশাখ মেহক ৩০ বিত্র 

 ১৪২৫ [১৪ এতপ্রল ২০১৮ 

 মেহক ১৩ এতপ্রল ২০১৯] 

খানা : েণনার তেন 

খানা আকার : েণনার তেন 

েতের োতলকানা : েণনার তেন 

পতরিাতলত েতের ব্যবোর : শুোতর বির 

েসল : শুোতর বির 

কৃতষহত কে তসাংিান : শুোতর বির 

কৃতষ েিপাতত/উপকরণ : েণনার তেন 

 

  

Item  Reference Period/day 

Census year  : 1st Baishak to 30th 

Choitra, 1425  

[14th April 2018 to 

13th April 2019] 

Holdings : Day of Enumeration 

Size of farm : Day  of  Enumeration 

Land tenure : Day  of  Enumeration 

Utilization of 

operated land 

: Census Year 

Crops : Census Year 

Employment In 

agriculture-related 

work 

: Census Year 

Agricultural 

instrument 

: Day  of Enumeration 

 

3.2 শের এলাকা 

বতরশাল, িট্টগ্রাে, কুতেল্লা, ঢাকা (উত্তর ও েতক্ণ), োেীপুর, 

খুলনা, েয়েনতসাংে, নারায়ণেি, রােশােী, রাংপুর, তসহলট ষ্টসটি 

েলপ যালরিন এবাং মেলা সেহর অবতিত ৫৩টি মপৌরসভার 

শেরগুহলাহক 'শের অঞ্চল' তেহসহব কৃতষ শুোতর ২০১৯ এ  অন্তভু যি 

করা েহয়হি।  

 3.2. Urban Area 

The city corporation of Barishal, Chattogram, 

Cumilla, Dhaka )North & South(, Gazipur, Khulna, 

Mymensingh, Narayanganj, Rajshahi, Rangpur, 

Sylhet and 53 municipalities located in the district 

headquarter were included in the ‘Urban domain’, in 

Agricultural Census 2019. 
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3.3 পষ্টি এলাকা 

তসটি কহপ তাহরশনসমূে ও মেলা সের মপৌরসভা ব্যতীত মেহশর 

অন্যান্য অঞ্চলগুহলা পতল্ল এলাকা তেমসমব েণ্য করা েয়। 

 3.3. Rural Area 

The rest of the country except city corporation and 

municipalities located in the district headquarter 

were treated as Rural area.  

3.4 েণনা ইউতনট 

কৃতষ শুোতরহত সকল সাধারণ খানাহক (হোতডাং) েণনা ইউতনট 

তেমসমব তবহবিনা করা েয়। একটি কৃতষ মোতডাং মূলত একক 

ব্যবিাপনার অধীন কৃতষ উৎপােহনর একটি অে তননততক ইউতনট, ো 

সাধারণত এক অেবা মেৌেভাহব দুই বা তহতাতধক খানা দ্বারা 

পতরিাতলত েয়। প্রহতযক কৃতষ মোতডাংহক মূলত একটি েণনা 

ইউতনট তেহসহব ধরা েয়। তকছু তনতে তষ্ট মক্হত্র একটি প্রততিান, 

সরকাতর ও আধাসরকাতর সাংিা, অন্যান্য সাংিা দ্বারা এই 

অে তননততক ইউতনটটি  পতরিাতলত েয়। প্রায় সব মক্হত্রই, খানা 

এবাং কৃতষ থোষ্টডং এর েহধ্য সােিস্য োহক। মে খানাগুহলা কৃতষ 

েতে পতরিালনাপূব তক েবাতেপশু এবাং োঁস-মুরতে পালন কহর 

তাহেরহকও কৃতষ খানা তেমসমব তবহবিনা করা েয়। খানা, কৃতষ 

েজুর খানা সম্পতকতত তনভ তরহোগ্য তথ্য শুধু তখনই পাওয়া োহব 

েতে খানাগুহলাহক েণনা ইউতনট তেমসমব তবহবিনা করা েয়। এ 

মপ্রক্াপহট, খানাগুহলাহক শুোতরহত েণনা ইউতনট তেমসমব অন্তভু যি 

করা েয়। েলস্বরূপ, পূব তবতী কৃতষ শুোতরগুহলার েহতা এ 

শুোতরহতও একটি কৃতষ মোতডাং একটি খানা সোে তক তেমসমব 

তবহবতিত েহয়হি। 

 

 3.4 Enumeration Unit 

The dwelling household )holdings( is commonly 

considered the enumeration unit for the agriculture 

census 2019. An agriculture holding is a techno-

economic unit of agricultural production under 

single management, which is generally operated by 

a household or jointly by two or more households. 

The enumeration unit refers to the agriculture 

holding in the agriculture census. In some limited 

cases, this economic unit is operated by institutions, 

establishments, government and semi-government 

organizations, other agencies, or a judicial person. 

In almost all cases, there is a one-to-one 

correspondence between households and 

agricultural holdings. The households operating 

agricultural land and raising livestock & poultry can 

be regarded as definitive equivalents of agriculture 

holdings. Reliable data regarding households, 

agriculture labour households can only be obtained 

if households are treated as enumeration units. In 

such a context, it was decided to adopt the 

household as the census enumeration unit. As a 

result, an agriculture holding and a household 

may be considered synonymous, as in previous 

agriculture censuses. 

3.5 মেৌো 

ভূতে রােস্ব তবভাহের নতেপহত্র উহল্লতখত তনতে তষ্ট সীোনা তবতশষ্ট 

সব ততনম্ন এলাকাহক মেৌো বলা েয়। প্রহতযক মেৌোর একটি নাে 

এবাং একটি পৃেক মেএল নম্বর আহি। গ্রাে েহত মেৌো তভন্নতর। 

মকননা মকান মেৌোয় একাতধক গ্রাে োকহত পাহর আবার 

একাতধক মেৌো তনহয় একটি গ্রােও োকহত পাহর। 

 3.5 Mauza 

According to land revenue records mauza define as 

the specified and demarcated lowest territorial unit. 

Every mauza has its own name and J.L (jurisdiction 

list) number. Mauza should be distinguished from 

local village since mauza may consist of more than 

one village or a village may consist of more than 

one mauzas. 

3.6 েণনা এলাকা  

েণনার সুতবধাহে ত প্রহতযক েণনাকারীহক মে তনতে তষ্ট মেৌোর সম্পূণ ত 

অাংশ অেবা মকাহনা অাংশ তবহশষ তনধ তারণ কহর মেয়া েহয়হি, মস 

অাংশ তনহয় একটি েণনা এলাকা েঠিত েয়। একটি মেৌোয় 

কেপহক্ একটি েণনা এলাকা েহব। মেৌো বহড়া আকাহরর েহল 

মসহক্হত্র একাতধক েণনা এলাকা েহত পাহর।  

 

 3.6 Enumeration Area (EA) 

An enumeration area means a well defined and 

specified area of individual mauzas which is 

assigned to each and every enumerator for the 

convenience of enumeration. A mauza should 

consist at least an enumeration area. For large 

mauza (area) it may be more than one enumeration 

area.  
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 3.7 খানা 

মে সকল ব্যতি বা ব্যতিবে ত (পতরবাহরর সেস্য, আত্মীয়স্বেন, 

গৃেকেী) একই রান্নায় খাওয়াোওয়া কহরন এবাং একই সাহে 

বসবাস কহরন তাহেরহক একহত্র একটি খানা বা োউেহোড বলা 

েয়। খানা এক বা একাতধক সেস্য তবতশষ্ট েহত পাহর। একাতধক 

িহর একটি খানা আবার একই িহর একাতধক খানা োকহত পাহর।  

 3.7 Household 

When a group of persons (family members, 

relatives, house keeper) living together and also take 

meals from the same kitchen is termed as a 

household. A household may be containing one or 

more members. A household may have more than 

one house or there may be more than one household 

in a single house.  

৩.৮ েৎস্যেীবী িানা 

মে খানা মপশােতভাহব প্রাকৃততক েলাশয় মেেন: সমুদ্র, নেীনালা, 

খালতবল ইতযাতে মেহক সারা বির অেবা বিহরর তনতে তষ্ট সেয় 

োি আেরণ কহর খানার েীতবকা তনব তাে কহর তাহক েৎস্যেীবী 

খানা বহল। 

 3.8 Fishery Household 

Fisheries household is a household which depends 

on fishing in natural water reservoir such as sea, 

river, canal-marsh etc. for the whole year or the 

specific time of a year. 

3.9 কৃষ্টি িানা   

কৃতষ খানা েহলা কৃতষ উৎপােহনর একটি ইউতনট মেখাহন 0.05 

একহরর সোন বা তার মিহয় মবতশ পতরোণ েতে িাষাবাে করা 

েয়। আয়তন অনুোয়ী বাাংলাহেহশর কৃতষ খানা গুহলাহক  তনহম্নাি 

০৩টি ভাহে ভাে করা েহয়হি:  

 3.9 Farm Holding 

A farm holding is defined as being an agricultural 

production unit having cultivated land equal to or 

more than 0.05 acres. The following three broad 

categories are classified as farm holdings: 

ক্ষুদ্র  : িাষহোগ্য েতের পতরোণ ন্যযনতে 0.05 একর 

তকন্তু পতরিাতলত েতের পতরোণ 0.05- 2.49  

একর। 

োঝা

তর  

: পতরিাতলত েতের পতরোণ  2.50 - 7.49 

একর। 

বৃেৎ  : পতরিাতলত েতের পতরোণ 7.50 একর 

 বা তার ঊলবয। 
 

 Small : Cultivated land minimum 0.05 

acre but operated land 0.05- 

2.49 acres. 

Mediu

m 

: Operated land 2.50-7.49 acres. 

Large : Operated land 7.50 acres or 

above. 
 

ন্যযনতে 0.05 একর েতে িাষাবাে েহল তা কৃতষ খানা বহল েণ্য 

করা েহয়হি।  

 The minimum cultivated land considered for 

qualifying to be a farm holding is 0.05 acres. 

3.10 অকৃষ্টি িানা  

মে খানায় িাহষর অধীন বা পতরিাতলত েতে মনই অেবা িাহষর 

অধীন েতে োকহলও তার পতরোণ 0.05 একর এর কে মস 

খানাহক অকৃতষ খানা বহল েণ্য করা েহয়হি। 

 3.10 Non-farm Holdings  

A non-farm holding is defined as being the one 

which has neither cultivated or operated land or has 

cultivated land less than 0.05 acre. 

3.11 িানা প্রধান 

খানা সেস্যহের েহধ্য তেতন পতরবাহরর আতে তক আয়-ব্যয় সে সকল 

কাে কহে তর পতরকল্পনা ও পতরিালনা কহরন এবাং তসদ্ধান্ত গ্রেহণ 

মূখ্য ভূতেকা পালন কহর োহকন অে তাৎ খানার সাতব তক োয়-োতয়ত্ব 

বেন কহরন তততনই খানা প্রধান।  

 3.11 Head of Household 

The member of the household who plans and 

executes all types of work including financial 

expenses and takes the major decision of the family 

such that he conveys the all responsibilities of the 

household is treated as a head of household. 

3.12  ট্ানাতন্স 

বে তা িাহষর অধীন খানা েহলা োরা নেে বা দ্রব্য তবতনেয় চুতিহত 

অহন্যর োতলকানাধীন েতেহত িাষাবাে কহর বা িাষাবাে ব্যতীত  

অন্য উহেহশ্য েতে ব্যবোর কহর।  

 3.12 Tenancy 

Tenant households are those households who pay 

rent )either in cash or in kind( to use or occupy land 

for cultivation or other purposes owned by another. 

োতলক ও বে তা িাতষ খানা মূলত মে সকল খানার োতলকানাধীন 

েতে রহয়হি এবাং একই সাহে তারা তাহের তনহের েতে অন্যহক  

ইোরা তেহত পাহর বা নাও তেহত পাহর অেবা তারা েসল 

 Owner cum tenant holdings are those having owned 

land and who may or may not be leasing out their 

own land to others and who may be taking land 
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ভাোভাতের বা অন্য মকাহনা শহতত অন্যহের কাি মেহক েতে বে তা 

তনহত পাহর। 

from others on share cropping basis or on other 

terms. 

3.13 কৃষ্টি থোষ্টডং   

কৃতষ মোতডাং েহলা একক ব্যবিাপনার অধীন কৃতষ উৎপােহনর 

অে তননততক ইউতনট, োর আওতাধীন েতেসমূেহক স্বত্ব বা 

আইনেত বা আকাহর তবহবিনা না কহর পুহরাপুতর বা 

আাংতশকভাহব কৃতষ উৎপােহনর কাহে ব্যবোর করা েয় এবাং 

খানায় েবাতেপশু, োঁস-মুরতে লালন পালন করা েয়। েসল 

উৎপােন, োঁস-মুরতে এবাং েৎস্য িাহষর সাহে েতড়ত সকল 

মোতডাং/খানা এই সাংজ্ঞার আওতাভুি। তহব কততপয় কৃতষ খানার 

মকাহনা উহল্লখহোগ্য কৃতষ েতে নাও োকহত পাহর,  মেেন: 

েবাতেপশু, োঁস, মুরতে এবাং েযািাতর সম্বতলত খানা মেখাহন খানার 

েতে উৎপােহনর েন্য মকাহনা অপতরোে ত উপাোন নয়। এই 

প্রততহবেহন মোতডাং এবাং খানাহক সোে তক তেহসহব তবহবিনা করা 

েহয়হি।  

 3.13 Agriculture Holding 

An agricultural holding is the economic unit of 

agricultural production under single 

management comprising all livestock kept and 

all land used wholly or partly for agricultural 

production purposes, without regard to title, 

legal form or size. The definition covers practically 

all holdings/households engaged in agricultural 

production of crops, livestock and fisheries. Some 

agriculture holdings may have no significant 

agricultural land, e.g. holdings keeping livestock, 

poultry and hatcheries for which land is not an 

indispensable input for production. In the context of 

this report, a holding and a household are treated as 

synonymous. 

3.14 কৃষ্টি োে  

িানা ের্তযে কৃষ্টি সংক্রান্ত োর্ যক্রে পতরিালনা, পতরকল্পনা এবাং 

ব্যবিাপনাহক কৃতষ কাে মবাঝায়। কৃতষ কাহের অন্তে তত তবষয়সমূে 

েহলা েতে বততর, বীে বপন, আোিা পতরষ্কার, েসল কততন, 

েবাতেপশু ও োঁস-মুরতেহক খাবার প্রোন ও মেখাহশানা করা, 

বাতড়র আতঙনায় বাোন করা, কৃতষ েতেকহের তত্ত্বাবধান, খানা 

নতে ও তেসাব সাংরক্ণ করা, তবতক্রর েন্য কৃতষ পণ্য প্রস্তুত করা 

(প্যাহকতোংসে), খানা সরিাে মেরােত, খাোর ভবন ও মবড়া 

তনে তাণ, েতে পুনরুদ্ধার ও েতে উন্নতকরণ এবাং এ সাংক্রান্ত অন্যান্য 

কাে তক্রহে তনযুি োকা প্রভৃতত।  অন্যান্য পাতরবাতরক কাে তাতে কৃতষ 

কাহের অন্তভু তি নয়। 

 3.14 Agriculture Work 

The activities related to agriculture that are palnned, 

managed and operated by the household is called the 

agriculture work. It includes land preparation, 

sowing, weeding, harvesting, feeding and tending 

livestock & poultry, kitchen gardening, supervising 

agricultural workers, keeping farm records & 

accounts, preparing agriculture products for 

marketing )including packaging(, repairing farm 

equipment, constructing farm buildings & fences, 

and engaging in land reclamation and improvement 

and other related activities. It excludes other family 

domestic chores. 

3.15 কৃষ্টি েজুর িানা  

কৃতষ েজুর খানা বলহত ঐ সব খানাহক বুঝায়, মে খানার সেস্য 

পাতরেতেহকর তবতনেহয় অহন্যর কৃতষ েতেহত বা অহন্যর খানায় 

কৃতষ কাে কহর েীতবকা তনব তাে কহরন। খানার আহয়র উৎস েতে 

কৃতষ েজুতর েয়, তহব খানাটি কৃতষ েজুর খানা। 

 3.15 Agriculture Labour Household 

Agriculture labor households are those households 

whose member/members work to others agricultural 

land for wages or others households for wages. If 

the main income source of the households is 

agriculture wage, then it’s called Agriculture labor 

households. 
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3.16 তনেস্ব মোট েতে 

োতলকানাধীন েতে বলহত খানা প্রধান ও  খানার সেস্যহের 

োতলকানাধীন েতে মবাঝায়, োর েহধ্য খানার সেস্যহের েতের 

স্বত্ব রহয়হি এবাং সেস্যহের েতে ব্যবোহরর পতরোণ তনধ তারণ 

এবাং েস্তান্তর করার অতধকার রহয়হি। এেন তকছু েতেও োকহত 

পাহর োর আইনত োতলকানা মনই তহব খানা প্রধান বা তার খানার 

মকাহনা সেস্য তা োতলহকর েহতা মভাে কহর। োতলকানা না 

োকহলও খানা প্রধান/পতরবাহরর সেস্য দ্বারা োতলকানাধীন েতের 

েহতা পতরিাতলত েয় তবধায় এ ধরহনর েতেটি োতলকানাধীন 

েতের মেতণহত অন্তভু তি করা েয়। সাধারণত, 'খাস' েতের ইোরা 

এই মেতণর অন্তে তত।  

 3.16 Owned Land 

Owned land means the land owned by head of 

household including members of his/her family 

having a title to the land with right to determine 

nature and extent of its use and to transfer the land. 

There might be some land not legally owned but 

over which the holder or any member of his/her 

family has owner-like possession. This type of land 

has also been included in owned land category and, 

as such, can be operated by him/her like owned land 

even though the holder does not possess title of 

ownership. Generally, the ‘khas’ land lease falls 

under this category. 

3.17 অন্যলে থদয়া েষ্টে  

অন্যহক মেয়া েতে বলহত মবাঝায় খানার তনেস্ব েতে ো সীতেত 

সেহয়র েন্য মকাহনা ব্যতি/ প্রততিানহক ভাড়া বা বে তা তেহসহব 

নেে বা দ্রব্য বা উভহয়র তবতনেহয় ব্যবোহরর েন্য মেয়া েয়। 

িানহভহে এই ধরহনর েতের ব্যবোর তভন্ন েয়। 

 3.17 Land Given to Others 

This is holder's owned land which is given out to 

some other persons/institution on rent or on lease 

usually for a limited period of time on payment 

either in cash or kind or both. The uses of such land 

vary from place to place.  

3.18 অলন্যর ষ্টনেট েলি থনয়া েষ্টে  

অন্যহের কাি মেহক নেে বা দ্রব্য তবতনেয় বা দু'ভাহবই মনয়া 

েতেহক মোটামুটিভাহব দুটি ভাহে তবভি করা েহয়হি: 

 3.18 Land Taken from Others 

The land taken from others on payment either in 

cash or kind or both has been broadly divided into 

two groups: 

ক) শস্য ভাহের তবতনেহয় বে তা মনয়া েতে: শস্য ভাহের তবতনেহয় 

বে তা মনয়া েতে বলহত অন্য কৃষক/কৃষকেণ বা ব্যতি/ব্যতিবগ য বা  

মকাহনা সাংিার কাি মেহক শস্য ভাহের তবতনেহয় বে তা মনয়া েতে 

মবাঝায়। 

 a) The land lease on share cropping (Barga): This is 

land taken lease from other farmer (s) or individual 

or from any organization on share cropping basis. 

 

খ) অন্যান্য শহতত বে তা মনয়া েতে: অন্যান্য শহতত বে তা মনয়া েতে 

বলহত এককালীন অে ত প্রোন, খাই খালাতস, বন্ধক এবাং অনুরূপ 

চুতির েহতা শহতত বে তা মনয়া েতে মবাঝায়।  

 b) The land lease on other terms: This is land taken 

lease on such terms as one-time-payment, 

usufructuary mortgage and similar contracts. 

3.19 থোট পষ্টরচা নাধীন েষ্টে  

মোট পতরিালনাধীন েতে বলহত খানার তনেস্ব মোট েতে ও 

অহন্যর তনকট েহত মনয়া েতের মোেেল েহত অন্যহক মেয়া 

েতের পতরোহণর তবহয়ােেলহক মবাঝায়। 

মোট পতরিালনাধীন েতে= খানার তনেস্ব েতে + অহন্যর তনকট 

েহত মনয়া েতে- অন্যহক মেয়া েতে 

 3.19 Total Operated Land 

Total operated area equals to area owned plus land 

taken from others minus owned area given to others. 

Operated area also includes uncultivated land 

including homesteads.  

Total operated area= Area owned + Area taken from 

others - Owned area given to others 

3.20 বসিষ্ট টার অধীন েষ্টে 

বসত ির, রান্না ির, মোয়াল ির, মোলাির, লাকতড়/খতড়র ির ও 

ববঠকখানাসে সকল প্রকার ির বা িহরর কাঠাহোর অধীন েতে, 

বাতড়র তভতর ও বাতেহরর আতঙনা/উঠান এবাং বাতড়হত প্রহবহশর 

রাস্তার অধীন েতেহক বসত তভটার অধীন েতে বহল। উহল্লখ্য, 

বসত তভটার সাংলগ্ন অিায়ী েসহলর েতে, পুকুর, বাঁশঝাড়, মঝাপ-

োংেল, সাংিবদ্ধ েল/কাঠ োতীয় োি ইতযাতের অধীন েতে বসত 

তভটার আওতায় আনা েয়তন। 

 3.20 Homestead Area 

Homestead area means the area of residence, 

kitchen, cow house, granary, courtyard and 

drawing-room with any types of room or all its 

structures land also occupied by the path to enter 

and exit of the passenger. It should be remembered 

that the adjacent land to the household used for 

temporary or perennial crops, ponds and tanks, 

compact plantations are to be excluded from the 

area of homestead area. 
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3.21 মডাবা-নালা, মঝাপঝাড় ইতযাতের অধীন েতেঃ  3.21 Land Under Drown Canal, Dense Swamp 

Bushes: 

খানার পতরিালনাধীন েতের েহধ্য প্রাকৃততকভাহব েহড় উঠা 

মঝাপঝাড়/বহনর অধীন েতে এবাং মে সেস্ত েতেহত েলাশয়, 

মডাবা ইতযাতে োকার কারহণ িাষাবাহের অহোগ্য মসসব েতেহক 

বুঝায়। 

 An operated household land in where naturally 

grown-up dense swamp bushes/jungle and which is 

non cultivable for natural water reservoir, drown 

canal is defined as land under drown canal, dense 

swamp bushes. 

3.22 পুকুলরর অধীন েষ্টে (পাে ব্যিীি) 

খননকৃত েলাশয় মেখাহন বিহরর মবতশর ভাে সেয় পাতন োহক 

মসগুহলা পুকুর তেমসমব েণ্য করা েয় (পাড় বালদ)। খানাসমূে 

সাধারণত তবতভন্ন গৃেস্থাষ্ট  এবাং োহঝ োহঝ কৃতষ কাহের েন্য 

পুকুহরর পাতন ব্যবোর কহর। পুকুরগুহলা সাধারণত োি িাহষর 

েন্য ব্যবহৃত েয়। 

 3.22 Area Under Pond (Excluding Banks) 

The excavated water bodies where there is water for 

most of the year are treated as ponds (excluding the 

banks). Normally, households use pond water for 

various domestic and sometimes agricultural 

purposes.  Ponds are also generally used for fish 

cultivation.  

 

3.23 অস্থায়ী ফস াধীন েষ্টে  

এে ব লরর েে সেয়ব্যাপী ফস  উৎপাদলনর েন্য থর্ েষ্টে 

ব্যবহৃি েয় (েসল কাটার পহর পরবতী উৎপােহনর েন্য 

নতুনভাহব মরাপণ বা বপনকৃত সেয় েহত তবহবিয) মস েতে 

অিায়ী েসলাধীন েতের অন্তে তত। এক বিহরর মবতশ সেয় ধহর 

েতেহত োহক এরূপ কততপয় েসল অিায়ী তেহসহব তবহবতিত েহত 

পাহর মেেন: স্ট্রহবতর, আনারস এবাং কলাহক তকছু এলাকায় 

বাতষ তক েসল তেহসহব ধরা েহলও এ ধরহনর েসল অিায়ী েসল 

তেমসমব েণ্য করা েয়। উৎপাতেত অিায়ী েসহলর তনরাপত্তা মবষ্টনী 

কাহে ব্যবহৃত েতেও অিায়ী েসহলর অধীন েতে তেমসমব 

অন্তভু তি।  

 3.23 Area Under Temporary Crops 

Land under temporary crops includes all land used 

for crops with a less than one year growing cycle; 

that is, they must be newly sown or planted for 

further production after the harvest. Some crops that 

remain in the field for more than one year may also 

be considered temporary crops. For example, 

strawberries, pineapples and bananas are considered 

to be annual crops in some areas. Such crops could be 

classified as temporary. Land under temporary crops 

includes also land used for growing temporary crops 

under protective cover.  

3.24 স্থায়ী ফস াধীন েষ্টে 

মে েসহলর েীবনিক্র এক বিহররও মবতশ সেয় ধহর োহক এবাং 

মেৌসুতে েসল কাটার পহর পুনরায় মরাপহণর প্রহয়ােন েয় না, মস 

সকল েসহলর অধীন েতে েহলা িায়ী বহুবষ তেীবী েসলাধীন 

েতে। েহলর োি, কাহঠর োি (বনে এবাং মভষে), ফুহলর 

মঝাপঝাড় িায়ী েসহলর অন্তভু তি। এিাড়া আে, কাঁঠাল, 

নাতরহকল, মপয়ারা, মলবু এবাং অন্যান্য োহতর েল সবই িায়ী  

েসহলর অন্তভু তি।  

 3.24 Area Under Permanent Crops 

The land area which is used for permanent crops 

and permanent crops are those which have life cycle 

for more than one year and need not to replant after 

seasonal harvest. Fruit trees, wood or timber trees 

(forestry and herbal), flowering shrubs have been 

included in permanent crops. Mango, jackfruit, 

coconut, guava, lemon and other fruit varieties are 

all permanent crops.  

তনহম্নাি দু'ভাহব িায়ী েসল িাষাবাে করা েয়:   They are of two types:  

ে) তনতবড়ভাহব বনায়ন:  

তকছু িায়ী েসহলর বাোহন তনতবড়ভাহব বনায়ন করা েহয় োহক 

মেখাহন উতিে পতরকতল্পত উপাহয় এবাং তনয়তেত তবন্যাহস মরাপণ 

করা েয়।  এ ধরহনর েসহলর এলাকা পতরোপ মবশ সেে। 

 (a) Compact Plantation 

 Some permanent crops have compact plantations in 

gardens wherein they are planted in planned ways 

and in a regular pattern.  The area measures of them 

are quite easier.  

খ) তবতক্প্তভাহব বনায়ন: 

এ িায়ী েসলগুহলার আবাহের ধরন এতই তবতক্প্ত মে স্বল্প সেহয়র 

েহধ্য তাহের আবােকৃত এলাকা পতরোপ করা এবাং মরকড ত করা 

সম্ভব নয়। এেন্য এ তবতক্প্ত োিপালা শুোতরহত তবহবিনা করা 

েয়তন।  

 (b) Scattered Plantation 

 They are permanent crops which have plantation 

patterns so scattered that it is not feasible within 

short time limits to measure and record areas 

occupied by them. As such, these scattered plants 

have not been accounted for in the census. 
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িায়ী েসলহক আহরা 3টি ভাহে ভাে করা েয়: (1) োি োতীয় 

(2) বাতণতেযক উহেহশ্য ফুল িাষ এবাং (3) োি ও ফুহলর 

নাস তাতর। 

 Permanent crops have been classified into 3 groups: 

(1) tree varieties, (2) flowers cultivated for 

commercial purpose, and (3) nurseries of trees and 

flowers. 

3.25  োল   পষ্টিি  

শুোতর বির মকাহনা কারণবশত আবােহোগ্য মকাহনা েতে বা 

েতের অাংশ েতে িাষাবাে না েহয় োহক অেি পূব তবতী বিহর ঐ 

েতেহত েসল উৎপােন করা েহয়তিল এবাং পরবতী মেৌসুে/বিহর 

েসল উৎপােন েহত পাহর তােহল ঐ েতেহক োল  পততত েতে 

তেহসহব ধরহত েহব।  

 3.25 Current Fallow  

In any cultivable land since crops were produced in 

preceding of the census year and may it will be 

produce next year/season although not produced in  

census year for any kind of the reason then this land 

treated as Current fallow. 

3.26 নীট আবাদলর্াগ্য েষ্টে  

নীট আবােহোগ্য েতে বলহত অিায়ী েসলাধীন েতে, িায়ী 

েসলাধীন েতে, নাস তাতরর অধীন েতে এবাং োহল পততত েতের 

সেতষ্টহক মবাঝায়।   

 3.26 Net Cultivated Area 

This is land area actually cropped during the 

census/survey year regardless of number of crops 

grown plus current fallow. It includes areas under 

temporary and permanent crops, land under nursery 

and also current fallow. 

3.27 স্থায়ী পষ্টিি েষ্টে 

মে েতেহত একাতধক বির োবত িাষাবাে করা েয় না এবাং 

বততোহনও িাষাবাে েয়তন মসই েতেহক িায়ী পততত েতে তেহসহব 

ধরহত েহব। 

 3.27 Permanent Fallow 

A land which wasn’t used more than one year for 

cultivation in past with the present is treated as 

permanent fallow. 

৩.২৮ খানার েৎস্য িাষাধীন েতেঃ 

বাতণতেযক উহেহশ্য েত বির খানায় মে সকল েতে/েলাশহয় 

েৎস্য িাষ করা েয় মস পতরোণ েতে/েলাশহয়র অধীন েতেহক 

েৎস্য িাহষর অধীন েতে বহল েণ্য করহত েহব। 

 3.28 Area Under Pisciculture 

Area under pisciculture is the operated land of the 

household where fishery is done in land/ water 

reservoir for business purposes in the last year. 

৩.২9 থসলচর অধীন েষ্টে   

থসলচর অধীন েষ্টে েহলা খানার পতরিালনাধীন মে েতেহত মসি 

মেয়ার েন্য োতিক অেবা অোতিক পদ্ধতত ব্যবোর করা েহয়হি। 

মসিকৃত এলাকার মেতণতবভাে দুটি ভাহে তবভি: (1) নেী, খাল, 

তবল, পুকুর এবাং অন্যান্য েলাশহয়র েহলর উৎসসে ভূপৃহির পাতন 

দ্বারা মসি প্রোন (2) অেভীর নলকূপ, েভীর নলকূপ, প্রিতলত 

েিাতে দ্বারা উহত্তাতলত েহলর সাোহে মসি প্রোন। এই মসি 

েিপাততগুহলা তবদুযৎ, তডহেল বা মপহট্রাল বা কাতয়ক েে দ্বারা 

পতরিাতলত েহত পাহর।  

 3.29 Net Irrigated Area 

This is an area of total land brought under irrigation 

coverage for growing crops with irrigations done 

through mechanical or manual means. Irrigated area 

classifications fall into two categories: (1) surface 

water irrigation with main water sources being 

rivers, canals, beels, ponds, and other water bodies: 

and (2) underground water irrigation with water 

lifted by shallow tube wells, deep tube wells, and 

country traditional devices. The irrigation 

equipment is run by electricity, diesel or petrol, or 

manual labour. 

3.30 গরু এবং েষ্টেি  

গণনার ষ্টদন সংষ্টেি িানার গরু ও েষ্টেি গণনা েরা েলয়ষ্ট  ।  

 3.30 Cow and Buffalo 

Cow and buffalo belonging to households on the 

day of enumeration were counted. 

3.31  াগ  ও থ ো 

গণনার ষ্টদন সংষ্টেি িানার  াগ  ও থ ো গণনা েরা েলয়ষ্ট  । 

 3.31 Goat and Sheep 

Goat and sheep belonging to households on the day 

of enumeration were counted 

3.৩2 োঁস- মুরষ্টগ  এবাং  েবুির  

গণনার ষ্টদন সংষ্টেি িানার োঁস-মুরতে এবাং কবুতর গণনা েরা 

েলয়ষ্ট  ।  

 3.32 Hen, Duck and Pigeon 

Hen, duck, and pigeon belonging to households on 

the day of enumeration were counted. 
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3.৩3 অস্থায়ী ফস াধীন থোট েষ্টে  

শুোতর বিহর খানার পতরিালনাধীন মে পতরোণ েতেহত অিায়ী 

েসল িাষাবাে করা েহয়হি তার মোেেল েহলা অিায়ী েসলাধীন 

মোট েতের পতরোণ। একই েতেহত বিহরর তবতভন্ন মেৌসুহে 

একাতধকবার েসল িাষাবাে েহল অিায়ী েসলাধীন মোট েতে 

অিায়ী েসলাধীন নীট েতের পতরোণ মেহক মবতশ েহয় োহক। 

 3.33 Temporary Crops Gross Area 

Areas aggregated for all temporary crops grown in 

the census/survey year have made temporary-crops 

gross area. It may be greater than the temporary-

crops net area if the same land is cropped more than 

once in different seasons of a year. 

3.৩4 ফসল র ষ্টনষ্টবেিা 

এটি েহলা অিায়ী েসলাধীন মোট েতের তুলনায় অিায়ী 

েসলাধীন নীট  েতের  শতকরা অনুপাত। এটি তনম্নরূপভাহব 

প্রকাশ করা েয়: 

েসহলর তনতবড়তা = অিায়ী েসলাধীন মোট েতের 

পতরোণ/অিায়ী েসলাধীন নীট েতের  পতরোণ * ১০০ 

 3.34  Intensity of Cropping 

It is the percentage of temporary-crops gross area in 

comparison with temporary-crops net area. It is 

expressed as follows:  

Intensity of cropping =  Temporary-Crop gross area/ 

Temporary-Crop net area * 100   

3.৩5 িাদ্যিস্য  

শহস্যর অন্তে তত েহলা িাল, েে, েব, বাতল ত, তিনা, ভুট্টা, কাউন, 

বােরা এবাং মোয়ার। এগুহলার েহধ্য প্রধানতে খাদ্যশস্য েহলা 

িাল ও েে।  

 3.35 Cereals 

Cereals include rice, wheat, jab, barely, cheena, 

maize, kaun, bajra and joar. Among all of them, the 

main cereals are rice followed by wheat.  

3.৩6 ো   

উহল্লখহোগ্য ডাল েহলা মিালা, মুে, েসুর, অড়ের, কলাই, মখসাতর 

এবাং েটর। 

 3.36 Pulses 

Significantly known pulses are gram, mung, lentil, 

arhar, gari kalai, khesari and pea. 

3.৩7 বি বীে  

প্রধান বতলবীে েহলা সতরষা, তততস, ততল, িীনাবাোে, সয়াতবন, 

সূে তমুখী, কযাস্টর। 

 3.37 Oil Seeds 

Rape and mustard, sesamum, linseed, groundnut, 

soybean, sunflower, castor are the major oil seeds.        

3.৩8 িােসবষ্টে  

গ্রীষ্ম ও শীতকালীন উভয় সেহয় কৃষকরা সবতে িাষ কহর োহকন।  

এর েহধ্য রহয়হি আলু, মবগুন, মুলা, কচু, মেঁড়স, ফুলকতপ, 

বাঁধাকতপ, তশে, টহেহটা, লাউ, শসা, কুেড়া, পটল, শালেে, 

ধুন্দল, বরবটি, তখরাই, তিতিঙ্গা, োের, কাকহরাল এবাং তবতভন্ন 

ধরহনর শাক। 

 3.38 Vegetables 

Both summer and winter vegetables are grown by 

the farmers. Vegetables are potato, brinjal, radish, 

arum, lady's finger, cauliflower, cabbage, bean, 

tomato, water gourd, cucumber, pumpkin, parbal, 

turnip, sponge gourd, barbati, khirai, snake gourd, 

carrot, kakrol and varieties type of shak.   

3.৩9 অে যেরী ফস   

মেলার উহল্লখহোগ্য অে তকরী েসল েহলা- পাট, শনপাট, থেসিা, 

তুলা, আখ এবাং তাোক। 

 3.39 Cash Crop 

Jute, sunhemp, mesta, cotton, sugarcane and tobacco 

are the main cash crops of this district. 

3.40 েস া 

প্রধান েসলার েহধ্য রহয়হি েলুে, আো, েতরি, মেঁয়াে, রসুন, 

ধহন, কাহলাতেরা এবাং মেৌতর।  

 3.40 Spices 

The main spices include turmeric, ginger, chillies, 

onion, garlic, corriander, black cumin and ani seed.  

3.41 পশুিাদ্য  

মোয়ার, তেতন িাস, মনতপয়ার এবাং অন্যান্য িাস োতীয় পশুখাদ্য 

িাষ েহয় োহক। 

 3.41 Fodder 

Sorghum, guine-grass, napier grass and other 

grasses are cultivated here. 

3.৪2 জ্বা াষ্টন ফস    

রান্নার জ্বালাতন তেহসহব ব্যবহৃত ধইঞ্চা এবাং অন্যান্য মিাহটা 

োিপালা এর অন্তভু তি। 

 3.42 Fuel crops 

Dhaincha and other smaller plants used as cooking-

fuel are included in the group. 

3.৪3 বীেি া  

এগুহলা েহলা েতের অাংশ মেখাহন েসল প্রততিাপহনর েন্য বীে 

বপন করা েয় বা িারা মতালা েয়।  

 3.43 Seed beds  

These are plots of land wherein seedlings/saplings 

are raised for retransplanting in growing a crop. 
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অোয়-০৪  Chapter-4 

বাং ালদলির কৃষ্টি শুোষ্টরসমূলের তু নামূ ে ষ্টচয  Brief Comparison of Agriculture Censuses in 

Bangladesh 

মেহশর কৃতষখাত এবাং এর কাঠাহো সেহয়র পতরক্রোয় তকরূপ 

পতরবতততত েয় মস সম্পহকত কৃতষ শুোতর ২০১৯ তথ্য প্রোন কহর।  

কৃতষ পতরসাংখ্যানেত তথ্য প্রোহনর পাশাপাতশ এ শুোতর েহত 

মেহশর মভৌহোতলক ববতিত্রয, তবতভন্ন েসল উৎপােহনর প্রভাব 

এবাং মসই সাহে িাহষর পদ্ধততগুহলাও োনা োয়।  

 Agriculture Census 2019 provides data about how the 

agriculture sector and its structure is changed over the 

period. Besides providing data on agricultural 

statistics, this census also highlighted the geographic 

variation and the effects of producing different crops, 

as well as farming techniques.  

1983 এবাং ১৯84 সাহলর কৃতষ শুোতর ২ ধাহপ করা েহয়তিল 

(1) 1983 সাহল মেহশর পতল্ল ইউতনয়নসমূহের েহধ্য 50% 

ইউতনয়নহক (তৎকালীন পাব ততয িট্টগ্রাহের আওতাধীন 

ইউতনয়নসমূে বাহে) েণনা করা েহয়তিল। (2) 1984 সাহল 

পাব ততয িট্টগ্রােসে বাতক পতল্ল ইউতনয়নগুহলা েণনা করা েহয়তিল 

এবাং (3) একটি পৃেক প্রশ্নপত্র ব্যবোর কহর শের তভতত্তক 

মপৌরসভা এবাং একই সাহে প্রাততিাতনক খানার শুোতর 

পতরিালনা করা েহয়তিল। 1996 সাহল একটি পতরবতততত প্রশ্নপত্র 

ব্যবোর কহর প্রেহে পতল্ল এলাকায় এবাং পরবতীকাহল মপৌর 

এলাকায় কৃতষ শুোতর পতরিালনা করা েহয়তিল। 

 In 1983 & 1984, , the census was carried out in two 
phases (1) Among the rural unions, 50% of them were 

enumerated in 1983 (excluding those of the 

Chattogram Hill Tracts). (2) The rest of the rural 

unions including Chattogram Hill Tracts were 

enumerated in 1984 and (3) A separate questionnaire 

was used to conduct the urban municipal census as 

well as institutional holdings.  Agriculture Census 

was carried out in rural areas first and then in 

municipal areas using a modified questionnaire in 

1996. 

পতল্ল এলাকার সাংজ্ঞা তবতভন্ন শুোতরহত তবতভন্ন রকে তিল। 

উোেরণস্বরূপ, 1996 সাহল 147টি মপৌরসভা শের এলাকা 

েওয়ায় থসগুল া পতল্ল এলাকার বতেভূ তত তিল। পরবতীকাহল এসব 

মপৌরসভার অবকাঠাহোেত সম্প্রসারহণর পাশাপাতশ নতুন 

মপৌরসভা সৃতষ্ট েহয়তিল। তাই 2008 সাহল মোট মপৌরসভার 

সাংখ্যা োঁড়ায় 308। 2008 সাহলর কৃতষ শুোতরহত মেহশর 

তবভােীয় সের েপ্তহরর 6টি মেহট্রাপতলটন শের এবাং অন্যান্য 

58টি মেলা সেহর অবতিত 58টি মপৌরসভাহক শের এলাকা 

(হডাহেইন) তেহসহব অন্তভু তি েহয়তিল। মেহশর অবতশষ্ট এলাকা 

(উপহেলা সেহরর মপৌরসভা এবাং অন্যান্য মগ্রাে মসোরসমূে)  

পতল্ল এলাকা (মডাহেইন) তেহসহব তবহবতিত েহয়তিল। উহল্লখ্য, এই 

দুই কৃতষ শুোতরহত অঞ্চ  তেহসহব পতল্ল এলাকার ধরন তভন্ন তিল। 

 

 Considering the domain of the ‘rural area’ the 

definition was itself also different in different 

censuses. For example, in 1996, 147 municipalities 

were excluded from the domain of the census because 

these were considered ‘urban’. . Later the 

infrastructural expension of these areas of the 

municipalities, created new municipalities. Thus, the 

total number of municipalities increased to 308 in 

2008. In the 2008 Agriculture Census, 6 metropolitan 

cities of the divisional headquarter and 58 

municipalities located at 58 other district 

headquarters, were included in the ‘urban area’. The 

rest of the country which also included municipalities 

at the upazila headquarters and other growth centers 

was considered a ‘rural area’. It is to be noted that the 

domain of the ‘rural area’ itself is different in these 

two census. 

বাাংলাহেহশ প্রেেবাহরর েহতা 2008 সাহলর কৃতষ শুোতরহত 

শের ও পতল্ল উভয় মক্হত্রই একই প্রশ্নপত্র ব্যবোর করা েহয়তিল।  

 The Agriculture Census of 2008 in Bangladesh was 

conducted both in urban and rural areas using the 

same questionnaire. 

উহল্লখ্য, 2019 সাহলর কৃতষ শুোতর মেহশর ৫ে কৃতষ শুোতর এবাং এ 

শুোতরহত ২য় বাহরর েহতা একই প্রশ্নপত্র ব্যবোর কহর একই সেহয় 

পতল্ল এবাং শের উভয় এলাকা মেহক তথ্য সাংগ্রে করা েহয়হি। কৃতষ 

শুোতর 2019 এ 12টি মেহট্রাপতলটন শের এবাং মেলা সেহর 

অবতিত 53টি মপৌরসভাহক শের এলাকা তেহসহব অন্তভু তি করা 

েহয়হি। এই এলাকাগুহলা িাড়া অবতশষ্ট এলাকাসমূে পতল্ল এলাকা 

তেহসহব তবহবিনা করা েহয়হি। 

 It is mentionable that the Agriculture Census of 2019 

is the country's 5th and in fact, it is the second of its 

kind to collect data from both rural and urban areas at 

the same time using the same questionnaire. In 

Agriculture Census 2019, 12 Metropolitan cities and 

53 Municipalities located as District Headquarters 

were included in the ‘urban area’. Other than these 

areas, the rest were considered ‘rural areas. 
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Selected Variables of Agriculture Census in Meherpur District 
 

Figure: 1 Number of Holdings by Type 2008 and 2019 
 

 

 

থ িতিত্র ১ এ কৃতষ শুোতর ২০০৮ এবাং কৃতষ শুোতর ২০১৯ এর 

সকল ধরহনর কৃতষ খানার তথ্য সতন্নহবতশত রহয়হি। তিহত্র 

খানার মক্হত্র মেখা োয় মে, ২০০৮ সাহল মোট খানার সাংখ্যা 

তিল 1,52,544 এবাং ২০১৯ এ মবহড় 1,85,578 েহয়হি। 

২০০৮ এ প্রাপ্ত তথ্য অনুোয়ী, অকৃতষ খানা তিল 39,872 ো 

২০১৯ এ মবহড় োঁতড়হয়হি 68,922। কৃতষ খানার সাংখ্যা 

২০০৮ এ তিল 112672 এবাং ২০১৯ এ বৃতদ্ধ মপহয় 

1,16,656 েহয়হি। উহল্লখ্য, ২০০৮ এর তুলনায় ২০১৯ এ 

অকৃতষ ও কৃতষ খানা েোক্রহে 72.86% ও 3.54% বৃতদ্ধ 

পতরলতক্ত েয়। 

 Figure 1 shows the number of holdings by types (all 

holdings, non-farm holdings and farm holdings) 

according to agriculture census 2008 and 2019. It can 

be seen that the all holding category was 1,52,544 in 

2008, whereas in 2019 it is increased to 1,85,578. 

Consecutively the category of non-farm holdings also 

increased from 39,872 in 2008 to 68,922 in 2019.  In 

2008 there were 1,12,672 farm holdings but in 2019 

there were 1,16,656. It is mentioned that, 2019 

compared to 2008, the growth of non-farm holdings 

and farm holdings was observed by 72.86% and 

3.54% respectively. 
 

Figure: 2 Number of Farm Holdings by Type 2008 and 2019 
 

 

 

থ িতিত্র ২ এ কৃতষ শুোতর ২০০৮ এবাং কৃতষ শুোতর ২০১৯ এর 

আকার মভহে কৃতষ খানার তথ্য সতন্নহবতশত রহয়হি। তিহত্র 

খানার মক্হত্র মেখা োয় মে, ২০০৮ সাহল ক্ষুদ্র খানার সাংখ্যা 

তিল 94,918 এবাং ২০১৯ এ মবহড় েয় 1,07,125। ২০০৮ এ 

োঝাতর খানার সাংখ্যা তিল 16,585 ো ২০১৯ এ হ্রাস মপহয় 

োঁতড়হয়হি 9,105। একইভাহব বৃেৎ আোলরর িানার সাংখ্যাও 

২০০৮ এর তুলনায় কহেহি ো ২০০৮ এ তিল 1,169 এবাং 

২০১৯ এ হ্রাস মপহয় 426 েলয়ল । উহল্লখ্য, ২০০৮ এর তুলনায় 

২০১৯ এ ক্ষুদ্র খানা 12.86% বৃতদ্ধ পায় তকন্তু োঝাতর ও বৃেৎ 

খানা েোক্রহে 45.10% ও 63.56% হ্রাস পায়। 

 Figure 2 portrays the number of farm holdings by 

types (small, medium and large) in 2008 and 2019. It 

is revealed that in 2008 the small farm holdings were 

94,918 whereas in 2019 it is increased to 1,07,125. 

The medium farm holdings were 16,585 in 2008 while 

it is decreased to 9,105 in 2019. Furthermore, the large 

farm holdings were 1,169 in 2008 which were 

reduced to 426 in 2019. It is mentioned that, small 

farms increased by 12.86% in 2019 compared to 2008, 

while the number of medium and large farms 

decreased by 45.10% and 63.56% respectively. 
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Figure: 3 Number of Holdings by Tenureship 2008 and 2019  
 

 

 

থ িতিত্র ৩ এ কৃতষ শুোতর ২০০৮ এবাং কৃতষ শুোতর ২০১৯ 

এর কৃতষ খানার োতলকানা মেখাহনা েহয়হি। তিহত্র িানার 

োতলকানার মক্হত্র তনেস্ব েতে আহি এেন খানার সাংখ্যা 

২০০৮ অনুোয়ী 85,685 ো ২০১৯ এ মবহড় োঁতড়হয়হি 

1,27,270। তনেস্ব েতে আহি এবাং অহন্যর েতেও তার 

পতরিালনাধীন এ রকে খানার সাংখ্যা ২০০৮ এ তিল 59,340 

এবাং ২০১৯ এ তা হ্রাস মপহয় েহয়হি 52,455। তনেস্ব েতে 

মনই শুধু অহন্যর েতেহত িাষাবাে কহর এরকে খানার সাংখ্যা 

২০০৮ অনুোয়ী 7,519 এবাং ো ২০১৯ এ কহে োঁতড়হয়হি 

3,066। উহল্লখ্য, তনেস্ব েতে আহি এেন খানার সাংখ্যা 

২০০৮ এর তুলনায় ২০১৯ এ 48.53% বৃতদ্ধ মপহয়হি, তনেস্ব 

েতে আহি এবাং অহন্যর েতেও তার পতরিালনাধীন এেন 

খানা ও তনেস্ব েতে মনই শুধু অহন্যর েতেহত িাষাবাে কহর 

এরূপ খানা েোক্রহে 11.60% ও 59.23% হ্রাস মপহয়হি। 

 Figure 3 delineates the number of holdings by 

tenureship in 2008 and 2019. It is seen that in 2008 

the owner holdings were 85,685 whereas in 2019 it is 

increased to 1,27,270. Moreover, the owner cum 

tenant holdings was 59,340 in 2008 while it is 

decreased to 52,455 in 2019. Furthermore, the tenant 

holdings were 7,519 in 2008 which reduced to 3,066 

in 2019. It is mentioned that, owner holdings 

increased by 48.53% in 2019 compared to 2008, while 

the number of owner cum tenant holdings and tenant 

holdings decreased by 11.60% and 59.23% 

respectively. 
 

 

 

Figure: 4 Intensity of cropping (%) between 2008 and 2019 
 

 

 

থ িতিত্র ৪ এ কৃতষ শুোতর ২০০৮ এবাং কৃতষ শুোতর ২০১৯ এর 

েধ্যকার েসহলর ষ্টনষ্টবেিা মেখাহনা েহয়হি। উপতরউি তিহত্র 

মেখা োহে মে, ২০০৮ এ েসহলর প্রাচুর্ য তিল 164.50 ো ২০১৯ 

এ বৃতদ্ধ মপহয় 267.97 েহয়হি।  

 Figure 4 shows the intensity of crops between 2008 

and 2019. In 2008 the cropping intensity was 164.50 

whereas in 2019 the cropping intensity is increased 

to 267.97 
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Figure: 5 Percentage of Cultivated Area of 2008 and 2019 
 

 

 

থ িতিত্র ৫ এ কৃতষ শুোতর ২০০৮ এবাং কৃতষ শুোতর ২০১৯ এর 

আবাতে েতের আয়তহনর তথ্য শতকরায় সতন্নহবতশত েহয়হি। 

তিহত্র খানার মক্হত্র মেখা োয় ২০০৮ সাহল আবাতে েতের 

আয়তহনর পতরোণ তিল শতকরা 90.20 এবাং ২০১৯ সাহল 

আবাতে েতের পতরোণ হ্রাস মপহয় োঁতড়হয়হি শতকরা 

70.26। 

 Figure 5 is reflecting the percentage of cultivated area 

in comparing 2008 & 2019. Here it is seen that in 2008 

the percentage of the cultivated area was 90.20 and in 

2019 the percentage of the cultivated area stands at 

70.26 

 



District: 57_Meherpur

Total Small Medium Large Total Small Medium Large

1. Number of Holdings 152544 39872 112672 94918 16585 1169 185578 68922 116656 107125 9105 426

Percentage 100.00 26.14 73.86 84.24 14.72 1.04 100.00 37.14 62.86 91.83 7.80 0.37

2. Tenureship

(a) Owner Holdings 85685 35701 49984 40183 9008 793 127270 62772 64498 58433 5741 324

Percentage 100.00 41.67 58.33 80.39 18.02 1.59 100.00 49.32 50.68 90.60 8.90 0.50

Percentage of All Holdings 56.17 89.54 44.36 42.33 54.31 67.84 68.58 91.08 55.29 54.55 63.05 76.06

(b) Owner-cum-Tenant Holdings 59340 539 58801 50912 7515 374 52455 1782 50673 47231 3341 101

Percentage 100.00 0.91 99.09 86.58 12.78 0.64 100.00 3.40 96.60 93.21 6.59 0.20

Percentage of All Holdings 38.90 1.35 52.19 53.64 45.31 31.99 28.27 2.59 43.44 44.09 36.69 23.71

(c) Tenant Holdings 7519 3632 3887 3823 62 2 3066 1581 1485 1461 23 1

Percentage 100.00 48.30 51.70 98.35 1.60 0.05 100.00 51.57 48.43 98.38 1.55 0.07

Percentage of All Holdings 4.93 9.11 3.45 4.03 0.37 0.17 1.65 2.29 1.27 1.36 0.25 0.23

3. Agriculture Labour Households 69138 18791 50347 47191 3014 142 90958 25173 65785 62861 2772 152

Percentage 100.00 27.18 72.82 93.73 5.99 0.28 100.00 27.68 72.32 95.56 4.21 0.23

Percentage of All Holdings 45.32 47.13 44.68 49.72 18.17 12.15 49.01 36.52 56.39 58.68 30.44 35.68

4. Owned Area 154184 10018 144166 73095 57867 13204 169839 15950 153889 112953 34032 6903

Percentage 100.00 6.50 93.50 50.70 40.14 9.16 100.00 9.39 90.61 73.40 22.11 4.49

Percentage of Operated Area 89.67 312.87 85.44 43.32 34.29 7.82 100.67 316.92 94.02 93.57 94.66 98.67

Area Per Holding 1.01 0.25 1.28 0.77 3.49 11.30 0.92 0.23 1.32 1.05 3.74 16.21

5. Operated Area 171944 3202 168742 93179 62461 13102 168703 5033 163670 120721 35953 6996

Percentage 100.00 1.86 98.14 55.22 37.02 7.76 100.00 2.98 97.02 73.76 21.97 4.27

Area Per Holding 1.13 0.08 1.50 0.98 3.77 11.21 0.91 0.07 1.40 1.13 3.95 16.42

6. Homestead Area 11771 2359 9412 6915 2196 301 14991 3870 11121 9793 1243 85

Percentage 100.00 20.04 79.96 73.47 23.33 3.20 100.00 25.82 74.18 88.06 11.18 0.76

Percentage of Operated Area 6.85 73.67 5.58 4.10 1.30 0.18 8.89 76.89 6.79 8.11 3.46 1.21

Area Per Holding 0.08 0.06 0.08 0.07 0.13 0.26 0.08 0.06 0.10 0.09 0.14 0.20

7. Net Cultivated Area 150741 12 150729 82847 56358 11524 144671 62 144608 105314 32804 6490

Percentage 100.00 0.01 99.99 54.96 37.39 7.65 100.00 0.04 99.96 72.83 22.68 4.49

Percentage of Operated Area 87.67 0.37 89.33 88.91 90.23 87.96 85.75 1.24 88.35 87.24 91.24 92.77

Area Per Holding 0.99 0.00 1.34 0.87 3.40 9.86 0.78 0.00 1.24 0.98 3.60 15.24

* Proportion of small, medium and large holdings are based on total farm holdings.

4.1 : COMPARISON BETWEEN 2008 & 2019 AGRICULTURE CENSUS

(Area in acres)

Items

2008 2019

All 

Holdings

Non-

farm 

Holding

Farm Holdings All 

Holdings

Non-

farm 

Holding

Farm Holdings
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District: 57_Meherpur

Total Small Medium Large Total Small Medium Large

4.1 : COMPARISON BETWEEN 2008 & 2019 AGRICULTURE CENSUS

(Area in acres)

Items

2008 2019

All 

Holdings

Non-

farm 

Holding

Farm Holdings All 

Holdings

Non-

farm 

Holding

Farm Holdings

8. Gross Cropped Area 235445 140204 80781 14460 335146 264564 64856 5726

Percentage 100.00 59.55 34.31 6.14 100.00 78.94 19.35 1.71

9. Intensity of Cropping(%) 165 176 150 140 268 274 251 208

10. Irrigation

Holding reporting 106357 89457 15811 1089 108088 99004 8681 403

Percentage of farm holdings 94.40 94.25 95.33 93.16 92.66 92.42 95.34 94.60

Net irrigated area 135951 76333 50149 9469 101609 73611 25571 2426

Percentage of Cultivated Area 90.20 92.14 88.98 82.17 70.26 69.90 77.95 37.38

11. Livestock & Poultry

(a) Cow

Holding reporting 67851 8799 59052 48036 10237 779 86159 20531 65628 60142 5256 230

Percentage of All Holdings 44.48 22.07 52.41 50.61 61.72 66.64 46.43 29.79 56.26 56.14 57.73 53.99

Number of cows 138107 14692 123415 93081 27258 3076 157207 31925 125282 111239 13342 701

Percentage 100.00 10.64 89.36 75.42 22.09 2.49 100.00 20.31 79.69 88.79 10.65 0.56

No. of cows per holding 0.91 0.37 1.10 0.98 1.64 2.63 0.85 0.46 1.07 1.04 1.47 1.65

(b) Goat

Holding reporting 87450 16020 71430 58683 11877 870 116045 33818 82227 75129 6807 291

Percentage of All Holdings 57.33 40.18 63.40 61.82 71.61 74.42 62.53 49.07 70.49 70.13 74.76 68.31

Number of Goats 269894 42331 227563 178813 44565 4185 377167 95725 281442 251551 28527 1364

Percentage 100.00 15.68 84.32 78.58 19.58 1.84 100.00 25.38 74.62 89.38 10.14 0.48

No. of Goats per holding 1.77 1.06 2.02 1.88 2.69 3.58 2.03 1.39 2.41 2.35 3.13 3.20

(c) Cock ; Hen

Holding reporting 83958 15572 68386 56294 11269 823 97696 29251 68445 62491 5695 259

Percentage of All Holdings 55.04 39.05 60.69 59.31 67.95 70.40 52.64 42.44 58.67 58.33 62.55 60.80

Number of Cocks ; Hens 639960 102417 537543 425021 103427 9095 745227 182383 562844 504132 55689 3023

Percentage 100.00 16.00 84.00 79.07 19.24 1.69 100.00 24.47 75.53 89.57 9.89 0.54

No. of Cocks ; Hens per holding 4.20 2.57 4.77 4.48 6.24 7.78 4.02 2.65 4.82 4.71 6.12 7.10

(d) Duck

Holding reporting 53743 8324 45419 37029 7851 539 65439 17687 47752 43590 3993 169

Percentage of All Holdings 35.23 20.88 40.31 39.01 47.34 46.11 35.26 25.66 40.93 40.69 43.86 39.67

Number of Ducks 301331 40828 260503 203382 52894 4227 344405 84933 259472 231657 26689 1126

Percentage 100.00 13.55 86.45 78.07 20.30 1.62 100.00 24.66 75.34 89.28 10.29 0.43
No. of Ducks  per holding 1.98 1.02 2.31 2.14 3.19 3.62 1.86 1.23 2.22 2.16 2.93 2.64

* Proportion of small, medium and large holdings are based on total farm holdings.
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District: 57_Meherpur

Total Small Medium Large Total Small Medium Large

1. Number of Holdings 71712 19147 52565 44194 7830 541 86702 31469 55233 51127 3935 171

Percentage 100.00 26.70 73.30 84.07 14.90 1.03 100.00 36.30 63.70 92.57 7.12 0.31

2. Tenureship

(a) Owner Holdings 41847 17800 24047 19236 4424 387 59204 28670 30534 27814 2593 127

Percentage 100.00 42.54 57.46 79.99 18.40 1.61 100.00 48.43 51.57 91.09 8.49 0.42

Percentage of All Holdings 58.35 92.96 45.75 43.53 56.50 71.53 68.28 91.11 55.28 54.40 65.90 74.27

(b) Owner-cum-Tenant Holdings 27222 253 26969 23433 3382 154 24565 745 23820 22446 1330 44

Percentage 100.00 0.93 99.07 86.89 12.54 0.57 100.00 3.03 96.97 94.23 5.58 0.18

Percentage of All Holdings 37.96 1.32 51.31 53.02 43.19 28.47 28.33 2.37 43.13 43.90 33.80 25.73

(c) Tenant Holdings 2645 1096 1549 1525 24 0 1521 642 879 867 12 0

Percentage 100.00 41.44 58.56 98.45 1.55 0.00 100.00 42.21 57.79 98.63 1.37 0.00

Percentage of All Holdings 3.69 5.72 2.95 3.45 0.31 0.00 1.75 2.04 1.59 1.70 0.30 0.00

3. Agriculture Labour Households 32065 9740 22325 20714 1553 58 42557 12790 29767 28585 1114 68

Percentage 100.00 30.38 69.62 92.78 6.96 0.26 100.00 30.05 69.95 96.03 3.74 0.23

Percentage of All Holdings 44.71 50.87 42.47 46.87 19.83 10.72 49.08 40.64 53.89 55.91 28.31 39.77

4. Owned Area 71579 4270 67309 33298 27893 6118 77998 6735 71264 53040 15153 3071

Percentage 100.00 5.97 94.03 49.47 41.44 9.09 100.00 8.63 91.37 74.43 21.26 4.31

Percentage of Operated Area 90.36 266.21 86.73 79.26 93.76 104.55 99.38 270.94 93.76 92.84 96.27 97.95

Area Per Holding 1.00 0.22 1.28 0.75 3.56 11.31 0.90 0.21 1.29 1.04 3.85 17.96

5. Operated Area 79213 1604 77609 42009 29748 5852 78489 2486 76003 57128 15739 3135

Percentage 100.00 2.02 97.98 54.13 38.33 7.54 100.00 3.17 96.83 75.17 20.71 4.13

Area Per Holding 1.10 0.08 1.48 0.95 3.80 10.82 0.91 0.08 1.38 1.12 4.00 18.34

6. Homestead Area 5725 1194 4531 3304 1087 140 7566 1878 5688 5051 597 40

Percentage 100.00 20.86 79.14 72.92 23.99 3.09 100.00 24.82 75.18 88.79 10.50 0.71

Percentage of Operated Area 7.23 74.44 5.84 7.86 3.65 2.39 9.64 75.56 7.48 8.84 3.79 1.29

Area Per Holding 0.08 0.06 0.09 0.07 0.14 0.26 0.09 0.06 0.10 0.10 0.15 0.24

7. Net Cultivated Area 68596 7 68589 36853 26590 5146 66297 25 66272 49170 14193 2909

Percentage 100.00 0.01 99.99 53.73 38.77 7.50 100.00 0.04 99.96 74.19 21.42 4.39

Percentage of Operated Area 86.60 0.44 88.38 87.73 89.38 87.94 84.47 1.00 87.20 86.07 90.18 92.78

Area Per Holding 0.96 0.00 1.30 0.83 3.40 9.51 0.76 0.00 1.20 0.96 3.61 17.01

* Proportion of small, medium and large holdings are based on total farm holdings.

4.2 : COMPARISON BETWEEN 2008 & 2019 AGRICULTURE CENSUS

Upazila: 47-Gangni (Area in acres)

Items

2008 2019

All 

Holdings

Non-

farm 

Holding

Farm Holdings All 

Holdings

Non-

farm 

Holding

Farm Holdings
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District: 57_Meherpur

Total Small Medium Large Total Small Medium Large

4.2 : COMPARISON BETWEEN 2008 & 2019 AGRICULTURE CENSUS

Upazila: 47-Gangni (Area in acres)

Items

2008 2019

All 

Holdings

Non-

farm 

Holding

Farm Holdings All 

Holdings

Non-

farm 

Holding

Farm Holdings

8. Gross Cropped Area 109207 63514 38745 6948 155802 124885 28583 2334

Percentage 100.00 24.27 38.51 37.22 100.00 80.16 18.35 1.50

9. Intensity of Cropping(%) 165 177 152 143 267 273 248 192

10. Irrigation

Holding reporting 49475 41509 7461 505 51236 47314 3760 162

Percentage of farm holdings 94.12 93.92 95.29 93.35 92.76 92.54 95.55 94.74

Net irrigated area 61826 33804 23728 4294 45818 33795 11025 997

Percentage of Cultivated Area 90.14 91.73 89.24 83.44 69.14 68.73 77.68 34.29

11. Livestock & Poultry

(a) Cow

Holding reporting 33566 5116 28450 23133 4954 363 42808 10843 31965 29571 2306 88

Percentage of All Holdings 46.81 26.72 54.12 52.34 63.27 67.10 49.37 34.46 57.87 57.84 58.60 51.46

Number of cows 62853 8010 54843 41415 12209 1219 73764 16218 57546 51648 5663 235

Percentage 100.00 12.74 87.26 75.52 22.26 2.22 100.00 21.99 78.01 89.75 9.84 0.41

No. of cows per holding 0.88 0.42 1.04 0.94 1.56 2.25 0.85 0.52 1.04 1.01 1.44 1.37

(b) Goat

Holding reporting 41861 8329 33532 27449 5663 420 55988 16601 39387 36337 2929 121

Percentage of All Holdings 58.37 43.50 63.79 62.11 72.32 77.63 64.58 52.75 71.31 71.07 74.43 70.76

Number of Goats 126791 21658 105133 81999 21143 1991 175930 45159 130771 118082 12095 594

Percentage 100.00 17.08 82.92 78.00 20.11 1.89 100.00 25.67 74.33 90.30 9.25 0.45

No. of Goats per holding 1.77 1.13 2.00 1.86 2.70 3.68 2.03 1.44 2.37 2.31 3.07 3.47

(c) Cock ; Hen

Holding reporting 40322 7996 32326 26531 5419 376 49650 14830 34820 32120 2586 114

Percentage of All Holdings 56.23 41.76 61.50 60.03 69.21 69.50 57.27 47.13 63.04 62.82 65.72 66.67

Number of Cocks ; Hens 321974 55228 266746 209904 52694 4148 327712 93119 234593 206984 25858 1751

Percentage 100.00 17.15 82.85 78.69 19.75 1.56 100.00 28.41 71.59 88.23 11.02 0.75

No. of Cocks ; Hens per holding 4.49 2.88 5.07 4.75 6.73 7.67 3.78 2.96 4.25 4.05 6.57 10.24

(d) Duck

Holding reporting 19531 3298 16233 13028 2997 208 28360 7726 20634 18949 1621 64

Percentage of All Holdings 27.24 17.22 30.88 29.48 38.28 38.45 32.71 24.55 37.36 37.06 41.19 37.43

Number of Ducks 98413 15134 83279 63851 17939 1489 138474 34397 104077 92989 10697 391

Percentage 100.00 15.38 84.62 76.67 21.54 1.79 100.00 24.84 75.16 89.35 10.28 0.38
No. of Ducks  per holding 1.37 0.79 1.58 1.44 2.29 2.75 1.60 1.09 1.88 1.82 2.72 2.29

* Proportion of small, medium and large holdings are based on total farm holdings.
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District: 57_Meherpur

Total Small Medium Large Total Small Medium Large

1. Number of Holdings 22621 4672 17949 15197 2627 125 26323 7723 18600 17332 1216 52

Percentage 100.00 20.65 79.35 84.67 14.64 0.70 100.00 29.34 70.66 93.18 6.54 0.28

2. Tenureship

(a) Owner Holdings 12759 4272 8487 7163 1242 82 18053 7347 10706 9944 719 43

Percentage 100.00 33.48 66.52 84.40 14.63 0.97 100.00 40.70 59.30 92.88 6.72 0.40

Percentage of All Holdings 56.40 91.44 47.28 47.13 47.28 65.60 68.58 95.13 57.56 57.37 59.13 82.69

(b) Owner-cum-Tenant Holdings 9242 45 9197 7771 1383 43 8030 196 7834 7329 496 9

Percentage 100.00 0.49 99.51 84.49 15.04 0.47 100.00 2.44 97.56 93.55 6.33 0.11

Percentage of All Holdings 40.86 0.96 51.24 51.14 52.65 34.40 30.51 2.54 42.12 42.29 40.79 17.31

(c) Tenant Holdings 620 355 265 263 2 0 100 40 60 59 1 0

Percentage 100.00 57.26 42.74 99.25 0.75 0.00 100.00 40.00 60.00 98.33 1.67 0.00

Percentage of All Holdings 2.74 7.60 1.48 1.73 0.08 0.00 0.38 0.52 0.32 0.34 0.08 0.00

3. Agriculture Labour Households 9746 2235 7511 7049 455 7 13340 2811 10529 10104 403 22

Percentage 100.00 22.93 77.07 93.85 6.06 0.09 100.00 21.07 78.93 95.96 3.83 0.21

Percentage of All Holdings 43.08 47.84 41.85 46.38 17.32 5.60 50.68 36.40 56.61 58.30 33.14 42.31

4. Owned Area 24278 1180 23098 12904 8819 1375 25668 1935 23733 18600 4410 724

Percentage 100.00 4.86 95.14 55.87 38.18 5.95 100.00 7.54 92.46 78.37 18.58 3.05

Percentage of Operated Area 90.91 372.24 87.53 84.33 90.43 102.84 100.44 368.50 94.82 94.83 93.36 104.35

Area Per Holding 1.07 0.25 1.29 0.85 3.36 11.00 0.98 0.25 1.28 1.07 3.63 13.91

5. Operated Area 26707 317 26390 15301 9752 1337 25555 525 25030 19613 4724 693

Percentage 100.00 1.19 98.81 57.98 36.95 5.07 100.00 2.05 97.95 78.36 18.87 2.77

Area Per Holding 1.18 0.07 1.47 1.01 3.71 10.70 0.97 0.07 1.35 1.13 3.88 13.33

6. Homestead Area 1516 228 1288 968 293 27 1756 375 1381 1240 133 8

Percentage 100.00 15.04 84.96 75.16 22.75 2.10 100.00 21.34 78.66 89.78 9.65 0.57

Percentage of Operated Area 5.68 71.92 4.88 6.33 3.00 2.02 6.87 71.35 5.52 6.32 2.82 1.13

Area Per Holding 0.07 0.05 0.07 0.06 0.11 0.22 0.07 0.05 0.07 0.07 0.11 0.15

7. Net Cultivated Area 24001 3 23998 13864 8972 1162 22676 7 22669 17624 4376 669

Percentage 100.00 0.01 99.99 57.77 37.39 4.84 100.00 0.03 99.97 77.75 19.30 2.95

Percentage of Operated Area 89.87 0.95 90.94 90.61 92.00 86.91 88.73 1.42 90.57 89.86 92.63 96.47

Area Per Holding 1.06 0.00 1.34 0.91 3.42 9.30 0.86 0.00 1.22 1.02 3.60 12.86

* Proportion of small, medium and large holdings are based on total farm holdings.

4.3 : COMPARISON BETWEEN 2008 & 2019 AGRICULTURE CENSUS

Upazila: 60-Mujibnagar (Area in acres)

Items

2008 2019

All 

Holdings

Non-

farm 

Holding

Farm Holdings All 

Holdings

Non-

farm 

Holding

Farm Holdings
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District: 57_Meherpur

Total Small Medium Large Total Small Medium Large

4.3 : COMPARISON BETWEEN 2008 & 2019 AGRICULTURE CENSUS

Upazila: 60-Mujibnagar (Area in acres)

Items

2008 2019

All 

Holdings

Non-

farm 

Holding

Farm Holdings All 

Holdings

Non-

farm 

Holding

Farm Holdings

8. Gross Cropped Area 41168 25265 14456 1447 53372 44161 8677 533

Percentage 100.00 24.27 38.51 37.22 100.00 82.74 16.26 1.00

9. Intensity of Cropping(%) 186 194 177 149 274 278 257 229

10. Irrigation

Holding reporting 17035 14384 2536 115 17367 16150 1170 47

Percentage of farm holdings 94.91 94.65 96.54 92.00 93.37 93.18 96.22 90.38

Net irrigated area 21353 12633 7845 875 16429 12718 3465 246

Percentage of Cultivated Area 88.98 91.12 87.44 75.30 72.47 72.16 79.19 36.73

11. Livestock & Poultry

(a) Cow

Holding reporting 9871 911 8960 7293 1578 89 12798 2341 10457 9704 728 25

Percentage of All Holdings 43.64 19.50 49.92 47.99 60.07 71.20 48.62 30.31 56.22 55.99 59.87 48.08

Number of cows 20861 1563 19298 14500 4403 395 24665 3650 21015 19017 1929 69

Percentage 100.00 7.49 92.51 75.14 22.82 2.05 100.00 14.80 85.20 90.49 9.18 0.33

No. of cows per holding 0.92 0.33 1.08 0.95 1.68 3.16 0.94 0.47 1.13 1.10 1.59 1.33

(b) Goat

Holding reporting 13437 1962 11475 9448 1933 94 16531 3815 12716 11754 929 33

Percentage of All Holdings 59.40 41.99 63.93 62.17 73.58 75.20 62.80 49.40 68.37 67.82 76.40 63.46

Number of Goats 41008 5102 35906 28197 7191 518 53986 10701 43285 39156 3975 154

Percentage 100.00 12.44 87.56 78.53 20.03 1.44 100.00 19.82 80.18 90.46 9.18 0.36

No. of Goats per holding 1.81 1.09 2.00 1.86 2.74 4.14 2.05 1.39 2.33 2.26 3.27 2.96

(c) Cock ; Hen

Holding reporting 13051 2035 11016 9096 1829 91 12705 3009 9696 8950 718 28

Percentage of All Holdings 57.69 43.56 61.37 59.85 69.62 72.80 48.27 38.96 52.13 51.64 59.05 53.85

Number of Cocks ; Hens 88123 11945 76178 60074 15001 1103 90714 17582 73132 65207 7665 260

Percentage 100.00 13.55 86.45 78.86 19.69 1.45 100.00 19.38 80.62 89.16 10.48 0.36

No. of Cocks ; Hens per holding 3.90 2.56 4.24 3.95 5.71 8.82 3.45 2.28 3.93 3.76 6.30 5.00

(d) Duck

Holding reporting 11614 1590 10024 8303 1651 70 11374 2427 8947 8290 631 26

Percentage of All Holdings 51.34 34.03 55.85 54.64 62.85 56.00 43.21 31.43 48.10 47.83 51.89 50.00

Number of Ducks 71754 8320 63434 50032 12679 723 71760 14062 57698 52732 4759 207

Percentage 100.00 11.60 88.40 78.87 19.99 1.14 100.00 19.60 80.40 91.39 8.25 0.36
No. of Ducks  per holding 3.17 1.78 3.53 3.29 4.83 5.78 2.73 1.82 3.10 3.04 3.91 3.98

* Proportion of small, medium and large holdings are based on total farm holdings.
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District: 57_Meherpur

Total Small Medium Large Total Small Medium Large

1. Number of Holdings 58211 16053 42158 35527 6128 503 72553 29730 42823 38666 3954 203

Percentage 100.00 27.58 72.42 84.27 14.54 1.19 100.00 40.98 59.02 90.29 9.23 0.47

2. Tenureship

(a) Owner Holdings 31079 13629 17450 13784 3342 324 50013 26755 23258 20675 2429 154

Percentage 100.00 43.85 56.15 78.99 19.15 1.86 100.00 53.50 46.50 88.89 10.44 0.66

Percentage of All Holdings 53.39 84.90 41.39 38.80 54.54 64.41 68.93 89.99 54.31 53.47 61.43 75.86

(b) Owner-cum-Tenant Holdings 22878 243 22635 19708 2750 177 19860 841 19019 17456 1515 48

Percentage 100.00 1.06 98.94 87.07 12.15 0.78 100.00 4.23 95.77 91.78 7.97 0.25

Percentage of All Holdings 39.30 1.51 53.69 55.47 44.88 35.19 27.37 2.83 44.41 45.15 38.32 23.65

(c) Tenant Holdings 4254 2181 2073 2035 36 2 1445 899 546 535 10 1

Percentage 100.00 51.27 48.73 98.17 1.74 0.10 100.00 62.21 37.79 97.99 1.83 0.18

Percentage of All Holdings 7.31 13.59 4.92 5.73 0.59 0.40 1.99 3.02 1.28 1.38 0.25 0.49

3. Agriculture Labour Households 27527 6816 20711 19428 1206 77 35061 9572 25489 24172 1255 62

Percentage 100.00 24.76 75.24 93.81 5.82 0.37 100.00 27.30 72.70 94.83 4.92 0.24

Percentage of All Holdings 47.29 42.46 49.13 54.69 19.68 15.31 48.32 32.20 59.52 62.51 31.74 30.54

4. Owned Area 58327 4571 53756 26892 21154 5710 66172 7280 58892 41313 14470 3109

Percentage 100.00 7.84 92.16 50.03 39.35 10.62 100.00 11.00 89.00 70.15 24.57 5.28

Percentage of Operated Area 88.34 356.83 83.03 74.97 92.13 96.57 102.34 360.04 94.02 93.94 93.41 98.15

Area Per Holding 1.00 0.28 1.28 0.76 3.45 11.35 0.91 0.24 1.38 1.07 3.66 15.31

5. Operated Area 66023 1281 64742 35869 22960 5913 64659 2022 62637 43979 15490 3168

Percentage 100.00 1.94 98.06 55.40 35.46 9.13 100.00 3.13 96.87 70.21 24.73 5.06

Area Per Holding 1.13 0.08 1.54 1.01 3.75 11.76 0.89 0.07 1.46 1.14 3.92 15.60

6. Homestead Area 4530 936 3594 2643 817 134 5669 1617 4051 3502 513 36

Percentage 100.00 20.66 79.34 73.54 22.73 3.73 100.00 28.53 71.47 86.45 12.65 0.90

Percentage of Operated Area 6.86 73.07 5.55 7.37 3.56 2.27 8.77 79.97 6.47 7.96 3.31 1.15

Area Per Holding 0.08 0.06 0.09 0.07 0.13 0.27 0.08 0.05 0.09 0.09 0.13 0.18

7. Net Cultivated Area 58145 3 58142 32130 20796 5216 55697 30 55667 38519 14235 2912

Percentage 100.00 0.01 99.99 55.26 35.77 8.97 100.00 0.05 99.95 69.20 25.57 5.23

Percentage of Operated Area 88.07 0.23 89.81 89.58 90.57 88.21 86.14 1.49 88.87 87.59 91.90 91.94

Area Per Holding 1.00 0.00 1.38 0.90 3.39 10.37 0.77 0.00 1.30 1.00 3.60 14.35

* Proportion of small, medium and large holdings are based on total farm holdings.

4.4 : COMPARISON BETWEEN 2008 & 2019 AGRICULTURE CENSUS

Upazila: 87-Meherpur Sadar (Area in Acres)

Items

2008 2019

All 

Holdings

Non-

farm 

Holding

Farm Holdings All 

Holdings

Non-

farm 

Holding

Farm Holdings
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District: 57_Meherpur

Total Small Medium Large Total Small Medium Large

4.4 : COMPARISON BETWEEN 2008 & 2019 AGRICULTURE CENSUS

Upazila: 87-Meherpur Sadar (Area in Acres)

Items

2008 2019

All 

Holdings

Non-

farm 

Holding

Farm Holdings All 

Holdings

Non-

farm 

Holding

Farm Holdings

8. Gross Cropped Area 85069 51425 27580 6064 125972 95517 27595 2860

Percentage 100.00 46.55 39.50 13.95 100.00 75.82 21.91 2.27

9. Intensity of Cropping(%) 155 167 142 134 267 273 253 220

10. Irrigation

Holding reporting 39847 33564 5814 469 39485 35540 3751 194

Percentage of farm holdings 94.52 94.47 94.88 93.24 92.21 91.92 94.87 95.57

Net irrigated area 52776 29897 18576 4303 39362 27097 11081 1183

Percentage of Cultivated Area 90.77 93.05 89.32 82.50 70.71 70.35 77.85 40.62

11. Livestock & Poultry

(a) Cow

Holding reporting 24412 2770 21642 17610 3705 327 30553 7347 23206 20867 2222 117

Percentage of All Holdings 41.94 17.26 51.34 49.57 60.46 65.01 42.11 24.71 54.19 53.97 56.20 57.64

Number of cows 54393 5119 49274 37166 10646 1462 58778 12057 46721 40574 5750 397

Percentage 100.00 9.41 90.59 75.43 21.61 2.97 100.00 20.51 79.49 86.84 12.31 0.85

No. of cows per holding 0.93 0.32 1.17 1.05 1.74 2.91 0.81 0.41 1.09 1.05 1.45 1.96

(b) Goat

Holding reporting 32092 5729 26363 21726 4281 356 43526 13402 30124 27038 2949 137

Percentage of All Holdings 55.13 35.69 62.53 61.15 69.86 70.78 59.99 45.08 70.35 69.93 74.58 67.49

Number of Goats 102095 15571 86524 68617 16231 1676 147251 39865 107386 94313 12457 616

Percentage 100.00 15.25 84.75 79.30 18.76 1.94 100.00 27.07 72.93 87.83 11.60 0.57

No. of Goats per holding 1.75 0.97 2.05 1.93 2.65 3.33 2.03 1.34 2.51 2.44 3.15 3.03

(c) Cock ; Hen

Holding reporting 30585 5541 25044 20667 4021 356 35341 11412 23929 21421 2391 117

Percentage of All Holdings 52.54 34.52 59.41 58.17 65.62 70.78 48.71 38.39 55.88 55.40 60.47 57.64

Number of Cocks ; Hens 229863 35244 194619 155043 35732 3844 326801 71682 255119 231941 22166 1012

Percentage 100.00 15.33 84.67 79.66 18.36 1.98 100.00 21.93 78.07 90.91 8.69 0.40

No. of Cocks ; Hens per holding 3.95 2.20 4.62 4.36 5.83 7.64 4.50 2.41 5.96 6.00 5.61 4.99

(d) Duck

Holding reporting 22598 3436 19162 15698 3203 261 25705 7534 18171 16351 1741 79

Percentage of All Holdings 38.82 21.40 45.45 44.19 52.27 51.89 35.43 25.34 42.43 42.29 44.03 38.92

Number of Ducks 131164 17374 113790 89499 22276 2015 134171 36474 97697 85936 11233 528

Percentage 100.00 13.25 86.75 78.65 19.58 1.77 100.00 27.18 72.82 87.96 11.50 0.54
No. of Ducks  per holding 2.25 1.08 2.70 2.52 3.64 4.01 1.85 1.23 2.28 2.22 2.84 2.60

* Proportion of small, medium and large holdings are based on total farm holdings.
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Total Small Medium Large Owned
Owned+ 

tenant
Tenant

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

57 MEHERPUR

TOTAL 185578 68922 116656 107125 9105 426 127270 52455 3066 90958 3500

RURAL 173688 60275 113413 104739 8273 401 117231 51301 2695 90102 3223

URBAN 11890 8647 3243 2386 832 25 10039 1154 371 856 277

47 GANGNI 86702 31469 55233 51127 3935 171 59204 24565 1521 42557 1672

60 MUJIBNAGAR 26323 7723 18600 17332 1216 52 18053 8030 100 13340 510

87 MEHERPUR SADAR 72553 29730 42823 38666 3954 203 50013 19860 1445 35061 1318

Locality
Owned 

area

Operated 

area

Homestead 

area

Cultivated 

area

Temporary 

crops net 

area

Irrigated 

area

Temporary 

crops 

gross area

Intensity of 

cropping 

(%)

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

57 MEHERPUR

TOTAL AREA 169839 168703 14991 144671 125121 101769 335196 268

RURAL AREA 160998 162146 14340 139144 121168 98232 325266 268

URBAN AREA 8840 6557 650 5526 3953 3537 9930 251

47 GANGNI 77998 78489 7566 66297 58448 45933 155823 267

60 MUJIBNAGAR 25668 25555 1756 22676 19516 16436 53378 274

87 MEHERPUR SADAR 66172 64659 5669 55697 47158 39399 125995 267

TABLE-B: SELECTED STATISTICS ON LAND-USE BY DISTRICT AND UPAZILA
(Area in acres)

TABLE-A: SELECTED AGRICULTURE STATISTICS BY DISTRICT & UPAZILA

Locality
All 

holdings

Non-Firm 

holdings

Number of firm holdings Number of holdings
Agri. labour 

households

Fisheries 

households
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Aus Aman Boro Wheat Maize Jute Pulse
Oil 

Seed
Sugarcane Potato

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11

57 MEHERPUR

TOTAL AREA 26539 65837 49248 21607 31005 64835 14548 12090 772 3504

RURAL AREA 25717 64112 47906 20812 30103 63235 14009 11775 742 3309

URBAN AREA 822 1725 1341 795 902 1599 539 315 30 194

47 GANGNI 11405 32880 19918 12240 14361 31965 8807 5524 582 1238

60 MUJIBNAGAR 4337 10593 10002 2190 4990 9930 1595 1930 38 360

87 MEHERPUR SADAR 10797 22364 19327 7177 11653 22940 4146 4636 152 1906

cow Goat 
Cock/ 

Hen
Total Male Female Hijra

10-14 

years
15+ years Tractors

Power 

Triller

Power 

Pump

Deep/ 

Shaloo 

Tubewell

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14

57 MEHERPUR

TOTAL 157207 377167 745227 125715 123512 2201 2 2197 123518 876 4587 8785 27461

RURAL 152700 365231 721692 124636 122525 2109 2 2121 122515 827 4423 8371 26723

URBAN 4507 11936 23535 1079 987 92 0 76 1003 49 164 414 738

47 GANGNI 73764 175930 327712 58563 57665 898 0 1069 57494 364 1856 3199 7194

60 MUJIBNAGAR 24665 53986 90714 17200 17104 96 0 373 16827 114 796 744 9195

87 MEHERPUR SADAR 58778 147251 326801 49952 48743 1207 2 755 49197 398 1935 4842 11072

Locality

Number of Person engage Number of Agriculture Equipment

TABLE -C: SELECTED CROP-LAND STATISTICS BY DISTRICT AND UPAZILA
(Area in acres)

Locality

Area under

TABLE-D:PERSONS ENGAGED IN AGRICULTURE WORK AND NUMBER OF AGRICULTURE EQUIPMENT HOUSEHOLDS BY DISTRICT AND UPAZILA
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Small Medium Large

0.05-2.49 

acre

2.50-7.49 

acre
7.50+ acre

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

57 MEHERPUR

Total number of holdings 185578 2907 63166 2849 107125 9105 426 116656

Percentage 100 1.57 34.04 1.54 57.73 4.91 0.23 62.86

Male headed holdings 170295 2317 54034 2456 102329 8741 418 111488

Percentage of total holdings 91.76 79.7 85.54 86.21 95.52 96 98.12 95.57

Female headed holdings 15282 590 9132 393 4796 363 8 5167

Percentage of total holdings 8.23 20.3 14.46 13.79 4.48 3.99 1.88 4.43

POPULATION

Total population in dwelling holdings 680889 8468 214828 10240 408447 36716 2190 447353

Male 322603 3945 99584 4743 195630 17672 1029 214331

Female 358258 4523 115233 5497 212800 19044 1161 233005

Hijra 28 0 11 0 17 0 0 17

Total population engaged in agriculture work 125715 957 25940 1209 90394 6804 411 97609

Male 123512 886 24965 1149 89375 6734 403 96512

Female 2201 71 974 60 1018 70 8 1096

Hijra 2 0 1 0 1 0 0 1

TENANCY

Owner holdings 127270 120 60262 2390 58433 5741 324 64498

Percentage of total holdings 68.58 4.13 95.4 83.89 54.55 63.05 76.06 55.29

Owner-cum-tenant holdings 52455 0 1401 381 47231 3341 101 50673

Percentage of total holdings 28.27 0 2.22 13.37 44.09 36.69 23.71 43.44

Tenant holdings 3066 0 1503 78 1461 23 1 1485

Percentage of total holdings 1.65 0 2.38 2.74 1.36 0.25 0.23 1.27

Agricultural labour holdings 90958 970 23253 950 62861 2772 152 65785

Percentage of total holdings 49.01 33.37 36.81 33.35 58.68 30.44 35.68 56.39

Fisheries holdings 3500 44 867 41 1627 904 17 2548

Percentage of total holdings 1.89 1.51 1.37 1.44 1.52 9.93 3.99 2.18

LAND & AREA

Operated area 168703 0 4720 312 120721 35953 6996 163670

Average operated area per holding 0.91 0 0.07 0.11 1.13 3.95 16.42 1.4

Owned area 169839 94 14810 1046 112953 34032 6903 153889

Percentage of operated area 100.67 0 313.74 334.69 93.57 94.66 98.67 94.02

Average area per holding 0.92 0.03 0.23 0.37 1.05 3.74 16.21 1.32

Homestead area 14991 0 3687 183 9793 1243 85 11121

Average area per holding 0.08 0 0.06 0.06 0.09 0.14 0.2 0.1

Business activities area 4410 0 659 50 2728 800 173 3701

Average area per holding 0.02 0 0.01 0.02 0.03 0.09 0.41 0.03

Doba-nala etc.area 1022 0 66 5 707 211 33 951

Average area per holding 0.01 0 0 0 0.01 0.02 0.08 0.01

Permanent fallow area 951 0 91 5 633 199 23 856

Average area per holding 0.01 0 0 0 0.01 0.02 0.05 0.01

Net temporary crops area 125121 0 0 32 96552 25788 2749 125090

Percentage of net cultivated area 86.49 0 0 50.46 91.68 78.61 42.35 86.5

TABLE-01: BASIC CHARACTERISTICS OF HOLDINGS CLASSIFIED BY AREA SIZE
(Area in acres)

Items
All 

holdings

Non Farm holdings Farm holdings

with no 

operated area

with no 

cultivated area

with 0.01-0.04 

acre cultivated 

area

Total farm 

holdings
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Small Medium Large

0.05-2.49 

acre

2.50-7.49 

acre
7.50+ acre

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

TABLE-01: BASIC CHARACTERISTICS OF HOLDINGS CLASSIFIED BY AREA SIZE
(Area in acres)

Items
All 

holdings

Non Farm holdings Farm holdings

with no 

operated area

with no 

cultivated area

with 0.01-0.04 

acre cultivated 

area

Total farm 

holdings

Net Permanent crops area 17574 0 0 28 7615 6306 3625 17546

Percentage of net cultivated area 12.15 0 0 45.24 7.23 19.22 55.86 12.13

Pond area(excluding edge) 2659 0 218 8 1546 695 193 2433

Nursery area 235 0 0 0 132 88 15 235

Current fallow area 1740 0 0 2 1015 622 101 1737

Cultivated area 147329 0 218 70 106860 33499 6683 147041

Percentage of operated area 87.33 0 4.61 22.56 88.52 93.17 95.52 89.84

Net cultivated area 144671 0 0 62 105314 32804 6490 144608

Percentage of operated area 85.75 0 0 19.99 87.24 91.24 92.77 88.35

Holding covers irrigation 108603 0 106 409 99004 8681 403 108088

Percentage of total holdings 58.52 0 0.17 14.36 92.42 95.34 94.6 92.66

Net irrigated area 101769 0 144 16 73611 25571 2426 101609

Percentage of Net cultivated area 70.34 0 0 26.18 69.9 77.95 37.38 70.26

Percentage of operated area 60.32 0 3.04 5.23 60.98 71.12 34.68 62.08

Percentage of net temporary crops area 81.34 0 0 51.89 76.24 99.16 88.26 81.23

Area under salt cultivation 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

PHISCICULTURE

Pisciculture reporting holding 3932 3 131 44 2691 975 88 3754

Pond/dighi etc.area 2904 1 111 3 1783 761 246 2790

Area under fish cultivation(excluding pond/dighi) 285 0 24 1 159 74 28 261

Integrated land under paddy and fish cultivation 20 0 0 0 15 2 2 20

Integrated land under poultry and fish cultivation 55 0 44 0 9 2 0 11

Area under fish cultivation in salt cultivation land 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Area under fish cultivation in pen/cage 20 0 20 0 0 0 0 0

Area under krick 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Total area under fish cultivation 3284 1 198 3 1966 839 277 3082

POULTRY

Holdings reporting Cock;Hen 97696 747 27246 1258 62491 5695 259 68445

Number of Cocks;Hens 745227 3789 171858 6736 504132 55689 3023 562844

Holdings reporting duck 65439 401 16456 830 43590 3993 169 47752

Number of ducks 344405 1748 79012 4173 231657 26689 1126 259472

Holdings reporting pigeon 17262 83 3566 184 11952 1417 60 13429

Number of pigeons 256789 1128 52183 3103 174306 24890 1179 200375

Holdings reporting koel 329 3 96 10 193 27 0 220

Number of koels 4352 9 946 1282 1653 462 0 2115

Holdings reporting turkey 910 6 241 26 545 87 5 637

Number of turkeys 7152 28 1532 138 4875 567 12 5454

LIVESTOCK

Holdings reporting cow 86159 527 19168 836 60142 5256 230 65628

Number of cows 157207 730 29838 1357 111239 13342 701 125282

Holdings reporting buffalo 2181 10 484 38 1466 181 2 1649

Number of buffalo 5846 29 1217 96 3986 514 4 4504

Holdings reporting goat 116045 912 31520 1386 75129 6807 291 82227

Number of goats 377167 2327 89392 4006 251551 28527 1364 281442

Holdings reporting sheep 1125 8 262 22 735 91 7 833
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Small Medium Large

0.05-2.49 

acre

2.50-7.49 

acre
7.50+ acre

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

TABLE-01: BASIC CHARACTERISTICS OF HOLDINGS CLASSIFIED BY AREA SIZE
(Area in acres)

Items
All 

holdings

Non Farm holdings Farm holdings

with no 

operated area

with no 

cultivated area

with 0.01-0.04 

acre cultivated 

area

Total farm 

holdings

Number of sheep 12144 47 2486 426 7787 1264 134 9185

Holdings reporting pig 208 2 54 4 133 14 1 148

Number of pigs 644 10 149 4 419 61 1 481

Holdings reporting horse 435 2 81 16 306 27 3 336

Number of horses 1481 5 235 44 1123 71 3 1197

OWNERSHIP OF AGRICULTURE EQUIPMENTS

Holdings reporting tractor 739 1 89 9 440 177 23 640

Number of tractors 876 1 111 11 515 205 33 753

Holdings reporting power-tiller 4394 6 220 9 2740 1344 75 4159

Number of power-tillers 4587 6 225 10 2854 1410 82 4346

Holdings reporting power-pump 7420 4 399 27 5425 1507 58 6990

Number of power-pumps 8785 5 433 33 6142 2089 83 8314

Holdings reporting deep/shallow  tube-well 22764 19 1217 124 17742 3502 160 21404

Number of deep/shallow tube-wells 27461 22 1287 138 20284 5387 343 26014

Holdings reporting sowing/seeder machine 739 4 132 7 522 69 5 596

Number of sowing/seeder machines 1038 7 180 11 742 93 5 840

Holdings reporting harvesting machine 37412 209 7606 315 26775 2406 101 29282

Number of harvesting machines 81800 424 15028 627 58780 6656 285 65721

Holdings reporting threshing machine 4476 15 393 28 3258 743 39 4040

Number of threshing machines 5552 20 560 38 3994 891 49 4934

Holdings reporting fertilizer application machines 9438 2 187 19 7855 1333 42 9230

Number of fertilizer application machines 9818 2 192 19 8077 1470 58 9605

Holdings reporting fish catching net 241 1 50 1 145 40 4 189

Number of fish catching nets 339 2 75 1 207 47 7 261

Holdings reporting plough 695 2 36 3 448 201 5 654

Number of ploughs 737 2 44 3 471 211 6 688

RURAL AREA

Total number of holdings 173688 2569 55318 2388 104739 8273 401 113413

Percentage 100 1.48 31.85 1.37 60.3 4.76 0.23 65.3

Male headed holdings 159867 2026 47285 2048 100146 7968 394 108508

Percentage of total holdings 92.04 78.86 85.48 85.76 95.61 96.31 98.25 95.68

Female headed holdings 13821 543 8033 340 4593 305 7 4905

Percentage of total holdings 7.96 21.14 14.52 14.24 4.39 3.69 1.75 4.32

POPULATION

Total population in dwelling holdings 636406 7311 185527 8433 398866 34189 2080 435135

Male 301894 3397 86060 3886 191138 16439 974 208551

Female 334485 3914 99456 4547 207712 17750 1106 226568

Hijra 27 0 11 0 16 0 0 16

Total population engaged in agriculture work 124636 945 25589 1190 89847 6663 402 96912

Male 122525 875 24671 1133 88848 6602 396 95846

Female 2109 70 917 57 998 61 6 1065

Hijra 2 0 1 0 1 0 0 1

TENANCY

Owner holdings 117231 108 52943 1993 56685 5195 307 62187
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Small Medium Large

0.05-2.49 

acre

2.50-7.49 

acre
7.50+ acre

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

TABLE-01: BASIC CHARACTERISTICS OF HOLDINGS CLASSIFIED BY AREA SIZE
(Area in acres)

Items
All 

holdings

Non Farm holdings Farm holdings

with no 

operated area

with no 

cultivated area

with 0.01-0.04 

acre cultivated 

area

Total farm 

holdings

Percentage of total holdings 67.5 4.2 95.71 83.46 54.12 62.79 76.56 54.83

Owner-cum-tenant holdings 51301 0 1196 337 46618 3057 93 49768

Percentage of total holdings 29.54 0 2.16 14.11 44.51 36.95 23.19 43.88

Tenant holdings 2695 0 1179 58 1436 21 1 1458

Percentage of total holdings 1.55 0 2.13 2.43 1.37 0.25 0.25 1.29

Agricultural labour holdings 90102 968 22944 936 62411 2694 149 65254

Percentage of total holdings 51.88 37.68 41.48 39.2 59.59 32.56 37.16 57.54

Fisheries holdings 3223 40 828 39 1605 695 16 2316

Percentage of total holdings 1.86 1.56 1.5 1.63 1.53 8.4 3.99 2.04

LAND & AREA

Operated area 162146 0 4328 277 118274 32690 6577 157541

Average operated area per holding 0.93 0 0.08 0.12 1.13 3.95 16.4 1.39

Owned area 160998 81 12909 865 109629 31018 6496 147143

Percentage of operated area 99.29 0 298.26 312.42 92.69 94.89 98.77 93.4

Average area per holding 0.93 0.03 0.23 0.36 1.05 3.75 16.2 1.3

Homestead area 14340 0 3351 161 9617 1131 81 10829

Average area per holding 0.08 0 0.06 0.07 0.09 0.14 0.2 0.1

Business activities area 4276 0 634 47 2674 756 164 3594

Average area per holding 0.02 0 0.01 0.02 0.03 0.09 0.41 0.03

Doba-nala etc.area 992 0 58 4 697 200 33 930

Average area per holding 0.01 0 0 0 0.01 0.02 0.08 0.01

Permanent fallow area 901 0 77 4 615 183 23 820

Average area per holding 0.01 0 0 0 0.01 0.02 0.06 0.01

Net temporary crops area 121168 0 0 27 95041 23479 2620 121141

Percentage of net cultivated area 87.08 0 0 52.07 92.09 78.83 42.96 87.09

Net Permanent crops area 16157 0 0 24 7067 5669 3397 16133

Percentage of net cultivated area 11.61 0 0 46.89 6.85 19.03 55.69 11.6

Pond area(excluding edge) 2491 0 208 8 1461 637 177 2276

Nursery area 220 0 0 0 128 77 15 220

Current fallow area 1599 0 0 0 973 558 67 1599

Cultivated area 141636 0 208 60 104670 30421 6277 141368

Percentage of operated area 87.35 0 4.8 21.72 88.5 93.06 95.43 89.73

Net cultivated area 139144 0 0 52 103209 29784 6099 139092

Percentage of operated area 85.81 0 0 18.82 87.26 91.11 92.73 88.29

Holding covers irrigation 106220 0 104 370 97450 7913 383 105746

Percentage of total holdings 61.16 0 0.19 15.49 93.04 95.65 95.51 93.24

Net irrigated area 98232 0 137 15 72506 23250 2324 98080

Percentage of Net cultivated area 70.6 0 0 29.21 70.25 78.06 38.1 70.51

Percentage of operated area 60.58 0 3.16 5.5 61.3 71.12 35.33 62.26

Percentage of net temporary crops area 81.07 0 0 56.1 76.29 99.02 88.69 80.96

Area under salt cultivation 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

PHISCICULTURE

Pisciculture reporting holding 3764 3 123 44 2613 901 80 3594

Area under pond/dighi 2748 1 108 3 1718 711 207 2636

Area under fish cultivation(excluding pond/dighi) 264 0 21 1 156 68 18 242
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0.05-2.49 
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2.50-7.49 
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TABLE-01: BASIC CHARACTERISTICS OF HOLDINGS CLASSIFIED BY AREA SIZE
(Area in acres)

Items
All 

holdings

Non Farm holdings Farm holdings

with no 

operated area

with no 

cultivated area

with 0.01-0.04 

acre cultivated 

area

Total farm 

holdings

Integrated land under paddy and fish cultivation 16 0 0 0 12 2 2 16

Integrated land under poultry and fish cultivation 54 0 44 0 9 1 0 10

Area under fish cultivation in salt cultivation land 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Area under fish cultivation in pen/cage 20 0 20 0 0 0 0 0

Area under krick 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Total area under fish cultivation 3102 1 193 3 1895 782 228 2905

POULTRY

Holdings reporting Cock;Hen 94727 721 25613 1148 61786 5208 251 67245

Number of Cocks;Hens 721692 3639 158742 6165 498203 52023 2920 553146

Holdings reporting duck 63747 393 15580 774 43146 3688 166 47000

Number of ducks 335012 1677 74570 3896 229010 24755 1104 254869

Holdings reporting pigeon 16645 81 3270 164 11777 1296 57 13130

Number of pigeons 243222 1114 45788 2755 169966 22550 1049 193565

Holdings reporting koel 298 3 77 8 186 24 0 210

Number of koels 2788 9 773 28 1584 394 0 1978

Holdings reporting turkey 816 6 190 19 520 77 4 601

Number of turkeys 6597 28 1273 82 4683 520 11 5214

LIVESTOCK

Holdings reporting cow 84130 516 18321 773 59476 4824 220 64520

Number of cows 152700 712 28205 1230 109694 12190 669 122553

Holdings reporting buffalo 2103 8 450 37 1450 156 2 1608

Number of buffalo 5639 25 1129 95 3945 441 4 4390

Holdings reporting goat 112511 887 29578 1286 74233 6245 282 80760

Number of goats 365231 2257 83271 3685 248437 26259 1322 276018

Holdings reporting sheep 1088 8 248 20 722 85 5 812

Number of sheep 11947 47 2422 424 7743 1186 125 9054

Holdings reporting pig 190 0 45 2 129 14 0 143

Number of pigs 608 0 137 2 408 61 0 469

Holdings reporting horse 400 2 71 13 287 25 2 314

Number of horses 1336 5 197 26 1040 66 2 1108

OWNERSHIP OF AGRICULTURE EQUIPMENTS

Holdings reporting tractor 707 1 84 9 429 164 20 613

Number of tractors 827 1 99 11 500 189 27 716

Holdings reporting power-tiller 4240 6 216 8 2709 1231 70 4010

Number of power-tillers 4423 6 220 9 2821 1292 75 4188

Holdings reporting power-pump 7124 4 383 26 5321 1336 54 6711

Number of power-pumps 8371 5 416 29 5999 1844 78 7921

Holdings reporting deep/shallow tube-well 22194 19 1009 98 17651 3267 150 21068

Number of deep/shallow tube-wells 26723 22 1062 112 20175 5030 322 25527

Holdings reporting sowing/seeder machine 729 4 131 7 517 65 5 587

Number of sowing/seeder machines 1023 7 179 11 732 89 5 826

Holdings reporting harvesting machine 37185 209 7605 315 26744 2213 99 29056

Number of harvesting machines 81135 424 15022 627 58678 6104 280 65062

Holdings reporting threshing machine 4356 15 379 28 3215 683 36 3934

Number of threshing machines 5381 20 530 38 3926 821 46 4793
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0.05-2.49 
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2.50-7.49 
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TABLE-01: BASIC CHARACTERISTICS OF HOLDINGS CLASSIFIED BY AREA SIZE
(Area in acres)

Items
All 

holdings

Non Farm holdings Farm holdings

with no 

operated area

with no 

cultivated area

with 0.01-0.04 

acre cultivated 

area

Total farm 

holdings

Holdings reporting fertilizer application machines 9272 2 187 18 7828 1197 40 9065

Number of fertilizer application machines 9614 2 192 18 8029 1318 55 9402

Holdings reporting fish catching net 234 1 48 1 144 36 4 184

Number of fish catching nets 329 2 71 1 206 42 7 255

Holdings reporting plough 682 2 35 3 445 192 5 642

Number of ploughs 724 2 43 3 468 202 6 676

URBAN AREA

Total number of holdings 11890 338 7848 461 2386 832 25 3243

Percentage 100 2.84 66.01 3.88 20.07 7 0.21 27.28

Male headed holdings 10428 291 6749 408 2183 773 24 2980

Percentage of total holdings 87.7 86.09 86 88.5 91.49 92.91 96 91.89

Female headed holdings 1461 47 1099 53 203 58 1 262

Percentage of total holdings 12.29 13.91 14 11.5 8.51 6.97 4 8.08

POPULATION

Total population in dwelling holdings 44483 1157 29301 1807 9581 2527 110 12218

Male 20709 548 13524 857 4492 1233 55 5780

Female 23773 609 15777 950 5088 1294 55 6437

Hijra 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 1

Total population engaged in agriculture work 1079 12 351 19 547 141 9 697

Male 987 11 294 16 527 132 7 666

Female 92 1 57 3 20 9 2 31

Hijra 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TENANCY

Owner holdings 10039 12 7319 397 1748 546 17 2311

Percentage of total holdings 84.43 3.55 93.26 86.12 73.26 65.63 68 71.26

Owner-cum-tenant holdings 1154 0 205 44 613 284 8 905

Percentage of total holdings 9.71 0 2.61 9.54 25.69 34.13 32 27.91

Tenant holdings 371 0 324 20 25 2 0 27

Percentage of total holdings 3.12 0 4.13 4.34 1.05 0.24 0 0.83

Agricultural labour holdings 856 2 309 14 450 78 3 531

Percentage of total holdings 7.2 0.59 3.94 3.04 18.86 9.38 12 16.37

Fisheries holdings 277 4 39 2 22 209 1 232

Percentage of total holdings 2.33 1.18 0.5 0.43 0.92 25.12 4 7.15

LAND & AREA

Operated area 6557 0 392 36 2447 3263 419 6130

Average operated area per holding 0.55 0 0.05 0.08 1.03 3.92 16.77 1.89

Owned area 8840 13 1901 181 3324 3014 407 6746

Percentage of operated area 134.81 0 484.53 507.87 135.84 92.37 97.12 110.05

Average area per holding 0.74 0.04 0.24 0.39 1.39 3.62 16.28 2.08

Homestead area 650 0 337 22 176 112 4 292
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0.05-2.49 
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2.50-7.49 
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TABLE-01: BASIC CHARACTERISTICS OF HOLDINGS CLASSIFIED BY AREA SIZE
(Area in acres)

Items
All 

holdings

Non Farm holdings Farm holdings

with no 

operated area

with no 

cultivated area

with 0.01-0.04 

acre cultivated 

area

Total farm 

holdings

Average area per holding 0.05 0 0.04 0.05 0.07 0.14 0.14 0.09

Business activities Area 134 0 24 2 54 45 9 107

Average area per holding 0.01 0 0 0 0.02 0.05 0.36 0.03

Doba-nala etc.area 30 0 8 0 10 12 0 22

Average area per holding 0 0 0 0 0 0.01 0 0.01

Permanent fallow area 50 0 13 1 19 17 0 36

Average area per holding 0 0 0 0 0.01 0.02 0 0.01

Net temporary crops area 3953 0 0 4 1511 2309 129 3949

Percentage of net cultivated area 71.53 0 0 42.32 71.78 76.46 32.92 71.59

Net permanent crops area 1417 0 0 4 548 637 229 1413

Percentage of net cultivated area 25.65 0 0 36.91 26.05 21.09 58.39 25.63

Pond area(excluding edge) 167 0 10 0 85 58 15 157

Nursery area 15 0 0 0 4 11 0 15

Current fallow area 141 0 0 2 42 63 34 139

Cultivated area 5693 0 10 10 2190 3077 406 5673

Percentage of operated area 86.82 0 2.5 29.07 89.46 94.31 96.94 92.55

Net cultivated area 5526 0 0 10 2105 3020 391 5516

Percentage of operated area 84.28 0 0 29.07 86 92.55 93.36 89.99

Holding covers irrigation 2383 0 2 39 1554 768 20 2342

Percentage of total holdings 20.04 0 0.03 8.46 65.13 92.31 80 72.22

Net irrigated area 3537 0 7 1 1105 2322 102 3529

Percentage of Net cultivated area 64 0 0 10.92 52.49 76.88 26.19 63.98

Percentage of operated area 53.94 0 1.77 3.17 45.14 71.15 24.45 57.57

Percentage of net temporary crops area 89.47 0 0 25.8 73.12 100.55 79.55 89.37

Area under salt cultivation 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

PHISCICULTURE

Pisciculture reporting holding 168 0 8 0 78 74 8 160

Area under pond/dighi 156 0 2 0 65 50 39 154

Area under fish cultivation(excluding pond/dighi) 22 0 3 0 3 6 10 19

Integrated land under paddy and fish cultivation 4 0 0 0 4 0 0 4

Integrated land under poultry and fish cultivation 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 1

Area under fish cultivation in salt cultivation land 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Area under fish cultivation in pen/cage 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Area under krick 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Total area under fish cultivation 183 0 5 0 71 57 49 177

POULTRY

Holdings reporting Cock;Hen 2969 26 1633 110 705 487 8 1200

Number of Cocks;Hens 23535 150 13116 571 5929 3666 103 9698

Holdings reporting duck 1692 8 876 56 444 305 3 752

Number of ducks 9393 71 4442 277 2647 1934 22 4603

Holdings reporting pigeon 617 2 296 20 175 121 3 299

Number of pigeons 13567 14 6395 348 4340 2340 130 6810

Holdings reporting koel 31 0 19 2 7 3 0 10

Number of koels 1564 0 173 1254 69 68 0 137

Holdings reporting turkey 94 0 51 7 25 10 1 36
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TABLE-01: BASIC CHARACTERISTICS OF HOLDINGS CLASSIFIED BY AREA SIZE
(Area in acres)

Items
All 

holdings

Non Farm holdings Farm holdings

with no 

operated area

with no 

cultivated area

with 0.01-0.04 

acre cultivated 

area

Total farm 

holdings

Number of turkeys 555 0 259 56 192 47 1 240

LIVESTOCK

Holdings reporting cow 2029 11 847 63 666 432 10 1108

Number of cows 4507 18 1633 127 1545 1152 32 2729

Holdings reporting buffalo 78 2 34 1 16 25 0 41

Number of buffalo 207 4 88 1 41 73 0 114

Holdings reporting goat 3534 25 1942 100 896 562 9 1467

Number of goats 11936 70 6121 321 3114 2268 42 5424

Holdings reporting sheep 37 0 14 2 13 6 2 21

Number of sheep 197 0 64 2 44 78 9 131

Holdings reporting pig 18 2 9 2 4 0 1 5

Number of pigs 36 10 12 2 11 0 1 12

Holdings reporting horse 35 0 10 3 19 2 1 22

Number of horses 145 0 38 18 83 5 1 89

OWNERSHIP OF AGRICULTURE EQUIPMENTS

Holdings reporting tractor 32 0 5 0 11 13 3 27

Number of tractors 49 0 12 0 15 16 6 37

Holdings reporting power-tiller 154 0 4 1 31 113 5 149

Number of power-tillers 164 0 5 1 33 118 7 158

Holdings reporting power-pump 296 0 16 1 104 171 4 279

Number of power-pumps 414 0 17 4 143 245 5 393

Holdings reporting deep/shallow tube-well 570 0 208 26 91 235 10 336

Number of deep/shallow tube-wells 738 0 225 26 109 357 21 487

Holdings reporting sowing/seeder machine 10 0 1 0 5 4 0 9

Number of sowing/seeder machines 15 0 1 0 10 4 0 14

Holdings reporting harvesting machine 227 0 1 0 31 193 2 226

Number of harvesting machines 665 0 6 0 102 552 5 659

Holdings reporting threshing machine 120 0 14 0 43 60 3 106

Number of threshing machines 171 0 30 0 68 70 3 141

Holdings reporting fertilizer application machines 166 0 0 1 27 136 2 165

Number of fertilizer application machines 204 0 0 1 48 152 3 203

Holdings reporting fish catching net 7 0 2 0 1 4 0 5

Number of fish catching nets 10 0 4 0 1 5 0 6

Holdings reporting plough 13 0 1 0 3 9 0 12

Number of ploughs 13 0 1 0 3 9 0 12

47 GANGNI 

Total number of holdings 86702 1476 28921 1072 51127 3935 171 55233

Percentage 100 1.7 33.36 1.24 58.97 4.54 0.2 63.7

Male headed holdings 80347 1155 25366 958 48932 3767 169 52868

Percentage of total holdings 92.67 78.25 87.71 89.37 95.71 95.73 98.83 95.72

Female headed holdings 6355 321 3555 114 2195 168 2 2365

Percentage of total holdings 7.33 21.75 12.29 10.63 4.29 4.27 1.17 4.28

POPULATION
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TABLE-01: BASIC CHARACTERISTICS OF HOLDINGS CLASSIFIED BY AREA SIZE
(Area in acres)

Items
All 

holdings

Non Farm holdings Farm holdings

with no 

operated area

with no 

cultivated area

with 0.01-0.04 

acre cultivated 

area

Total farm 

holdings

Total population in dwelling holdings 315561 4306 97749 3851 192961 15826 868 209655

Male 150805 2002 45904 1807 93009 7680 403 101092

Female 164749 2304 51839 2044 99951 8146 465 108562

Hijra 7 0 6 0 1 0 0 1

Total population engaged in agriculture work 58563 487 13144 532 41433 2814 153 44400

Male 57665 463 12795 493 40982 2782 150 43914

Female 898 24 349 39 451 32 3 486

Hijra 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TENANCY

Owner holdings 59204 64 27745 861 27814 2593 127 30534

Percentage of total holdings 68.28 4.34 95.93 80.32 54.4 65.9 74.27 55.28

Owner-cum-tenant holdings 24565 0 567 178 22446 1330 44 23820

Percentage of total holdings 28.33 0 1.96 16.6 43.9 33.8 25.73 43.13

Tenant holdings 1521 0 609 33 867 12 0 879

Percentage of total holdings 1.75 0 2.11 3.08 1.7 0.3 0 1.59

Agricultural labour holdings 42557 531 11856 403 28585 1114 68 29767

Percentage of total holdings 49.08 35.98 40.99 37.59 55.91 28.31 39.77 53.89

Fisheries holdings 1672 20 439 21 774 409 9 1192

Percentage of total holdings 1.93 1.36 1.52 1.96 1.51 10.39 5.26 2.16

LAND & AREA

Operated area 78489 0 2355 131 57128 15739 3135 76003

Average operated area per holding 0.91 0 0.08 0.12 1.12 4 18.34 1.38

Owned area 77998 48 6281 406 53040 15153 3071 71264

Percentage of operated area 99.38 0 266.76 309.69 92.84 96.27 97.95 93.76

Average area per holding 0.9 0.03 0.22 0.38 1.04 3.85 17.96 1.29

Homestead area 7566 0 1805 73 5051 597 40 5688

Average area per holding 0.09 0 0.06 0.07 0.1 0.15 0.24 0.1

Business activities area 2060 0 326 22 1237 382 92 1712

Average area per holding 0.02 0 0.01 0.02 0.02 0.1 0.54 0.03

Doba-nala etc.area 620 0 31 3 445 130 11 587

Average area per holding 0.01 0 0 0 0.01 0.03 0.07 0.01

Permanent fallow area 455 0 43 2 301 96 13 410

Average area per holding 0.01 0 0 0 0.01 0.02 0.08 0.01

Net temporary crops area 58448 0 0 12 45706 11513 1217 58436

Percentage of net cultivated area 88.16 0 0 47.13 92.96 81.11 41.83 88.18

Net Permanent crops area 6781 0 0 13 2831 2288 1649 6768

Percentage of net cultivated area 10.23 0 0 51.42 5.76 16.12 56.67 10.21

Pond area(excluding edge) 1489 0 149 6 924 340 69 1334

Nursery area 127 0 0 0 83 42 2 127

Current fallow area 942 0 0 0 549 351 41 942

Cultivated area 67787 0 149 31 50094 14534 2978 67606

Percentage of operated area 86.36 0 6.33 23.89 87.69 92.34 94.98 88.95
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TABLE-01: BASIC CHARACTERISTICS OF HOLDINGS CLASSIFIED BY AREA SIZE
(Area in acres)

Items
All 

holdings

Non Farm holdings Farm holdings

with no 

operated area

with no 

cultivated area

with 0.01-0.04 

acre cultivated 

area

Total farm 

holdings

Net cultivated area 66297 0 0 25 49170 14193 2909 66272

Percentage of operated area 84.47 0 0 19.04 86.07 90.18 92.78 87.2

Holding covers irrigation 51544 0 82 226 47314 3760 162 51236

Percentage of total holdings 59.45 0 0.28 21.08 92.54 95.55 94.74 92.76

Net irrigated area 45933 0 103 11 33795 11025 997 45818

Percentage of Net cultivated area 69.28 0 0 45.65 68.73 77.68 34.29 69.14

Percentage of operated area 58.52 0 4.39 8.69 59.16 70.05 31.81 60.28

Percentage of net temporary crops area 78.59 0 0 96.85 73.94 95.76 81.97 78.41

Area under salt cultivation 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

PHISCICULTURE

Pisciculture reporting holding 2593 2 76 33 1842 596 44 2482

Pond/dighi etc.area 1486 0 34 2 956 420 75 1450

Area under fish cultivation(excluding pond/dighi) 148 0 15 1 89 29 13 132

Integrated land under paddy and fish cultivation 7 0 0 0 5 0 2 7

Integrated land under poultry and fish cultivation 6 0 1 0 4 1 0 5

Area under fish cultivation in salt cultivation land 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Area under fish cultivation in pen/cage 20 0 20 0 0 0 0 0

Area under krick 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Total area under fish cultivation 1666 0 70 2 1054 450 90 1594

POULTRY

Holdings reporting Cock;Hen 49650 439 13862 529 32120 2586 114 34820

Number of Cocks;Hens 327712 2395 87926 2798 206984 25858 1751 234593

Holdings reporting duck 28360 210 7227 289 18949 1621 64 20634

Number of ducks 138474 906 32165 1326 92989 10697 391 104077

Holdings reporting pigeon 9048 55 1768 75 6432 687 31 7150

Number of pigeons 129148 702 24752 1117 90210 11832 535 102577

Holdings reporting koel 132 1 32 3 82 14 0 96

Number of koels 1420 1 364 15 893 147 0 1040

Holdings reporting turkey 329 2 72 7 214 33 1 248

Number of turkeys 3364 16 473 21 2641 210 3 2854

Holdings reporting cow 42808 334 10141 368 29571 2306 88 31965

LIVESTOCK

Number of cows 73764 464 15182 572 51648 5663 235 57546

Holdings reporting buffalo 1025 4 266 13 666 74 2 742

Number of buffalo 2485 14 637 28 1597 205 4 1806

Holdings reporting goat 55988 513 15545 543 36337 2929 121 39387

Number of goats 175930 1284 42351 1524 118082 12095 594 130771

Holdings reporting sheep 526 4 114 4 356 44 4 404

Number of sheep 3091 16 590 5 2012 443 25 2480

Holdings reporting pig 56 0 17 1 32 6 0 38

Number of pigs 178 0 38 1 124 15 0 139

Holdings reporting horse 122 0 34 5 75 7 1 83

Number of horses 445 0 80 14 335 15 1 351
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TABLE-01: BASIC CHARACTERISTICS OF HOLDINGS CLASSIFIED BY AREA SIZE
(Area in acres)

Items
All 

holdings

Non Farm holdings Farm holdings

with no 

operated area

with no 

cultivated area

with 0.01-0.04 

acre cultivated 

area

Total farm 

holdings

OWNERSHIP OF AGRICULTURE EQUIPMENTS

Holdings reporting tractor 325 0 39 7 208 65 6 279

Number of tractors 364 0 44 9 237 67 7 311

Holdings reporting power-tiller 1809 3 110 2 1141 533 20 1694

Number of power-tillers 1856 3 111 2 1170 549 21 1740

Holdings reporting power-pump 2806 2 180 7 2005 589 23 2617

Number of power-pumps 3199 2 190 7 2193 771 36 3000

Holdings reporting deep/shallow tube-well 6154 9 394 22 4524 1171 34 5729

Number of deep/shallow tube-wells 7194 9 414 30 5066 1623 52 6741

Holdings reporting sowing/seeder machine 249 0 47 4 165 33 0 198

Number of sowing/seeder machines 355 0 67 6 245 37 0 282

Holdings reporting harvesting machine 18352 113 3823 118 13210 1049 39 14298

Number of harvesting machines 37958 236 7349 215 27435 2628 95 30158

Holdings reporting threshing machine 1880 8 210 14 1349 289 10 1648

Number of threshing machines 2255 10 267 17 1611 339 11 1961

Holdings reporting fertilizer application machines 3536 1 117 14 2899 493 12 3404

Number of fertilizer application machines 3652 1 121 14 2974 529 13 3516

Holdings reporting fish catching net 107 0 22 1 61 21 2 84

Number of fish catching nets 125 0 27 1 74 21 2 97

Holdings reporting plough 452 1 24 3 276 143 5 424

Number of ploughs 482 1 28 3 293 151 6 450

60 MUJIBNAGAR 

Total number of holdings 26323 158 7230 335 17332 1216 52 18600

Percentage 100 0.6 27.47 1.27 65.84 4.62 0.2 70.66

Male headed holdings 24279 136 6020 274 16619 1179 51 17849

Percentage of total holdings 92.23 86.08 83.26 81.79 95.89 96.96 98.08 95.96

Female headed holdings 2044 22 1210 61 713 37 1 751

Percentage of total holdings 7.77 13.92 16.74 18.21 4.11 3.04 1.92 4.04

POPULATION

Total population in dwelling holdings 99160 461 24273 1184 67654 5295 293 73242

Male 46613 215 11143 533 32086 2502 134 34722

Female 52541 246 13130 651 35562 2793 159 38514

Hijra 6 0 0 0 6 0 0 6

Total population engaged in agriculture work 17200 55 2733 115 13279 974 44 14297

Male 17104 53 2699 115 13227 966 44 14237

Female 96 2 34 0 52 8 0 60

Hijra 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TENANCY

Owner holdings 18053 18 7041 288 9944 719 43 10706

Percentage of total holdings 68.58 11.39 97.39 85.97 57.37 59.13 82.69 57.56

Owner-cum-tenant holdings 8030 0 153 43 7329 496 9 7834

Percentage of total holdings 30.51 0 2.12 12.84 42.29 40.79 17.31 42.12
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TABLE-01: BASIC CHARACTERISTICS OF HOLDINGS CLASSIFIED BY AREA SIZE
(Area in acres)

Items
All 

holdings

Non Farm holdings Farm holdings

with no 

operated area

with no 

cultivated area

with 0.01-0.04 

acre cultivated 

area

Total farm 

holdings

Tenant holdings 100 0 36 4 59 1 0 60

Percentage of total holdings 0.38 0 0.5 1.19 0.34 0.08 0 0.32

Agricultural labour holdings 13340 47 2657 107 10104 403 22 10529

Percentage of total holdings 50.68 29.75 36.75 31.94 58.3 33.14 42.31 56.61

Fisheries holdings 510 5 122 6 297 78 2 377

Percentage of total holdings 1.94 3.16 1.69 1.79 1.71 6.41 3.85 2.03

LAND & AREA

Operated area 25555 0 488 37 19613 4724 693 25030

Average operated area per holding 0.97 0 0.07 0.11 1.13 3.88 13.33 1.35

Owned area 25668 22 1812 101 18600 4410 724 23733

Percentage of operated area 100.44 0 371.33 272.27 94.83 93.36 104.35 94.82

Average area per holding 0.98 0.14 0.25 0.3 1.07 3.63 13.91 1.28

Homestead area 1756 0 355 19 1240 133 8 1381

Average area per holding 0.07 0 0.05 0.06 0.07 0.11 0.15 0.07

Business activities area 663 0 95 9 451 101 8 559

Average area per holding 0.03 0 0.01 0.03 0.03 0.08 0.16 0.03

Doba-nala etc.area 60 0 3 0 41 14 1 57

Average area per holding 0 0 0 0 0 0.01 0.03 0

Permanent fallow area 142 0 19 1 100 21 1 122

Average area per holding 0.01 0 0 0 0.01 0.02 0.02 0.01

Net temporary crops area 19516 0 0 4 15908 3371 233 19512

Percentage of net cultivated area 86.06 0 0 54.57 90.26 77.03 34.79 86.07

Net Permanent crops area 3009 0 0 3 1600 969 436 3005

Percentage of net cultivated area 13.27 0 0 44.09 9.08 22.15 65.16 13.26

Pond area(excluding edge) 258 0 16 0 157 79 6 242

Nursery area 13 0 0 0 8 5 0 13

Current fallow area 139 0 0 0 108 31 0 139

Cultivated area 22934 0 16 7 17782 4454 675 22911

Percentage of operated area 89.74 0 3.22 20.07 90.66 94.3 97.33 91.53

Net cultivated area 22676 0 0 7 17624 4376 669 22669

Percentage of operated area 88.73 0 0 20.07 89.86 92.63 96.47 90.57

Holding covers irrigation 17400 0 5 28 16150 1170 47 17367

Percentage of total holdings 66.1 0 0.07 8.36 93.18 96.22 90.38 93.37

Net irrigated area 16436 0 7 1 12718 3465 246 16429

Percentage of Net cultivated area 72.48 0 0 9.95 72.16 79.19 36.73 72.47

Percentage of operated area 64.32 0 1.42 2 64.84 73.36 35.43 65.64

Percentage of net temporary crops area 84.22 0 0 18.23 79.95 102.8 105.57 84.2

Area under salt cultivation 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

PHISCICULTURE

Pisciculture reporting holding 239 0 14 0 139 82 4 225

Pond/dighi etc.area 133 0 12 0 66 52 3 121

Area under fish cultivation(excluding pond/dighi) 24 0 0 0 16 7 1 24

Integrated land under paddy and fish cultivation 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
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TABLE-01: BASIC CHARACTERISTICS OF HOLDINGS CLASSIFIED BY AREA SIZE
(Area in acres)

Items
All 

holdings

Non Farm holdings Farm holdings

with no 

operated area

with no 

cultivated area

with 0.01-0.04 

acre cultivated 

area

Total farm 

holdings

Integrated land under poultry and fish cultivation 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Area under fish cultivation in salt cultivation land 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Area under fish cultivation in pen/cage 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Area under krick 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Total area under fish cultivation 158 0 12 0 82 59 4 146

POULTRY

Holdings reporting Cock;Hen 12705 24 2849 136 8950 718 28 9696

Number of Cocks;Hens 90714 149 16637 796 65207 7665 260 73132

Holdings reporting duck 11374 25 2284 118 8290 631 26 8947

Number of ducks 71760 121 13235 706 52732 4759 207 57698

Holdings reporting pigeon 1890 0 298 15 1404 169 4 1577

Number of pigeons 28902 0 4239 474 21059 3040 90 24189

Holdings reporting koel 47 0 12 2 30 3 0 33

Number of koels 543 0 259 3 271 10 0 281

Holdings reporting turkey 122 0 26 2 82 11 1 94

Number of turkeys 1096 0 172 9 846 65 4 915

LIVESTOCK

Holdings reporting cow 12798 19 2222 100 9704 728 25 10457

Number of cows 24665 24 3470 156 19017 1929 69 21015

Holdings reporting buffalo 333 2 56 5 246 24 0 270

Number of buffalo 847 8 128 9 628 74 0 702

Holdings reporting goat 16531 30 3616 169 11754 929 33 12716

Number of goats 53986 86 10145 470 39156 3975 154 43285

Holdings reporting sheep 162 0 47 3 105 7 0 112

Number of sheep 3814 0 885 55 2698 176 0 2874

Holdings reporting pig 23 0 5 0 17 1 0 18

Number of pigs 90 0 33 0 50 7 0 57

Holdings reporting horse 58 1 7 1 46 3 0 49

Number of horses 188 1 35 4 144 4 0 148

OWNERSHIP OF AGRICULTURE EQUIPMENTS

Holdings reporting tractor 93 0 7 1 53 27 5 85

Number of tractors 114 0 9 1 62 34 8 104

Holdings reporting power-tiller 742 1 33 2 500 196 10 706

Number of power-tillers 796 1 34 3 528 218 12 758

Holdings reporting power-pump 621 0 42 3 442 130 4 576

Number of power-pumps 744 0 49 4 514 173 4 691

Holdings reporting deep/shallow tube-well 7424 1 110 6 6473 801 33 7307

Number of deep/shallow tube-wells 9195 2 127 6 7606 1374 80 9060

Holdings reporting sowing/seeder machine 37 0 2 1 29 5 0 34

Number of sowing/seeder machines 43 0 2 1 31 9 0 40

Holdings reporting harvesting machine 139 0 7 0 41 91 0 132

Number of harvesting machines 390 0 12 0 84 294 0 378

Holdings reporting threshing machine 971 3 31 0 769 162 6 937

Number of threshing machines 1079 4 37 0 848 182 8 1038

District Series : Meherpur 51



Small Medium Large

0.05-2.49 

acre

2.50-7.49 
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TABLE-01: BASIC CHARACTERISTICS OF HOLDINGS CLASSIFIED BY AREA SIZE
(Area in acres)

Items
All 

holdings

Non Farm holdings Farm holdings

with no 

operated area

with no 

cultivated area

with 0.01-0.04 

acre cultivated 

area

Total farm 

holdings

Holdings reporting fertilizer application machines 4422 1 43 3 3905 451 19 4375

Number of fertilizer application machines 4592 1 44 3 4003 509 32 4544

Holdings reporting fish catching net 54 0 13 0 35 5 1 41

Number of fish catching nets 83 0 18 0 53 8 4 65

Holdings reporting plough 88 0 1 0 64 23 0 87

Number of ploughs 92 0 1 0 68 23 0 91

87 MEHERPUR SADAR 

Total number of holdings 72553 1273 27015 1442 38666 3954 203 42823

Percentage 100 1.75 37.23 1.99 53.29 5.45 0.28 59.02

Male headed holdings 65669 1026 22648 1224 36778 3795 198 40771

Percentage of total holdings 90.51 80.6 83.83 84.88 95.12 95.98 97.54 95.21

Female headed holdings 6883 247 4367 218 1888 158 5 2051

Percentage of total holdings 9.49 19.4 16.17 15.12 4.88 4 2.46 4.79

POPULATION

Total population in dwelling holdings 266168 3701 92806 5205 147832 15595 1029 164456

Male 125185 1728 42537 2403 70535 7490 492 78517

Female 140968 1973 50264 2802 77287 8105 537 85929

Hijra 15 0 5 0 10 0 0 10

Total population engaged in agriculture work 49952 415 10063 562 35682 3016 214 38912

Male 48743 370 9471 541 35166 2986 209 38361

Female 1207 45 591 21 515 30 5 550

Hijra 2 0 1 0 1 0 0 1

TENANCY

Owner holdings 50013 38 25476 1241 20675 2429 154 23258

Percentage of total holdings 68.93 2.99 94.3 86.06 53.47 61.43 75.86 54.31

Owner-cum-tenant holdings 19860 0 681 160 17456 1515 48 19019

Percentage of total holdings 27.37 0 2.52 11.1 45.15 38.32 23.65 44.41

Tenant holdings 1445 0 858 41 535 10 1 546

Percentage of total holdings 1.99 0 3.18 2.84 1.38 0.25 0.49 1.28

Agricultural labour holdings 35061 392 8740 440 24172 1255 62 25489

Percentage of total holdings 48.32 30.79 32.35 30.51 62.51 31.74 30.54 59.52

Fisheries holdings 1318 19 306 14 556 417 6 979

Percentage of total holdings 1.82 1.49 1.13 0.97 1.44 10.55 2.96 2.29

LAND & AREA

Operated area 64659 0 1878 144 43979 15490 3168 62637

Average operated area per holding 0.89 0 0.07 0.1 1.14 3.92 15.6 1.46

Owned area 66172 25 6717 539 41313 14470 3109 58892

Percentage of operated area 102.34 0 357.69 373.43 93.94 93.41 98.15 94.02

Average area per holding 0.91 0.02 0.25 0.37 1.07 3.66 15.31 1.38

Homestead area 5669 0 1527 90 3502 513 36 4051
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TABLE-01: BASIC CHARACTERISTICS OF HOLDINGS CLASSIFIED BY AREA SIZE
(Area in acres)

Items
All 

holdings

Non Farm holdings Farm holdings

with no 

operated area

with no 

cultivated area

with 0.01-0.04 

acre cultivated 

area

Total farm 

holdings

Average area per holding 0.08 0 0.06 0.06 0.09 0.13 0.18 0.09

Business activities Area 1686 0 237 19 1040 317 73 1430

Average area per holding 0.02 0 0.01 0.01 0.03 0.08 0.36 0.03

Doba-nala etc.area 342 0 32 2 220 67 20 308

Average area per holding 0 0 0 0 0.01 0.02 0.1 0.01

Permanent fallow area 353 0 29 2 233 82 8 323

Average area per holding 0 0 0 0 0.01 0.02 0.04 0.01

Net temporary crops area 47158 0 0 16 34938 10905 1299 47142

Percentage of net cultivated area 84.67 0 0 52.2 90.7 76.61 44.61 84.69

Net permanent crops area 7785 0 0 12 3183 3049 1541 7773

Percentage of net cultivated area 13.98 0 0 40.39 8.26 21.42 52.91 13.96

Pond area(excluding edge) 912 0 53 2 464 276 118 857

Nursery area 96 0 0 0 41 41 13 96

Current fallow area 659 0 0 2 358 240 59 657

Cultivated area 56609 0 53 32 38984 14511 3030 56524

Percentage of operated area 87.55 0 2.81 21.99 88.64 93.68 95.65 90.24

Net cultivated area 55697 0 0 30 38519 14235 2912 55667

Percentage of operated area 86.14 0 0 20.83 87.59 91.9 91.94 88.87

Holding covers irrigation 39659 0 19 155 35540 3751 194 39485

Percentage of total holdings 54.66 0 0.07 10.75 91.92 94.87 95.57 92.21

Net irrigated area 39399 0 33 4 27097 11081 1183 39362

Percentage of Net cultivated area 70.74 0 0 14.04 70.35 77.85 40.62 70.71

Percentage of operated area 60.93 0 1.78 2.92 61.61 71.54 37.35 62.84

Percentage of net temporary crops area 83.55 0 0 26.9 77.56 101.62 91.06 83.5

Area under salt cultivation 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

PHISCICULTURE

Pisciculture reporting holding 1100 1 41 11 710 297 40 1047

Pond/dighi etc.area 1286 1 65 1 761 289 169 1219

Area under fish cultivation(excluding pond/dighi) 114 0 8 0 54 38 14 106

Integrated land under paddy and fish cultivation 12 0 0 0 10 2 0 12

Integrated land under poultry and fish cultivation 49 0 43 0 4 1 0 5

Area under fish cultivation in salt cultivation land 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Area under fish cultivation in pen/cage 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Area under krick 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Total area under fish cultivation 1460 1 116 1 830 329 183 1342

POULTRY

Holdings reporting Cock;Hen 35341 284 10535 593 21421 2391 117 23929

Number of Cocks;Hens 326801 1245 67295 3142 231941 22166 1012 255119

Holdings reporting duck 25705 166 6945 423 16351 1741 79 18171

Number of ducks 134171 721 33612 2141 85936 11233 528 97697

Holdings reporting pigeon 6324 28 1500 94 4116 561 25 4702

Number of pigeons 98739 426 23192 1512 63037 10018 554 73609

Holdings reporting koel 150 2 52 5 81 10 0 91

Number of koels 2389 8 323 1264 489 305 0 794

Holdings reporting turkey 459 4 143 17 249 43 3 295
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TABLE-01: BASIC CHARACTERISTICS OF HOLDINGS CLASSIFIED BY AREA SIZE
(Area in acres)

Items
All 

holdings

Non Farm holdings Farm holdings

with no 

operated area

with no 

cultivated area

with 0.01-0.04 

acre cultivated 

area

Total farm 

holdings

Number of turkeys 2692 12 887 108 1388 292 5 1685

LIVESTOCK

Holdings reporting cow 30553 174 6805 368 20867 2222 117 23206

Number of cows 58778 242 11186 629 40574 5750 397 46721

Holdings reporting buffalo 823 4 162 20 554 83 0 637

Number of buffalo 2514 7 452 59 1761 235 0 1996

Holdings reporting goat 43526 369 12359 674 27038 2949 137 30124

Number of goats 147251 957 36896 2012 94313 12457 616 107386

Holdings reporting sheep 437 4 101 15 274 40 3 317

Number of sheep 5239 31 1011 366 3077 645 109 3831

Holdings reporting pig 129 2 32 3 84 7 1 92

Number of pigs 376 10 78 3 245 39 1 285

Holdings reporting horse 255 1 40 10 185 17 2 204

Number of horses 848 4 120 26 644 52 2 698

OWNERSHIP OF AGRICULTURE EQUIPMENTS

Holdings reporting tractor 321 1 43 1 179 85 12 276

Number of tractors 398 1 58 1 216 104 18 338

Holdings reporting power-tiller 1843 2 77 5 1099 615 45 1759

Number of power-tillers 1935 2 80 5 1156 643 49 1848

Holdings reporting power-pump 3993 2 177 17 2978 788 31 3797

Number of power-pumps 4842 3 194 22 3435 1145 43 4623

Holdings reporting deep/shallow tube-well 9186 9 713 96 6745 1530 93 8368

Number of deep/shallow tube-wells 11072 11 746 102 7612 2390 211 10213

Holdings reporting sowing/seeder machine 453 4 83 2 328 31 5 364

Number of sowing/seeder machines 640 7 111 4 466 47 5 518

Holdings reporting harvesting machine 18921 96 3776 197 13524 1266 62 14852

Number of harvesting machines 43452 188 7667 412 31261 3734 190 35185

Holdings reporting threshing machine 1625 4 152 14 1140 292 23 1455

Number of threshing machines 2218 6 256 21 1535 370 30 1935

Holdings reporting fertilizer application machines 1480 0 27 2 1051 389 11 1451

Number of fertilizer application machines 1574 0 27 2 1100 432 13 1545

Holdings reporting fish catching net 80 1 15 0 49 14 1 64

Number of fish catching nets 131 2 30 0 80 18 1 99

Holdings reporting plough 155 1 11 0 108 35 0 143

Number of ploughs 163 1 15 0 110 37 0 147
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Small Medium Large

0.05-2.49 acre 2.50-7.49 acre 7.50+ acre

1 2 3 4 5

57 MEHERPUR

TOTAL

GENERAL

Number of farm holdings 116656 107125 9105 426

Operated area 163670.27 120721.14 35952.85 6996.28

Net temporary crops area 125089.63 96552.39 25788.3 2748.94

Percentage of operated area 76.43 79.98 71.73 39.29

Gross temporary crops area 335146.11 264564.11 64855.79 5726.21

Intensity of cropping 267.92 274.01 251.49 208.31

Net permanent crops area 17546.12 7614.79 6306.02 3625.31

Percentage of operated area 10.72 6.31 17.54 51.82

AREA UNDER CEREALS

Aus 26536.68 21055.54 5068.82 412.32

Aman 65832.15 55592.38 9438.67 801.1

Boro 49246.15 40327.93 8253.81 664.41

Wheat 21605.98 15171.19 5922.39 512.4

maize (bhutta) 30990.27 25454.67 5158.3 377.3

Caon millet 2.07 1.66 0.41 0

Jab/Barley 1.23 0.9 0.33 0

Cinna+Bajra 0.1 0.1 0 0

Joar 0.24 0.24 0 0

Other cereals 2.7 1.76 0.94 0

Total cereals 194217.57 157606.37 33843.67 2767.53

AREA UNDER PULSES

Lentil(musur) 13595.84 8910.01 4332.74 353.09

Chickling vetch(khesari) 320.79 242.35 68.41 10.03

Green gram(mug) 447.07 335.37 99.54 12.16

Black gram(maskalai) 171.68 138.63 29.28 3.77

Pea(motor) 1.92 1.26 0.66 0

Gram(chhola) 3.31 2.26 1.05 0

Pigeon pea(arhar) 1.34 1.17 0.17 0

Felon 0.53 0.53 0 0

Other pulses 3.23 2.39 0.84 0

Total pulses 14545.71 9633.97 4532.69 379.05

AREA UNDER OIL SEEDS

Mustard(sarisha) 11813.31 10307.85 1404.75 100.71

Soybeans 0 0 0 0

Ground-nut(cheena badam) 251.03 169.63 75.94 5.46

Sesame (till) 21.38 11.03 8.37 1.98

Linseed(tishi) 0.1 0.1 0 0

Sunflower(surjya mukhi) 0 0 0 0

Other oil seeds 3.81 3.81 0 0

Total oil seeds 12089.63 10492.42 1489.06 108.15

TABLE-02: CROP AREA OF FARM HOLDINGS CLASSIFIED BY AREA SIZE

Items Total Farm holdings

Farm holdings by area size
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TABLE-02: CROP AREA OF FARM HOLDINGS CLASSIFIED BY AREA SIZE

Items Total Farm holdings

Farm holdings by area size

AREA UNDER CASH CROP

Jute 64833.11 53407.07 10658.74 767.3

Carpus cotton 156.03 101.03 49 6

Sugarcane 772.12 500.79 245.29 26.04

Tobacco 5400.85 3877.07 1474.01 49.77

Other cash crops 147.43 107.25 40.09 0.09

Total Medicine 9.85 6.19 3.66 0

Total Flowers 1.67 1.18 0.49 0

Total cash crop 71321.06 58000.58 12471.28 849.2

AREA UNDER VEGETABLES(SHOBGI)

Potato(aloo) 3499.51 2182.15 1051.02 266.34

Brinjal begun) 2289.57 1512.87 648.22 128.48

Raddish (mula) 214.15 177.84 33.36 2.95

Bean(shim) 1660.53 1314.31 317.48 28.74

Tomato 456.27 357.74 79.98 18.55

Chichinga 18.48 10.07 8.25 0.16

Parball(potol) 756.31 560.12 166.89 29.3

Lady's finger(dherosh) 421.74 319.64 93.7 8.4

Cucumber(shasha) 2514.56 1791.34 585.9 137.32

Bitter gourd(korola) 374.95 258.16 110.33 6.46

Water gourd(lau) 745.61 508.5 213.44 23.67

Pumpkin(mistikumra) 1242.98 873.63 325.32 44.03

White gourd(chalkumra) 0.79 0.79 0 0

Cauliflower(phul kopy) 857.05 493.59 292.08 71.38

Cabbage(bandha kopy) 1477.53 927.93 487.25 62.35

Broccoli 0 0 0 0

Kakrol 14.8 0.64 0.66 13.5

Sweet potato(misti aloo) 1.35 1.02 0.33 0

Danta 24.83 0.83 6 18

Arum(kachu) 1495.72 828.82 631.86 35.04

Longbean(barbati) 72.4 57.15 15.25 0

Ribbed gourd(jhinga) 81.62 65.14 14.25 2.23

Carrot(gajar) 11.77 8.82 2.95 0

Kohlrabi(ool kopy) 30.76 24.51 6.25 0

Turnip(shalgam) 0.76 0.76 0 0

Kheera 27.36 23.09 4.27 0

Capsicum 1.99 1.99 0 0

Dhundal 1.01 0.76 0.25 0

Bit 6.66 5.36 1.3 0

Other vegetables(Shobgi) 12.92 10.25 2.67 0

Total vegetables(Shobgi) 18313.98 12317.82 5099.26 896.9

AREA UNDER VEGETABLES/SPINACH(SHAK)

Lal shak 254.74 180.33 72.1 2.31

Pui shak 292.41 243.78 47.23 1.4

Palang shak 82.1 62.53 18.79 0.78
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TABLE-02: CROP AREA OF FARM HOLDINGS CLASSIFIED BY AREA SIZE

Items Total Farm holdings

Farm holdings by area size

Mint leaves(pudina pata) 0.03 0.03 0 0

Lettuce leaves 0.51 0.51 0 0

Other vegetables/Spinach(shak) 13.02 7.53 4.66 0.83

Total vegetables/Spinach(shak) 642.81 494.71 142.78 5.32

AREA UNDER FRUITS

Banana 6296.01 3139.59 2877.31 279.11

Papaya 523.85 274.06 206.55 43.24

Water melon 54.13 37.28 16.09 0.76

Melon(bangi) 0.04 0.04 0 0

Pine apple 59.72 33.82 25.84 0.06

strawberry 2.92 2.92 0 0

Other temporary fruits 20.07 19.41 0.66 0

Total temporary fruits 6956.74 3507.12 3126.45 323.17

AREA UNDER SPICES

Onion(peyaj) 3600.78 2338.7 1083.24 178.84

Garlic(rosun) 1223.57 844 343.57 36

Ginger(ada) 60.79 47.65 11.67 1.47

Turmeric(halud) 587.88 453.41 123.32 11.15

Chilies(marich) 10635.11 8093.69 2385.21 156.21

Coriander seed(dhania) 7.56 4.8 2.76 0

Black cumin seed(kalajira) 1.38 1.38 0 0

Ani seed(mauri) 0 0 0 0

Jira 0 0 0 0

Other spices 3.87 0.87 1 2

Total spices 16120.94 11784.5 3950.77 385.67

AREA UNDER SEED BED, FODDER & FUEL

Chhan 9.69 9.36 0 0.33

Dhaincha 103.73 67.12 35.29 1.32

Other fuels 0.13 0.13 0 0

Napier grass 57.06 46 11.06 0

Other fodders 33.3 26.81 6.49 0

Seed bed 733.76 577.2 146.99 9.57

AREA UNDER PERMANENT CROPS

Mango 6128.27 2919.84 1903.23 1305.2

Berry 186.3 53.3 76.22 56.78

Jack fruit 1362.83 547.7 360.87 454.26

Lichi 1913.74 961.11 731.12 221.51

Guava 269.98 82.83 124.2 62.95

Coconut 182.16 40.13 105.91 36.12

Plum 122 27.77 84.06 10.17

Hog plum 93.43 17.45 66.96 9.02

Date 262.2 175.31 82.5 4.39

Palm 69.56 13.09 56.42 0.05

Wood apple 61.97 14.64 40.33 7
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TABLE-02: CROP AREA OF FARM HOLDINGS CLASSIFIED BY AREA SIZE

Items Total Farm holdings

Farm holdings by area size

Kodbel 0.01 0.01 0 0

Jamrul 0.06 0.06 0 0

Karamcha 0 0 0 0

Custard apple (ata) 0 0 0 0

Sugar apple (Sharifa) 0.1 0.1 0 0

Pomegranate (dalim) 0.1 0.09 0.01 0

Sapodilla (Sofeda) 0 0 0 0

Deuwa 0 0 0 0

Kamranga 101.17 27.82 66.35 7

Tamarind 67.29 17.17 43.12 7

Lemon 230.49 55.55 167.27 7.67

Batabi lemon 91.87 26.73 57.14 8

Amalki 0 0 0 0

Latkan 0 0 0 0

Orborai 0 0 0 0

Chaalta 0 0 0 0

Orange 0.36 0.36 0 0

Satkara 0 0 0 0

Malta 5.26 0 5.26 0

Bilombi 0 0 0 0

Gab 0.06 0.06 0 0

Figs(Dumur) 0.01 0.01 0 0

Dragon 0 0 0 0

Rambuttan 0 0 0 0

Betel leaf 440.56 257.02 159.59 23.95

Betel nut 254.6 169.1 82.7 2.8

Bamboo 2356.46 1134.09 697.15 525.22

Kadai 116.19 25.94 89.51 0.74

Raintree 138.72 31.18 79 28.54

Mahogany 1671.25 635.49 470.8 564.96

Teak chamble 642.79 267.77 235.96 139.06

Neem 198.37 42.19 86.64 69.54

RURAL AREA

Number of farm holdings 113413 104739 8273 401

Operated area 157540.66 118273.77 32689.78 6577.11

Net temporary crops area 121140.93 95041.48 23479.33 2620.12

Percentage of operated area 76.9 80.36 71.82 39.84

Gross temporary crops area 325221.92 260807.25 58938.25 5476.42

Intensity of cropping 268.47 274.41 251.02 209.01

Net permanent crops area 16132.65 7066.57 5669.28 3396.8

Percentage of operated area 10.24 5.97 17.34 51.65

AREA UNDER CEREALS

Aus 25715.03 20713.86 4600.91 400.26

Aman 64107.19 54709.38 8614.7 783.11

Boro 47904.89 39687.82 7576.77 640.3
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TABLE-02: CROP AREA OF FARM HOLDINGS CLASSIFIED BY AREA SIZE

Items Total Farm holdings

Farm holdings by area size

Wheat 20810.83 15011.68 5305.42 493.73

maize (bhutta) 30089.83 25045.88 4684.24 359.71

Caon millet 2.07 1.66 0.41 0

Jab/Barley 1.23 0.9 0.33 0

Cinna+Bajra 0.1 0.1 0 0

Joar 0.24 0.24 0 0

Other cereals 2.7 1.76 0.94 0

Total cereals 188634.11 155173.28 30783.72 2677.11

AREA UNDER PULSES

Lentil(musur) 13090.13 8826.14 3923.2 340.79

Chickling vetch(khesari) 305.05 236.74 60.28 8.03

Green gram(mug) 434.6 327.11 95.33 12.16

Black gram(maskalai) 166.83 137.1 25.96 3.77

Pea(motor) 1.84 1.18 0.66 0

Gram(chhola) 3.31 2.26 1.05 0

Pigeon pea(arhar) 1.34 1.17 0.17 0

Felon 0.53 0.53 0 0

Other pulses 3.23 2.39 0.84 0

Total pulses 14006.86 9534.62 4107.49 364.75

AREA UNDER OIL SEEDS

Mustard(sarisha) 11507.59 10129.54 1280.58 97.47

Soybeans 0 0 0 0

Ground-nut(cheena badam) 242.21 169.61 67.54 5.06

Sesame (till) 21.38 11.03 8.37 1.98

Linseed(tishi) 0.1 0.1 0 0

Sunflower(surjya mukhi) 0 0 0 0

Other oil seeds 3.81 3.81 0 0

Total oil seeds 11775.09 10314.09 1356.49 104.51

AREA UNDER CASH CROP

Jute 63233.91 52790.33 9697.07 746.51

Carpus cotton 151.04 101.03 46.01 4

Sugarcane 741.69 497.9 217.75 26.04

Tobacco 5244.67 3875.07 1319.83 49.77

Other cash crops 145.43 106.26 39.08 0.09

Total Medicine 7.85 6.19 1.66 0

Total Flowers 1.63 1.14 0.49 0

Total cash crop 69526.22 57377.92 11321.89 826.41

AREA UNDER VEGETABLES(SHOBGI)

Potato(aloo) 3305.74 2133.04 931.41 241.29

Brinjal begun) 2214.1 1492.03 598.79 123.28

Raddish (mula) 211.2 175.59 32.66 2.95

Bean(shim) 1625.78 1305.54 292.5 27.74

Tomato 432.98 341.42 73.01 18.55

Chichinga 18.48 10.07 8.25 0.16
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TABLE-02: CROP AREA OF FARM HOLDINGS CLASSIFIED BY AREA SIZE

Items Total Farm holdings

Farm holdings by area size

Parball(potol) 730.05 552.27 149.48 28.3

Lady's finger(dherosh) 406.89 314.12 84.38 8.39

Cucumber(shasha) 2421.76 1761.02 533.32 127.42

Bitter gourd(korola) 351.03 248.34 96.23 6.46

Water gourd(lau) 717.18 498.62 195.1 23.46

Pumpkin(mistikumra) 1202.18 864.06 300.51 37.61

White gourd(chalkumra) 0.79 0.79 0 0

Cauliflower(phul kopy) 802.08 479.81 259.67 62.6

Cabbage(bandha kopy) 1411.67 918.82 434 58.85

Broccoli 0 0 0 0

Kakrol 12.8 0.64 0.66 11.5

Sweet potato(misti aloo) 1.35 1.02 0.33 0

Danta 23.83 0.83 6 17

Arum(kachu) 1352.35 806.84 520.8 24.71

Longbean(barbati) 72.4 57.15 15.25 0

Ribbed gourd(jhinga) 79.7 63.72 13.75 2.23

Carrot(gajar) 11.77 8.82 2.95 0

Kohlrabi(ool kopy) 30.76 24.51 6.25 0

Turnip(shalgam) 0.76 0.76 0 0

Kheera 26.78 22.51 4.27 0

Capsicum 1.99 1.99 0 0

Dhundal 1.01 0.76 0.25 0

Bit 6.66 5.36 1.3 0

Other vegetables(Shobgi) 12.92 10.25 2.67 0

Total vegetables(Shobgi) 17486.99 12100.7 4563.79 822.5

AREA UNDER VEGETABLES/SPINACH(SHAK)

Lal shak 235.55 173.05 60.19 2.31

Pui shak 282.13 234.63 46.1 1.4

Palang shak 75.99 57.91 17.3 0.78

Mint leaves(pudina pata) 0.03 0.03 0 0

Lettuce leaves 0.51 0.51 0 0

Other vegetables/Spinach(shak) 11.83 7.51 3.49 0.83

Total vegetables/Spinach(shak) 606.04 473.64 127.08 5.32

AREA UNDER FRUITS

Banana 5993.21 3071.58 2663.97 257.66

Papaya 509.4 269.28 199.53 40.59

Water melon 51.92 35.73 15.43 0.76

Melon(bangi) 0.04 0.04 0 0

Pine apple 58.25 32.41 25.78 0.06

strawberry 2.92 2.92 0 0

Other temporary fruits 20.07 19.41 0.66 0

Total temporary fruits 6635.81 3431.37 2905.37 299.07

AREA UNDER SPICES
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(Area in acres)

Small Medium Large

0.05-2.49 acre 2.50-7.49 acre 7.50+ acre

1 2 3 4 5

TABLE-02: CROP AREA OF FARM HOLDINGS CLASSIFIED BY AREA SIZE

Items Total Farm holdings

Farm holdings by area size

Onion(peyaj) 3482.07 2317.15 997.41 167.51

Garlic(rosun) 1180.82 834.4 312.08 34.34

Ginger(ada) 59.33 47.65 10.21 1.47

Turmeric(halud) 568.9 451.14 107.51 10.25

Chilies(marich) 10349.68 8031.01 2166.46 152.21

Coriander seed(dhania) 7.56 4.8 2.76 0

Black cumin seed(kalajira) 1.38 1.38 0 0

Ani seed(mauri) 0 0 0 0

Jira 0 0 0 0

Other spices 1.87 0.87 1 0

Total spices 15651.61 11688.4 3597.43 365.78

AREA UNDER SEED BED, FODDER & FUEL

Chhan 9.69 9.36 0 0.33

Dhaincha 98.49 67.12 30.05 1.32

Other fuels 0.13 0.13 0 0

Napier grass 52.39 41.99 10.4 0

Other fodders 27.13 22.54 4.59 0

Seed bed 711.36 572.09 129.95 9.32

AREA UNDER PERMANENT CROPS

Mango 5459.95 2628.6 1661.95 1169.4

Berry 179.85 48.79 74.94 56.12

Jack fruit 1282.2 531.73 339.62 410.85

Lichi 1662.85 841.66 642.16 179.03

Guava 251.79 77.44 111.4 62.95

Coconut 169.51 38.32 95.08 36.11

Plum 104.84 27.75 66.92 10.17

Hog plum 91.21 16.42 65.77 9.02

Date 249.01 167.27 77.68 4.06

Palm 58.46 13.08 45.33 0.05

Wood apple 51.96 13.64 31.32 7

Kodbel 0.01 0.01 0 0

Jamrul 0.06 0.06 0 0

Karamcha 0 0 0 0

Custard apple (ata) 0 0 0 0

Sugar apple (Sharifa) 0.1 0.1 0 0

Pomegranate (dalim) 0.1 0.09 0.01 0

Sapodilla (Sofeda) 0 0 0 0

Deuwa 0 0 0 0

Kamranga 87.06 24.71 62.35 0

Tamarind 58.25 16.13 35.12 7

Lemon 216.24 50.7 157.87 7.67

Batabi lemon 81.49 25.52 47.97 8

Amalki 0 0 0 0

Latkan 0 0 0 0

Orborai 0 0 0 0
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(Area in acres)

Small Medium Large

0.05-2.49 acre 2.50-7.49 acre 7.50+ acre

1 2 3 4 5

TABLE-02: CROP AREA OF FARM HOLDINGS CLASSIFIED BY AREA SIZE

Items Total Farm holdings

Farm holdings by area size

Chaalta 0 0 0 0

Orange 0.02 0.02 0 0

Satkara 0 0 0 0

Malta 5.26 0 5.26 0

Bilombi 0 0 0 0

Gab 0.06 0.06 0 0

Figs(Dumur) 0.01 0.01 0 0

Dragon 0 0 0 0

Rambuttan 0 0 0 0

Betel leaf 414.01 254.67 135.39 23.95

Betel nut 237.67 162.23 72.64 2.8

Bamboo 2289.11 1123.07 651.83 514.21

Kadai 113.19 23.94 88.51 0.74

Raintree 132.58 30.08 73.96 28.54

Mahogany 1597.48 606.66 428.04 562.78

Teak chamble 607.02 252.39 216.58 138.05

Neem 186.06 37.01 80.46 68.59

URBAN AREA

Number of farm holdings 3243 2386 832 25

Operated area 6129.61 2447.37 3263.07 419.17

Net temporary crops area 3948.7 1510.91 2308.97 128.82

Percentage of operated area 64.42 61.74 70.76 30.73

Gross temporary crops area 9924.19 3756.86 5917.54 249.79

Intensity of cropping 251.33 248.65 256.28 193.91

Net permanent crops area 1413.47 548.22 636.74 228.51

Percentage of operated area 23.06 22.4 19.51 54.51

AREA UNDER CEREALS

Aus 821.65 341.68 467.91 12.06

Aman 1724.96 883 823.97 17.99

Boro 1341.26 640.11 677.04 24.11

Wheat 795.15 159.51 616.97 18.67

maize (bhutta) 900.44 408.79 474.06 17.59

Caon millet 0 0 0 0

Jab/Barley 0 0 0 0

Cinna+Bajra 0 0 0 0

Joar 0 0 0 0

Other cereals 0 0 0 0

Total cereals 5583.46 2433.09 3059.95 90.42

AREA UNDER PULSES

Lentil(musur) 505.71 83.87 409.54 12.3

Chickling vetch(khesari) 15.74 5.61 8.13 2

Green gram(mug) 12.47 8.26 4.21 0

Black gram(maskalai) 4.85 1.53 3.32 0

Pea(motor) 0.08 0.08 0 0

Gram(chhola) 0 0 0 0
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(Area in acres)

Small Medium Large

0.05-2.49 acre 2.50-7.49 acre 7.50+ acre

1 2 3 4 5

TABLE-02: CROP AREA OF FARM HOLDINGS CLASSIFIED BY AREA SIZE

Items Total Farm holdings

Farm holdings by area size

Pigeon pea(arhar) 0 0 0 0

Felon 0 0 0 0

Other pulses 0 0 0 0

Total pulses 538.85 99.35 425.2 14.3

AREA UNDER OIL SEEDS

Mustard(sarisha) 305.72 178.31 124.17 3.24

Soybeans 0 0 0 0

Ground-nut(cheena badam) 8.82 0.02 8.4 0.4

Sesame (till) 0 0 0 0

Linseed(tishi) 0 0 0 0

Sunflower(surjya mukhi) 0 0 0 0

Other oil seeds 0 0 0 0

Total oil seeds 314.54 178.33 132.57 3.64

AREA UNDER CASH CROP

Jute 1599.2 616.74 961.67 20.79

Carpus cotton 4.99 0 2.99 2

Sugarcane 30.43 2.89 27.54 0

Tobacco 156.18 2 154.18 0

Other cash crops 2 0.99 1.01 0

Total Medicine 2 0 2 0

Total Flowers 0.04 0.04 0 0

Total cash crop 1794.84 622.66 1149.39 22.79

AREA UNDER VEGETABLES(SHOBGI)

Potato(aloo) 193.77 49.11 119.61 25.05

Brinjal begun) 75.47 20.84 49.43 5.2

Raddish (mula) 2.95 2.25 0.7 0

Bean(shim) 34.75 8.77 24.98 1

Tomato 23.29 16.32 6.97 0

Chichinga 0 0 0 0

Parball(potol) 26.26 7.85 17.41 1

Lady's finger(dherosh) 14.85 5.52 9.32 0.01

Cucumber(shasha) 92.8 30.32 52.58 9.9

Bitter gourd(korola) 23.92 9.82 14.1 0

Water gourd(lau) 28.43 9.88 18.34 0.21

Pumpkin(mistikumra) 40.8 9.57 24.81 6.42

White gourd(chalkumra) 0 0 0 0

Cauliflower(phul kopy) 54.97 13.78 32.41 8.78

Cabbage(bandha kopy) 65.86 9.11 53.25 3.5

Broccoli 0 0 0 0

Kakrol 2 0 0 2

Sweet potato(misti aloo) 0 0 0 0

Danta 1 0 0 1

Arum(kachu) 143.37 21.98 111.06 10.33

Longbean(barbati) 0 0 0 0

Ribbed gourd(jhinga) 1.92 1.42 0.5 0
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(Area in acres)

Small Medium Large

0.05-2.49 acre 2.50-7.49 acre 7.50+ acre

1 2 3 4 5

TABLE-02: CROP AREA OF FARM HOLDINGS CLASSIFIED BY AREA SIZE

Items Total Farm holdings

Farm holdings by area size

Carrot(gajar) 0 0 0 0

Kohlrabi(ool kopy) 0 0 0 0

Turnip(shalgam) 0 0 0 0

Kheera 0.58 0.58 0 0

Capsicum 0 0 0 0

Dhundal 0 0 0 0

Bit 0 0 0 0

Other vegetables(Shobgi) 0 0 0 0

Total vegetables(Shobgi) 826.99 217.12 535.47 74.4

AREA UNDER VEGETABLES/SPINACH(SHAK)

Lal shak 19.19 7.28 11.91 0

Pui shak 10.28 9.15 1.13 0

Palang shak 6.11 4.62 1.49 0

Mint leaves(pudina pata) 0 0 0 0

Lettuce leaves 0 0 0 0

Other vegetables/Spinach(shak) 1.19 0.02 1.17 0

Total vegetables/Spinach(shak) 36.77 21.07 15.7 0

AREA UNDER FRUITS

Banana 302.8 68.01 213.34 21.45

Papaya 14.45 4.78 7.02 2.65

Water melon 2.21 1.55 0.66 0

Melon(bangi) 0 0 0 0

Pine apple 1.47 1.41 0.06 0

strawberry 0 0 0 0

Other temporary fruits 0 0 0 0

Total temporary fruits 320.93 75.75 221.08 24.1

AREA UNDER SPICES

Onion(peyaj) 118.71 21.55 85.83 11.33

Garlic(rosun) 42.75 9.6 31.49 1.66

Ginger(ada) 1.46 0 1.46 0

Turmeric(halud) 18.98 2.27 15.81 0.9

Chilies(marich) 285.43 62.68 218.75 4

Coriander seed(dhania) 0 0 0 0

Black cumin seed(kalajira) 0 0 0 0

Ani seed(mauri) 0 0 0 0

Jira 0 0 0 0

Other spices 2 0 0 2

Total spices 469.33 96.1 353.34 19.89

AREA UNDER SEED BED, FODDER & FUEL

Chhan 0 0 0 0

Dhaincha 5.24 0 5.24 0

Other fuels 0 0 0 0

Napier grass 4.67 4.01 0.66 0

Other fodders 6.17 4.27 1.9 0
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(Area in acres)

Small Medium Large

0.05-2.49 acre 2.50-7.49 acre 7.50+ acre

1 2 3 4 5

TABLE-02: CROP AREA OF FARM HOLDINGS CLASSIFIED BY AREA SIZE

Items Total Farm holdings

Farm holdings by area size

Seed bed 22.4 5.11 17.04 0.25

AREA UNDER PERMANENT CROPS

Mango 668.32 291.24 241.28 135.8

Berry 6.45 4.51 1.28 0.66

Jack fruit 80.63 15.97 21.25 43.41

Lichi 250.89 119.45 88.96 42.48

Guava 18.19 5.39 12.8 0

Coconut 12.65 1.81 10.83 0.01

Plum 17.16 0.02 17.14 0

Hog plum 2.22 1.03 1.19 0

Date 13.19 8.04 4.82 0.33

Palm 11.1 0.01 11.09 0

Wood apple 10.01 1 9.01 0

Kodbel 0 0 0 0

Jamrul 0 0 0 0

Karamcha 0 0 0 0

Custard apple (ata) 0 0 0 0

Sugar apple (Sharifa) 0 0 0 0

Pomegranate (dalim) 0 0 0 0

Sapodilla (Sofeda) 0 0 0 0

Deuwa 0 0 0 0

Kamranga 14.11 3.11 4 7

Tamarind 9.04 1.04 8 0

Lemon 14.25 4.85 9.4 0

Batabi lemon 10.38 1.21 9.17 0

Amalki 0 0 0 0

Latkan 0 0 0 0

Orborai 0 0 0 0

Chaalta 0 0 0 0

Orange 0.34 0.34 0 0

Satkara 0 0 0 0

Malta 0 0 0 0

Bilombi 0 0 0 0

Gab 0 0 0 0

Figs (Dumur) 0 0 0 0

Dragon 0 0 0 0

Rambuttan 0 0 0 0

Betel leaf 26.55 2.35 24.2 0

Betel nut 16.93 6.87 10.06 0

Bamboo 67.35 11.02 45.32 11.01

Kadai 3 2 1 0

Rain tree 6.14 1.1 5.04 0

Mahogany 73.77 28.83 42.76 2.18

Teak chamble 35.77 15.38 19.38 1.01

Neem 12.31 5.18 6.18 0.95
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(Area in acres)

Small Medium Large

0.05-2.49 acre 2.50-7.49 acre 7.50+ acre

1 2 3 4 5

TABLE-02: CROP AREA OF FARM HOLDINGS CLASSIFIED BY AREA SIZE

Items Total Farm holdings

Farm holdings by area size

47 GANGNI 

Number of farm holdings 55233 51127 3935 171

Operated area 76003.08 57128.48 15739.25 3135.35

Net temporary crops area 58435.98 45706.37 11512.7 1216.91

Percentage of operated area 76.89 80.01 73.15 38.81

Gross temporary crops area 155802.28 124885.36 28583.33 2333.59

Intensity of cropping 266.62 273.23 248.28 191.76

Net permanent crops area 6767.92 2831.45 2287.9 1648.57

Percentage of operated area 8.9 4.96 14.54 52.58

AREA UNDER CEREALS

Aus 11404.16 9084.64 2153.74 165.78

Aman 32876.9 27727.17 4673.63 476.1

Boro 19917.23 16270.66 3330.72 315.85

Wheat 12239.16 9055.82 2967.75 215.59

maize (bhutta) 14355.21 11997.87 2233.2 124.14

Caon millet 1.07 0.66 0.41 0

Jab/Barley 0.9 0.57 0.33 0

Cinna+Bajra 0 0 0 0

Joar 0 0 0 0

Other cereals 1.41 1.33 0.08 0

Total cereals 90796.04 74138.72 15359.86 1297.46

AREA UNDER PULSES

Lentil(musur) 8166.33 5691.09 2294.85 180.39

Chickling vetch(khesari) 200.56 161.58 35.38 3.6

Green gram(mug) 290.33 214.21 66.28 9.84

Black gram(maskalai) 145.04 121.1 23.94 0

Pea(motor) 0 0 0 0

Gram(chhola) 2.58 2.19 0.39 0

Pigeon pea(arhar) 0.41 0.41 0 0

Felon 0 0 0 0

Other pulses 0.98 0.98 0 0

Total pulses 8806.23 6191.56 2420.84 193.83

AREA UNDER OIL SEEDS

Mustard(sarisha) 5473.23 4843.65 598.36 31.22

Soybeans 0 0 0 0

Ground-nut(cheena badam) 45.87 26.92 18.62 0.33

Sesame (till) 4.6 0.89 3.05 0.66

Linseed(tishi) 0 0 0 0

Sunflower(surjya mukhi) 0 0 0 0

Other oil seeds 0 0 0 0

Total oil seeds 5523.7 4871.46 620.03 32.21

AREA UNDER CASH CROP

Jute 31963.76 26666.12 4991.02 306.62

Carpus cotton 89.26 61.8 23.46 4
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(Area in acres)

Small Medium Large

0.05-2.49 acre 2.50-7.49 acre 7.50+ acre

1 2 3 4 5

TABLE-02: CROP AREA OF FARM HOLDINGS CLASSIFIED BY AREA SIZE

Items Total Farm holdings

Farm holdings by area size

Sugarcane 582.03 387.21 173.44 21.38

Tobacco 2770.8 2049.62 707.67 13.51

Other cash crops 88.83 65.2 23.63 0

Total Medicine 3.68 2.02 1.66 0

Total Flowers 0.08 0.08 0 0

Total cash crop 35498.44 29232.05 5920.88 345.51

AREA UNDER VEGETABLES(SHOBGI)

Potato(aloo) 1236.2 818.44 340.62 77.14

Brinjal begun) 1263.14 883.53 328.01 51.6

Raddish (mula) 123.96 105.23 16.9 1.83

Bean(shim) 141.45 101.37 36.4 3.68

Tomato 209.26 163.28 38.13 7.85

Chichinga 7.59 2.82 4.77 0

Parball(potol) 288.66 224.83 58.25 5.58

Lady's finger(dherosh) 170.74 126.54 39.94 4.26

Cucumber(shasha) 414.46 241.97 128.02 44.47

Bitter gourd(korola) 73.95 50.2 23.17 0.58

Water gourd(lau) 159.13 118.54 38.59 2

Pumpkin(mistikumra) 565.23 431.45 124.52 9.26

White gourd(chalkumra) 0.08 0.08 0 0

Cauliflower(phul kopy) 240.04 147.87 80.7 11.47

Cabbage(bandha kopy) 501.8 334.69 150.15 16.96

Broccoli 0 0 0 0

Kakrol 7.49 0.33 0.66 6.5

Sweet potato(misti aloo) 0.25 0.25 0 0

Danta 14.2 0.2 4 10

Arum(kachu) 154.34 85.18 69.16 0

Longbean(barbati) 20.32 14.6 5.72 0

Ribbed gourd(jhinga) 20.04 11.32 8.39 0.33

Carrot(gajar) 8.07 5.12 2.95 0

Kohlrabi(ool kopy) 0.94 0.28 0.66 0

Turnip(shalgam) 0 0 0 0

Kheera 1.26 1.26 0 0

Capsicum 1.99 1.99 0 0

Dhundal 0.15 0.15 0 0

Bit 2.8 2.4 0.4 0

Other vegetables(Shobgi) 4.78 4.7 0.08 0

Total vegetables(Shobgi) 5632.32 3878.62 1500.19 253.51

AREA UNDER VEGETABLES/SPINACH(SHAK)

Lal shak 64.53 32.13 31.27 1.13

Pui shak 34.97 24.77 10.2 0

Palang shak 13.98 9.24 3.96 0.78

Mint leaves(pudina pata) 0 0 0 0

Lettuce leaves 0.1 0.1 0 0

Other vegetables/Spinach(shak) 2.88 2.38 0.5 0
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(Area in acres)

Small Medium Large

0.05-2.49 acre 2.50-7.49 acre 7.50+ acre

1 2 3 4 5

TABLE-02: CROP AREA OF FARM HOLDINGS CLASSIFIED BY AREA SIZE

Items Total Farm holdings

Farm holdings by area size

Total vegetables/Spinach(shak) 116.46 68.62 45.93 1.91

AREA UNDER FRUITS

Banana 1989.48 871.83 1048.06 69.59

Papaya 151.47 95.34 52.56 3.57

Water melon 37.09 26.11 10.22 0.76

Melon(bangi) 0.04 0.04 0 0

Pine apple 31.57 17.5 14.01 0.06

strawberry 1.27 1.27 0 0

Other temporary fruits 8 7.67 0.33 0

Total temporary fruits 2218.92 1019.76 1125.18 73.98

AREA UNDER SPICES

Onion(peyaj) 618.98 356.19 214.97 47.82

Garlic(rosun) 381.26 256.16 116.08 9.02

Ginger(ada) 39.68 31.34 7.53 0.81

Turmeric(halud) 431.95 352.26 74.48 5.21

Chilies(marich) 5632.84 4423.19 1138.62 71.03

Coriander seed(dhania) 1.38 0 1.38 0

Black cumin seed(kalajira) 1.38 1.38 0 0

Ani seed(mauri) 0 0 0 0

Jira 0 0 0 0

Other spices 0 0 0 0

Total spices 7107.47 5420.52 1553.06 133.89

AREA UNDER SEED BED, FODDER & FUEL

Chhan 0 0 0 0

Dhaincha 60.84 40.53 20.31 0

Other fuels 0 0 0 0

Napier grass 6.47 3.87 2.6 0

Other fodders 3.72 3.52 0.2 0

Seed bed 31.67 16.13 14.25 1.29

AREA UNDER PERMANENT CROPS

Mango 1835.95 845.14 586.34 404.47

Berry 87.57 22.9 22.67 42

Jack fruit 743.16 269.77 191.2 282.19

Lichi 395.25 176.76 185.57 32.92

Guava 110.92 33.12 38.41 39.39

Coconut 85.44 19.05 39.88 26.51

Plum 50.12 9.95 30.01 10.16

Hog plum 17.04 2.9 12.14 2

Date 111.4 75.74 32.76 2.9

Palm 9.99 4.53 5.46 0

Wood apple 16.11 3.09 13.02 0

Kodbel 0.01 0.01 0 0

Jamrul 0.06 0.06 0 0

Karamcha 0 0 0 0
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(Area in acres)

Small Medium Large

0.05-2.49 acre 2.50-7.49 acre 7.50+ acre

1 2 3 4 5

TABLE-02: CROP AREA OF FARM HOLDINGS CLASSIFIED BY AREA SIZE

Items Total Farm holdings

Farm holdings by area size

Custard apple (ata) 0 0 0 0

Sugar apple (Sharifa) 0.1 0.1 0 0

Pomegranate (dalim) 0.1 0.09 0.01 0

Sapodilla (Sofeda) 0 0 0 0

Deuwa 0 0 0 0

Kamranga 22.71 5.7 17.01 0

Tamarind 16.53 3.53 13 0

Lemon 96.98 16.19 80.46 0.33

Batabi lemon 24.22 10.62 13.6 0

Amalki 0 0 0 0

Latkan 0 0 0 0

Orborai 0 0 0 0

Chaalta 0 0 0 0

Orange 0.02 0.02 0 0

Satkara 0 0 0 0

Malta 1.66 0 1.66 0

Bilombi 0 0 0 0

Gab 0 0 0 0

Figs(Dumur) 0.01 0.01 0 0

Dragon 0 0 0 0

Rambuttan 0 0 0 0

Betel leaf 213.99 127.97 63.03 22.99

Betel nut 92.8 70.88 20.32 1.6

Bamboo 1331.45 673.1 356.47 301.88

Kadai 38.91 8.71 29.54 0.66

Raintree 39.71 5.11 31.6 3

Mahogany 992.63 354.99 258.93 378.71

Teak chamble 156.99 75.93 63.05 18.01

Neem 85.36 11.33 22.72 51.31

60 MUJIBNAGAR 

Number of farm holdings 18600 17332 1216 52

Operated area 25030.34 19613.33 4723.64 693.37

Net temporary crops area 19511.75 15908.47 3370.57 232.71

Percentage of operated area 77.95 81.11 71.36 33.56

Gross temporary crops area 53371.71 44161.37 8677.42 532.92

Intensity of cropping 273.54 277.6 257.45 229.01

Net permanent crops area 3005.44 1600.42 969.17 435.85

Percentage of operated area 12.01 8.16 20.52 62.86

AREA UNDER CEREALS

Aus 4336.31 3656.51 642.58 37.22

Aman 10592.58 9306.18 1221.44 64.96

Boro 10002.22 8532.35 1390.7 79.17

Wheat 2190.13 1572.31 583.55 34.27

maize (bhutta) 4987.73 4268.05 690.55 29.13

Caon millet 0 0 0 0
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(Area in acres)

Small Medium Large

0.05-2.49 acre 2.50-7.49 acre 7.50+ acre

1 2 3 4 5

TABLE-02: CROP AREA OF FARM HOLDINGS CLASSIFIED BY AREA SIZE

Items Total Farm holdings

Farm holdings by area size

Jab/Barley 0 0 0 0

Cinna+Bajra 0 0 0 0

Joar 0 0 0 0

Other cereals 0.59 0.16 0.43 0

Total cereals 32109.56 27335.56 4529.25 244.75

AREA UNDER PULSES

Lentil(musur) 1493.14 1011.28 449.92 31.94

Chickling vetch(khesari) 37.84 30.6 5.59 1.65

Green gram(mug) 56.52 45.99 10.53 0

Black gram(maskalai) 6.11 6.11 0 0

Pea(motor) 0 0 0 0

Gram(chhola) 0 0 0 0

Pigeon pea(arhar) 0.26 0.09 0.17 0

Felon 0 0 0 0

Other pulses 0.8 0.63 0.17 0

Total pulses 1594.67 1094.7 466.38 33.59

AREA UNDER OIL SEEDS

Mustard(sarisha) 1911.69 1705.54 194 12.15

Soybeans 0 0 0 0

Ground-nut(cheena badam) 10.28 7.43 2.85 0

Sesame (till) 5.69 2.39 1.98 1.32

Linseed(tishi) 0 0 0 0

Sunflower(surjya mukhi) 0 0 0 0

Other oil seeds 1.88 1.88 0 0

Total oil seeds 1929.54 1717.24 198.83 13.47

AREA UNDER CASH CROP

Jute 9930.11 8514.07 1349.89 66.15

Carpus cotton 22.44 16.48 5.96 0

Sugarcane 38.28 25.59 12.03 0.66

Tobacco 99.85 44.57 55.28 0

Other cash crops 22.07 15.44 6.63 0

Total Medicine 1.48 1.48 0 0

Total Flowers 0.03 0.03 0 0

Total cash crop 10114.26 8617.66 1429.79 66.81

AREA UNDER VEGETABLES(SHOBGI)

Potato(aloo) 359.66 243.36 101.22 15.08

Brinjal begun) 274.8 180.68 83.86 10.26

Raddish (mula) 19.58 15.63 3.72 0.23

Bean(shim) 583.68 484.85 92.32 6.51

Tomato 45.19 35.47 8.5 1.22

Chichinga 4.29 1.89 2.4 0

Parball(potol) 87.38 57.84 27.54 2

Lady's finger(dherosh) 44.94 34.93 9.35 0.66

Cucumber(shasha) 619.93 465.67 136.2 18.06
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(Area in acres)

Small Medium Large

0.05-2.49 acre 2.50-7.49 acre 7.50+ acre

1 2 3 4 5

TABLE-02: CROP AREA OF FARM HOLDINGS CLASSIFIED BY AREA SIZE

Items Total Farm holdings

Farm holdings by area size

Bitter gourd(korola) 17.73 13.79 3.94 0

Water gourd(lau) 138.67 91.51 45.17 1.99

Pumpkin(mistikumra) 81.43 53.76 26.68 0.99

White gourd(chalkumra) 0.28 0.28 0 0

Cauliflower(phul kopy) 24.38 13.21 11.01 0.16

Cabbage(bandha kopy) 59.16 36.54 21.11 1.51

Broccoli 0 0 0 0

Kakrol 1 0 0 1

Sweet potato(misti aloo) 0.5 0.17 0.33 0

Danta 2.48 0.48 1 1

Arum(kachu) 567.14 387.08 178.14 1.92

Longbean(barbati) 7.37 7.37 0 0

Ribbed gourd(jhinga) 9.46 7.9 1.56 0

Carrot(gajar) 0.95 0.95 0 0

Kohlrabi(ool kopy) 0.67 0.67 0 0

Turnip(shalgam) 0.1 0.1 0 0

Kheera 10.47 8.82 1.65 0

Capsicum 0 0 0 0

Dhundal 0 0 0 0

Bit 0 0 0 0

Other vegetables(Shobgi) 1.51 1.34 0.17 0

Total vegetables(Shobgi) 2962.75 2144.29 755.87 62.59

AREA UNDER VEGETABLES/SPINACH(SHAK)

Lal shak 3.42 2.25 1.17 0

Pui shak 9.96 8.4 1.56 0

Palang shak 1.86 0.5 1.36 0

Mint leaves(pudina pata) 0 0 0 0

Lettuce leaves 0 0 0 0

Other vegetables/Spinach(shak) 0.25 0.25 0 0

Total vegetables/Spinach(shak) 15.49 11.4 4.09 0

AREA UNDER FRUITS

Banana 1596.18 1028.16 532.02 36

Papaya 121.6 56.92 49.79 14.89

Water melon 2.9 2.9 0 0

Melon(bangi) 0 0 0 0

Pine apple 5.37 2.7 2.67 0

strawberry 0.99 0.99 0 0

Other temporary fruits 0.66 0.66 0 0

Total temporary fruits 1727.7 1092.33 584.48 50.89

AREA UNDER SPICES

Onion(peyaj) 1742.26 1290.97 404.24 47.05

Garlic(rosun) 61.29 40.87 19.59 0.83

Ginger(ada) 6.06 4.64 1.42 0

Turmeric(halud) 32.75 23.48 9.1 0.17

Chilies(marich) 811.68 569.21 231.56 10.91
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(Area in acres)

Small Medium Large

0.05-2.49 acre 2.50-7.49 acre 7.50+ acre

1 2 3 4 5

TABLE-02: CROP AREA OF FARM HOLDINGS CLASSIFIED BY AREA SIZE

Items Total Farm holdings

Farm holdings by area size

Coriander seed(dhania) 3.55 2.9 0.65 0

Black cumin seed(kalajira) 0 0 0 0

Ani seed(mauri) 0 0 0 0

Jira 0 0 0 0

Other spices 0.46 0.46 0 0

Total spices 2658.05 1932.53 666.56 58.96

AREA UNDER SEED BED, FODDER & FUEL

Chhan 0 0 0 0

Dhaincha 3.29 2.96 0.33 0

Other fuels 0.13 0.13 0 0

Napier grass 13.04 11.79 1.25 0

Other fodders 9.52 8.08 1.44 0

Seed bed 233.71 192.7 39.15 1.86

AREA UNDER PERMANENT CROPS

Mango 1222.18 679.64 337.31 205.23

Berry 13.72 7.35 6.37 0

Jack fruit 137.35 95.63 40.21 1.51

Lichi 440.39 266.78 148.59 25.02

Guava 12.35 8.25 4.09 0.01

Coconut 25.4 3.47 21.43 0.5

Plum 8.89 1.28 7.61 0

Hog plum 15.49 2.34 6.15 7

Date 34.6 28.13 5.97 0.5

Palm 11.73 1.59 10.14 0

Wood apple 11.39 4.24 0.15 7

Kodbel 0 0 0 0

Jamrul 0 0 0 0

Karamcha 0 0 0 0

Custard apple (ata) 0 0 0 0

Sugar apple (Sharifa) 0 0 0 0

Pomegranate (dalim) 0 0 0 0

Sapodilla (Sofeda) 0 0 0 0

Deuwa 0 0 0 0

Kamranga 18.43 7.17 11.26 0

Tamarind 9.27 5.21 4.06 0

Lemon 25.73 7.16 18.57 0

Batabi lemon 25.32 2.23 15.09 8

Amalki 0 0 0 0

Latkan 0 0 0 0

Orborai 0 0 0 0

Chaalta 0 0 0 0

Orange 0 0 0 0

Satkara 0 0 0 0

Malta 3.6 0 3.6 0

Bilombi 0 0 0 0
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(Area in acres)

Small Medium Large

0.05-2.49 acre 2.50-7.49 acre 7.50+ acre

1 2 3 4 5

TABLE-02: CROP AREA OF FARM HOLDINGS CLASSIFIED BY AREA SIZE

Items Total Farm holdings

Farm holdings by area size

Gab 0 0 0 0

Figs(Dumur) 0 0 0 0

Dragon 0 0 0 0

Rambuttan 0 0 0 0

Betel leaf 52.45 44.21 7.91 0.33

Betel nut 25.95 22.01 3.94 0

Bamboo 279.15 175.51 93.34 10.3

Kadai 14.01 1.55 12.45 0.01

Raintree 35.15 7.32 10.29 17.54

Mahogany 262.63 117.24 64.86 80.53

Teak chamble 242.24 103.48 62.04 76.72

Neem 20.2 6.23 6.81 7.16

87 MEHERPUR SADAR 

Number of farm holdings 42823 38666 3954 203

Operated area 62636.85 43979.33 15489.96 3167.56

Net temporary crops area 47141.9 34937.55 10905.03 1299.32

Percentage of operated area 75.26 79.44 70.4 41.02

Gross temporary crops area 125972.12 95517.38 27595.04 2859.7

Intensity of cropping 267.22 273.39 253.05 220.09

Net permanent crops area 7772.76 3182.92 3048.95 1540.89

Percentage of operated area 12.41 7.24 19.68 48.65

AREA UNDER CEREALS

Aus 10796.21 8314.39 2272.5 209.32

Aman 22362.67 18559.03 3543.6 260.04

Boro 19326.7 15524.92 3532.39 269.39

Wheat 7176.69 4543.06 2371.09 262.54

maize (bhutta) 11647.33 9188.75 2234.55 224.03

Caon millet 1 1 0 0

Jab/Barley 0.33 0.33 0 0

Cinna+Bajra 0.1 0.1 0 0

Joar 0.24 0.24 0 0

Other cereals 0.7 0.27 0.43 0

Total cereals 71311.97 56132.09 13954.56 1225.32

AREA UNDER PULSES

Lentil(musur) 3936.37 2207.64 1587.97 140.76

Chickling vetch(khesari) 82.39 50.17 27.44 4.78

Green gram(mug) 100.22 75.17 22.73 2.32

Black gram(maskalai) 20.53 11.42 5.34 3.77

Pea(motor) 1.92 1.26 0.66 0

Gram(chhola) 0.73 0.07 0.66 0

Pigeon pea(arhar) 0.67 0.67 0 0

Felon 0.53 0.53 0 0

Other pulses 1.45 0.78 0.67 0

Total pulses 4144.81 2347.71 1645.47 151.63

District Series : Meherpur 73



(Area in acres)

Small Medium Large

0.05-2.49 acre 2.50-7.49 acre 7.50+ acre

1 2 3 4 5

TABLE-02: CROP AREA OF FARM HOLDINGS CLASSIFIED BY AREA SIZE

Items Total Farm holdings

Farm holdings by area size

AREA UNDER OIL SEEDS

Mustard(sarisha) 4428.39 3758.66 612.39 57.34

Soybeans 0 0 0 0

Ground-nut(cheena badam) 194.88 135.28 54.47 5.13

Sesame (till) 11.09 7.75 3.34 0

Linseed(tishi) 0.1 0.1 0 0

Sunflower(surjya mukhi) 0 0 0 0

Other oil seeds 1.93 1.93 0 0

Total oil seeds 4636.39 3903.72 670.2 62.47

AREA UNDER CASH CROP

Jute 22939.24 18226.88 4317.83 394.53

Carpus cotton 44.33 22.75 19.58 2

Sugarcane 151.81 87.99 59.82 4

Tobacco 2530.2 1782.88 711.06 36.26

Other cash crops 36.53 26.61 9.83 0.09

Total Medicine 4.69 2.69 2 0

Total Flowers 1.56 1.07 0.49 0

Total cash crop 25708.36 20150.87 5120.61 436.88

AREA UNDER VEGETABLES(SHOBGI)

Potato(aloo) 1903.65 1120.35 609.18 174.12

Brinjal begun) 751.63 448.66 236.35 66.62

Raddish (mula) 70.61 56.98 12.74 0.89

Bean(shim) 935.4 728.09 188.76 18.55

Tomato 201.82 158.99 33.35 9.48

Chichinga 6.6 5.36 1.08 0.16

Parball(potol) 380.27 277.45 81.1 21.72

Lady's finger(dherosh) 206.06 158.17 44.41 3.48

Cucumber(shasha) 1480.17 1083.7 321.68 74.79

Bitter gourd(korola) 283.27 194.17 83.22 5.88

Water gourd(lau) 447.81 298.45 129.68 19.68

Pumpkin(mistikumra) 596.32 388.42 174.12 33.78

White gourd(chalkumra) 0.43 0.43 0 0

Cauliflower(phul kopy) 592.63 332.51 200.37 59.75

Cabbage(bandha kopy) 916.57 556.7 315.99 43.88

Broccoli 0 0 0 0

Kakrol 6.31 0.31 0 6

Sweet potato(misti aloo) 0.6 0.6 0 0

Danta 8.15 0.15 1 7

Arum(kachu) 774.24 356.56 384.56 33.12

Longbean(barbati) 44.71 35.18 9.53 0

Ribbed gourd(jhinga) 52.12 45.92 4.3 1.9

Carrot(gajar) 2.75 2.75 0 0

Kohlrabi(ool kopy) 29.15 23.56 5.59 0

Turnip(shalgam) 0.66 0.66 0 0

Kheera 15.63 13.01 2.62 0
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(Area in acres)

Small Medium Large

0.05-2.49 acre 2.50-7.49 acre 7.50+ acre

1 2 3 4 5

TABLE-02: CROP AREA OF FARM HOLDINGS CLASSIFIED BY AREA SIZE

Items Total Farm holdings

Farm holdings by area size

Capsicum 0 0 0 0

Dhundal 0.86 0.61 0.25 0

Bit 3.86 2.96 0.9 0

Other vegetables(Shobgi) 6.63 4.21 2.42 0

Total vegetables(Shobgi) 9718.91 6294.91 2843.2 580.8

AREA UNDER VEGETABLES/SPINACH(SHAK)

Lal shak 186.79 145.95 39.66 1.18

Pui shak 247.48 210.61 35.47 1.4

Palang shak 66.26 52.79 13.47 0

Mint leaves(pudina pata) 0.03 0.03 0 0

Lettuce leaves 0.41 0.41 0 0

Other vegetables/Spinach(shak) 9.89 4.9 4.16 0.83

Total vegetables/Spinach(shak) 510.86 414.69 92.76 3.41

AREA UNDER FRUITS

Banana 2710.35 1239.6 1297.23 173.52

Papaya 250.78 121.8 104.2 24.78

Water melon 14.14 8.27 5.87 0

Melon(bangi) 0 0 0 0

Pine apple 22.78 13.62 9.16 0

strawberry 0.66 0.66 0 0

Other temporary fruits 11.41 11.08 0.33 0

Total temporary fruits 3010.12 1395.03 1416.79 198.3

AREA UNDER SPICES

Onion(peyaj) 1239.54 691.54 464.03 83.97

Garlic(rosun) 781.02 546.97 207.9 26.15

Ginger(ada) 15.05 11.67 2.72 0.66

Turmeric(halud) 123.18 77.67 39.74 5.77

Chilies(marich) 4190.59 3101.29 1015.03 74.27

Coriander seed(dhania) 2.63 1.9 0.73 0

Black cumin seed(kalajira) 0 0 0 0

Ani seed(mauri) 0 0 0 0

Jira 0 0 0 0

Other spices 3.41 0.41 1 2

Total spices 6355.42 4431.45 1731.15 192.82

AREA UNDER SEED BED, FODDER & FUEL

Chhan 9.69 9.36 0 0.33

Dhaincha 39.6 23.63 14.65 1.32

Other fuels 0 0 0 0

Napier grass 37.55 30.34 7.21 0

Other fodders 20.06 15.21 4.85 0

Seed bed 468.38 368.37 93.59 6.42

AREA UNDER PERMANENT CROPS

Mango 3070.14 1395.06 979.58 695.5
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(Area in acres)

Small Medium Large

0.05-2.49 acre 2.50-7.49 acre 7.50+ acre

1 2 3 4 5

TABLE-02: CROP AREA OF FARM HOLDINGS CLASSIFIED BY AREA SIZE

Items Total Farm holdings

Farm holdings by area size

Berry 85.01 23.05 47.18 14.78

Jack fruit 482.32 182.3 129.46 170.56

Lichi 1078.1 517.57 396.96 163.57

Guava 146.71 41.46 81.7 23.55

Coconut 71.32 17.61 44.6 9.11

Plum 62.99 16.54 46.44 0.01

Hog plum 60.9 12.21 48.67 0.02

Date 116.2 71.44 43.77 0.99

Palm 47.84 6.97 40.82 0.05

Wood apple 34.47 7.31 27.16 0

Kodbel 0 0 0 0

Jamrul 0 0 0 0

Karamcha 0 0 0 0

Custard apple (ata) 0 0 0 0

Sugar apple (Sharifa) 0 0 0 0

Pomegranate (dalim) 0 0 0 0

Sapodilla (Sofeda) 0 0 0 0

Deuwa 0 0 0 0

Kamranga 60.03 14.95 38.08 7

Tamarind 41.49 8.43 26.06 7

Lemon 107.78 32.2 68.24 7.34

Batabi lemon 42.33 13.88 28.45 0

Amalki 0 0 0 0

Latkan 0 0 0 0

Orborai 0 0 0 0

Chaalta 0 0 0 0

Orange 0.34 0.34 0 0

Satkara 0 0 0 0

Malta 0 0 0 0

Bilombi 0 0 0 0

Gab 0.06 0.06 0 0

Figs (Dumur) 0 0 0 0

Dragon 0 0 0 0

Rambuttan 0 0 0 0

Betel leaf 174.12 84.84 88.65 0.63

Betel nut 135.85 76.21 58.44 1.2

Bamboo 745.86 285.48 247.34 213.04

Kadai 63.27 15.68 47.52 0.07

Rain tree 63.86 18.75 37.11 8

Mahogany 415.99 163.26 147.01 105.72

Teak chamble 243.56 88.36 110.87 44.33

Neem 92.81 24.63 57.11 11.07
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Total Male Female Hijra

1 2 3 4 5

57 MEHERPUR

Total 680889 322603 358258 28

Rural 636406 301894 334485 27

Urban 44483 20709 23773 1

47 GANGNI 

Total 315561 150805 164749 7

Rural 315561 150805 164749 7

Urban 0 0 0 0

60 MUJIBNAGAR 

Total 99160 46613 52541 6

Rural 99160 46613 52541 6

Urban 0 0 0 0

87 MEHERPUR SADAR 

Total 266168 125185 140968 15

Rural 221685 104476 117195 14

Urban 44483 20709 23773 1

Population by gender
Locality

TABLE-03: POPULATION IN DWELLING BY GENDER AND LOCALITY
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Total Male Female Hijra

1 2 3 4 5

57 MEHERPUR

TOTAL

10-14 Years 2197 1920 277 0

15 years & above 123518 121592 1924 2

Total 125715 123512 2201 2

RURAL

10-14 Years 2121 1882 239 0

15 years & above 122515 120643 1870 2

Total 124636 122525 2109 2

URBAN

10-14 Years 76 38 38 0

15 years & above 1003 949 54 0

Total 1079 987 92 0

47 GANGNI 

10-14 Years 1069 947 122 0

15 years & above 57494 56718 776 0

Total 58563 57665 898 0

60 MUJIBNAGAR 

10-14 Years 373 351 22 0

15 years & above 16827 16753 74 0

Total 17200 17104 96 0

87 MEHERPUR SADAR 

10-14 Years 755 622 133 0

15 years & above 49197 48121 1074 2

Total 49952 48743 1207 2

TABLE-03A: POPULATION IN DWELLING UNITS & POPULATION ENGAGED IN AGRICULTURE WORK BY SEX AND AGE GROUP

Age Group
Population Engaged in Agriculture Work

District Series : Meherpur 78



Total Male Female Hijra Total Male Female Hijra

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

57 MEHERPUR

Holdings

All 680889 322603 358258 28 125715 123512 2201 2

Non-farm 233536 108272 125253 11 28106 27000 1105 1

Farm 447353 214331 233005 17 97609 96512 1096 1

Area Size Classes

Small farm 408447 195630 212800 17 90394 89375 1018 1

Medium farm 36716 17672 19044 0 6804 6734 70 0

Large farm 2190 1029 1161 0 411 403 8 0

RURAL

Holdings

All 636406 301894 334485 27 124636 122525 2109 2

Non-farm 201271 93343 107917 11 27724 26679 1044 1

Farm 435135 208551 226568 16 96912 95846 1065 1

Area Size Classes

Small farm 398866 191138 207712 16 89847 88848 998 1

Medium farm 34189 16439 17750 0 6663 6602 61 0

Large farm 2080 974 1106 0 402 396 6 0

URBAN

Holdings

All 44483 20709 23773 1 1079 987 92 0

Non-farm 32265 14929 17336 0 382 321 61 0

Farm 12218 5780 6437 1 697 666 31 0

Area Size Classes

Small farm 9581 4492 5088 1 547 527 20 0

Medium farm 2527 1233 1294 0 141 132 9 0

Large farm 110 55 55 0 9 7 2 0

47 GANGNI 

Holdings

All 315561 150805 164749 7 58563 57665 898 0

Non-farm 105906 49713 56187 6 14163 13751 412 0

Farm 209655 101092 108562 1 44400 43914 486 0

Area Size Classes

Small farm 192961 93009 99951 1 41433 40982 451 0

Medium farm 15826 7680 8146 0 2814 2782 32 0

Large farm 868 403 465 0 153 150 3 0

60 MUJIBNAGAR 

Holdings

All 99160 46613 52541 6 17200 17104 96 0

Non-farm 25918 11891 14027 0 2903 2867 36 0

Farm 73242 34722 38514 6 14297 14237 60 0

Area Size Classes

Small farm 67654 32086 35562 6 13279 13227 52 0

Medium farm 5295 2502 2793 0 974 966 8 0

Large farm 293 134 159 0 44 44 0 0

Holdings
Population engaged in agriculture workTotal Populations

TABLE-04: POPULATION ENGAGED IN AGRICULTURAL WORK CLASSIFIED BY AREA SIZE OF HOLDINGS
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Total Male Female Hijra Total Male Female Hijra

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

Holdings
Population engaged in agriculture workTotal Populations

TABLE-04: POPULATION ENGAGED IN AGRICULTURAL WORK CLASSIFIED BY AREA SIZE OF HOLDINGS

87 MEHERPUR SADAR 

Holdings

All 266168 125185 140968 15 49952 48743 1207 2

Non-farm 101712 46668 55039 5 11040 10382 657 1

Farm 164456 78517 85929 10 38912 38361 550 1

Area Size Classes

Small farm 147832 70535 77287 10 35682 35166 515 1

Medium farm 15595 7490 8105 0 3016 2986 30 0

Large farm 1029 492 537 0 214 209 5 0
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Total 10-14 years 15+ years Total 10-14 years 15+ years

1 2 3 4 5 6 7

57 MEHERPUR

Holdings

All 90844 1561 89283 125715 2197 123518

Non-farm 22072 345 21727 28106 587 27519

Farm 68772 1216 67556 97609 1610 95999

Area Size Classes

Small farm 65352 1161 64191 90394 1501 88893

Medium farm 3240 50 3190 6804 99 6705

Large farm 180 5 175 411 10 401

RURAL

Holdings

All 90344 1550 88794 124636 2121 122515

Non-farm 21946 341 21605 27724 531 27193

Farm 68398 1209 67189 96912 1590 95322

Area Size Classes

Small farm 65043 1157 63886 89847 1484 88363

Medium farm 3179 47 3132 6663 96 6567

Large farm 176 5 171 402 10 392

URBAN

Holdings

All 500 11 489 1079 76 1003

Non-farm 126 4 122 382 56 326

Farm 374 7 367 697 20 677

Area Size Classes

Small farm 309 4 305 547 17 530

Medium farm 61 3 58 141 3 138

Large farm 4 0 4 9 0 9

47 GANGNI 

Holdings

All 41457 754 40703 58563 1069 57494

Non-farm 11227 196 11031 14163 284 13879

Farm 30230 558 29672 44400 785 43615

Area Size Classes

Small farm 28955 535 28420 41433 731 40702

Medium farm 1199 21 1178 2814 48 2766

Large farm 76 2 74 153 6 147

60 MUJIBNAGAR 

Holdings

All 12543 303 12240 17200 373 16827

Non-farm 2234 19 2215 2903 51 2852

Farm 10309 284 10025 14297 322 13975

Area Size Classes

Small farm 9780 276 9504 13279 308 12971

Medium farm 507 8 499 974 14 960

Large farm 22 0 22 44 0 44

TABLE-05: POPULATION OF AGRICULTURE LABOUR HOUSEHOLDS AND NUMBER ENGAGED IN AGRICULTURAL WORK CLASSIFIED BY AGE 

GROUP AND AREA SIZE

Households
Population of Agriculture labour households Number engaged in agriculture Work
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Total 10-14 years 15+ years Total 10-14 years 15+ years

1 2 3 4 5 6 7

TABLE-05: POPULATION OF AGRICULTURE LABOUR HOUSEHOLDS AND NUMBER ENGAGED IN AGRICULTURAL WORK CLASSIFIED BY AGE 

GROUP AND AREA SIZE

Households
Population of Agriculture labour households Number engaged in agriculture Work

87 MEHERPUR SADAR 

Holdings

All 36844 504 36340 49952 755 49197

Non-farm 8611 130 8481 11040 252 10788

Farm 28233 374 27859 38912 503 38409

Area Size Classes

Small farm 26617 350 26267 35682 462 35220

Medium farm 1534 21 1513 3016 37 2979

Large farm 82 3 79 214 4 210
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0.01-0.04 

Acres

0.05-2.49 

Acres

2.50-4.99 

Acres

5.00-7.49 

Acres

7.50-

14.99 

Acres

15.00-

24.99 

Acres

25.00+ 

Acres

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

57 MEHERPUR

All Holdings 185577 5853 30562 133812 11890 2364 822 141 133

No Homestead Land 5320 3774 215 1207 93 24 5 2 0

Only Homestead Land 180257 2079 30347 132605 11797 2340 817 139 133

Homestead Land>0 & No Cultivated Land 62717 1487 25738 34578 675 154 57 5 23

Homestead Land>0 & Cultivated Land up to 0.50 Acre 23393 186 2779 20004 328 59 23 3 11

Homestead Land>0 & Cultivated Land 0.51-2.49 Acre 84696 399 1705 76413 5376 589 173 14 27

Homestead Land>0 & Cultivated Land>2.49 Acre 9451 7 125 1610 5418 1538 564 117 72

Uncultivated Area 181051 2110 30543 133090 11856 2358 820 141 133

Irrigated Area 108602 1371 3922 90028 10408 1995 671 116 91

Male Headed Holdings 170295 4982 26130 124585 11277 2262 796 137 126

No homestead Land 4574 3187 184 1084 90 23 4 2 0

Only homestead Land 165721 1795 25946 123501 11187 2239 792 135 126

Homestead Land>0 & No Cultivated Land 53644 1220 21594 30023 597 135 52 5 18

Homestead Land>0 & Cultivated Land up to 0.50 Acre 21639 174 2573 18506 295 55 22 3 11

Homestead Land>0 & Cultivated Land 0.51-2.49 Acre 81353 394 1662 73411 5125 558 163 14 26

Homestead Land>0 & Cultivated Land>2.49 Acre 9085 7 117 1561 5170 1491 555 113 71

Uncultivated Area 166439 1822 26113 123946 11244 2257 794 137 126

Irrigated Area 104299 1340 3766 86431 9968 1932 659 113 90

Female Headed Holdings 15282 871 4432 9227 613 102 26 4 7

No Homestead Land 746 587 31 123 3 1 1 0 0

Only Homestead Land 14536 284 4401 9104 610 101 25 4 7

Homestead Land>0 & No Cultivated Land 9073 267 4144 4555 78 19 5 0 5

Homestead Land>0 & Cultivated Land up to 0.50 Acre 1754 12 206 1498 33 4 1 0 0

Homestead Land>0 & Cultivated Land 0.51-2.49 Acre 3343 5 43 3002 251 31 10 0 1

Homestead Land>0 & Cultivated Land>2.49 Acre 366 0 8 49 248 47 9 4 1

Uncultivated Area 14612 288 4430 9144 612 101 26 4 7

Irrigated Area 4303 31 156 3597 440 63 12 3 1

RURAL AREA

All Holdings 173688 5156 25975 128341 11039 2164 762 130 121

No Homestead Land 4902 3429 201 1159 84 23 4 2 0

Only Homestead Land 168786 1727 25774 127182 10955 2141 758 128 121

Homestead Land>0 & No Cultivated Land 54899 1165 21347 31629 571 117 45 2 23

Homestead Land>0 & Cultivated Land up to 0.50 Acre 22324 170 2644 19137 293 49 18 3 10

Homestead Land>0 & Cultivated Land 0.51-2.49 Acre 82961 387 1674 74944 5223 537 162 13 21

Homestead Land>0 & Cultivated Land>2.49 Acre 8602 5 109 1472 4868 1438 533 110 67

Uncultivated Area 169539 1755 25959 127646 11009 2158 761 130 121

Irrigated Area 106220 1355 3860 88548 9756 1871 636 111 83

Male Headed Holdings 159867 4396 22197 119724 10492 2080 738 126 114

No homestead Land 4212 2890 170 1044 81 22 3 2 0

Only homestead Land 155655 1506 22027 118680 10411 2058 735 124 114

Homestead Land>0 & No Cultivated Land 46920 960 17835 27463 500 102 40 2 18

Homestead Land>0 & Cultivated Land up to 0.50 Acre 20681 159 2458 17723 264 46 18 3 10

Holding owning land by area size

Type

TABLE-06: LAND OWNERSHIP OF HOLDINGS CLASSIFIED BY AREA SIZE AND TYPE

All 

holdings

Holding 

owning no 

land
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TABLE-06: LAND OWNERSHIP OF HOLDINGS CLASSIFIED BY AREA SIZE AND TYPE

All 

holdings

Holding 

owning no 

land

Homestead Land>0 & Cultivated Land 0.51-2.49 Acre 79759 382 1632 72060 4986 513 153 13 20

Homestead Land>0 & Cultivated Land>2.49 Acre 8295 5 102 1434 4661 1397 524 106 66

Uncultivated Area 156337 1531 22183 119108 10463 2075 737 126 114

Irrigated Area 102089 1326 3706 85056 9364 1822 625 108 82

Female Headed Holdings 13821 760 3778 8617 547 84 24 4 7

No Homestead Land 690 539 31 115 3 1 1 0 0

Only Homestead Land 13131 221 3747 8502 544 83 23 4 7

Homestead Land>0 & No Cultivated Land 7979 205 3512 4166 71 15 5 0 5

Homestead Land>0 & Cultivated Land up to 0.50 Acre 1643 11 186 1414 29 3 0 0 0

Homestead Land>0 & Cultivated Land 0.51-2.49 Acre 3202 5 42 2884 237 24 9 0 1

Homestead Land>0 & Cultivated Land>2.49 Acre 307 0 7 38 207 41 9 4 1

Uncultivated Area 13202 224 3776 8538 546 83 24 4 7

Irrigated Area 4131 29 154 3492 392 49 11 3 1

URBAN AREA

All Holdings 11889 697 4587 5471 851 200 60 11 12

No Homestead Land 418 345 14 48 9 1 1 0 0

Only Homestead Land 11471 352 4573 5423 842 199 59 11 12

Homestead Land>0 & No Cultivated Land 7818 322 4391 2949 104 37 12 3 0

Homestead Land>0 & Cultivated Land up to 0.50 Acre 1069 16 135 867 35 10 5 0 1

Homestead Land>0 & Cultivated Land 0.51-2.49 Acre 1735 12 31 1469 153 52 11 1 6

Homestead Land>0 & Cultivated Land>2.49 Acre 849 2 16 138 550 100 31 7 5

Uncultivated Area 11512 355 4584 5444 847 200 59 11 12

Irrigated Area 2382 16 62 1480 652 124 35 5 8

Male Headed Holdings 10428 586 3933 4861 785 182 58 11 12

No homestead Land 362 297 14 40 9 1 1 0 0

Only homestead Land 10066 289 3919 4821 776 181 57 11 12

Homestead Land>0 & No Cultivated Land 6724 260 3759 2560 97 33 12 3 0

Homestead Land>0 & Cultivated Land up to 0.50 Acre 958 15 115 783 31 9 4 0 1

Homestead Land>0 & Cultivated Land 0.51-2.49 Acre 1594 12 30 1351 139 45 10 1 6

Homestead Land>0 & Cultivated Land>2.49 Acre 790 2 15 127 509 94 31 7 5

Uncultivated Area 10102 291 3930 4838 781 182 57 11 12

Irrigated Area 2210 14 60 1375 604 110 34 5 8

Female Headed Holdings 1461 111 654 610 66 18 2 0 0

No Homestead Land 56 48 0 8 0 0 0 0 0

Only Homestead Land 1405 63 654 602 66 18 2 0 0

Homestead Land>0 & No Cultivated Land 1094 62 632 389 7 4 0 0 0

Homestead Land>0 & Cultivated Land up to 0.50 Acre 111 1 20 84 4 1 1 0 0

Homestead Land>0 & Cultivated Land 0.51-2.49 Acre 141 0 1 118 14 7 1 0 0

Homestead Land>0 & Cultivated Land>2.49 Acre 59 0 1 11 41 6 0 0 0

Uncultivated Area 1410 64 654 606 66 18 2 0 0

Irrigated Area 172 2 2 105 48 14 1 0 0
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Holding owning land by area size

Type

TABLE-06: LAND OWNERSHIP OF HOLDINGS CLASSIFIED BY AREA SIZE AND TYPE

All 

holdings

Holding 

owning no 

land

47 GANGNI 

All Holdings 86702 2933 12803 63891 5467 1131 357 58 62

No Homestead Land 2894 2062 73 702 47 9 1 0 0

Only Homestead Land 83808 871 12730 63189 5420 1122 356 58 62

Homestead Land>0 & No Cultivated Land 28744 604 10716 17027 284 72 29 1 11

Homestead Land>0 & Cultivated Land up to 0.50 Acre 11142 87 1258 9590 161 23 14 2 7

Homestead Land>0 & Cultivated Land 0.51-2.49 Acre 39858 177 718 35966 2611 287 86 5 8

Homestead Land>0 & Cultivated Land>2.49 Acre 4064 3 38 606 2364 740 227 50 36

Uncultivated Area 84144 883 12798 63409 5450 1128 356 58 62

Irrigated Area 51544 818 1762 42756 4846 978 291 49 44

Male Headed Holdings 80347 2501 11074 60024 5196 1087 348 56 61

No homestead Land 2501 1750 63 633 46 8 1 0 0

Only homestead Land 77846 751 11011 59391 5150 1079 347 56 61

Homestead Land>0 & No Cultivated Land 25213 490 9111 15249 258 67 27 1 10

Homestead Land>0 & Cultivated Land up to 0.50 Acre 10407 82 1165 8965 151 21 14 2 7

Homestead Land>0 & Cultivated Land 0.51-2.49 Acre 38329 176 699 34589 2493 277 82 5 8

Homestead Land>0 & Cultivated Land>2.49 Acre 3897 3 36 588 2248 714 224 48 36

Uncultivated Area 78150 762 11069 59591 5179 1085 347 56 61

Irrigated Area 49454 805 1676 41018 4632 946 285 48 44

Female Headed Holdings 6355 432 1729 3867 271 44 9 2 1

No Homestead Land 393 312 10 69 1 1 0 0 0

Only Homestead Land 5962 120 1719 3798 270 43 9 2 1

Homestead Land>0 & No Cultivated Land 3531 114 1605 1778 26 5 2 0 1

Homestead Land>0 & Cultivated Land up to 0.50 Acre 735 5 93 625 10 2 0 0 0

Homestead Land>0 & Cultivated Land 0.51-2.49 Acre 1529 1 19 1377 118 10 4 0 0

Homestead Land>0 & Cultivated Land>2.49 Acre 167 0 2 18 116 26 3 2 0

Uncultivated Area 5994 121 1729 3818 271 43 9 2 1

Irrigated Area 2090 13 86 1738 214 32 6 1 0

60 MUJIBNAGAR 

All Holdings 26323 240 3960 20127 1563 289 113 16 15

No Homestead Land 387 191 46 130 14 4 2 0 0

Only Homestead Land 25936 49 3914 19997 1549 285 111 16 15

Homestead Land>0 & No Cultivated Land 7148 34 3194 3835 71 9 2 1 2

Homestead Land>0 & Cultivated Land up to 0.50 Acre 3509 5 383 3065 46 8 1 1 0

Homestead Land>0 & Cultivated Land 0.51-2.49 Acre 14018 10 315 12816 756 86 25 4 6

Homestead Land>0 & Cultivated Land>2.49 Acre 1261 0 22 281 676 182 83 10 7

Uncultivated Area 26074 53 3957 20076 1557 287 113 16 15

Irrigated Area 17400 56 642 15018 1329 248 88 10 9

Male Headed Holdings 24279 204 3370 18817 1476 275 106 16 15

No homestead Land 343 168 37 120 13 4 1 0 0

Only homestead Land 23936 36 3333 18697 1463 271 105 16 15

Homestead Land>0 & No Cultivated Land 5948 24 2642 3214 57 7 1 1 2

Homestead Land>0 & Cultivated Land up to 0.50 Acre 3240 3 362 2825 40 8 1 1 0
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TABLE-06: LAND OWNERSHIP OF HOLDINGS CLASSIFIED BY AREA SIZE AND TYPE

All 

holdings

Holding 

owning no 

land

Homestead Land>0 & Cultivated Land 0.51-2.49 Acre 13525 9 308 12383 713 79 23 4 6

Homestead Land>0 & Cultivated Land>2.49 Acre 1223 0 21 275 653 177 80 10 7

Uncultivated Area 24058 39 3368 18771 1470 273 106 16 15

Irrigated Area 16835 52 622 14534 1282 240 86 10 9

Female Headed Holdings 2044 36 590 1310 87 14 7 0 0

No Homestead Land 44 23 9 10 1 0 1 0 0

Only Homestead Land 2000 13 581 1300 86 14 6 0 0

Homestead Land>0 & No Cultivated Land 1200 10 552 621 14 2 1 0 0

Homestead Land>0 & Cultivated Land up to 0.50 Acre 269 2 21 240 6 0 0 0 0

Homestead Land>0 & Cultivated Land 0.51-2.49 Acre 493 1 7 433 43 7 2 0 0

Homestead Land>0 & Cultivated Land>2.49 Acre 38 0 1 6 23 5 3 0 0

Uncultivated Area 2016 14 589 1305 87 14 7 0 0

Irrigated Area 565 4 20 484 47 8 2 0 0

87 MEHERPUR SADAR 

All Holdings 72552 2680 13799 49794 4860 944 352 67 56

No Homestead Land 2039 1521 96 375 32 11 2 2 0

Only Homestead Land 70513 1159 13703 49419 4828 933 350 65 56

Homestead Land>0 & No Cultivated Land 26825 849 11828 13716 320 73 26 3 10

Homestead Land>0 & Cultivated Land up to 0.50 Acre 8742 94 1138 7349 121 28 8 0 4

Homestead Land>0 & Cultivated Land 0.51-2.49 Acre 30820 212 672 27631 2009 216 62 5 13

Homestead Land>0 & Cultivated Land>2.49 Acre 4126 4 65 723 2378 616 254 57 29

Uncultivated Area 70833 1174 13788 49605 4849 943 351 67 56

Irrigated Area 39658 497 1518 32254 4233 769 292 57 38

Male Headed Holdings 65669 2277 11686 45744 4605 900 342 65 50

No homestead Land 1730 1269 84 331 31 11 2 2 0

Only homestead Land 63939 1008 11602 45413 4574 889 340 63 50

Homestead Land>0 & No Cultivated Land 22483 706 9841 11560 282 61 24 3 6

Homestead Land>0 & Cultivated Land up to 0.50 Acre 7992 89 1046 6716 104 26 7 0 4

Homestead Land>0 & Cultivated Land 0.51-2.49 Acre 29499 209 655 26439 1919 202 58 5 12

Homestead Land>0 & Cultivated Land>2.49 Acre 3965 4 60 698 2269 600 251 55 28

Uncultivated Area 64231 1021 11676 45584 4595 899 341 65 50

Irrigated Area 38010 483 1468 30879 4054 746 288 55 37

Female Headed Holdings 6883 403 2113 4050 255 44 10 2 6

No Homestead Land 309 252 12 44 1 0 0 0 0

Only Homestead Land 6574 151 2101 4006 254 44 10 2 6

Homestead Land>0 & No Cultivated Land 4342 143 1987 2156 38 12 2 0 4

Homestead Land>0 & Cultivated Land up to 0.50 Acre 750 5 92 633 17 2 1 0 0

Homestead Land>0 & Cultivated Land 0.51-2.49 Acre 1321 3 17 1192 90 14 4 0 1

Homestead Land>0 & Cultivated Land>2.49 Acre 161 0 5 25 109 16 3 2 1

Uncultivated Area 6602 153 2112 4021 254 44 10 2 6

Irrigated Area 1648 14 50 1375 179 23 4 2 1
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57 MEHERPUR

All holdings 185578 5853 30562 133812 11891 2364 822 141 133

Holdings with no operating land 2907 2787 2 114 3 1 0 0 0

Holdings with operating land 182671 3066 30560 133698 11888 2363 822 141 133

0.01-0.04 acre 29401 1241 26086 1976 74 18 2 0 4

0.05-2.49 acre 140503 1789 4341 129302 4239 579 181 17 55

2.50-4.99 acre 10640 28 121 2309 7352 692 127 8 3

5.00-7.49 acres 1487 7 11 84 198 1035 132 16 4

7.50-14.99 acres 485 1 0 18 19 38 373 31 5

15.00-24.99 acres 91 0 0 3 3 1 7 68 9

25.00 acres & above 64 0 1 6 3 0 0 1 53

RURAL AREA

All holdings 173688 5156 25975 128341 11039 2164 762 130 121

Holdings with no operating land 2569 2461 2 102 3 1 0 0 0

Holdings with operating land 171119 2695 25973 128239 11036 2163 762 130 121

0.01-0.04 acre 24277 942 21648 1620 52 10 1 0 4

0.05-2.49 acre 135018 1719 4210 124359 4012 500 156 13 49

2.50-4.99 acre 9827 27 107 2160 6761 643 120 7 2

5.00-7.49 acres 1395 6 7 79 186 972 125 16 4

7.50-14.99 acres 456 1 0 12 19 37 354 28 5

15.00-24.99 acres 86 0 0 3 3 1 6 65 8

25.00 acres & above 60 0 1 6 3 0 0 1 49

URBAN AREA

All holdings 11890 697 4587 5471 852 200 60 11 12

Holdings with no operating land 338 326 0 12 0 0 0 0 0

Holdings with operating land 11552 371 4587 5459 852 200 60 11 12

0.01-0.04 acre 5124 299 4438 356 22 8 1 0 0

0.05-2.49 acre 5485 70 131 4943 227 79 25 4 6

2.50-4.99 acre 813 1 14 149 591 49 7 1 1

5.00-7.49 acres 92 1 4 5 12 63 7 0 0

7.50-14.99 acres 29 0 0 6 0 1 19 3 0

15.00-24.99 acres 5 0 0 0 0 0 1 3 1

25.00 acres & above 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4

47 GANGNI 

All holdings 86702 2933 12803 63891 5467 1131 357 58 62

Holdings with no operating land 1476 1412 0 63 1 0 0 0 0

Holdings with operating land 85226 1521 12803 63828 5466 1131 357 58 62

0.01-0.04 acre 11942 525 10818 565 29 3 1 0 1

0.05-2.49 acre 67457 978 1945 62253 1894 273 83 6 25

2.50-4.99 acre 4827 14 38 963 3449 302 57 4 0

5.00-7.49 acres 734 4 2 37 85 536 56 11 3

7.50-14.99 acres 197 0 0 5 7 16 157 9 3

15.00-24.99 acres 37 0 0 1 1 1 3 28 3

25.00 acres & above 32 0 0 4 1 0 0 0 27

Classifications

Holding with own land by area size

TABLE-07: LAND OWNERSHIP OF HOLDINGS CLASSIFIED BY OPRATED AREA
(Area in Acres)

Total
Holding No 

Own land
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TABLE-07: LAND OWNERSHIP OF HOLDINGS CLASSIFIED BY OPRATED AREA
(Area in Acres)

Total
Holding No 

Own land

60 MUJIBNAGAR 

All holdings 26323 240 3960 20127 1563 289 113 16 15

Holdings with no operating land 158 140 1 14 2 1 0 0 0

Holdings with operating land 26165 100 3959 20113 1561 288 113 16 15

0.01-0.04 acre 3755 28 3254 465 7 1 0 0 0

0.05-2.49 acre 20803 70 681 19256 680 80 24 4 8

2.50-4.99 acre 1342 1 22 370 838 87 23 1 0

5.00-7.49 acres 188 1 1 16 33 114 22 1 0

7.50-14.99 acres 63 0 0 4 3 6 43 5 2

15.00-24.99 acres 5 0 0 0 0 0 1 4 0

25.00 acres & above 9 0 1 2 0 0 0 1 5

87 MEHERPUR SADAR 

All holdings 72553 2680 13799 49794 4861 944 352 67 56

Holdings with no operating land 1273 1235 1 37 0 0 0 0 0

Holdings with operating land 71280 1445 13798 49757 4861 944 352 67 56

0.01-0.04 acre 13704 688 12014 946 38 14 1 0 3

0.05-2.49 acre 52243 741 1715 47793 1665 226 74 7 22

2.50-4.99 acre 4471 13 61 976 3065 303 47 3 3

5.00-7.49 acres 565 2 8 31 80 385 54 4 1

7.50-14.99 acres 225 1 0 9 9 16 173 17 0

15.00-24.99 acres 49 0 0 2 2 0 3 36 6

25.00 acres & above 23 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 21
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Reported 

holdings
Irrigated area

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

57 MEHERPUR

Holdings

All 182791 168703 14991 125121 17574 108603 101769

Owner 127270 97392 10086 68810 12475 58645 56819

Owner-cum-tenant 52455 69894 4771 55134 5028 48587 44181

Tenant 3066 1417 134 1177 72 1371 769

Non-farm 66135 5033 3870 32 28 515 160

Owner 62772 4118 3568 24 26 395 88

Owner-cum-tenant 1782 859 249 6 2 116 71

Tenant 1581 56 53 1 0 4 0

Small farm 107125 120721 9793 96552 7615 99004 73611

Owner 58433 64912 5605 50332 5537 52389 38354

Owner-cum-tenant 47231 54549 4108 45098 2048 45266 34525

Tenant 1461 1261 80 1122 29 1349 732

medium farm 9105 35953 1243 25788 6306 8681 25571

Owner 5741 23037 852 16413 4077 5555 16553

Owner-cum-tenant 3341 12823 390 9323 2194 3109 8982

Tenant 23 93 1 53 35 17 36

Large farm 426 6996 85 2749 3625 403 2426

Owner 324 5326 61 2041 2834 306 1823

Owner-cum-tenant 101 1663 23 707 784 96 603

Tenant 1 8 0 1 7 1 1

RURAL AREA

Holdings

All 171227 162146 14340 121168 16157 106220 98232

Owner 117231 92854 9553 66254 11377 57038 54488

Owner-cum-tenant 51301 67912 4664 53754 4720 47827 42982

Tenant 2695 1379 124 1160 60 1355 762

Non-farm 57814 4605 3511 27 24 474 152

Owner 55044 3741 3240 20 23 358 87

Owner-cum-tenant 1533 817 227 6 2 112 64

Tenant 1237 47 44 1 0 4 0

Small farm 104739 118274 9617 95041 7067 97450 72506

Owner 56685 63228 5480 49372 5069 51350 37649

Owner-cum-tenant 46618 53805 4058 44563 1971 44766 34132

Tenant 1436 1242 79 1106 27 1334 725

medium farm 8273 32690 1131 23479 5669 7913 23250

Owner 5195 20859 774 14888 3664 5038 14998

Owner-cum-tenant 3057 11747 356 8539 1979 2859 8216

Tenant 21 83 1 52 26 16 36

Permanent 

Crop area

Irrigation

TABLE-08: OPERATED, HOMESTEAD, CROP AREA AND IRRIGATION AND FISH CULTIVATED AREA 

CLASSIFIED BY TENANCY AND FARM SIZE
(Area in acres)

Tenancy & farm Size Total Operated area
Homestead 

area

Temporary 

crop area
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Reported 

holdings
Irrigated area

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

Permanent 

Crop area

Irrigation

TABLE-08: OPERATED, HOMESTEAD, CROP AREA AND IRRIGATION AND FISH CULTIVATED AREA 

CLASSIFIED BY TENANCY AND FARM SIZE
(Area in acres)

Tenancy & farm Size Total Operated area
Homestead 

area

Temporary 

crop area

Large farm 401 6577 81 2620 3397 383 2324

Owner 307 5026 59 1973 2622 292 1753

Owner-cum-tenant 93 1543 22 646 768 90 570

Tenant 1 8 0 1 7 1 1

URBAN AREA

Holdings

All 11564 6557 650 3953 1417 2383 3537

Owner 10039 4537 533 2556 1097 1607 2331

Owner-cum-tenant 1154 1982 107 1381 308 760 1198

Tenant 371 38 10 17 12 16 8

Non-farm 8321 428 359 4 4 41 8

Owner 7728 376 327 4 4 37 1

Owner-cum-tenant 249 42 22 0 0 4 7

Tenant 344 9 9 0 0 0 0

Small farm 2386 2447 176 1511 548 1554 1105

Owner 1748 1684 125 960 469 1039 705

Owner-cum-tenant 613 744 50 535 77 500 392

Tenant 25 19 1 16 3 15 7

medium farm 832 3263 112 2309 637 768 2322

Owner 546 2177 79 1524 413 517 1555

Owner-cum-tenant 284 1076 33 784 214 250 766

Tenant 2 10 0 1 9 1 1

Large farm 25 419 4 129 229 20 102

Owner 17 299 2 68 212 14 70

Owner-cum-tenant 8 120 1 61 17 6 33

Tenant 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

47 GANGNI 

Holdings

All 85290 78489 7566 58448 6781 51544 45933

Owner 59204 46067 5096 32834 4840 27909 26138

Owner-cum-tenant 24565 31604 2409 24901 1916 22817 19333

Tenant 1521 817 61 713 24 818 462

Non-farm 30057 2486 1878 12 13 308 115

Owner 28670 2036 1731 8 12 222 72

Owner-cum-tenant 745 428 126 3 1 84 42

Tenant 642 22 21 0 0 2 0

Small farm 51127 57128 5051 45706 2831 47314 33795

Owner 27814 31100 2910 24241 2014 25056 17924

Owner-cum-tenant 22446 25281 2101 20781 811 21451 15431

Tenant 867 748 39 685 7 807 440
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1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

Permanent 

Crop area

Irrigation

TABLE-08: OPERATED, HOMESTEAD, CROP AREA AND IRRIGATION AND FISH CULTIVATED AREA 

CLASSIFIED BY TENANCY AND FARM SIZE
(Area in acres)

Tenancy & farm Size Total Operated area
Homestead 

area

Temporary 

crop area

medium farm 3935 15739 597 11513 2288 3760 11025

Owner 2593 10512 429 7725 1468 2513 7467

Owner-cum-tenant 1330 5180 167 3760 802 1238 3537

Tenant 12 47 0 27 18 9 21

Large farm 171 3135 40 1217 1649 162 997

Owner 127 2420 26 860 1347 118 675

Owner-cum-tenant 44 716 14 357 302 44 323

Tenant 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

60 MUJIBNAGAR 

Holdings

All 26183 25555 1756 19516 3009 17400 16436

Owner 18053 14500 1186 10474 2296 9673 8778

Owner-cum-tenant 8030 11001 566 8995 711 7671 7627

Tenant 100 55 4 47 1 56 32

Non-farm 7583 525 375 4 3 33 8

Owner 7347 405 353 3 3 28 5

Owner-cum-tenant 196 118 20 1 0 5 3

Tenant 40 2 2 0 0 0 0

Small farm 17332 19613 1240 15908 1600 16150 12718

Owner 9944 10652 742 8383 1201 8912 6546

Owner-cum-tenant 7329 8914 496 7483 398 7183 6143

Tenant 59 47 2 42 1 55 30

medium farm 1216 4724 133 3371 969 1170 3465

Owner 719 2836 84 1913 681 694 2021

Owner-cum-tenant 496 1882 50 1452 287 475 1442

Tenant 1 5 0 5 0 1 2

Large farm 52 693 8 233 436 47 246

Owner 43 607 7 174 411 39 206

Owner-cum-tenant 9 87 1 59 25 8 40

Tenant 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

87 MEHERPUR SADAR 

Holdings

All 71318 64659 5669 47158 7785 39659 39399

Owner 50013 36824 3804 25502 5339 21063 21903

Owner-cum-tenant 19860 27289 1796 21238 2400 18099 17220

Tenant 1445 545 69 417 46 497 276

Non-farm 28495 2022 1617 16 12 174 38

Owner 26755 1677 1484 12 11 145 11

Owner-cum-tenant 841 313 103 3 1 27 26

Tenant 899 32 30 1 0 2 0
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Reported 

holdings
Irrigated area

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

Permanent 

Crop area

Irrigation

TABLE-08: OPERATED, HOMESTEAD, CROP AREA AND IRRIGATION AND FISH CULTIVATED AREA 

CLASSIFIED BY TENANCY AND FARM SIZE
(Area in acres)

Tenancy & farm Size Total Operated area
Homestead 

area

Temporary 

crop area

Small farm 38666 43979 3502 34938 3183 35540 27097

Owner 20675 23160 1953 17708 2323 18421 13885

Owner-cum-tenant 17456 20354 1511 16834 839 16632 12951

Tenant 535 466 38 395 22 487 262

medium farm 3954 15490 513 10905 3049 3751 11081

Owner 2429 9688 339 6774 1928 2348 7065

Owner-cum-tenant 1515 5762 173 4110 1104 1396 4003

Tenant 10 40 0 21 17 7 13

Large farm 203 3168 36 1299 1541 194 1183

Owner 154 2299 28 1008 1076 149 942

Owner-cum-tenant 48 861 8 291 458 44 240

Tenant 1 8 0 1 7 1 1
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Number
Operated 

Area
Number

Rented 

out area

Operated 

area
Number

Operated 

area
Number

Operated 

area

Owned 

area

Rented 

out area

Rented in 

area

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

57 MEHERPUR

Holdings

All 185578 168703 127270 29727 97392 3066 1417 52455 69894 42719 4260 31435

Non-farm 68922 5033 62772 10889 4118 1581 56 1782 859 943 636 553

Farm 116656 163670 64498 18838 93274 1485 1361 50673 69035 41776 3624 30882

Area Size Classes

Small farm 107125 120721 58433 15813 64912 1461 1261 47231 54549 32228 2799 25120

Medium farm 9105 35953 5741 2682 23037 23 93 3341 12823 8313 787 5297

Large farm 426 6996 324 343 5326 1 8 101 1663 1235 38 466

RURAL AREA

Holdings

All 173688 162146 117231 26741 92854 2695 1379 51301 67912 41402 4038 30548

Non-farm 60275 4605 55044 9234 3741 1237 47 1533 817 881 591 527

Farm 113413 157541 62187 17508 89113 1458 1332 49768 67095 40522 3447 30020

Area Size Classes

Small farm 104739 118274 56685 14703 63228 1436 1242 46618 53805 31698 2692 24799

Medium farm 8273 32690 5195 2496 20859 21 83 3057 11747 7663 717 4802

Large farm 401 6577 307 309 5026 1 8 93 1543 1161 38 419

URBAN AREA

Holdings

All 11890 6557 10039 2986 4537 371 38 1154 1982 1317 222 887

Non-farm 8647 428 7728 1656 376 344 9 249 42 62 46 25

Farm 3243 6130 2311 1330 4161 27 29 905 1940 1255 177 862

Area Size Classes

Small farm 2386 2447 1748 1110 1684 25 19 613 744 530 107 321

Medium farm 832 3263 546 186 2177 2 10 284 1076 651 70 495

Large farm 25 419 17 34 299 0 0 8 120 74 0 46

47 GANGNI 

Holdings

All 86702 78489 59204 12668 46067 1521 817 24565 31604 19263 1818 14158

Non-farm 31469 2486 28670 4272 2036 642 22 745 428 427 286 286

Farm 55233 76003 30534 8396 44032 879 795 23820 31176 18836 1532 13872

Area Size Classes

Small farm 51127 57128 27814 7080 31100 867 748 22446 25281 14860 1194 11615

Medium farm 3935 15739 2593 1203 10512 12 47 1330 5180 3437 320 2062

Large farm 171 3135 127 113 2420 0 0 44 716 539 19 196

60 MUJIBNAGAR 

Holdings

All 26323 25555 18053 4727 14500 100 55 8030 11001 6441 492 5052

Non-farm 7723 525 7347 1427 405 40 2 196 118 103 53 68

Farm 18600 25030 10706 3300 14095 60 53 7834 10883 6338 439 4984

Area Size Classes

TABLE-09: TENANCY STATUS AND PRACTICES OF HOLDINGS CLASSIFIED BY FARM SIZE
(Area in acres)

Owner cum TenantTenantOwnedTotal

Classification
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Number
Operated 

Area
Number

Rented 

out area

Operated 

area
Number

Operated 

area
Number

Operated 

area

Owned 

area

Rented 

out area

Rented in 

area

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

TABLE-09: TENANCY STATUS AND PRACTICES OF HOLDINGS CLASSIFIED BY FARM SIZE
(Area in acres)

Owner cum TenantTenantOwnedTotal

Classification

Small farm 17332 19613 9944 2819 10652 59 47 7329 8914 5129 342 4127

Medium farm 1216 4724 719 412 2836 1 5 496 1882 1162 97 817

Large farm 52 693 43 70 607 0 0 9 87 47 0 39

87 MEHERPUR SADAR 

Holdings

All 72553 64659 50013 12333 36824 1445 545 19860 27289 17016 1950 12224

Non-farm 29730 2022 26755 5190 1677 899 32 841 313 413 298 198

Farm 42823 62637 23258 7142 35147 546 513 19019 26976 16602 1652 12026

Area Size Classes

Small farm 38666 43979 20675 5914 23160 535 466 17456 20354 12239 1263 9378

Medium farm 3954 15490 2429 1067 9688 10 40 1515 5762 3714 370 2418

Large farm 203 3168 154 160 2299 1 8 48 861 649 19 231
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Total Owner
Owner cum 

Tenant
Tenant Total Owner

Owner cum 

Tenant
Tenant

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

57 MEHERPUR

Holdings

All 185578 170424 116859 50768 2797 15154 12999 1830 325

Non-firm 68922 58935 55944 1639 1352 9987 9416 286 285

Farm 116656 111489 60915 49129 1445 5167 3583 1544 40

Farm Size

Small farm 107125 102329 55095 45810 1424 4796 3338 1421 37

Medium farm 9105 8742 5499 3223 20 363 242 118 3

Large farm 426 418 321 96 1 8 3 5 0

Agriculture labour holding 90958 87926 52939 33443 1544 3032 2389 584 59

Irrigation holding 108603 104300 55758 47202 1340 4303 2887 1385 31

Holding owning farm equipments

Tractor 739 722 485 229 8 17 15 2 0

Power tiller 4394 4300 2528 1739 33 94 74 20 0

Power pump 7420 7136 4511 2580 45 284 218 65 1

Deep/Shallow tube-well 22764 22147 13624 8418 105 617 466 146 5

Planting/Sowing machine 739 711 395 306 10 28 21 7 0

Harvesting machine 37412 35325 21187 13558 580 2087 1698 346 43

Threshing machine 4476 4343 2365 1941 37 133 91 42 0

Fertilizer application machine 9438 9199 5157 3973 69 239 170 69 0

Fish catching net(Business) 241 236 129 105 2 5 4 1 0

Plough 695 683 405 275 3 12 8 4 0

RURAL AREA

Holdings

All 173688 159987 107812 49697 2478 13701 11702 1739 260

Non-firm 60275 51479 49009 1412 1058 8796 8318 256 222

Farm 113413 108508 58803 48285 1420 4905 3384 1483 38

Farm Size

Small farm 104739 100146 53506 45239 1401 4593 3179 1379 35

Medium farm 8273 7968 4993 2957 18 305 202 100 3

Large farm 401 394 304 89 1 7 3 4 0

Agriculture labour holding 90102 87127 52404 33207 1516 2975 2354 568 53

Irrigation holding 106220 102089 54270 46493 1326 4131 2768 1334 29

Holding owning farm equipments

Tractor 707 690 458 224 8 17 15 2 0

Power tiller 4240 4154 2432 1689 33 86 68 18 0

Power pump 7124 6859 4321 2494 44 265 204 61 0

Deep/Shallow tube-well 22194 21618 13215 8302 101 576 430 141 5

Planting/Sowing machine 729 701 388 303 10 28 21 7 0

Harvesting machine 37185 35113 21056 13477 580 2072 1686 343 43

Threshing machine 4356 4230 2291 1903 36 126 85 41 0

Female headed holdingsMale headed holdings

All TotalSleeted Characteristics

TABLE-10: TENANCY STATUS OF MALE & FEMALE HEADED HOLDINGS CLASSIFIED BY SELECTED CHARACTERISTICS
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Total Owner
Owner cum 

Tenant
Tenant Total Owner

Owner cum 

Tenant
Tenant

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Female headed holdingsMale headed holdings

All TotalSleeted Characteristics

TABLE-10: TENANCY STATUS OF MALE & FEMALE HEADED HOLDINGS CLASSIFIED BY SELECTED CHARACTERISTICS

Fertilizer application machine 9272 9048 5061 3918 69 224 161 63 0

Fish catching net(Business) 234 230 126 102 2 4 3 1 0

Plough 682 670 396 271 3 12 8 4 0

URBAN AREA

Holdings

All 11890 10437 9047 1071 319 1453 1297 91 65

Non-firm 8647 7456 6935 227 294 1191 1098 30 63

Farm 3243 2981 2112 844 25 262 199 61 2

Farm Size

Small farm 2386 2183 1589 571 23 203 159 42 2

Medium farm 832 774 506 266 2 58 40 18 0

Large farm 25 24 17 7 0 1 0 1 0

Agriculture labour holding 856 799 535 236 28 57 35 16 6

Irrigation holding 2383 2211 1488 709 14 172 119 51 2

Holding owning farm equipments

Tractor 32 32 27 5 0 0 0 0 0

Power tiller 154 146 96 50 0 8 6 2 0

Power pump 296 277 190 86 1 19 14 4 1

Deep/Shallow tube-well 570 529 409 116 4 41 36 5 0

Planting/Sowing machine 10 10 7 3 0 0 0 0 0

Harvesting machine 227 212 131 81 0 15 12 3 0

Threshing machine 120 113 74 38 1 7 6 1 0

Fertilizer application machine 166 151 96 55 0 15 9 6 0

Fish catching net(Business) 7 6 3 3 0 1 1 0 0

Plough 13 13 9 4 0 0 0 0 0

47 GANGNI 

Holdings

All 86702 80475 55246 23829 1400 6227 5275 818 134

Non-farm 31469 27607 26329 738 540 3862 3658 89 115

Farm 55233 52868 28917 23091 860 2365 1617 729 19

Farm Size

Small farm 51127 48932 26313 21770 849 2195 1501 676 18

Medium farm 3935 3767 2477 1279 11 168 116 51 1

Large farm 171 169 127 42 0 2 0 2 0

Agriculture Labour holding 42557 41253 25252 15224 777 1304 1015 260 29

Irrigation Holding 51544 49454 26518 22131 805 2090 1391 686 13

Holding owning Farm Equipments

Tractor 325 315 209 103 3 10 8 2 0

Power tiller 1809 1764 1085 660 19 45 37 8 0

Power pump 2806 2704 1794 889 21 102 74 28 0

Deep/Shallow tube-well 6154 5937 3822 2072 43 217 171 46 0
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Total Owner
Owner cum 

Tenant
Tenant Total Owner

Owner cum 

Tenant
Tenant

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Female headed holdingsMale headed holdings

All TotalSleeted Characteristics

TABLE-10: TENANCY STATUS OF MALE & FEMALE HEADED HOLDINGS CLASSIFIED BY SELECTED CHARACTERISTICS

Planting/Sowing machine 249 244 122 118 4 5 4 1 0

Harvesting machine 18352 17218 10481 6382 355 1134 902 199 33

Threshing machine 1880 1833 996 815 22 47 36 11 0

Fertilizer application machin 3536 3434 1837 1545 52 102 74 28 0

Fish catching net(Business) 107 105 57 46 2 2 2 0 0

Plough 452 444 271 171 2 8 6 2 0

60 MUJIBNAGAR 

Holdings

All 26323 24275 16368 7822 85 2048 1819 212 17

Non-farm 7723 6426 6228 169 29 1297 1253 31 13

Farm 18600 17849 10140 7653 56 751 566 181 4

Farm Size

Small farm 17332 16619 9403 7161 55 713 541 168 4

Medium farm 1216 1179 694 484 1 37 25 12 0

Large farm 52 51 43 8 0 1 0 1 0

Agriculture Labour holding 13340 13069 7915 5110 44 271 194 74 3

Irrigation Holding 17400 16835 9275 7508 52 565 398 163 4

Holding owning Farm Equipments

Tractor 93 93 58 34 1 0 0 0 0

Power tiller 742 729 385 344 0 13 9 4 0

Power pump 621 592 367 224 1 29 24 5 0

Deep/Shallow tube-well 7424 7256 4184 3067 5 168 120 47 1

Planting/Sowing machine 37 35 20 14 1 2 2 0 0

Harvesting machine 139 131 90 41 0 8 7 1 0

Threshing machine 971 945 504 440 1 26 18 8 0

Fertilizer application machin 4422 4331 2414 1915 2 91 64 27 0

Fish catching net(Business) 54 53 29 24 0 1 1 0 0

Plough 88 88 50 37 1 0 0 0 0

87 MEHERPUR SADAR 

Holdings

All 72553 65674 45245 19117 1312 6879 5905 800 174

Non-farm 29730 24902 23387 732 783 4828 4505 166 157

Farm 42823 40772 21858 18385 529 2051 1400 634 17

Farm Size

Small farm 38666 36778 19379 16879 520 1888 1296 577 15

Medium farm 3954 3796 2328 1460 8 158 101 55 2

Large farm 203 198 151 46 1 5 3 2 0

Agriculture Labour holding 35061 33604 19772 13109 723 1457 1180 250 27

Irrigation Holding 39659 38011 19965 17563 483 1648 1098 536 14

Holding owning Farm Equipments
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Total Owner
Owner cum 

Tenant
Tenant Total Owner

Owner cum 

Tenant
Tenant

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Female headed holdingsMale headed holdings

All TotalSleeted Characteristics

TABLE-10: TENANCY STATUS OF MALE & FEMALE HEADED HOLDINGS CLASSIFIED BY SELECTED CHARACTERISTICS

Tractor 321 314 218 92 4 7 7 0 0

Power tiller 1843 1807 1058 735 14 36 28 8 0

Power pump 3993 3840 2350 1467 23 153 120 32 1

Deep/Shallow tube-well 9186 8954 5618 3279 57 232 175 53 4

Planting/Sowing machine 453 432 253 174 5 21 15 6 0

Harvesting machine 18921 17976 10616 7135 225 945 789 146 10

Threshing machine 1625 1565 865 686 14 60 37 23 0

Fertilizer application machin 1480 1434 906 513 15 46 32 14 0

Fish catching net(Business) 80 78 43 35 0 2 1 1 0

Plough 155 151 84 67 0 4 2 2 0
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Classification Holding Reporting Irrigation Net Irrigated Area (acres) Net cultivated area (acres) Percentage (%)

1 2 3 4 5

57 MEHERPUR

Holdings

All 108603 101769 144671 70.34

Owner 58645 56819 82241 69.09

Owner-cum-Tenant 48587 44181 61173 72.22

Tenant 1371 769 1257 61.18

Non-farm 515 160 62 256.16

Farm 108088 101609 144608 70.26

Small farm 99004 73611 105314 69.90

Medium farm 8681 25571 32804 77.95

Large farm 403 2426 6490 37.38

RURAL AREA

Holdings

All 106220 98232 139144 70.60

Owner 57038 54488 78502 69.41

Owner-cum-Tenant 47827 42982 59413 72.34

Tenant 1355 762 1229 61.98

Non-farm 474 152 52 291.52

Farm 105746 98080 139092 70.51

Small farm 97450 72506 103209 70.25

Medium farm 7913 23250 29784 78.06

Large farm 383 2324 6099 38.10

URBAN AREA

Holdings

All 2383 3537 5526 64.00

Owner 1607 2331 3738 62.36

Owner-cum-Tenant 760 1198 1760 68.10

Tenant 16 8 28 26.83

Non-farm 41 8 10 78.16

Farm 2342 3529 5516 63.98

Small farm 1554 1105 2105 52.49

Medium farm 768 2322 3020 76.88

Large farm 20 102 391 26.19

47 GANGNI 

Holdings

All 51544 45933 66297 69.28

Owner 27909 26138 38223 68.38

Owner-cum-Tenant 22817 19333 27330 70.74

Tenant 818 462 745 61.98

Non-farm 308 115 25 459.96

Farm 51236 45818 66272 69.14

Small farm 47314 33795 49170 68.73

Medium farm 3760 11025 14193 77.68

Large farm 162 997 2909 34.29

TABLE-11: HOLDING IRRIGATED IRRIGATION, NET IRRIGATED AND NET CULTIVATED AREA CLASSIFIED BY HOLDING TYPE AND SIZE
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Classification Holding Reporting Irrigation Net Irrigated Area (acres) Net cultivated area (acres) Percentage (%)

1 2 3 4 5

TABLE-11: HOLDING IRRIGATED IRRIGATION, NET IRRIGATED AND NET CULTIVATED AREA CLASSIFIED BY HOLDING TYPE AND SIZE

60 MUJIBNAGAR 

Holdings

All 17400 16436 22676 72.48

Owner 9673 8778 12824 68.45

Owner-cum-Tenant 7671 7627 9804 77.79

Tenant 56 32 48 65.61

Non-farm 33 8 7 102.82

Farm 17367 16429 22669 72.47

Small farm 16150 12718 17624 72.16

Medium farm 1170 3465 4376 79.19

Large farm 47 246 669 36.73

87 MEHERPUR SADAR 

Holdings

All 39659 39399 55697 70.74

Owner 21063 21903 31194 70.22

Owner-cum-Tenant 18099 17220 24039 71.64

Tenant 497 276 464 59.45

Non-farm 174 38 30 124.95

Farm 39485 39362 55667 70.71

Small farm 35540 27097 38519 70.35

Medium farm 3751 11081 14235 77.85

Large farm 194 1183 2912 40.62
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Small Medium Large

0.05-2.49 

Acres

2.50-7.49 

Acres
7.50+  Acres

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

57 MEHERPUR

LIVESTOCK

All holdings 185578 2907 63166 2849 107125 9105 426 116656

Holdings reporting cow 86159 527 19168 836 60142 5256 230 65628

Percentage of corresponding holdings 46.43 18.13 30.35 29.34 56.14 57.73 53.99 56.26

Percentage of all holdings reporting cow 100 0.61 22.25 0.97 69.8 6.1 0.27 76.17

Number of cow 157207 730 29838 1357 111239 13342 701 125282

Percentage of cow 100 0.46 18.98 0.86 70.76 8.49 0.45 79.69

Average per holding 0.85 0.25 0.47 0.48 1.04 1.47 1.65 1.07

Holdings reporting buffalo 2181 10 484 38 1466 181 2 1649

Percentage of corresponding holdings 1.18 0.34 0.77 1.33 1.37 1.99 0.47 1.41

Percentage of all holdings reporting buffalo 100 0.46 22.19 1.74 67.22 8.3 0.09 75.61

Number of buffalo 5846 29 1217 96 3986 514 4 4504

Percentage of buffalo 100 0.5 20.82 1.64 68.18 8.79 0.07 77.04

Average per holding 0.03 0.01 0.02 0.03 0.04 0.06 0.01 0.04

Holdings reporting goat 116045 912 31520 1386 75129 6807 291 82227

Percentage of corresponding holdings 62.53 31.37 49.9 48.65 70.13 74.76 68.31 70.49

Percentage of all holdings reporting goat 100 0.79 27.16 1.19 64.74 5.87 0.25 70.86

Number of goat 377167 2327 89392 4006 251551 28527 1364 281442

Percentage of goat 100 0.62 23.7 1.06 66.69 7.56 0.36 74.62

Average per holding 2.03 0.8 1.42 1.41 2.35 3.13 3.2 2.41

Holdings reporting sheep 1125 8 262 22 735 91 7 833

Percentage of corresponding holdings 0.61 0.28 0.41 0.77 0.69 1 1.64 0.71

Percentage of all holdings reporting sheep 100 0.71 23.29 1.96 65.33 8.09 0.62 74.04

Number of sheep 12144 47 2486 426 7787 1264 134 9185

Percentage of sheep 100 0.39 20.47 3.51 64.12 10.41 1.1 75.63

Average per holding 0.07 0.02 0.04 0.15 0.07 0.14 0.31 0.08

POULTRY

Holdings reporting Cock;Hen 97696 747 27246 1258 62491 5695 259 68445

Percentage of corresponding holdings 52.64 25.7 43.13 44.16 58.33 62.55 60.8 58.67

Percentage of all holdings reporting Cock;Hen 100 0.76 27.89 1.29 63.96 5.83 0.27 70.06

Number of Cocks;Hens 745227 3789 171858 6736 504132 55689 3023 562844

Percentage of Cock;Hen 100 0.51 23.06 0.9 67.65 7.47 0.41 75.53

Average per holding 4.02 1.3 2.72 2.36 4.71 6.12 7.1 4.82

Holdings reporting duck 65439 401 16456 830 43590 3993 169 47752

Percentage of corresponding holdings 35.26 13.79 26.05 29.13 40.69 43.86 39.67 40.93

Percentage of all holdings reporting duck 100 0.61 25.15 1.27 66.61 6.1 0.26 72.97

Number of duck 344405 1748 79012 4173 231657 26689 1126 259472

Percentage of duck 100 0.51 22.94 1.21 67.26 7.75 0.33 75.34

Average per holding 1.86 0.6 1.25 1.46 2.16 2.93 2.64 2.22

TABLE-12: LIVESTOCK AND POULTRY POPULATION OF HOLDINGS BY TYPE AND SIZE

Farm holdings

with no 

operated land

with no 

cultivated 

land

with 0.01-0.04 

cultivated land

Items All Total

Non farm holdings

Total
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Small Medium Large

0.05-2.49 

Acres

2.50-7.49 

Acres
7.50+  Acres

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

TABLE-12: LIVESTOCK AND POULTRY POPULATION OF HOLDINGS BY TYPE AND SIZE

Farm holdings

with no 

operated land

with no 

cultivated 

land

with 0.01-0.04 

cultivated land

Items All Total

Non farm holdings

Total

Holdings reporting pigeon 17262 83 3566 184 11952 1417 60 13429

Percentage of corresponding holdings 9.3 2.86 5.65 6.46 11.16 15.56 14.08 11.51

Percentage of all holdings reporting pigeon 100 0.48 20.66 1.07 69.24 8.21 0.35 77.8

Number of pigeon 256789 1128 52183 3103 174306 24890 1179 200375

Percentage of pigeon 100 0.44 20.32 1.21 67.88 9.69 0.46 78.03

Average per holding 1.38 0.39 0.83 1.09 1.63 2.73 2.77 1.72

RURAL

LIVESTOCK

All holdings 173688 2569 55318 2388 104739 8273 401 113413

Holdings reporting cow 84130 516 18321 773 59476 4824 220 64520

Percentage of corresponding holdings 48.44 20.09 33.12 32.37 56.78 58.31 54.86 56.89

Percentage of all holdings reporting cow 100 0.61 21.78 0.92 70.7 5.73 0.26 76.69

Number of cow 152700 712 28205 1230 109694 12190 669 122553

Percentage of cow 100 0.47 18.47 0.81 71.84 7.98 0.44 80.26

Average per holding 0.88 0.28 0.51 0.52 1.05 1.47 1.67 1.08

Holdings reporting buffalo 2103 8 450 37 1450 156 2 1608

Percentage of corresponding holdings 1.21 0.31 0.81 1.55 1.38 1.89 0.5 1.42

Percentage of all holdings reporting buffalo 100 0.38 21.4 1.76 68.95 7.42 0.1 76.46

Number of buffalo 5639 25 1129 95 3945 441 4 4390

Percentage of buffalo 100 0.44 20.02 1.68 69.96 7.82 0.07 77.85

Average per holding 0.03 0.01 0.02 0.04 0.04 0.05 0.01 0.04

Holdings reporting goat 112511 887 29578 1286 74233 6245 282 80760

Percentage of corresponding holdings 64.78 34.53 53.47 53.85 70.87 75.49 70.32 71.21

Percentage of all holdings reporting goat 100 0.79 26.29 1.14 65.98 5.55 0.25 71.78

Number of goat 365231 2257 83271 3685 248437 26259 1322 276018

Percentage of goat 100 0.62 22.8 1.01 68.02 7.19 0.36 75.57

Average per holding 2.1 0.88 1.51 1.54 2.37 3.17 3.3 2.43

Holdings reporting sheep 1088 8 248 20 722 85 5 812

Percentage of corresponding holdings 0.63 0.31 0.45 0.84 0.69 1.03 1.25 0.72

Percentage of all holdings reporting sheep 100 0.74 22.79 1.84 66.36 7.81 0.46 74.63

Number of sheep 11947 47 2422 424 7743 1186 125 9054

Percentage of sheep 100 0.39 20.27 3.55 64.81 9.93 1.05 75.78

Average per holding 0.07 0.02 0.04 0.18 0.07 0.14 0.31 0.08

POULTRY

Holdings reporting Cock;Hen 94727 721 25613 1148 61786 5208 251 67245

Percentage of corresponding holdings 54.54 28.07 46.3 48.07 58.99 62.95 62.59 59.29

Percentage of all holdings reporting Cock;Hen 100 0.76 27.04 1.21 65.23 5.5 0.26 70.99

Number of Cocks;Hens 721692 3639 158742 6165 498203 52023 2920 553146

Percentage of Cock;Hen 100 0.5 22 0.85 69.03 7.21 0.4 76.65

Average per holding 4.16 1.42 2.87 2.58 4.76 6.29 7.28 4.88

Holdings reporting duck 63747 393 15580 774 43146 3688 166 47000

Percentage of corresponding holdings 36.7 15.3 28.16 32.41 41.19 44.58 41.4 41.44
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Small Medium Large

0.05-2.49 

Acres

2.50-7.49 

Acres
7.50+  Acres

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

TABLE-12: LIVESTOCK AND POULTRY POPULATION OF HOLDINGS BY TYPE AND SIZE

Farm holdings

with no 

operated land

with no 

cultivated 

land

with 0.01-0.04 

cultivated land

Items All Total

Non farm holdings

Total

Percentage of all holdings reporting duck 100 0.62 24.44 1.21 67.68 5.79 0.26 73.73

Number of duck 335012 1677 74570 3896 229010 24755 1104 254869

Percentage of duck 100 0.5 22.26 1.16 68.36 7.39 0.33 76.08

Average per holding 1.93 0.65 1.35 1.63 2.19 2.99 2.75 2.25

Holdings reporting pigeon 16645 81 3270 164 11777 1296 57 13130

Percentage of corresponding holdings 9.58 3.15 5.91 6.87 11.24 15.67 14.21 11.58

Percentage of all holdings reporting pigeon 100 0.49 19.65 0.99 70.75 7.79 0.34 78.88

Number of pigeon 243222 1114 45788 2755 169966 22550 1049 193565

Percentage of pigeon 100 0.46 18.83 1.13 69.88 9.27 0.43 79.58

Average per holding 1.4 0.43 0.83 1.15 1.62 2.73 2.62 1.71

URBAN

LIVESTOCK

All holdings 11890 338 7848 461 2386 832 25 3243

Holdings reporting cow 2029 11 847 63 666 432 10 1108

Percentage of corresponding holdings 17.06 3.25 10.79 13.67 27.91 51.92 40 34.17

Percentage of all holdings reporting cow 100 0.54 41.74 3.1 32.82 21.29 0.49 54.61

Number of cow 4507 18 1633 127 1545 1152 32 2729

Percentage of cow 100 0.4 36.23 2.82 34.28 25.56 0.71 60.55

Average per holding 0.38 0.05 0.21 0.28 0.65 1.38 1.28 0.84

Holdings reporting buffalo 78 2 34 1 16 25 0 41

Percentage of corresponding holdings 0.66 0.59 0.43 0.22 0.67 3 0 1.26

Percentage of all holdings reporting buffalo 100 2.56 43.59 1.28 20.51 32.05 0 52.56

Number of buffalo 207 4 88 1 41 73 0 114

Percentage of buffalo 100 1.93 42.51 0.48 19.81 35.27 0 55.07

Average per holding 0.02 0.01 0.01 0 0.02 0.09 0 0.04

Holdings reporting goat 3534 25 1942 100 896 562 9 1467

Percentage of corresponding holdings 29.72 7.4 24.75 21.69 37.55 67.55 36 45.24

Percentage of all holdings reporting goat 100 0.71 54.95 2.83 25.35 15.9 0.25 41.51

Number of goat 11936 70 6121 321 3114 2268 42 5424

Percentage of goat 100 0.59 51.28 2.69 26.09 19 0.35 45.44

Average per holding 1 0.21 0.78 0.7 1.31 2.73 1.68 1.67

Holdings reporting sheep 37 0 14 2 13 6 2 21

Percentage of corresponding holdings 0.31 0 0.18 0.43 0.54 0.72 8 0.65

Percentage of all holdings reporting sheep 100 0 37.84 5.41 35.14 16.22 5.41 56.76

Number of sheep 197 0 64 2 44 78 9 131

Percentage of sheep 100 0 32.49 1.02 22.34 39.59 4.57 66.5

Average per holding 0.02 0 0.01 0 0.02 0.09 0.36 0.04

POULTRY

Holdings reporting Cock;Hen 2969 26 1633 110 705 487 8 1200

Percentage of corresponding holdings 24.97 7.69 20.81 23.86 29.55 58.53 32 37

Percentage of all holdings reporting Cock;Hen 100 0.88 55 3.7 23.75 16.4 0.27 40.42

Number of Cocks;Hens 23535 150 13116 571 5929 3666 103 9698
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Small Medium Large

0.05-2.49 

Acres

2.50-7.49 

Acres
7.50+  Acres

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

TABLE-12: LIVESTOCK AND POULTRY POPULATION OF HOLDINGS BY TYPE AND SIZE

Farm holdings

with no 

operated land

with no 

cultivated 

land

with 0.01-0.04 

cultivated land

Items All Total

Non farm holdings

Total

Percentage of Cock;Hen 100 0.64 55.73 2.43 25.19 15.58 0.44 41.21

Average per holding 1.98 0.44 1.67 1.24 2.48 4.41 4.12 2.99

Holdings reporting duck 1692 8 876 56 444 305 3 752

Percentage of corresponding holdings 14.23 2.37 11.16 12.15 18.61 36.66 12 23.19

Percentage of all holdings reporting duck 100 0.47 51.77 3.31 26.24 18.03 0.18 44.44

Number of duck 9393 71 4442 277 2647 1934 22 4603

Percentage of duck 100 0.76 47.29 2.95 28.18 20.59 0.23 49

Average per holding 0.79 0.21 0.57 0.6 1.11 2.32 0.88 1.42

Holdings reporting pigeon 617 2 296 20 175 121 3 299

Percentage of corresponding holdings 5.19 0.59 3.77 4.34 7.33 14.54 12 9.22

Percentage of all holdings reporting pigeon 100 0.32 47.97 3.24 28.36 19.61 0.49 48.46

Number of pigeon 13567 14 6395 348 4340 2340 130 6810

Percentage of pigeon 100 0.1 47.14 2.57 31.99 17.25 0.96 50.2

Average per holding 1.14 0.04 0.81 0.75 1.82 2.81 5.2 2.1

47 GANGNI 

LIVESTOCK

All holdings 86702 1476 28921 1072 51127 3935 171 55233

Holdings reporting cow 42808 334 10141 368 29571 2306 88 31965

Percentage of corresponding holdings 49.37 22.63 35.06 34.33 57.84 58.6 51.46 57.87

Percentage of all holdings reporting cow 100 0.78 23.69 0.86 69.08 5.39 0.21 74.67

Number of cow 73764 464 15182 572 51648 5663 235 57546

Percentage of cow 100 0.63 20.58 0.78 70.02 7.68 0.32 78.01

Average per holding 0.85 0.31 0.52 0.53 1.01 1.44 1.37 1.04

Holdings reporting buffalo 1025 4 266 13 666 74 2 742

Percentage of corresponding holdings 1.18 0.27 0.92 1.21 1.3 1.88 1.17 1.34

Percentage of all holdings reporting buffalo 100 0.39 25.95 1.27 64.98 7.22 0.2 72.39

Number of buffalo 2485 14 637 28 1597 205 4 1806

Percentage of buffalo 100 0.56 25.63 1.13 64.27 8.25 0.16 72.68

Average per holding 0.03 0.01 0.02 0.03 0.03 0.05 0.02 0.03

Holdings reporting goat 55988 513 15545 543 36337 2929 121 39387

Percentage of corresponding holdings 64.58 34.76 53.75 50.65 71.07 74.43 70.76 71.31

Percentage of all holdings reporting goat 100 0.92 27.76 0.97 64.9 5.23 0.22 70.35

Number of goat 175930 1284 42351 1524 118082 12095 594 130771

Percentage of goat 100 0.73 24.07 0.87 67.12 6.87 0.34 74.33

Average per holding 2.03 0.87 1.46 1.42 2.31 3.07 3.47 2.37

Holdings reporting sheep 526 4 114 4 356 44 4 404

Percentage of corresponding holdings 0.61 0.27 0.39 0.37 0.7 1.12 2.34 0.73

Percentage of all holdings reporting sheep 100 0.76 21.67 0.76 67.68 8.37 0.76 76.81

Number of sheep 3091 16 590 5 2012 443 25 2480

Percentage of sheep 100 0.52 19.09 0.16 65.09 14.33 0.81 80.23

Average per holding 0.04 0.01 0.02 0 0.04 0.11 0.15 0.04
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Small Medium Large

0.05-2.49 

Acres

2.50-7.49 

Acres
7.50+  Acres

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

TABLE-12: LIVESTOCK AND POULTRY POPULATION OF HOLDINGS BY TYPE AND SIZE

Farm holdings

with no 

operated land

with no 

cultivated 

land

with 0.01-0.04 

cultivated land

Items All Total

Non farm holdings

Total

POULTRY

Holdings reporting Cock;Hen 49650 439 13862 529 32120 2586 114 34820

Percentage of corresponding holdings 57.27 29.74 47.93 49.35 62.82 65.72 66.67 63.04

Percentage of all holdings reporting Cock;Hen 100 0.88 27.92 1.07 64.69 5.21 0.23 70.13

Number of Cocks;Hens 327712 2395 87926 2798 206984 25858 1751 234593

Percentage of Cock;Hen 100 0.73 26.83 0.85 63.16 7.89 0.53 71.59

Average per holding 3.78 1.62 3.04 2.61 4.05 6.57 10.24 4.25

Holdings reporting duck 28360 210 7227 289 18949 1621 64 20634

Percentage of corresponding holdings 32.71 14.23 24.99 26.96 37.06 41.19 37.43 37.36

Percentage of all holdings reporting duck 100 0.74 25.48 1.02 66.82 5.72 0.23 72.76

Number of duck 138474 906 32165 1326 92989 10697 391 104077

Percentage of duck 100 0.65 23.23 0.96 67.15 7.72 0.28 75.16

Average per holding 1.6 0.61 1.11 1.24 1.82 2.72 2.29 1.88

Holdings reporting pigeon 9048 55 1768 75 6432 687 31 7150

Percentage of corresponding holdings 10.44 3.73 6.11 7 12.58 17.46 18.13 12.95

Percentage of all holdings reporting pigeon 100 0.61 19.54 0.83 71.09 7.59 0.34 79.02

Number of pigeon 129148 702 24752 1117 90210 11832 535 102577

Percentage of pigeon 100 0.54 19.17 0.86 69.85 9.16 0.41 79.43

Average per holding 1.49 0.48 0.86 1.04 1.76 3.01 3.13 1.86

60 MUJIBNAGAR 

LIVESTOCK

All holdings 26323 158 7230 335 17332 1216 52 18600

Holdings reporting cow 12798 19 2222 100 9704 728 25 10457

Percentage of corresponding holdings 48.62 12.03 30.73 29.85 55.99 59.87 48.08 56.22

Percentage of all holdings reporting cow 100 0.15 17.36 0.78 75.82 5.69 0.2 81.71

Number of cow 24665 24 3470 156 19017 1929 69 21015

Percentage of cow 100 0.1 14.07 0.63 77.1 7.82 0.28 85.2

Average per holding 0.94 0.15 0.48 0.47 1.1 1.59 1.33 1.13

Holdings reporting buffalo 333 2 56 5 246 24 0 270

Percentage of corresponding holdings 1.27 1.27 0.77 1.49 1.42 1.97 0 1.45

Percentage of all holdings reporting buffalo 100 0.6 16.82 1.5 73.87 7.21 0 81.08

Number of buffalo 847 8 128 9 628 74 0 702

Percentage of buffalo 100 0.94 15.11 1.06 74.14 8.74 0 82.88

Average per holding 0.03 0.05 0.02 0.03 0.04 0.06 0 0.04

Holdings reporting goat 16531 30 3616 169 11754 929 33 12716

Percentage of corresponding holdings 62.8 18.99 50.01 50.45 67.82 76.4 63.46 68.37

Percentage of all holdings reporting goat 100 0.18 21.87 1.02 71.1 5.62 0.2 76.92

Number of goat 53986 86 10145 470 39156 3975 154 43285

Percentage of goat 100 0.16 18.79 0.87 72.53 7.36 0.29 80.18

Average per holding 2.05 0.54 1.4 1.4 2.26 3.27 2.96 2.33

Holdings reporting sheep 162 0 47 3 105 7 0 112

Percentage of corresponding holdings 0.62 0 0.65 0.9 0.61 0.58 0 0.6
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Small Medium Large

0.05-2.49 

Acres

2.50-7.49 

Acres
7.50+  Acres

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

TABLE-12: LIVESTOCK AND POULTRY POPULATION OF HOLDINGS BY TYPE AND SIZE

Farm holdings

with no 

operated land

with no 

cultivated 

land

with 0.01-0.04 

cultivated land

Items All Total

Non farm holdings

Total

Percentage of all holdings reporting sheep 100 0 29.01 1.85 64.81 4.32 0 69.14

Number of sheep 3814 0 885 55 2698 176 0 2874

Percentage of sheep 100 0 23.2 1.44 70.74 4.61 0 75.35

Average per holding 0.14 0 0.12 0.16 0.16 0.14 0 0.15

POULTRY

Holdings reporting Cock;Hen 12705 24 2849 136 8950 718 28 9696

Percentage of corresponding holdings 48.27 15.19 39.41 40.6 51.64 59.05 53.85 52.13

Percentage of all holdings reporting Cock;Hen 100 0.19 22.42 1.07 70.44 5.65 0.22 76.32

Number of Cocks;Hens 90714 149 16637 796 65207 7665 260 73132

Percentage of Cock;Hen 100 0.16 18.34 0.88 71.88 8.45 0.29 80.62

Average per holding 3.45 0.94 2.3 2.38 3.76 6.3 5 3.93

Holdings reporting duck 11374 25 2284 118 8290 631 26 8947

Percentage of corresponding holdings 43.21 15.82 31.59 35.22 47.83 51.89 50 48.1

Percentage of all holdings reporting duck 100 0.22 20.08 1.04 72.89 5.55 0.23 78.66

Number of duck 71760 121 13235 706 52732 4759 207 57698

Percentage of duck 100 0.17 18.44 0.98 73.48 6.63 0.29 80.4

Average per holding 2.73 0.77 1.83 2.11 3.04 3.91 3.98 3.1

Holdings reporting pigeon 1890 0 298 15 1404 169 4 1577

Percentage of corresponding holdings 7.18 0 4.12 4.48 8.1 13.9 7.69 8.48

Percentage of all holdings reporting pigeon 100 0 15.77 0.79 74.29 8.94 0.21 83.44

Number of pigeon 28902 0 4239 474 21059 3040 90 24189

Percentage of pigeon 100 0 14.67 1.64 72.86 10.52 0.31 83.69

Average per holding 1.1 0 0.59 1.41 1.22 2.5 1.73 1.3

87 MEHERPUR SADAR 

LIVESTOCK

All holdings 72553 1273 27015 1442 38666 3954 203 42823

Holdings reporting cow 30553 174 6805 368 20867 2222 117 23206

Percentage of corresponding holdings 42.11 13.67 25.19 25.52 53.97 56.2 57.64 54.19

Percentage of all holdings reporting cow 100 0.57 22.27 1.2 68.3 7.27 0.38 75.95

Number of cow 58778 242 11186 629 40574 5750 397 46721

Percentage of cow 100 0.41 19.03 1.07 69.03 9.78 0.68 79.49

Average per holding 0.81 0.19 0.41 0.44 1.05 1.45 1.96 1.09

Holdings reporting buffalo 823 4 162 20 554 83 0 637

Percentage of corresponding holdings 1.13 0.31 0.6 1.39 1.43 2.1 0 1.49

Percentage of all holdings reporting buffalo 100 0.49 19.68 2.43 67.31 10.09 0 77.4

Number of buffalo 2514 7 452 59 1761 235 0 1996

Percentage of buffalo 100 0.28 17.98 2.35 70.05 9.35 0 79.4

Average per holding 0.03 0.01 0.02 0.04 0.05 0.06 0 0.05

Holdings reporting goat 43526 369 12359 674 27038 2949 137 30124

Percentage of corresponding holdings 59.99 28.99 45.75 46.74 69.93 74.58 67.49 70.35

Percentage of all holdings reporting goat 100 0.85 28.39 1.55 62.12 6.78 0.31 69.21

Number of goat 147251 957 36896 2012 94313 12457 616 107386
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Small Medium Large

0.05-2.49 

Acres

2.50-7.49 

Acres
7.50+  Acres

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

TABLE-12: LIVESTOCK AND POULTRY POPULATION OF HOLDINGS BY TYPE AND SIZE

Farm holdings

with no 

operated land

with no 

cultivated 

land

with 0.01-0.04 

cultivated land

Items All Total

Non farm holdings

Total

Percentage of goat 100 0.65 25.06 1.37 64.05 8.46 0.42 72.93

Average per holding 2.03 0.75 1.37 1.4 2.44 3.15 3.03 2.51

Holdings reporting sheep 437 4 101 15 274 40 3 317

Percentage of corresponding holdings 0.6 0.31 0.37 1.04 0.71 1.01 1.48 0.74

Percentage of all holdings reporting sheep 100 0.92 23.11 3.43 62.7 9.15 0.69 72.54

Number of sheep 5239 31 1011 366 3077 645 109 3831

Percentage of sheep 100 0.59 19.3 6.99 58.73 12.31 2.08 73.12

Average per holding 0.07 0.02 0.04 0.25 0.08 0.16 0.54 0.09

POULTRY

Holdings reporting Cock;Hen 35341 284 10535 593 21421 2391 117 23929

Percentage of corresponding holdings 48.71 22.31 39 41.12 55.4 60.47 57.64 55.88

Percentage of all holdings reporting Cock;Hen 100 0.8 29.81 1.68 60.61 6.77 0.33 67.71

Number of Cocks;Hens 326801 1245 67295 3142 231941 22166 1012 255119

Percentage of Cock;Hen 100 0.38 20.59 0.96 70.97 6.78 0.31 78.07

Average per holding 4.5 0.98 2.49 2.18 6 5.61 4.99 5.96

Holdings reporting duck 25705 166 6945 423 16351 1741 79 18171

Percentage of corresponding holdings 35.43 13.04 25.71 29.33 42.29 44.03 38.92 42.43

Percentage of all holdings reporting duck 100 0.65 27.02 1.65 63.61 6.77 0.31 70.69

Number of duck 134171 721 33612 2141 85936 11233 528 97697

Percentage of duck 100 0.54 25.05 1.6 64.05 8.37 0.39 72.82

Average per holding 1.85 0.57 1.24 1.48 2.22 2.84 2.6 2.28

Holdings reporting pigeon 6324 28 1500 94 4116 561 25 4702

Percentage of corresponding holdings 8.72 2.2 5.55 6.52 10.65 14.19 12.32 10.98

Percentage of all holdings reporting pigeon 100 0.44 23.72 1.49 65.09 8.87 0.4 74.35

Number of pigeon 98739 426 23192 1512 63037 10018 554 73609

Percentage of pigeon 100 0.43 23.49 1.53 63.84 10.15 0.56 74.55

Average per holding 1.36 0.33 0.86 1.05 1.63 2.53 2.73 1.72
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57 MEHERPUR

LIVESTOCK

Total holdings 5320 62717 25311 82778 9452

Reporting cow in holdings 1620 19048 12224 47813 5454

No of cow 2549 29651 20332 90697 13978

cow per holding 0.48 0.47 0.8 1.1 1.48

Reporting buffalo in holdings 45 469 300 1184 183

No of Buffalo 115 1187 792 3234 518

Buffalo per holding 0.02 0.02 0.03 0.04 0.05

Reporting goat in holdings 2335 31316 16184 59165 7045

No of goats 6556 88834 49746 202319 29712

Goat per holding 1.23 1.42 1.97 2.44 3.14

Reporting sheep in holdings 26 258 154 589 98

No of sheeps 146 2476 1868 6256 1398

Sheep per holding 0.03 0.04 0.07 0.08 0.15

Reporting pig in holdings 5 52 29 108 14

No of pigs 21 142 79 344 58

Pig per holding 0 0 0 0 0.01

Reporting horse in holdings 6 80 87 232 30

No of horse 11 232 231 933 74

Horse per holding 0 0 0.01 0.01 0.01

RURAL

LIVESTOCK

Total holdings 4902 54899 24192 81093 8602

Reporting cow in holdings 1595 18203 12017 47300 5015

No of cow 2488 28021 19924 89468 12799

cow per holding 0.51 0.51 0.82 1.1 1.49

Reporting buffalo in holdings 43 435 294 1173 158

No of Buffalo 111 1099 771 3213 445

Buffalo per holding 0.02 0.02 0.03 0.04 0.05

Reporting goat in holdings 2285 29383 15865 58498 6480

No of goats 6389 82749 48712 199961 27420

Goat per holding 1.3 1.51 2.01 2.47 3.19

Reporting sheep in holdings 26 244 150 578 90

No of sheeps 146 2412 1847 6231 1311

Sheep per holding 0.03 0.04 0.08 0.08 0.15

Reporting pig in holdings 3 43 26 105 13

No of pigs 11 130 70 340 57

Pig per holding 0 0 0 0 0.01

TABLE-13: LIVESTOCK (CATTLE) OF HOLDINGS BY LAND OWNERSHIP STATUS

Activities
No Homestead 

land

Land Ownership Status

Homestead Land>0 but 

No cultivated Land

Homestead Land>0 and 

cultivated Land up to 

0.50 acres

Homestead Land>0 and 

cultivated Land 0.51 to 

2.49 acres

Homestead Land>0 & 

cultivated Land 2.50 

acres & above
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TABLE-13: LIVESTOCK (CATTLE) OF HOLDINGS BY LAND OWNERSHIP STATUS

Activities
No Homestead 

land

Land Ownership Status

Homestead Land>0 but 

No cultivated Land

Homestead Land>0 and 

cultivated Land up to 

0.50 acres

Homestead Land>0 and 

cultivated Land 0.51 to 

2.49 acres

Homestead Land>0 & 

cultivated Land 2.50 

acres & above

Reporting horse in holdings 6 70 77 220 27

No of horse 11 194 187 876 68

Horse per holding 0 0 0.01 0.01 0.01

URBAN

LIVESTOCK

Total holdings 418 7818 1119 1685 850

Reporting cow in holdings 25 845 207 513 439

No of cow 61 1630 408 1229 1179

cow per holding 0.15 0.21 0.36 0.73 1.39

Reporting buffalo in holdings 2 34 6 11 25

No of Buffalo 4 88 21 21 73

Buffalo per holding 0.01 0.01 0.02 0.01 0.09

Reporting goat in holdings 50 1933 319 667 565

No of goats 167 6085 1034 2358 2292

Goat per holding 0.4 0.78 0.92 1.4 2.7

Reporting sheep in holdings 0 14 4 11 8

No of sheeps 0 64 21 25 87

Sheep per holding 0 0.01 0.02 0.01 0.1

Reporting pig in holdings 2 9 3 3 1

No of pigs 10 12 9 4 1

Pig per holding 0.02 0 0.01 0 0

Reporting horse in holdings 0 10 10 12 3

No of horse 0 38 44 57 6

Horse per holding 0 0 0.04 0.03 0.01

47 GANGNI 

LIVESTOCK

Total holdings 2894 28744 11902 39098 4064

Reporting cow in holdings 1000 10094 6080 23255 2379

No of cow 1528 15117 9738 41511 5870

cow per holding 0.53 0.53 0.82 1.06 1.44

Reporting buffalo in holdings 25 256 137 531 76

No of Buffalo 58 619 333 1266 209

Buffalo per holding 0.02 0.02 0.03 0.03 0.05

Reporting goat in holdings 1366 15463 7836 28300 3023

No of goats 3703 42109 23563 93953 12602

Goat per holding 1.28 1.46 1.98 2.4 3.1

Reporting sheep in holdings 13 113 67 285 48

No of sheeps 37 589 441 1556 468

Sheep per holding 0.01 0.02 0.04 0.04 0.12
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TABLE-13: LIVESTOCK (CATTLE) OF HOLDINGS BY LAND OWNERSHIP STATUS

Activities
No Homestead 

land

Land Ownership Status

Homestead Land>0 but 

No cultivated Land

Homestead Land>0 and 

cultivated Land up to 

0.50 acres

Homestead Land>0 and 

cultivated Land 0.51 to 

2.49 acres

Homestead Land>0 & 

cultivated Land 2.50 

acres & above

Reporting pig in holdings 1 17 9 24 5

No of pigs 4 38 30 95 11

Pig per holding 0 0 0 0 0

Reporting horse in holdings 2 34 23 55 8

No of horse 2 80 56 291 16

Horse per holding 0 0 0 0.01 0

60 MUJIBNAGAR 

LIVESTOCK

Total holdings 387 7148 3861 13666 1261

Reporting cow in holdings 112 2199 1845 7892 750

No of cow 170 3440 3256 15806 1993

cow per holding 0.44 0.48 0.84 1.16 1.58

Reporting buffalo in holdings 7 54 40 208 24

No of Buffalo 25 123 93 532 74

Buffalo per holding 0.06 0.02 0.02 0.04 0.06

Reporting goat in holdings 143 3586 2371 9474 957

No of goats 433 10070 7230 32147 4106

Goat per holding 1.12 1.41 1.87 2.35 3.26

Reporting sheep in holdings 3 45 28 79 7

No of sheeps 12 879 669 2078 176

Sheep per holding 0.03 0.12 0.17 0.15 0.14

Reporting pig in holdings 1 4 5 12 1

No of pigs 6 27 5 45 7

Pig per holding 0.02 0 0 0 0.01

Reporting horse in holdings 3 6 10 36 3

No of horse 5 32 16 131 4

Horse per holding 0.01 0 0 0.01 0

87 MEHERPUR SADAR 

LIVESTOCK

Total holdings 2039 26825 9548 30014 4127

Reporting cow in holdings 508 6755 4299 16666 2325

No of cow 851 11094 7338 33380 6115

cow per holding 0.42 0.41 0.77 1.11 1.48

Reporting buffalo in holdings 13 159 123 445 83

No of Buffalo 32 445 366 1436 235

Buffalo per holding 0.02 0.02 0.04 0.05 0.06

Reporting goat in holdings 826 12267 5977 21391 3065

No of goats 2420 36655 18953 76219 13004

Goat per holding 1.19 1.37 1.99 2.54 3.15
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TABLE-13: LIVESTOCK (CATTLE) OF HOLDINGS BY LAND OWNERSHIP STATUS

Activities
No Homestead 

land

Land Ownership Status

Homestead Land>0 but 

No cultivated Land

Homestead Land>0 and 

cultivated Land up to 

0.50 acres

Homestead Land>0 and 

cultivated Land 0.51 to 

2.49 acres

Homestead Land>0 & 

cultivated Land 2.50 

acres & above

Reporting sheep in holdings 10 100 59 225 43

No of sheeps 97 1008 758 2622 754

Sheep per holding 0.05 0.04 0.08 0.09 0.18

Reporting pig in holdings 3 31 15 72 8

No of pigs 11 77 44 204 40

Pig per holding 0.01 0 0 0.01 0.01

Reporting horse in holdings 1 40 54 141 19

No of horse 4 120 159 511 54

Horse per holding 0 0 0.02 0.02 0.01
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57 MEHERPUR

POULTRY

Total holdings 5320 62717 25311 82778 9452

Reporting Cock;Hen in holdings 1922 27055 13665 49141 5913

No of Cocks;Hens 10435 170946 84800 420584 58462

Cock;Hen per holding 1.96 2.73 3.35 5.08 6.19

Reporting duck in holdings 1120 16338 9157 34691 4133

No of duck 5169 78508 46231 186824 27673

Duck per holding 0.97 1.25 1.83 2.26 2.93

Reporting pigeons in holdings 288 3544 2316 9644 1470

No of pigeons 4273 51857 31606 143174 25879

Pigeons per holding 0.8 0.83 1.25 1.73 2.74

Reporting quails in holdings 7 95 55 145 27

No of quails 21 944 1765 1160 462

quails per holding 0 0.02 0.07 0.01 0.05

Reporting turkey in holdings 13 239 136 430 92

No of turkey 45 1529 890 4109 579

Turkey per holding 0.01 0.02 0.04 0.05 0.06

RURAL

POULTRY

Total holdings 4902 54899 24192 81093 8602

Reporting Cock;Hen in holdings 1878 25426 13377 48624 5422

No of Cocks;Hens 10149 157857 82239 416728 54719

Cock;Hen per holding 2.07 2.88 3.4 5.14 6.36

Reporting duck in holdings 1100 15463 8991 34366 3827

No of duck 5008 74094 45345 184841 25724

Duck per holding 1.02 1.35 1.87 2.28 2.99

Reporting pigeons in holdings 282 3250 2256 9510 1347

No of pigeons 4142 45565 30610 139491 23414

Pigeons per holding 0.84 0.83 1.27 1.72 2.72

Reporting quails in holdings 7 76 50 141 24

No of quails 21 771 486 1116 394

Quails per holding 0 0.01 0.02 0.01 0.05

Reporting turkey in holdings 12 189 121 413 81

No of turkey 44 1271 798 3953 531

Turkey per holding 0.01 0.02 0.03 0.05 0.06

TABLE-14: LIVESTOCK (POULTRY) OF HOLDINGS BY LAND OWNERSHIP STATUS

Activities
No Homestead 

land

Land Ownership Status

Homestead Land>0 but 

no cultivated Land

Homestead Land>0 and 

cultivated Land up to 

0.50 acres

Homestead Land>0 and 

cultivated Land 0.51 to 

2.49 acres

Homestead Land>0 and 

cultivated Land 2.50 

acres & above
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TABLE-14: LIVESTOCK (POULTRY) OF HOLDINGS BY LAND OWNERSHIP STATUS

Activities
No Homestead 

land

Land Ownership Status

Homestead Land>0 but 

no cultivated Land

Homestead Land>0 and 

cultivated Land up to 

0.50 acres

Homestead Land>0 and 

cultivated Land 0.51 to 

2.49 acres

Homestead Land>0 and 

cultivated Land 2.50 

acres & above

URBAN

POULTRY

Total holdings 418 7818 1119 1685 850

Reporting Cock;Hen in holdings 44 1629 288 517 491

No of Cocks;Hens 286 13089 2561 3856 3743

Cock;Hen per holding 0.68 1.67 2.29 2.29 4.4

Reporting duck in holdings 20 875 166 325 306

No of duck 161 4414 886 1983 1949

Duck per holding 0.39 0.56 0.79 1.18 2.29

Reporting pigeons in holdings 6 294 60 134 123

No of pigeons 131 6292 996 3683 2465

Pigeons per holding 0.31 0.8 0.89 2.19 2.9

Reporting quails in holdings 0 19 5 4 3

No of quails 0 173 1279 44 68

Quails per holding 0 0.02 1.14 0.03 0.08

Reporting turkey in holdings 1 50 15 17 11

No of turkey 1 258 92 156 48

Turkey per holding 0 0.03 0.08 0.09 0.06

47 GANGNI 

POULTRY

Total holdings 2894 28744 11902 39098 4064

Reporting Cock;Hen in holdings 1163 13781 6968 25060 2678

No of Cocks;Hens 6382 87539 39892 166411 27488

Cock;Hen per holding 2.21 3.05 3.35 4.26 6.76

Reporting duck in holdings 584 7188 3932 14985 1671

No of duck 2614 32048 18084 74707 11021

Duck per holding 0.9 1.11 1.52 1.91 2.71

Reporting pigeons in holdings 194 1759 1237 5143 715

No of pigeons 2834 24620 16204 73277 12213

Pigeons per holding 0.98 0.86 1.36 1.87 3.01

Reporting quails in holdings 3 32 18 65 14

No of quails 4 364 296 609 147

quails per holding 0 0.01 0.02 0.02 0.04

Reporting turkey in holdings 7 71 39 178 34

No of turkey 30 471 186 2464 213

Turkey per holding 0.01 0.02 0.02 0.06 0.05
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1 2 3 4 5 6

TABLE-14: LIVESTOCK (POULTRY) OF HOLDINGS BY LAND OWNERSHIP STATUS

Activities
No Homestead 

land

Land Ownership Status

Homestead Land>0 but 

no cultivated Land

Homestead Land>0 and 

cultivated Land up to 

0.50 acres

Homestead Land>0 and 

cultivated Land 0.51 to 

2.49 acres

Homestead Land>0 and 

cultivated Land 2.50 

acres & above

60 MUJIBNAGAR 

POULTRY

Total holdings 387 7148 3861 13666 1261

Reporting Cock;Hen in holdings 127 2810 1832 7192 744

No of Cocks;Hens 684 16459 14051 51603 7917

Cock;Hen per holding 1.77 2.3 3.64 3.78 6.28

Reporting duck in holdings 112 2255 1656 6698 653

No of duck 612 13095 10133 42970 4950

Duck per holding 1.58 1.83 2.62 3.14 3.93

Reporting pigeons in holdings 8 297 248 1164 173

No of pigeons 152 4233 3768 17619 3130

Pigeons per holding 0.39 0.59 0.98 1.29 2.48

Reporting quails in holdings 0 12 9 23 3

No of quails 0 259 62 212 10

Quails per holding 0 0.04 0.02 0.02 0.01

Reporting turkey in holdings 1 26 17 66 12

No of turkey 2 172 195 658 69

Turkey per holding 0.01 0.02 0.05 0.05 0.05

87 MEHERPUR SADAR 

POULTRY

Total holdings 2039 26825 9548 30014 4127

Reporting Cock;Hen in holdings 632 10464 4865 16889 2491

No of Cocks;Hens 3369 66948 30857 202570 23057

Cock;Hen per holding 1.65 2.5 3.23 6.75 5.59

Reporting duck in holdings 424 6895 3569 13008 1809

No of duck 1943 33365 18014 69147 11702

Duck per holding 0.95 1.24 1.89 2.3 2.84

Reporting pigeons in holdings 86 1488 831 3337 582

No of pigeons 1287 23004 11634 52278 10536

Pigeons per holding 0.63 0.86 1.22 1.74 2.55

Reporting quails in holdings 4 51 28 57 10

No of quails 17 321 1407 339 305

Quails per holding 0.01 0.01 0.15 0.01 0.07

Reporting turkey in holdings 5 142 80 186 46

No of turkey 13 886 509 987 297

Turkey per holding 0.01 0.03 0.05 0.03 0.07
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(Area in acres)

Small Medium Large

0.05-2.49 acre 2.50-7.49 acre 7.50+ acre

1 2 3 4 5

57 MEHERPUR

Area under pond/dighi 2790 1783 761 246

Area under fish cultivation(excluding Pond/dighi) 261 159 74 28

Integrated land under paddy & fish cultivation 20 15 2 2

Integrated land under poultry & fish cultivation 11 9 2 0

Area under Fish cultivation in salt cultivation land 0 0 0 0

Area under Fish cultivation in Pen/cage 0 0 0 0

Area under krick 0 0 0 0

Total area under Fish cultivation 3082 1966 839 277

RURAL AREA

Area under pond/dighi 2636 1718 711 207

Area under fish cultivation(excluding Pond/dighi) 242 156 68 18

Integrated land under paddy & fish cultivation 16 12 2 2

Integrated land under poultry & fish cultivation 10 9 1 0

Area under Fish cultivation in salt cultivation land 0 0 0 0

Area under Fish cultivation in Pen/cage 0 0 0 0

Area under krick 0 0 0 0

Total area under Fish cultivation 2905 1895 782 228

URBAN AREA

Area under pond/dighi 154 65 50 39

Area under fish cultivation(excluding Pond/dighi) 19 3 6 10

Integrated land under paddy & fish cultivation 4 4 0 0

Integrated land under poultry & fish cultivation 1 0 1 0

Area under Fish cultivation in salt cultivation land 0 0 0 0

Area under Fish cultivation in Pen/cage 0 0 0 0

Area under krick 0 0 0 0

Total area under Fish cultivation 177 71 57 49

47 GANGNI 

Area under pond/dighi 1450 956 420 75

Area under fish cultivation(excluding Pond/dighi) 132 89 29 13

Integrated land under paddy & fish cultivation 7 5 0 2

Integrated land under poultry & fish cultivation 5 4 1 0

Area under Fish cultivation in salt cultivation land 0 0 0 0

Area under Fish cultivation in Pen/cage 0 0 0 0

Area under krick 0 0 0 0

Total area under Fish cultivation 1594 1054 450 90

60 MUJIBNAGAR 

Area under pond/dighi 121 66 52 3

Area under fish cultivation(excluding Pond/dighi) 24 16 7 1

Integrated land under paddy & fish cultivation 0 0 0 0

Integrated land under poultry & fish cultivation 0 0 0 0

Area under Fish cultivation in salt cultivation land 0 0 0 0

Area under Fish cultivation in Pen/cage 0 0 0 0

Area under krick 0 0 0 0

Total area under Fish cultivation 146 82 59 4

TABLE-15: AREA UNDER FISH CULTIVATION BY FARM SIZE AND LOCALITY

Items Total farm holding
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(Area in acres)

Small Medium Large

0.05-2.49 acre 2.50-7.49 acre 7.50+ acre

1 2 3 4 5

TABLE-15: AREA UNDER FISH CULTIVATION BY FARM SIZE AND LOCALITY

Items Total farm holding

87 MEHERPUR SADAR 

Area under pond/dighi 1219 761 289 169

Area under fish cultivation(excluding Pond/dighi) 106 54 38 14

Integrated land under paddy & fish cultivation 12 10 2 0

Integrated land under poultry & fish cultivation 5 4 1 0

Area under Fish cultivation in salt cultivation land 0 0 0 0

Area under Fish cultivation in Pen/cage 0 0 0 0

Area under krick 0 0 0 0

Total area under Fish cultivation 1342 830 329 183
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Total Small Medium Large

1 2 3 4 5 6 7

57 MEHERPUR

All holdings 182791 66135 116656 107125 9105 426

Holdings reporting tractor 738 98 640 440 177 23

Number of tractor 875 122 753 515 205 33

Holdings reporting power tiller 4388 229 4159 2740 1344 75

Number of power tiller 4581 235 4346 2854 1410 82

Holdings reporting power pump 7559 432 7127 5510 1554 63

Number of power pump 8781 467 8314 6142 2089 83

Holdings reporting deep/shallow tube-well 23038 1347 21691 17915 3610 166

Number of deep/shallow tube-well 27440 1426 26014 20284 5387 343

Holdings reporting planting/sowing machine 739 142 597 523 69 5

Number of planting/sowing machine 1033 193 840 742 93 5

Holdings reporting harvesting machine 37295 7949 29346 26827 2416 103

Number of harvesting machine 81395 15674 65721 58780 6656 285

Holdings reporting threshing machine 4532 430 4102 3306 755 41

Number of threshing machine 5534 600 4934 3994 891 49

Holdings reporting fertilizer application machine 9457 206 9251 7868 1341 42

Number of fertilizer application machine 9816 211 9605 8077 1470 58

Holdings reporting fish catching net(business) 240 51 189 145 40 4

Number of fish catching net(business) 337 76 261 207 47 7

Holdings reporting plough 693 39 654 448 201 5

Number of ploughs 735 47 688 471 211 6

Owner holdings 127270 62772 64498 58433 5741 324

Holdings reporting tractor 499 85 414 284 114 16

Number of tractor 589 106 483 331 129 23

Holdings reporting power tiller 2596 217 2379 1470 858 51

Number of power tiller 2689 223 2466 1524 887 55

Holdings reporting power pump 4828 400 4428 3346 1032 50

Number of power pump 5609 432 5177 3745 1370 62

Holdings reporting deep/shallow tube-well 14248 1269 12979 10566 2289 124

Number of deep/shallow tube-well 17101 1338 15763 12078 3422 263

Holdings reporting planting/sowing machine 416 128 288 250 34 4

Number of planting/sowing machine 592 172 420 363 53 4

Holdings reporting harvesting machine 22759 7589 15170 13546 1552 72

Number of harvesting machine 49312 15042 34270 29793 4261 216

Holdings reporting threshing machine 2478 399 2079 1627 423 29

Number of threshing machine 3084 560 2524 1992 496 36

Holdings reporting fertilizer application machine 5337 184 5153 4214 906 33

Number of fertilizer application machine 5553 189 5364 4329 990 45

Holdings reporting fish catching net(business) 132 43 89 64 22 3

Number of fish catching net(business) 181 65 116 91 22 3

Holdings reporting plough 411 35 376 263 110 3

Number of ploughs 445 43 402 278 120 4

Owner cum Tenant holdings 52455 1782 50673 47231 3341 101

Holdings reporting tractor 231 8 223 153 63 7

Number of tractor 277 10 267 181 76 10

Type of Implements All Total
Non-farm 

holdings

Farm holdings

TABLE -16: TYPE AND SIZE OF HOLDINGS CLASSIFIED BY AGRICULTURE EQUIPMENT OWNERSHIP AND TENANCY

District Series : Meherpur 117



Total Small Medium Large

1 2 3 4 5 6 7

Type of Implements All Total
Non-farm 

holdings

Farm holdings

TABLE -16: TYPE AND SIZE OF HOLDINGS CLASSIFIED BY AGRICULTURE EQUIPMENT OWNERSHIP AND TENANCY

Holdings reporting power tiller 1759 7 1752 1242 486 24

Number of power tiller 1859 7 1852 1302 523 27

Holdings reporting power pump 2684 28 2656 2123 520 13

Number of power pump 3124 31 3093 2355 717 21

Holdings reporting deep/shallow tube-well 8680 44 8636 7276 1318 42

Number of deep/shallow tube-well 10225 52 10173 8131 1962 80

Holdings reporting planting/sowing machine 313 7 306 270 35 1

Number of planting/sowing machine 428 11 417 376 40 1

Holdings reporting harvesting machine 13916 159 13757 12864 862 31

Number of harvesting machine 30926 298 30628 28167 2392 69

Holdings reporting threshing machine 2016 20 1996 1653 331 12

Number of threshing machine 2401 23 2378 1971 394 13

Holdings reporting fertilizer application machine 4051 18 4033 3592 432 9

Number of fertilizer application machine 4193 18 4175 3685 477 13

Holdings reporting fish catching net(business) 106 7 99 80 18 1

Number of fish catching net(business) 154 10 144 115 25 4

Holdings reporting plough 279 4 275 182 91 2

Number of ploughs 287 4 283 190 91 2

Tenant holdings 3066 1581 1485 1461 23 1

Holdings reporting tractor 8 5 3 3 0 0

Number of tractor 9 6 3 3 0 0

Holdings reporting power tiller 33 5 28 28 0 0

Number of power tiller 33 5 28 28 0 0

Holdings reporting power pump 47 4 43 41 2 0

Number of power pump 48 4 44 42 2 0

Holdings reporting deep/shallow tube-well 110 34 76 73 3 0

Number of deep/shallow tube-well 114 36 78 75 3 0

Holdings reporting planting/sowing machine 10 7 3 3 0 0

Number of planting/sowing machine 13 10 3 3 0 0

Holdings reporting harvesting machine 620 201 419 417 2 0

Number of harvesting machine 1157 334 823 820 3 0

Holdings reporting threshing machine 38 11 27 26 1 0

Number of threshing machine 49 17 32 31 1 0

Holdings reporting fertilizer application machine 69 4 65 62 3 0

Number of fertilizer application machine 70 4 66 63 3 0

Holdings reporting fish catching net(business) 2 1 1 1 0 0

Number of fish catching net(business) 2 1 1 1 0 0

Holdings reporting plough 3 0 3 3 0 0

Number of ploughs 3 0 3 3 0 0

RURAL

All holdings 171227 57814 113413 104739 8273 401

Holdings reporting tractor 706 93 613 429 164 20

Number of tractor 826 110 716 500 189 27

Holdings reporting power tiller 4234 224 4010 2709 1231 70

Number of power tiller 4417 229 4188 2821 1292 75

Holdings reporting power pump 7256 414 6842 5406 1377 59
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Total Small Medium Large

1 2 3 4 5 6 7

Type of Implements All Total
Non-farm 

holdings

Farm holdings

TABLE -16: TYPE AND SIZE OF HOLDINGS CLASSIFIED BY AGRICULTURE EQUIPMENT OWNERSHIP AND TENANCY

Number of power pump 8367 446 7921 5999 1844 78

Holdings reporting deep/shallow tube-well 22464 1112 21352 17824 3373 155

Number of deep/shallow tube-well 26702 1175 25527 20175 5030 322

Holdings reporting planting/sowing machine 729 141 588 518 65 5

Number of planting/sowing machine 1018 192 826 732 89 5

Holdings reporting harvesting machine 37066 7948 29118 26795 2222 101

Number of harvesting machine 80730 15668 65062 58678 6104 280

Holdings reporting threshing machine 4412 416 3996 3263 695 38

Number of threshing machine 5363 570 4793 3926 821 46

Holdings reporting fertilizer application machine 9289 205 9084 7841 1203 40

Number of fertilizer application machine 9612 210 9402 8029 1318 55

Holdings reporting fish catching net(business) 233 49 184 144 36 4

Number of fish catching net(business) 327 72 255 206 42 7

Holdings reporting plough 680 38 642 445 192 5

Number of ploughs 722 46 676 468 202 6

Owner holdings 117231 55044 62187 56685 5195 307

Holdings reporting tractor 472 80 392 275 103 14

Number of tractor 547 94 453 318 115 20

Holdings reporting power tiller 2494 212 2282 1454 779 49

Number of power tiller 2581 217 2364 1507 804 53

Holdings reporting power pump 4619 383 4236 3278 911 47

Number of power pump 5324 412 4912 3653 1201 58

Holdings reporting deep/shallow tube-well 13800 1045 12755 10508 2130 117

Number of deep/shallow tube-well 16538 1101 15437 12005 3185 247

Holdings reporting planting/sowing machine 409 127 282 246 32 4

Number of planting/sowing machine 582 171 411 356 51 4

Holdings reporting harvesting machine 22614 7588 15026 13531 1425 70

Number of harvesting machine 48898 15036 33862 29749 3902 211

Holdings reporting threshing machine 2398 386 2012 1599 387 26

Number of threshing machine 2966 533 2433 1948 452 33

Holdings reporting fertilizer application machine 5230 183 5047 4199 815 33

Number of fertilizer application machine 5424 188 5236 4299 892 45

Holdings reporting fish catching net(business) 128 41 87 63 21 3

Number of fish catching net(business) 175 61 114 90 21 3

Holdings reporting plough 402 34 368 262 103 3

Number of ploughs 436 42 394 277 113 4

Owner cum Tenant holdings 51301 1533 49768 46618 3057 93

Holdings reporting tractor 226 8 218 151 61 6

Number of tractor 270 10 260 179 74 7

Holdings reporting power tiller 1707 7 1700 1227 452 21

Number of power tiller 1803 7 1796 1286 488 22

Holdings reporting power pump 2592 28 2564 2088 464 12

Number of power pump 2997 31 2966 2305 641 20

Holdings reporting deep/shallow tube-well 8558 36 8522 7244 1240 38

Number of deep/shallow tube-well 10054 41 10013 8096 1842 75

Holdings reporting planting/sowing machine 310 7 303 269 33 1
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Total Small Medium Large

1 2 3 4 5 6 7

Type of Implements All Total
Non-farm 

holdings

Farm holdings

TABLE -16: TYPE AND SIZE OF HOLDINGS CLASSIFIED BY AGRICULTURE EQUIPMENT OWNERSHIP AND TENANCY

Number of planting/sowing machine 423 11 412 373 38 1

Holdings reporting harvesting machine 13832 159 13673 12847 795 31

Number of harvesting machine 30675 298 30377 28109 2199 69

Holdings reporting threshing machine 1977 20 1957 1638 307 12

Number of threshing machine 2351 23 2328 1947 368 13

Holdings reporting fertilizer application machine 3990 18 3972 3580 385 7

Number of fertilizer application machine 4118 18 4100 3667 423 10

Holdings reporting fish catching net(business) 103 7 96 80 15 1

Number of fish catching net(business) 150 10 140 115 21 4

Holdings reporting plough 275 4 271 180 89 2

Number of ploughs 283 4 279 188 89 2

Tenant holdings 2695 1237 1458 1436 21 1

Holdings reporting tractor 8 5 3 3 0 0

Number of tractor 9 6 3 3 0 0

Holdings reporting power tiller 33 5 28 28 0 0

Number of power tiller 33 5 28 28 0 0

Holdings reporting power pump 45 3 42 40 2 0

Number of power pump 46 3 43 41 2 0

Holdings reporting deep/shallow tube-well 106 31 75 72 3 0

Number of deep/shallow tube-well 110 33 77 74 3 0

Holdings reporting planting/sowing machine 10 7 3 3 0 0

Number of planting/sowing machine 13 10 3 3 0 0

Holdings reporting harvesting machine 620 201 419 417 2 0

Number of harvesting machine 1157 334 823 820 3 0

Holdings reporting threshing machine 37 10 27 26 1 0

Number of threshing machine 46 14 32 31 1 0

Holdings reporting fertilizer application machine 69 4 65 62 3 0

Number of fertilizer application machine 70 4 66 63 3 0

Holdings reporting fish catching net(business) 2 1 1 1 0 0

Number of fish catching net(business) 2 1 1 1 0 0

Holdings reporting plough 3 0 3 3 0 0

Number of ploughs 3 0 3 3 0 0

URBAN

All holdings 11564 8321 3243 2386 832 25

Holdings reporting tractor 32 5 27 11 13 3

Number of tractor 49 12 37 15 16 6

Holdings reporting power tiller 154 5 149 31 113 5

Number of power tiller 164 6 158 33 118 7

Holdings reporting power pump 303 18 285 104 177 4

Number of power pump 414 21 393 143 245 5

Holdings reporting deep/shallow tube-well 574 235 339 91 237 11

Number of deep/shallow tube-well 738 251 487 109 357 21

Holdings reporting planting/sowing machine 10 1 9 5 4 0

Number of planting/sowing machine 15 1 14 10 4 0

Holdings reporting harvesting machine 229 1 228 32 194 2

Number of harvesting machine 665 6 659 102 552 5

District Series : Meherpur 120



Total Small Medium Large

1 2 3 4 5 6 7

Type of Implements All Total
Non-farm 

holdings

Farm holdings

TABLE -16: TYPE AND SIZE OF HOLDINGS CLASSIFIED BY AGRICULTURE EQUIPMENT OWNERSHIP AND TENANCY

Holdings reporting threshing machine 120 14 106 43 60 3

Number of threshing machine 171 30 141 68 70 3

Holdings reporting fertilizer application machine 168 1 167 27 138 2

Number of fertilizer application machine 204 1 203 48 152 3

Holdings reporting fish catching net(business) 7 2 5 1 4 0

Number of fish catching net(business) 10 4 6 1 5 0

Holdings reporting plough 13 1 12 3 9 0

Number of ploughs 13 1 12 3 9 0

Owner holdings 10039 7728 2311 1748 546 17

Holdings reporting tractor 27 5 22 9 11 2

Number of tractor 42 12 30 13 14 3

Holdings reporting power tiller 102 5 97 16 79 2

Number of power tiller 108 6 102 17 83 2

Holdings reporting power pump 209 17 192 68 121 3

Number of power pump 285 20 265 92 169 4

Holdings reporting deep/shallow tube-well 448 224 224 58 159 7

Number of deep/shallow tube-well 563 237 326 73 237 16

Holdings reporting planting/sowing machine 7 1 6 4 2 0

Number of planting/sowing machine 10 1 9 7 2 0

Holdings reporting harvesting machine 145 1 144 15 127 2

Number of harvesting machine 414 6 408 44 359 5

Holdings reporting threshing machine 80 13 67 28 36 3

Number of threshing machine 118 27 91 44 44 3

Holdings reporting fertilizer application machine 107 1 106 15 91 0

Number of fertilizer application machine 129 1 128 30 98 0

Holdings reporting fish catching net(business) 4 2 2 1 1 0

Number of fish catching net(business) 6 4 2 1 1 0

Holdings reporting plough 9 1 8 1 7 0

Number of ploughs 9 1 8 1 7 0

Owner cum Tenant holdings 1154 249 905 613 284 8

Holdings reporting tractor 5 0 5 2 2 1

Number of tractor 7 0 7 2 2 3

Holdings reporting power tiller 52 0 52 15 34 3

Number of power tiller 56 0 56 16 35 5

Holdings reporting power pump 92 0 92 35 56 1

Number of power pump 127 0 127 50 76 1

Holdings reporting deep/shallow tube-well 122 8 114 32 78 4

Number of deep/shallow tube-well 171 11 160 35 120 5

Holdings reporting planting/sowing machine 3 0 3 1 2 0

Number of planting/sowing machine 5 0 5 3 2 0

Holdings reporting harvesting machine 84 0 84 17 67 0

Number of harvesting machine 251 0 251 58 193 0

Holdings reporting threshing machine 39 0 39 15 24 0

Number of threshing machine 50 0 50 24 26 0

Holdings reporting fertilizer application machine 61 0 61 12 47 2

Number of fertilizer application machine 75 0 75 18 54 3

District Series : Meherpur 121



Total Small Medium Large

1 2 3 4 5 6 7

Type of Implements All Total
Non-farm 

holdings

Farm holdings

TABLE -16: TYPE AND SIZE OF HOLDINGS CLASSIFIED BY AGRICULTURE EQUIPMENT OWNERSHIP AND TENANCY

Holdings reporting fish catching net(business) 3 0 3 0 3 0

Number of fish catching net(business) 4 0 4 0 4 0

Holdings reporting plough 4 0 4 2 2 0

Number of ploughs 4 0 4 2 2 0

Tenant holdings 371 344 27 25 2 0

Holdings reporting tractor 0 0 0 0 0 0

Number of tractor 0 0 0 0 0 0

Holdings reporting power tiller 0 0 0 0 0 0

Number of power tiller 0 0 0 0 0 0

Holdings reporting power pump 2 1 1 1 0 0

Number of power pump 2 1 1 1 0 0

Holdings reporting deep/shallow tube-well 4 3 1 1 0 0

Number of deep/shallow tube-well 4 3 1 1 0 0

Holdings reporting planting/sowing machine 0 0 0 0 0 0

Number of planting/sowing machine 0 0 0 0 0 0

Holdings reporting harvesting machine 0 0 0 0 0 0

Number of harvesting machine 0 0 0 0 0 0

Holdings reporting threshing machine 1 1 0 0 0 0

Number of threshing machine 3 3 0 0 0 0

Holdings reporting fertilizer application machine 0 0 0 0 0 0

Number of fertilizer application machine 0 0 0 0 0 0

Holdings reporting fish catching net(business) 0 0 0 0 0 0

Number of fish catching net(business) 0 0 0 0 0 0

Holdings reporting plough 0 0 0 0 0 0

Number of ploughs 0 0 0 0 0 0

47 GANGNI 

All holdings 85290 30057 55233 51127 3935 171

Holdings reporting tractor 325 46 279 208 65 6

Number of tractor 364 53 311 237 67 7

Holdings reporting power tiller 1806 112 1694 1141 533 20

Number of power tiller 1853 113 1740 1170 549 21

Holdings reporting power pump 2874 188 2686 2051 611 24

Number of power pump 3197 197 3000 2193 771 36

Holdings reporting deep/shallow tube-well 6300 419 5881 4612 1233 36

Number of deep/shallow tube-well 7185 444 6741 5066 1623 52

Holdings reporting planting/sowing machine 250 51 199 166 33 0

Number of planting/sowing machine 355 73 282 245 37 0

Holdings reporting harvesting machine 18293 3961 14332 13238 1054 40

Number of harvesting machine 37738 7580 30158 27435 2628 95

Holdings reporting threshing machine 1905 229 1676 1372 294 10

Number of threshing machine 2245 284 1961 1611 339 11

Holdings reporting fertilizer application machine 3540 131 3409 2901 496 12

Number of fertilizer application machine 3651 135 3516 2974 529 13

Holdings reporting fish catching net(business) 107 23 84 61 21 2

Number of fish catching net(business) 125 28 97 74 21 2

Holdings reporting plough 451 27 424 276 143 5
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Total Small Medium Large

1 2 3 4 5 6 7

Type of Implements All Total
Non-farm 

holdings

Farm holdings

TABLE -16: TYPE AND SIZE OF HOLDINGS CLASSIFIED BY AGRICULTURE EQUIPMENT OWNERSHIP AND TENANCY

Number of ploughs 481 31 450 293 151 6

Owner holdings 59204 28670 30534 27814 2593 127

Holdings reporting tractor 217 39 178 130 44 4

Number of tractor 243 44 199 148 46 5

Holdings reporting power tiller 1119 107 1012 628 372 12

Number of power tiller 1145 108 1037 647 377 13

Holdings reporting power pump 1916 175 1741 1312 413 16

Number of power pump 2136 182 1954 1417 515 22

Holdings reporting deep/shallow tube-well 4081 402 3679 2823 831 25

Number of deep/shallow tube-well 4702 425 4277 3138 1103 36

Holdings reporting planting/sowing machine 126 44 82 70 12 0

Number of planting/sowing machine 182 61 121 106 15 0

Holdings reporting harvesting machine 11321 3779 7542 6783 733 26

Number of harvesting machine 23360 7279 16081 14142 1876 63

Holdings reporting threshing machine 1041 216 825 639 180 6

Number of threshing machine 1249 270 979 771 201 7

Holdings reporting fertilizer application machine 1914 118 1796 1426 359 11

Number of fertilizer application machine 1982 122 1860 1463 385 12

Holdings reporting fish catching net(business) 59 18 41 25 14 2

Number of fish catching net(business) 72 23 49 33 14 2

Holdings reporting plough 276 24 252 170 79 3

Number of ploughs 303 28 275 184 87 4

Owner cum Tenant holdings 24565 745 23820 22446 1330 44

Holdings reporting tractor 105 5 100 77 21 2

Number of tractor 117 6 111 88 21 2

Holdings reporting power tiller 668 2 666 497 161 8

Number of power tiller 689 2 687 507 172 8

Holdings reporting power pump 936 12 924 720 196 8

Number of power pump 1039 14 1025 757 254 14

Holdings reporting deep/shallow tube-well 2176 16 2160 1748 401 11

Number of deep/shallow tube-well 2439 18 2421 1886 519 16

Holdings reporting planting/sowing machine 120 4 116 95 21 0

Number of planting/sowing machine 166 6 160 138 22 0

Holdings reporting harvesting machine 6586 62 6524 6191 319 14

Number of harvesting machine 13657 105 13552 12771 749 32

Holdings reporting threshing machine 841 7 834 716 114 4

Number of threshing machine 969 7 962 820 138 4

Holdings reporting fertilizer application machine 1574 11 1563 1427 135 1

Number of fertilizer application machine 1616 11 1605 1462 142 1

Holdings reporting fish catching net(business) 46 4 42 35 7 0

Number of fish catching net(business) 51 4 47 40 7 0

Holdings reporting plough 173 3 170 104 64 2

Number of ploughs 176 3 173 107 64 2

Tenant holdings 1521 642 879 867 12 0

Holdings reporting tractor 3 2 1 1 0 0
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Total Small Medium Large

1 2 3 4 5 6 7

Type of Implements All Total
Non-farm 

holdings

Farm holdings

TABLE -16: TYPE AND SIZE OF HOLDINGS CLASSIFIED BY AGRICULTURE EQUIPMENT OWNERSHIP AND TENANCY

Number of tractor 4 3 1 1 0 0

Holdings reporting power tiller 19 3 16 16 0 0

Number of power tiller 19 3 16 16 0 0

Holdings reporting power pump 22 1 21 19 2 0

Number of power pump 22 1 21 19 2 0

Holdings reporting deep/shallow tube-well 43 1 42 41 1 0

Number of deep/shallow tube-well 44 1 43 42 1 0

Holdings reporting planting/sowing machine 4 3 1 1 0 0

Number of planting/sowing machine 7 6 1 1 0 0

Holdings reporting harvesting machine 386 120 266 264 2 0

Number of harvesting machine 721 196 525 522 3 0

Holdings reporting threshing machine 23 6 17 17 0 0

Number of threshing machine 27 7 20 20 0 0

Holdings reporting fertilizer application machine 52 2 50 48 2 0

Number of fertilizer application machine 53 2 51 49 2 0

Holdings reporting fish catching net(business) 2 1 1 1 0 0

Number of fish catching net(business) 2 1 1 1 0 0

Holdings reporting plough 2 0 2 2 0 0

Number of ploughs 2 0 2 2 0 0

60 MUJIBNAGAR 

All holdings 26183 7583 18600 17332 1216 52

Holdings reporting tractor 93 8 85 53 27 5

Number of tractor 114 10 104 62 34 8

Holdings reporting power tiller 741 35 706 500 196 10

Number of power tiller 795 37 758 528 218 12

Holdings reporting power pump 623 45 578 442 132 4

Number of power pump 744 53 691 514 173 4

Holdings reporting deep/shallow tube-well 7463 116 7347 6502 812 33

Number of deep/shallow tube-well 9193 133 9060 7606 1374 80

Holdings reporting planting/sowing machine 37 3 34 29 5 0

Number of planting/sowing machine 43 3 40 31 9 0

Holdings reporting harvesting machine 140 8 132 41 91 0

Number of harvesting machine 390 12 378 84 294 0

Holdings reporting threshing machine 987 33 954 785 163 6

Number of threshing machine 1077 39 1038 848 182 8

Holdings reporting fertilizer application machine 4432 46 4386 3914 453 19

Number of fertilizer application machine 4591 47 4544 4003 509 32

Holdings reporting fish catching net(business) 54 13 41 35 5 1

Number of fish catching net(business) 83 18 65 53 8 4

Holdings reporting plough 88 1 87 64 23 0

Number of ploughs 92 1 91 68 23 0

Owner holdings 18053 7347 10706 9944 719 43

Holdings reporting tractor 58 7 51 32 14 5

Number of tractor 70 8 62 38 16 8

Holdings reporting power tiller 393 35 358 252 99 7

Number of power tiller 417 37 380 263 109 8
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Total Small Medium Large

1 2 3 4 5 6 7

Type of Implements All Total
Non-farm 

holdings

Farm holdings

TABLE -16: TYPE AND SIZE OF HOLDINGS CLASSIFIED BY AGRICULTURE EQUIPMENT OWNERSHIP AND TENANCY

Holdings reporting power pump 393 44 349 254 92 3

Number of power pump 471 52 419 296 120 3

Holdings reporting deep/shallow tube-well 4322 109 4213 3710 475 28

Number of deep/shallow tube-well 5365 123 5242 4375 797 70

Holdings reporting planting/sowing machine 22 2 20 16 4 0

Number of planting/sowing machine 26 2 24 16 8 0

Holdings reporting harvesting machine 98 8 90 29 61 0

Number of harvesting machine 266 12 254 61 193 0

Holdings reporting threshing machine 528 31 497 415 78 4

Number of threshing machine 583 37 546 452 89 5

Holdings reporting fertilizer application machine 2482 41 2441 2146 280 15

Number of fertilizer application machine 2573 42 2531 2188 318 25

Holdings reporting fish catching net(business) 30 12 18 16 2 0

Number of fish catching net(business) 40 17 23 21 2 0

Holdings reporting plough 50 1 49 38 11 0

Number of ploughs 50 1 49 38 11 0

Owner cum Tenant holdings 8030 196 7834 7329 496 9

Holdings reporting tractor 34 1 33 20 13 0

Number of tractor 43 2 41 23 18 0

Holdings reporting power tiller 348 0 348 248 97 3

Number of power tiller 378 0 378 265 109 4

Holdings reporting power pump 229 1 228 187 40 1

Number of power pump 272 1 271 217 53 1

Holdings reporting deep/shallow tube-well 3135 5 3130 2789 336 5

Number of deep/shallow tube-well 3821 7 3814 3228 576 10

Holdings reporting planting/sowing machine 14 0 14 13 1 0

Number of planting/sowing machine 16 0 16 15 1 0

Holdings reporting harvesting machine 42 0 42 12 30 0

Number of harvesting machine 124 0 124 23 101 0

Holdings reporting threshing machine 458 2 456 370 84 2

Number of threshing machine 493 2 491 396 92 3

Holdings reporting fertilizer application machine 1948 5 1943 1767 172 4

Number of fertilizer application machine 2016 5 2011 1814 190 7

Holdings reporting fish catching net(business) 24 1 23 19 3 1

Number of fish catching net(business) 43 1 42 32 6 4

Holdings reporting plough 37 0 37 25 12 0

Number of ploughs 41 0 41 29 12 0

Tenant holdings 100 40 60 59 1 0

Holdings reporting tractor 1 0 1 1 0 0

Number of tractor 1 0 1 1 0 0

Holdings reporting power tiller 0 0 0 0 0 0

Number of power tiller 0 0 0 0 0 0

Holdings reporting power pump 1 0 1 1 0 0

Number of power pump 1 0 1 1 0 0

Holdings reporting deep/shallow tube-well 6 2 4 3 1 0

Number of deep/shallow tube-well 7 3 4 3 1 0
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Total Small Medium Large

1 2 3 4 5 6 7

Type of Implements All Total
Non-farm 

holdings

Farm holdings

TABLE -16: TYPE AND SIZE OF HOLDINGS CLASSIFIED BY AGRICULTURE EQUIPMENT OWNERSHIP AND TENANCY

Holdings reporting planting/sowing machine 1 1 0 0 0 0

Number of planting/sowing machine 1 1 0 0 0 0

Holdings reporting harvesting machine 0 0 0 0 0 0

Number of harvesting machine 0 0 0 0 0 0

Holdings reporting threshing machine 1 0 1 0 1 0

Number of threshing machine 1 0 1 0 1 0

Holdings reporting fertilizer application machine 2 0 2 1 1 0

Number of fertilizer application machine 2 0 2 1 1 0

Holdings reporting fish catching net(business) 0 0 0 0 0 0

Number of fish catching net(business) 0 0 0 0 0 0

Holdings reporting plough 1 0 1 1 0 0

Number of ploughs 1 0 1 1 0 0

87 MEHERPUR SADAR 

All holdings 71318 28495 42823 38666 3954 203

Holdings reporting tractor 320 44 276 179 85 12

Number of tractor 397 59 338 216 104 18

Holdings reporting power tiller 1841 82 1759 1099 615 45

Number of power tiller 1933 85 1848 1156 643 49

Holdings reporting power pump 4062 199 3863 3017 811 35

Number of power pump 4840 217 4623 3435 1145 43

Holdings reporting deep/shallow tube-well 9275 812 8463 6801 1565 97

Number of deep/shallow tube-well 11062 849 10213 7612 2390 211

Holdings reporting planting/sowing machine 452 88 364 328 31 5

Number of planting/sowing machine 635 117 518 466 47 5

Holdings reporting harvesting machine 18862 3980 14882 13548 1271 63

Number of harvesting machine 43267 8082 35185 31261 3734 190

Holdings reporting threshing machine 1640 168 1472 1149 298 25

Number of threshing machine 2212 277 1935 1535 370 30

Holdings reporting fertilizer application machine 1485 29 1456 1053 392 11

Number of fertilizer application machine 1574 29 1545 1100 432 13

Holdings reporting fish catching net(business) 79 15 64 49 14 1

Number of fish catching net(business) 129 30 99 80 18 1

Holdings reporting plough 154 11 143 108 35 0

Number of ploughs 162 15 147 110 37 0

Owner holdings 50013 26755 23258 20675 2429 154

Holdings reporting tractor 224 39 185 122 56 7

Number of tractor 276 54 222 145 67 10

Holdings reporting power tiller 1084 75 1009 590 387 32

Number of power tiller 1127 78 1049 614 401 34

Holdings reporting power pump 2519 181 2338 1780 527 31

Number of power pump 3002 198 2804 2032 735 37

Holdings reporting deep/shallow tube-well 5845 758 5087 4033 983 71

Number of deep/shallow tube-well 7034 790 6244 4565 1522 157

Holdings reporting planting/sowing machine 268 82 186 164 18 4

Number of planting/sowing machine 384 109 275 241 30 4

Holdings reporting harvesting machine 11340 3802 7538 6734 758 46
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Total Small Medium Large

1 2 3 4 5 6 7

Type of Implements All Total
Non-farm 

holdings

Farm holdings

TABLE -16: TYPE AND SIZE OF HOLDINGS CLASSIFIED BY AGRICULTURE EQUIPMENT OWNERSHIP AND TENANCY

Number of harvesting machine 25686 7751 17935 15590 2192 153

Holdings reporting threshing machine 909 152 757 573 165 19

Number of threshing machine 1252 253 999 769 206 24

Holdings reporting fertilizer application machine 941 25 916 642 267 7

Number of fertilizer application machine 998 25 973 678 287 8

Holdings reporting fish catching net(business) 43 13 30 23 6 1

Number of fish catching net(business) 69 25 44 37 6 1

Holdings reporting plough 85 10 75 55 20 0

Number of ploughs 92 14 78 56 22 0

Owner cum Tenant holdings 19860 841 19019 17456 1515 48

Holdings reporting tractor 92 2 90 56 29 5

Number of tractor 117 2 115 70 37 8

Holdings reporting power tiller 743 5 738 497 228 13

Number of power tiller 792 5 787 530 242 15

Holdings reporting power pump 1519 15 1504 1216 284 4

Number of power pump 1813 16 1797 1381 410 6

Holdings reporting deep/shallow tube-well 3369 23 3346 2739 581 26

Number of deep/shallow tube-well 3965 27 3938 3017 867 54

Holdings reporting planting/sowing machine 179 3 176 162 13 1

Number of planting/sowing machine 246 5 241 223 17 1

Holdings reporting harvesting machine 7288 97 7191 6661 513 17

Number of harvesting machine 17145 193 16952 15373 1542 37

Holdings reporting threshing machine 717 11 706 567 133 6

Number of threshing machine 939 14 925 755 164 6

Holdings reporting fertilizer application machine 529 2 527 398 125 4

Number of fertilizer application machine 561 2 559 409 145 5

Holdings reporting fish catching net(business) 36 2 34 26 8 0

Number of fish catching net(business) 60 5 55 43 12 0

Holdings reporting plough 69 1 68 53 15 0

Number of ploughs 70 1 69 54 15 0

Tenant holdings 1445 899 546 535 10 1

Holdings reporting tractor 4 3 1 1 0 0

Number of tractor 4 3 1 1 0 0

Holdings reporting power tiller 14 2 12 12 0 0

Number of power tiller 14 2 12 12 0 0

Holdings reporting power pump 24 3 21 21 0 0

Number of power pump 25 3 22 22 0 0

Holdings reporting deep/shallow tube-well 61 31 30 29 1 0

Number of deep/shallow tube-well 63 32 31 30 1 0

Holdings reporting planting/sowing machine 5 3 2 2 0 0

Number of planting/sowing machine 5 3 2 2 0 0

Holdings reporting harvesting machine 234 81 153 153 0 0

Number of harvesting machine 436 138 298 298 0 0

Holdings reporting threshing machine 14 5 9 9 0 0

Number of threshing machine 21 10 11 11 0 0

Holdings reporting fertilizer application machine 15 2 13 13 0 0
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Total Small Medium Large

1 2 3 4 5 6 7

Type of Implements All Total
Non-farm 

holdings

Farm holdings

TABLE -16: TYPE AND SIZE OF HOLDINGS CLASSIFIED BY AGRICULTURE EQUIPMENT OWNERSHIP AND TENANCY

Number of fertilizer application machine 15 2 13 13 0 0

Holdings reporting fish catching net(business) 0 0 0 0 0 0

Number of fish catching net(business) 0 0 0 0 0 0

Holdings reporting plough 0 0 0 0 0 0

Number of ploughs 0 0 0 0 0 0
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Total Small Medium Large

1 2 3 4 5 6 7

57 MEHERPUR

Tractor using

Diesel 876 123 753 515 205 33

Power tiller using

Diesel 4587 241 4346 2854 1410 82

Power pump using

Diesel 6831 229 6602 4890 1656 56

Electricity 1954 242 1712 1252 433 27

Deep/Shallow/Tube-well using

Diesel 23267 623 22644 17658 4706 280

Electricity 4194 824 3370 2626 681 63

Planting/Sowing machine using

Manual Power 730 141 589 535 51 3

Diesel 308 57 251 207 42 2

Crop harvesting machine using

Manual Power 81331 15989 65342 58443 6617 282

Diesel 469 90 379 337 39 3

Paddy threshing machine using

Manual Power 2692 293 2399 1982 392 25

Diesel 2565 283 2282 1836 430 16

Fertilizer application machine using

Manual Power 295 42 253 176 69 8

Diesel 8912 182 8730 7382 1294 54

Electricity 906 31 875 695 176 4

Fish catching net(business)using

Manual Power 339 78 261 207 47 7

Plough using

Manual Plough 737 49 688 471 211 6

RURAL

Tractor using

Diesel 827 111 716 500 189 27

Power tiller using

Diesel 4423 235 4188 2821 1292 75

Power pump using

Diesel 6505 215 6290 4767 1468 55

Electricity 1866 235 1631 1232 376 23

Deep/Shallow/Tube-well using

Diesel 22862 602 22260 17600 4395 265

Electricity 3861 594 3267 2575 635 57

Planting/Sowing machine using

Manual Power 726 141 585 532 50 3

Diesel 297 56 241 200 39 2

Crop harvesting machine using

Manual Power 80674 15983 64691 58348 6066 277

Diesel 461 90 371 330 38 3

Paddy threshing machine using

Manual Power 2644 293 2351 1960 368 23

Diesel 2455 259 2196 1794 386 16

Fertilizer application machine using

Manual Power 282 36 246 172 67 7

Diesel 8768 182 8586 7367 1168 51

Type of Implements All Total
Non-farm 

holdings

Farm holdings

TABLE-17: SIZE OF HOLDINGS OWNING AGRICULTURE EQUIPMENT BY TYPE AND STATUS
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Total Small Medium Large

1 2 3 4 5 6 7

Type of Implements All Total
Non-farm 

holdings

Farm holdings

TABLE-17: SIZE OF HOLDINGS OWNING AGRICULTURE EQUIPMENT BY TYPE AND STATUS

Electricity 846 30 816 662 150 4

Fish catching net(business)using

Manual Power 329 74 255 206 42 7

Plough using

Manual Plough 724 48 676 468 202 6

URBAN

Tractor using

Diesel 49 12 37 15 16 6

Power tiller using

Diesel 164 6 158 33 118 7

Power pump using

Diesel 326 14 312 123 188 1

Electricity 88 7 81 20 57 4

Deep/Shallow/Tube-well using

Diesel 405 21 384 58 311 15

Electricity 333 230 103 51 46 6

Planting/Sowing machine using

Manual Power 4 0 4 3 1 0

Diesel 11 1 10 7 3 0

Crop harvesting machine using

Manual Power 657 6 651 95 551 5

Diesel 8 0 8 7 1 0

Paddy threshing machine using

Manual Power 48 0 48 22 24 2

Diesel 110 24 86 42 44 0

Manual Power 13 6 7 4 2 1

Fertilizer application machine using

Diesel 144 0 144 15 126 3

Electricity 60 1 59 33 26 0

Fish catching net(business)using

Manual Power 10 4 6 1 5 0

Plough using

Manual Plough 13 1 12 3 9 0

47 GANGNI 

Tractor using

Diesel 364 53 311 237 67 7

Power tiller using

Diesel 1856 116 1740 1170 549 21

Power pump using

Diesel 2335 75 2260 1621 612 27

Electricity 864 124 740 572 159 9

Deep/Shallow/Tube-well using

Diesel 5047 139 4908 3625 1255 28

Electricity 2147 314 1833 1441 368 24

Planting/Sowing machine using

Manual Power 277 62 215 190 25 0

Diesel 78 11 67 55 12 0

Crop harvesting machine using

Manual Power 37809 7774 30035 27322 2620 93

Diesel 149 26 123 113 8 2
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Total Small Medium Large

1 2 3 4 5 6 7

Type of Implements All Total
Non-farm 

holdings

Farm holdings

TABLE-17: SIZE OF HOLDINGS OWNING AGRICULTURE EQUIPMENT BY TYPE AND STATUS

Paddy threshing machine using

Manual Power 1076 154 922 780 135 7

Diesel 1064 129 935 766 166 3

Fertilizer application machine using

Manual Power 115 11 104 65 38 1

Diesel 3311 118 3193 2723 457 13

Electricity 341 18 323 251 72 0

Fish catching net(business) using

Manual Power 125 28 97 74 21 2

Plough using

Manual Plough 482 32 450 293 151 6

60 MUJIBNAGAR 

Tractor using

Diesel 114 10 104 62 34 8

Power tiller using

Diesel 796 38 758 528 218 12

Power pump using

Diesel 473 28 445 341 103 1

Electricity 271 25 246 173 70 3

Deep/Shallow/Tube-well using

Diesel 8775 119 8656 7275 1304 77

Electricity 420 16 404 331 70 3

Planting/Sowing machine using

Manual Power 8 2 6 4 2 0

Diesel 35 1 34 27 7 0

Crop harvesting machine using

Manual Power 384 11 373 84 289 0

Diesel 6 1 5 0 5 0

Paddy threshing machine using

Manual Power 658 11 647 536 104 7

Diesel 367 25 342 272 69 1

Fertilizer application machine using

Manual Power 54 5 49 40 9 0

Diesel 4293 45 4248 3748 469 31

Electricity 299 3 296 255 40 1

Fish catching net(business) using

Manual Power 83 18 65 53 8 4

Plough using

Manual Plough 92 1 91 68 23 0

87 MEHERPUR SADAR 

Tractor using

Diesel 398 60 338 216 104 18

Power tiller using

Diesel 1935 87 1848 1156 643 49

Power pump using

Diesel 4023 126 3897 2928 941 28

Electricity 819 93 726 507 204 15

Deep/Shallow/Tube-well using

Diesel 9445 365 9080 6758 2147 175

Electricity 1627 494 1133 854 243 36
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Total Small Medium Large

1 2 3 4 5 6 7

Type of Implements All Total
Non-farm 

holdings

Farm holdings

TABLE-17: SIZE OF HOLDINGS OWNING AGRICULTURE EQUIPMENT BY TYPE AND STATUS

Planting/Sowing machine using

Manual Power 445 77 368 341 24 3

Diesel 195 45 150 125 23 2

Crop harvesting machine using

Manual Power 43138 8204 34934 31037 3708 189

Diesel 314 63 251 224 26 1

Paddy threshing machine using

Manual Power 958 128 830 666 153 11

Diesel 1134 129 1005 798 195 12

Fertilizer application machine using

Manual Power 126 26 100 71 22 7

Diesel 1308 19 1289 911 368 10

Electricity 266 10 256 189 64 3

Fish catching net(business) using

Manual Power 131 32 99 80 18 1

Plough using

Manual Plough 163 16 147 110 37 0
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Activities Total Owner Owner-cum Tenant Tenant

1 2 3 4 5

57 MEHERPUR

Holdings:

All 185578 127270 52455 3066

Non-farm 68922 62772 1782 1581

Farm 116656 64498 50673 1485

Farm Size:

Small 107125 58433 47231 1461

Medium 9105 5741 3341 23

Large 426 324 101 1

Holding using own equipments:

Tractor 739 499 231 8

Power triller 4394 2596 1759 33

Power pump 7420 4727 2644 46

Deep/Shallow/tube-well 22764 14072 8564 110

Planting/Sowing machine 739 414 312 10

Crop Harvesting machine 37412 22705 13891 619

Crop Threshing machine 4476 2443 1982 37

Fertilizer Application machine 9438 5325 4042 69

Fish catching net(business) 241 132 106 2

Plough 695 411 279 3

RURAL:

Holdings:

All 173688 117231 51301 2695

Non-farm 60275 55044 1533 1237

Farm 113413 62187 49768 1458

Farm Size:

Small 104739 56685 46618 1436

Medium 8273 5195 3057 21

Large 401 307 93 1

Holding using own equipments:

Tractor 707 472 226 8

Power triller 4240 2494 1707 33

Power pump 7124 4523 2554 44

Deep/Shallow/tube-well 22194 13627 8443 106

Planting/Sowing machine 729 407 309 10

Crop Harvesting machine 37185 22562 13807 619

Crop Threshing machine 4356 2363 1943 36

Fertilizer Application machine 9272 5220 3981 69

Fish catching net(business) 234 128 103 2

Plough 682 402 275 3

URBAN:

Holdings:

All 11890 10039 1154 371

Non-farm 8647 7728 249 344

Farm 3243 2311 905 27

TABLE-18  STATUS TO HOLDINGS OWNINGS AGRICULTURE EQUIPMENTS BY TYPE
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Activities Total Owner Owner-cum Tenant Tenant

1 2 3 4 5

TABLE-18  STATUS TO HOLDINGS OWNINGS AGRICULTURE EQUIPMENTS BY TYPE

Farm Size:

Small 2386 1748 613 25

Medium 832 546 284 2

Large 25 17 8 0

Holding using own equipments:

Tractor 32 27 5 0

Power triller 154 102 52 0

Power pump 296 204 90 2

Deep/Shallow/tube-well 570 445 121 4

Planting/Sowing machine 10 7 3 0

Crop Harvesting machine 227 143 84 0

Crop Threshing machine 120 80 39 1

Fertilizer Application machine 166 105 61 0

Fish catching net(business) 7 4 3 0

Plough 13 9 4 0

47 GANGNI 

Holdings:

All 86702 59204 24565 1521

Non-farm 31469 28670 745 642

Farm 55233 30534 23820 879

Farm Size:

Small 51127 27814 22446 867

Medium 3935 2593 1330 12

Large 171 127 44 0

Holdings using own equipments:

Tractor 325 217 105 3

Power triller 1809 1119 668 19

Power pump 2806 1866 917 21

Deep/Shallow/tube-well 6154 3984 2118 43

Planting/Sowing machine 249 126 119 4

Crop Harvesting machine 18352 11288 6576 385

Crop Threshing machine 1880 1025 825 22

Fertilizer Application machine 3536 1910 1573 52

Fish catching net(business) 107 59 46 2

Plough 452 276 173 2

60 MUJIBNAGAR 

Holdings:

All 26323 18053 8030 100

Non-farm 7723 7347 196 40

Farm 18600 10706 7834 60

Farm Size:

Small 17332 9944 7329 59

Medium 1216 719 496 1

Large 52 43 9 0
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Activities Total Owner Owner-cum Tenant Tenant

1 2 3 4 5

TABLE-18  STATUS TO HOLDINGS OWNINGS AGRICULTURE EQUIPMENTS BY TYPE

Holdings using own equipments:

Tractor 93 58 34 1

Power triller 742 393 348 0

Power pump 621 391 229 1

Deep/Shallow/tube-well 7424 4303 3114 6

Planting/Sowing machine 37 22 14 1

Crop Harvesting machine 139 97 42 0

Crop Threshing machine 971 520 448 1

Fertilizer Application machine 4422 2477 1942 2

Fish catching net(business) 54 30 24 0

Plough 88 50 37 1

87 MEHERPUR SADAR 

Holdings:

All 72553 50013 19860 1445

Non-farm 29730 26755 841 899

Farm 42823 23258 19019 546

Farm Size:

Small 38666 20675 17456 535

Medium 3954 2429 1515 10

Large 203 154 48 1

Holdings using own equipments:

Tractor 321 224 92 4

Power triller 1843 1084 743 14

Power pump 3993 2470 1498 24

Deep/Shallow/tube-well 9186 5785 3332 61

Planting/Sowing machine 453 266 179 5

Crop Harvesting machine 18921 11320 7273 234

Crop Threshing machine 1625 898 709 14

Fertilizer Application machine 1480 938 527 15

Fish catching net(business) 80 43 36 0

Plough 155 85 69 0
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MEHERPUR 185578 68922 116656 107125 9105 426 169838.69 33987.42 32851.86 168703.13 14990.61 17574.37 144670.66 3284.36 101768.54

47 GANGNI 86702 31469 55233 51127 3935 171 77998.3 14485.31 14975.81 78488.8 7566.21 6780.75 66297.33 1666.47 45932.67

47 001 WARD NO. 01 1029 539 490 465 25 0 737.43 217.72 110.38 630.09 86.81 56.61 494.47 1.48 350

47 001 076 BANSHBARIA (PART) 1029 539 490 465 25 0 737.43 217.72 110.38 630.09 86.81 56.61 494.47 1.48 350

47 002 WARD NO. 02 500 339 161 148 12 1 559.67 370.53 66.39 255.53 30.98 41.48 214.37 7.06 154.45

47 002 077 BANSHBARIA (PART) 250 151 99 92 6 1 235.66 132 55.15 158.81 14.77 11.47 142.35 0 105.73

47 002 134 CHOUGACHHA (PART) 250 188 62 56 6 0 324.01 238.53 11.24 96.72 16.21 30.01 72.02 7.06 48.72

47 003 WARD NO. 03 614 325 289 273 10 6 389.48 55.21 75.63 409.9 47.19 44.71 352.27 0 200.19

47 003 134 CHOUGACHHA (PART) 614 325 289 273 10 6 389.48 55.21 75.63 409.9 47.19 44.71 352.27 0 200.19

47 004 WARD NO. 04 893 579 314 294 20 0 968.49 581.81 53.24 439.92 59.17 47.05 351.99 11.62 253.2

47 004 134 CHOUGACHHA (PART) 893 579 314 294 20 0 968.49 581.81 53.24 439.92 59.17 47.05 351.99 11.62 253.2

47 005 WARD NO. 05 609 270 339 323 14 2 569.63 173.58 61.48 457.53 46.43 44.28 378.06 0 295.89

47 005 134 CHOUGACHHA (PART) 609 270 339 323 14 2 569.63 173.58 61.48 457.53 46.43 44.28 378.06 0 295.89

47 006 WARD NO. 06 791 499 292 254 34 4 817.06 168.12 38.42 687.36 78.54 140.42 565.73 7.23 303.21

47 006 280 GANGNI (PART) 791 499 292 254 34 4 817.06 168.12 38.42 687.36 78.54 140.42 565.73 7.23 303.21

47 007 WARD NO. 07 676 448 228 196 28 4 602.83 129.06 40.13 513.9 52.61 53.29 383.03 30.45 166.42

47 007 280 GANGNI (PART) 676 448 228 196 28 4 602.83 129.06 40.13 513.9 52.61 53.29 383.03 30.45 166.42

47 008 WARD NO. 08 587 306 281 263 16 2 675.43 325.45 51.17 401.15 39.86 57.4 320.69 15.88 251.71

47 008 134 CHOUGACHHA (PART) 250 149 101 94 6 1 198.01 76.11 22 143.9 21.25 18.96 115.3 0 95.31

47 008 280 GANGNI (PART) 337 157 180 169 10 1 477.42 249.34 29.17 257.25 18.61 38.44 205.39 15.88 156.4

47 009 WARD NO. 09 723 231 492 480 12 0 609.15 211.24 28.31 426.22 51.86 38.99 335.78 3.24 141.73

47 009 280 GANGNI (PART) 723 231 492 480 12 0 609.15 211.24 28.31 426.22 51.86 38.99 335.78 3.24 141.73

47 142 BAMANDI 8216 3412 4804 4460 316 28 7138.86 981.29 1359.13 7516.7 884.19 695.11 5981.89 388.77 4010.87

47 142 035 ALINAGAR 320 93 227 155 72 0 450.53 55.82 96.04 490.75 34.37 36.9 429.02 243.38 369.44

47 142 074 BALIAGHATA 1233 671 562 525 36 1 822.51 146.47 184.09 860.13 132.74 31.46 652.11 0.77 477.23

47 142 075 BAMANDI 888 508 380 370 8 2 626.15 188.93 106.32 543.54 60.35 85.65 403.56 19.27 256.32

47 142 175 DEBIPUR 717 291 426 418 7 1 438.88 55.39 100.26 483.75 67.3 20.49 403.82 0.33 259.98

47 142 510 MAHABBATPUR 380 82 298 289 7 2 412.6 70.34 93.84 436.1 39.63 74.16 378.66 0 235.39

47 142 518 MUNDA 887 147 740 672 56 12 1441.96 108.47 173.37 1506.86 203.56 121.87 1152.21 10.62 603.73

47 142 553 NISHIPUR 757 453 304 285 15 4 619.01 90.86 62.72 590.87 53 191.33 473.92 27.47 247.67

47 142 691 RAMNAGAR 1220 477 743 727 16 0 807.04 130.16 211.22 888.1 106.42 33.88 721.18 0 500.86

47 142 769 TERAIL 1814 690 1124 1019 99 6 1520.18 134.85 331.27 1716.6 186.82 99.37 1367.41 86.93 1060.25

47 209 DHANKHOLA 12084 3579 8505 7952 536 17 10862.5 1928.06 2330.97 11265.41 974.34 1051.25 9810.41 347.01 7250.79

47 209 037 ARPARA 834 159 675 648 26 1 803.95 90.13 196.97 910.79 73.65 44.18 776.78 87.67 609.53

47 209 038 AZAN 594 182 412 341 68 3 588.61 55.16 125.77 659.22 47.39 130.23 590.16 8.33 410.38

47 209 072 BAGUNDA 228 87 141 134 6 1 190.29 58.14 52.27 184.42 19.32 24.72 148.68 4.78 103.53

47 209 081 BER ELANGI 289 78 211 207 4 0 282.52 51.26 20.86 252.12 23.35 26.27 214.34 6.12 160.29

47 209 084 BHATPARA 605 126 479 460 16 3 573.64 110.95 143.22 605.91 44.93 58.86 538.39 18.41 376.21

47 209 133 CHITLA 469 208 261 255 6 0 380.65 137.99 74.4 317.06 38.47 33.65 265.13 10.42 180.77

47 209 174 DAKKHIN TENTULBARIA 109 20 89 87 2 0 78.45 5.03 25.96 99.38 7.84 6.71 88.7 0 61.13

47 209 176 DHANKHOLA 1372 602 770 716 48 6 1119.4 269.83 226.62 1076.19 98.44 89.36 939.81 47.83 730.88

47 209 178 DHEPA 402 70 332 312 19 1 436.43 76.45 98.4 458.38 33.76 33.19 410.1 5.15 297.26

47 209 284 GARADOB 1787 649 1138 1092 45 1 1429.29 416.3 351.18 1364.17 123.33 166.51 1181.98 21.89 776.28

47 209 392 JALSHUKA 596 119 477 447 30 0 624.11 95.63 120.56 649.04 49.62 31.43 566.22 31.03 456.04

47 209 396 JUGINDA 941 249 692 612 80 0 850.37 83.37 199.61 966.61 90.35 162.2 845.06 17.04 606.73

47 209 434 KASBA 1271 340 931 880 50 1 1117.09 187.4 251.52 1181.21 90.26 76.64 1050.19 16.24 786.13

47 209 440 KUCHUIKHALI 617 131 486 473 13 0 473.79 40.68 78.39 511.5 54.81 16.21 433.18 4.63 316.99

47 209 511 MAHISHAKHOLA 412 99 313 297 16 0 373.27 67.07 81.22 387.42 35.81 21.81 345.98 2.82 268.08

47 209 554 NITYANANDAPUR 196 103 93 91 2 0 123.13 18.3 24.43 129.26 10.99 5.89 110.1 7.76 89.55

47 209 621 PAKURIA 541 83 458 431 27 0 586.74 56.24 110.55 641.05 65 49.58 558.08 9.89 458.13
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47 209 732 SHANGHAT 821 274 547 469 78 0 830.77 108.13 149.04 871.68 67.02 73.81 747.53 47 562.88

47 441 KATHULI 6603 2006 4597 4153 436 8 6929.95 1332.46 1432.93 7030.42 591.36 224.61 6108.25 45.62 4753.96

47 441 087 BIL DHALA 1927 471 1456 1260 193 3 2231.42 266.71 516.31 2481.02 176.74 75.83 2209.92 26.07 1797.25

47 441 283 GARABARIA 1735 637 1098 1022 76 0 1872.43 583 304.42 1593.85 161.96 29.45 1367.27 0.66 1073.3

47 441 436 KATHULI 495 145 350 341 9 0 334.44 35.25 103.34 402.53 46.05 8.36 318.43 0 227.72

47 441 512 MAILMARI 862 240 622 585 37 0 797.28 117.26 211.62 891.64 66.9 21.29 763.86 2.35 569.78

47 441 552 NAOPARA 1174 356 818 695 118 5 1296.25 178.1 258.55 1376.7 102.97 84.08 1206.94 16.39 913.15

47 441 727 SAHAGALPUR 410 157 253 250 3 0 398.13 152.14 38.69 284.68 36.74 5.6 241.83 0.15 172.76

47 450 KAZIPUR 11759 5154 6605 6060 510 35 9944.49 1484.29 1396 9856.2 1043.67 1200.89 8364.22 28.31 5197.22

47 450 082 BETBARIA 3869 1839 2030 1847 169 14 3267.58 407.68 426.37 3286.27 341.01 573.21 2805.22 5.13 1660.03

47 450 083 BHABANIPUR 1000 424 576 531 40 5 894.14 56.04 61.89 899.99 73.55 129.54 808.89 0.87 568.65

47 450 321 HARABHANGA 2379 936 1443 1321 117 5 1965.23 286.26 339.32 2018.29 231.51 148.67 1670.21 14.38 1075.02

47 450 437 KAZIPUR 4511 1955 2556 2361 184 11 3817.54 734.31 568.42 3651.65 397.6 349.47 3079.9 7.93 1893.52

47 509 MATMURA 12755 4561 8194 7708 477 9 10056.13 1814.47 1893.56 10135.22 1049.9 826.21 8707.1 28.22 6164.93

47 509 034 AKUBPUR 857 325 532 522 9 1 578.17 133.41 152.27 597.03 59.77 73.91 516.17 0.16 367.59

47 509 078 BAOT 1223 642 581 504 76 1 795.84 100.02 183.99 879.81 97.79 93.14 726.54 7.93 495.42

47 509 131 CHHATIAN 1409 615 794 734 59 1 1043.62 190.42 245.99 1099.19 110.67 96.96 954.2 6.15 650.67

47 509 173 DAKKHIN CHARGOALGRAM 74 1 73 70 3 0 80.79 1.98 0.84 79.65 8.4 8.9 63.68 0 32.31

47 509 325 HOGALBARIA 1358 467 891 862 26 3 1021.77 162.67 254.49 1113.59 127.93 100.94 938.44 0.33 663.05

47 509 431 KAMARKHALI 545 57 488 442 46 0 657.48 120.82 110.92 647.58 33.43 34.52 586.08 0 339.13

47 509 439 KODALKATI 1034 422 612 595 16 1 660.99 51.64 62.48 671.83 107.02 54.45 518.74 5.11 348.94

47 509 442 KUMARIDANGA 219 64 155 139 16 0 244.41 39.11 19.62 224.92 20.7 10.89 195.58 0 150.31

47 509 515 MATMURA 1935 625 1310 1202 107 1 1875.45 417.76 211.26 1668.95 181.43 117.1 1421.45 7.74 1076.25

47 509 517 MOHAMMADPUR 2372 921 1451 1398 53 0 1472.03 260.97 355.35 1566.41 156.72 103.41 1382.15 0.8 1014.3

47 509 622 PASHCHIM CHAR GOALGRAM 1206 380 826 783 42 1 1112.28 221.11 148.75 1039.92 102.06 78.65 915.55 0 693.94

47 509 734 SINDURKOTA 523 42 481 457 24 0 513.3 114.56 147.6 546.34 43.98 53.34 488.52 0 333.02

47 675 RAYPUR 6021 1546 4475 4162 288 25 6562.86 1224.11 1237.01 6575.76 465.86 715.97 5638.29 320.88 3920.43

47 675 079 BARA BAMANDI 238 75 163 147 15 1 275.91 69.7 73.48 279.69 24.76 35.58 211.79 30.35 144.94

47 675 127 CHANDPUR 599 192 407 382 22 3 583.95 130 72.05 526 36.54 62.04 474.56 35.1 321.51

47 675 132 CHHOTA BAMANDI 156 12 144 116 28 0 222.26 11.42 44.01 254.85 10.88 11.78 236.33 6.15 190.51

47 675 179 DULALNAGAR 74 10 64 61 3 0 61.9 3.58 22.18 80.5 5.77 4.87 72.28 0 51.24

47 675 213 ELANGI 445 90 355 338 16 1 462.94 107.73 165.54 520.75 36.1 58.02 422.67 33.6 282.23

47 675 285 GAZARIA HEMAYETPUR 301 75 226 203 19 4 529.39 241.24 86.44 374.59 20.98 39.65 312.97 0.82 214.56

47 675 286 GOPALNAGAR 557 157 400 374 22 4 525.62 24.55 77.59 578.66 45.85 37.48 505.57 54 383.69

47 675 322 HARIADAHA 788 278 510 470 39 1 740.08 156.94 98.76 681.9 57.74 63.89 597.44 21.1 432.58

47 675 433 KARUIGACHHI 702 160 542 508 33 1 664.93 66.2 182.25 780.98 54.81 64.46 677.37 40.21 490.89

47 675 692 RAYPUR 1579 416 1163 1080 73 10 1849.57 338.66 350.09 1861 119.47 279.22 1580.13 84.59 1040.63

47 675 731 SHALDAHA 582 81 501 483 18 0 646.31 74.09 64.62 636.84 52.96 58.98 547.18 14.96 367.65

47 709 SHAHARBATI 6522 1948 4574 4135 426 13 6017.32 1074.07 1700.88 6644.13 543.25 506.47 5762.46 93.5 4168.8

47 709 086 BHOMARDAHA 1007 246 761 722 37 2 856.87 94.54 187.13 949.46 82.49 52.89 816.27 16.4 477.61

47 709 177 DHARMACHAKI 427 67 360 328 32 0 454.48 101.11 159.75 513.12 38.16 28.94 463.18 3.74 372.58

47 709 323 HIJALBARIA 1182 322 860 729 129 2 1198.05 251.09 353.94 1300.9 94.27 138.73 1169.08 13.62 820.31

47 709 395 JORPUKURIA 890 310 580 556 22 2 655.15 124.08 178.9 709.97 78.57 37.41 560.99 34.26 405.38

47 709 441 KULBARIA 340 63 277 268 9 0 307.82 60.37 113.96 361.41 30.79 26.9 310.06 0 218.46

47 709 730 SAHARBATI 2676 940 1736 1532 197 7 2544.95 442.88 707.2 2809.27 218.97 221.6 2442.88 25.48 1874.46

47 718 SHOLATAKA 7052 2497 4555 4181 362 12 6896.42 1151.6 1294.46 7039.28 735.85 407.13 5463.32 283.45 3797.52

47 718 036 AMTAIL 511 316 195 185 9 1 377.88 125.09 42.81 295.6 39.23 30.59 242.46 0 92.76

47 718 080 BENEPUKUR 432 122 310 292 17 1 408.35 21.88 65.85 452.32 37.75 30.79 366.02 65.13 320.86

47 718 085 BHOLADANGA 708 190 518 445 72 1 839.48 92.54 168.87 915.81 98.89 63.73 740.41 2.1 498.2

47 718 121 CHAK AMTAIL 100 2 98 97 1 0 83.59 1.25 12.45 94.79 8.88 0 84.07 0 72.57
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47 718 130 CHENGARA 745 307 438 404 33 1 625.75 76.54 78.45 627.66 52.82 11.37 551.25 0 247.98

47 718 393 JHORPARA 197 14 183 175 6 2 288.7 102.77 39.96 225.89 17.38 27.54 201.92 0 148.34

47 718 394 JOGIRGOFA 419 188 231 222 9 0 451.82 109.07 41.37 384.12 51.05 9.32 253.95 42.73 195.78

47 718 435 KASHTADAHA 621 242 379 339 36 4 626.27 45.31 84.24 665.2 68.31 12.65 520.93 38.62 301.3

47 718 438 KESHABNAGAR 175 65 110 104 6 0 213.21 40.69 23.97 196.49 35.52 8.38 124.02 0 85.38

47 718 443 KUNJANAGAR 76 28 48 45 3 0 65.23 7.94 8.21 65.5 9.56 2.01 50.9 1.71 35.84

47 718 513 MANIKDI HUDA 55 6 49 46 3 0 58.65 4.58 22.02 76.09 7.94 0.78 58.43 0.08 41.38

47 718 514 MANIKDIHI 558 193 365 351 14 0 367.34 62.16 100.3 405.48 39.58 16.94 354.06 0.23 270.03

47 718 516 MINAPARA 677 134 543 470 71 2 988.72 315.38 190.37 863.71 76.4 109.85 725.59 13.5 500.68

47 718 693 RUERKANDI 166 32 134 127 7 0 132.97 4.47 37.49 165.99 16.81 11.22 145.05 0 90.38

47 718 728 SAHARABARIA 794 192 602 583 19 0 699.92 87.7 155.07 767.29 75.39 28 602.11 37.26 415.24

47 718 733 SHOLATAKA 818 466 352 296 56 0 668.54 54.23 223.03 837.34 100.34 43.96 442.15 82.09 480.8

47 744 TENTULBARIA 9268 3230 6038 5620 413 5 7660.6 1262.24 1805.72 8204.08 784.34 628.88 7065 53.75 4551.35

47 744 124 CHAK KALYANPUR 179 81 98 92 6 0 124.69 0 12.31 137 15.47 2.57 117.75 0 27.97

47 744 287 GOSAINDUBI 155 132 23 22 0 1 129.49 24.92 6.33 110.9 8.11 76.32 87.26 0 0.7

47 744 324 HINDA 879 253 626 526 99 1 1096.84 353.98 345.36 1088.22 83.62 74.69 975.15 15.32 803.83

47 744 430 KALYANPUR 812 283 529 519 9 1 538.34 90.31 133.84 581.87 64.7 17.5 504.8 2.48 335.41

47 744 432 KARAMDI 3302 1178 2124 2005 118 1 2438.94 289.7 515.17 2664.41 281.3 261.24 2306.2 16.6 1454.44

47 744 690 RAMDEBPUR 548 167 381 368 13 0 389.67 67.46 112.92 435.13 46.56 17.86 383.04 0 243.84

47 744 729 SAHARATALA 1139 389 750 721 29 0 970.92 231.02 211.51 951.41 90.18 50.47 792.99 4.74 458.03

47 744 768 TENTULBARIA 2254 747 1507 1367 139 1 1971.71 204.85 468.28 2235.14 194.4 128.23 1897.81 14.61 1227.13

60 MUJIBNAGAR 26323 7723 18600 17332 1216 52 25668.01 5219.22 5106.65 25555.44 1755.84 3008.72 22676.24 157.67 16436.41

60 142 BAGOAN 10378 2812 7566 7119 418 29 10207.69 1858.1 1922.79 10272.38 706.05 1171.47 8975.1 77.15 6492.02

60 142 037 ANANDABAS 2643 609 2034 1915 109 10 3071.43 666.6 541.31 2946.14 166.51 304.82 2557.06 27.19 1859.16

60 142 075 BAGOAN 1268 388 880 859 18 3 935.19 86.1 188.99 1038.08 95.41 191.68 910.59 4.1 605.35

60 142 076 BALLABHPUR 687 215 472 450 21 1 636.47 172.81 97.32 560.98 32.54 114.27 500.85 0 303.56

60 142 078 BHABARPARA 1245 502 743 713 25 5 1035.05 224.6 146.32 956.77 85.83 138.9 847.58 4.32 554.51

60 142 154 DARI JAGANNATHPUR 46 9 37 37 0 0 28.73 3.1 6.79 32.42 2.28 3.57 28.16 0 21.56

60 142 156 DHOLMARI 312 96 216 209 7 0 228.99 18.58 36.67 247.08 21.71 24.27 220.35 0 160.37

60 142 377 JOYPUR 878 188 690 651 36 3 834.38 118.82 168.29 883.85 49.43 26.09 780.03 7.17 616.29

60 142 489 MAJHPARA 352 78 274 261 12 1 291.99 32.34 77.37 337.02 24.76 39.03 309.75 0 223.42

60 142 490 MANIKNAGAR 658 220 438 410 28 0 663.07 243.05 135.65 555.67 34.05 54.97 499.2 5.99 381.65

60 142 675 RATANPUR 448 170 278 261 17 0 342.48 52.92 57.32 346.88 30.36 45.1 301.5 1.32 216.86

60 142 713 SONAPUR 1249 249 1000 870 125 5 1523.01 185.3 367.14 1704.85 123.08 134.26 1469.5 7.9 1186.04

60 142 750 TARANAGAR 592 88 504 483 20 1 616.9 53.88 99.62 662.64 40.09 94.51 550.53 19.16 363.25

60 209 DARIAPUR 5130 1603 3527 3273 250 4 5160.62 1484.9 1254.32 4930.04 352.09 558.87 4399.38 20.01 3175.25

60 209 079 BIDYADHARPUR 676 206 470 446 23 1 605.63 171.62 159.11 593.12 47.75 57.78 524.73 0 394.86

60 209 155 DARIAPUR 1997 573 1424 1298 126 0 2254.56 800.92 570.99 2024.63 134.02 183.72 1800.22 8.34 1312.43

60 209 266 GOPINATHPUR 401 168 233 223 10 0 281.11 67.4 63.45 277.16 22.91 27.39 252.26 0.25 177.5

60 209 267 GOURINAGAR 692 258 434 397 35 2 671.83 73.2 94.16 692.79 44.73 175.32 625.19 5.99 386.44

60 209 414 KHANPUR 510 155 355 334 21 0 502.63 176.6 185.62 511.65 34.87 36.2 463.73 0 350.97

60 209 600 PURANDARPUR 854 243 611 575 35 1 844.86 195.16 180.99 830.69 67.81 78.46 733.25 5.43 553.05

60 507 MAHAJANPUR 5210 1440 3770 3439 319 12 5356.75 1033.56 1090.72 5413.91 327.7 706.45 4938.56 27.92 3811.13

60 507 074 BABUPUR 579 164 415 392 21 2 547.79 73.21 70.4 544.98 31.15 67.52 505.26 0 383.35

60 507 265 GOPALPUR 1018 235 783 720 61 2 1235.3 316.74 289.29 1207.85 53.28 146.98 1106.86 11.17 877.7

60 507 376 JATARPUR 1315 317 998 904 92 2 1416.47 328.1 307.99 1396.36 85.8 241.81 1254.53 2.14 886.86

60 507 415 KOMARPUR 1080 263 817 738 76 3 1190.28 189.76 214 1214.52 77.93 96.55 1113.71 11.65 929.61

60 507 488 MAHAJANPUR 1218 461 757 685 69 3 966.91 125.75 209.04 1050.2 79.54 153.59 958.2 2.96 733.61

60 516 MONAKHALI 5605 1868 3737 3501 229 7 4942.95 842.66 838.82 4939.11 370 571.93 4363.2 32.59 2958.01

60 516 077 BHABANIPUR 336 138 198 190 8 0 268.07 63.85 38.44 242.66 21.31 26.32 220.48 0 152.08
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60 516 080 BISHWANATHPUR 726 227 499 477 22 0 683.95 149.71 139.65 673.89 48.4 42.1 565.73 3.86 409.95

60 516 491 MONAKHALI 1844 629 1215 1100 113 2 1692.81 259.87 230.95 1663.89 118.18 236.83 1496.22 15.53 996.09

60 516 673 RAMNAGAR 1053 292 761 742 19 0 862.91 156.61 202.59 908.89 68.97 100.77 793.09 9.56 523.81

60 516 674 RASIKPUR 609 196 413 390 23 0 525.93 41.61 75.19 559.51 43.51 74.62 484.94 1 347.92

60 516 712 SHIBPUR 1037 386 651 602 44 5 909.28 171.01 152 890.27 69.63 91.29 802.74 2.64 528.16

87 MEHERPUR SADAR 72553 29730 42823 38666 3954 203 66172.38 14282.89 12769.4 64658.89 5668.56 7784.9 55697.09 1460.22 39399.46

87 001 WARD NO. 01 1693 1279 414 282 128 4 1255.7 502.63 135.17 888.24 89.32 182.62 748.29 17.06 471.52

87 001 489 MEHERPUR (PART) 1693 1279 414 282 128 4 1255.7 502.63 135.17 888.24 89.32 182.62 748.29 17.06 471.52

87 002 WARD NO. 02 1034 842 192 132 59 1 666.14 309.67 50.95 407.42 52.28 67.07 314.67 11.75 219.91

87 002 125 CHANDPUR (PART) 78 57 21 19 2 0 69.62 44.82 2 26.8 2.82 15.02 23.8 0 8.47

87 002 492 MEHERPUR (PART) 956 785 171 113 57 1 596.52 264.85 48.95 380.62 49.46 52.05 290.87 11.75 211.44

87 003 WARD NO. 03 890 626 264 197 66 1 812.1 342.28 72.51 542.33 43.71 148.38 447.79 39.42 273.12

87 003 125 CHANDPUR (PART) 622 470 152 91 60 1 574.9 261.99 62.93 375.84 31.38 95.55 313.87 25.79 220.89

87 003 489 MEHERPUR (PART) 268 156 112 106 6 0 237.2 80.29 9.58 166.49 12.33 52.83 133.92 13.63 52.23

87 004 WARD NO. 04 1731 996 735 560 171 4 1367.54 182.31 205.95 1391.18 114.54 283.78 1233.11 11.16 761.55

87 004 125 CHANDPUR (PART) 1211 764 447 297 147 3 950.41 128.09 147.83 970.15 78.9 197.51 855.8 8.16 535.49

87 004 411 KALACHANDPUR 460 192 268 245 22 1 355.06 28.92 56.37 382.51 30.62 73.25 344.83 3 213.63

87 004 493 MEHERPUR (PART) 60 40 20 18 2 0 62.07 25.3 1.75 38.52 5.02 13.02 32.48 0 12.43

87 005 WARD NO. 05 1117 747 370 295 73 2 918.91 403.53 138.27 653.65 73.18 132.62 542.96 17.28 339.11

87 005 489 MEHERPUR (PART) 1117 747 370 295 73 2 918.91 403.53 138.27 653.65 73.18 132.62 542.96 17.28 339.11

87 006 WARD NO. 06 905 729 176 156 14 6 574.15 250.35 56.45 380.25 41.32 50.07 304.78 37.31 147.81

87 006 489 MEHERPUR (PART) 905 729 176 156 14 6 574.15 250.35 56.45 380.25 41.32 50.07 304.78 37.31 147.81

87 007 WARD NO. 07 1828 1360 468 330 137 1 1515.09 668.29 112.94 959.74 118.82 159.77 788.85 13.29 569.79

87 007 266 GOPALPUR (PART) 440 269 171 109 62 0 380.7 73.24 73.77 381.23 36.54 37.39 330.22 2.77 235.72

87 007 490 MEHERPUR (PART) 1388 1091 297 221 75 1 1134.39 595.05 39.17 578.51 82.28 122.38 458.63 10.52 334.07

87 008 WARD NO. 08 977 703 274 204 66 4 795.59 291.25 50.62 554.96 45.24 173.01 466.85 14.96 325.78

87 008 491 MEHERPUR (PART) 977 703 274 204 66 4 795.59 291.25 50.62 554.96 45.24 173.01 466.85 14.96 325.78

87 009 WARD NO. 09 1715 1365 350 230 118 2 935.15 258.1 102.65 779.7 71.93 219.97 679.01 20.49 428.42

87 009 075 BAMANPARA (PART) 1128 920 208 145 62 1 452.46 115.53 73.06 409.99 45.27 106.07 348.87 13.4 219.84

87 009 491 MEHERPUR (PART) 587 445 142 85 56 1 482.69 142.57 29.59 369.71 26.66 113.9 330.14 7.09 208.58

87 109 AMDAH 8409 3121 5288 4766 480 42 8180.43 1270.69 1314.86 8224.6 632.06 1252.32 7219.94 209.39 4880.64

87 109 036 AMDAH 1930 677 1253 1162 84 7 1857.84 316.93 318.35 1859.26 140.18 338.98 1630.44 11.88 1018.29

87 109 038 ASHRAFPUR 1831 675 1156 1031 114 11 1930.36 361.65 333.75 1902.46 139.89 278.53 1659.84 4.19 1141.87

87 109 074 BAMANPARA 2833 1317 1516 1410 93 13 2060.81 292.82 334.01 2102 183.49 321.45 1842.69 193.32 1230.37

87 109 076 BAMANPARACHAK 51 5 46 42 3 1 66.5 4.36 11.95 74.09 3.19 22.69 69.19 0 35.48

87 109 082 BHABANANDAPUR 1764 447 1317 1121 186 10 2264.92 294.93 316.8 2286.79 165.31 290.67 2017.78 0 1454.63

87 118 AMJHUPI 15748 6502 9246 8523 679 44 13089.32 2446.45 2818.12 13460.99 1344.12 1687.41 11401.82 665.76 8359.95

87 118 035 ALAMPUR 751 187 564 538 25 1 698.66 191.07 233.05 740.64 50.97 51.61 663.07 14.05 493.67

87 118 037 AMJHUPI 3165 1725 1440 1296 142 2 2392.09 545.4 481 2327.69 358.94 380.11 1776.63 266.14 1267.83

87 118 081 BASANTAPUR 945 346 599 490 103 6 970.88 84.79 266.09 1152.18 72.38 194.19 1019.22 35.6 739.78

87 118 123 CHANDBIL 1061 505 556 530 23 3 624.88 123.73 129.16 630.31 85.67 61.83 526.62 72.41 389.78

87 118 161 DHANTALA 200 74 126 125 1 0 103.77 23.41 55.04 135.4 19.16 3.23 113.54 1.2 85.46

87 118 265 GOPALPUR (PART) 639 273 366 342 24 0 560.27 137.7 100.48 523.05 45.23 47.47 465.85 2.78 356.95

87 118 303 HIJLI 711 269 442 420 22 0 619.64 76.76 113.75 656.63 70.15 67.42 497.03 21.67 370.44

87 118 339 ISLAMNAGAR 753 349 404 396 8 0 490.67 119.04 122.4 494.03 76.93 33.63 392.67 25.07 284.3

87 118 375 JHAUBARIA 1300 490 810 765 34 11 1126.25 292.5 272.26 1106.01 85.15 172.91 971.57 122.02 604.53

87 118 416 KHOKSA 1097 375 722 671 46 5 905.62 137.72 227.18 995.08 82.64 93.94 878.45 14.57 637.69

87 118 417 KOLA 1316 602 714 664 50 0 984.05 172.51 210.03 1021.57 83.91 164.26 900.29 5.65 732.44

87 118 494 MOYAMARI 520 159 361 354 7 0 484.39 64.79 35.7 455.3 44.38 28.1 373.69 25.43 306.42

87 118 670 RAGHUNATHPUR 647 216 431 381 45 5 693.76 66.84 77.21 704.13 62.68 90.44 586.09 30.29 470.42
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TABLE-19: NUMBER OF HOUSEHOLDS AND LAND USE BY DISTRICT/UPAZILA/UNION/MAUZA
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87 118 673 RAMNAGAR 395 164 231 227 4 0 376.61 158.19 71.41 289.83 27.16 22.99 244.75 2.81 171.13

87 118 712 SHYAMPUR 2248 768 1480 1324 145 11 2057.78 252 423.36 2229.14 178.77 275.28 1992.35 26.07 1449.11

87 144 BURIPOTA 10446 3815 6631 6083 536 12 9726.17 1954.12 1967.89 9739.94 936.98 985.55 8221.24 72.79 5502.31

87 144 078 BARAKPUR 729 229 500 447 53 0 652.11 100.52 188.15 739.74 61.12 183.13 649.45 1.81 379.76

87 144 079 BARIBAKA 1067 407 660 607 50 3 1135.61 338.31 211.83 1009.13 98.22 112.35 851.5 22.84 601.07

87 144 084 BURIPOTA 1319 270 1049 1001 48 0 1337.97 284.23 336.99 1390.73 130.76 115.8 1119.21 7.41 579.6

87 144 160 DAKKHIN SHALIKA 1143 413 730 636 94 0 1214.96 331.52 299.1 1182.54 88.53 75.32 1044.84 5.16 790.62

87 144 230 FATEPUR 611 218 393 348 44 1 717.84 91.44 87.71 714.11 57.92 25.92 590.02 8.13 457.57

87 144 267 GOVIPUR 1688 883 805 761 40 4 1111.89 134.31 123.53 1101.11 147.1 136.09 902.71 3.21 556.19

87 144 302 HARIRAMPUR 970 309 661 611 49 1 848.94 115.95 187.4 920.39 69.77 82.6 823.15 14.36 621

87 144 338 ICHHAKHALI 480 103 377 355 22 0 463.6 56.13 123.91 531.38 55.6 20.98 439.62 0.61 234.5

87 144 374 JADABPUR 412 209 203 190 13 0 341.66 94.51 15.19 262.34 28.96 29.01 227.55 0 185.7

87 144 414 KAMDEBPUR 486 273 213 208 5 0 377.71 124.08 109.08 362.71 77.46 13.72 195.23 0.98 120.09

87 144 669 RADHAKANTAPUR 888 289 599 549 49 1 791.38 161.31 182.3 812.37 71.95 77.7 730.55 0.83 504.75

87 144 671 RAJAPUR 653 212 441 370 69 2 732.5 121.81 102.7 713.39 49.59 112.93 647.41 7.45 471.46

87 442 KUTUBPUR 13009 3434 9575 8754 775 46 12981.14 2214.38 3350.97 14117.73 1024.91 1109.33 12341.82 215.34 9148.51

87 442 119 CHAK KUTUBPUR 420 101 319 307 12 0 344.23 42.19 72.88 374.92 34.56 22.71 336.36 75.12 226.44

87 442 124 CHANDPUR 300 78 222 211 11 0 283.38 93.76 82.6 272.22 19.74 20.94 240.07 4.98 165.69

87 442 413 KALI GANGNI 1050 253 797 692 104 1 1112.06 238.03 345.63 1219.66 85.77 84.94 1060.47 21.27 758.31

87 442 418 KULBARIA 1219 357 862 812 48 2 1029.07 166.73 254.04 1116.38 95.34 73.34 990.91 3.1 706.09

87 442 419 KUTUBPUR 1612 452 1160 1100 58 2 1411.01 326.24 430.6 1515.37 113.73 119.58 1331.92 9.32 1032.54

87 442 488 MANOHARPUR 758 299 459 433 24 2 627.49 119.55 167.97 675.91 61.36 44.64 586.72 4.64 437.81

87 442 674 RUDRANAGAR 665 81 584 485 95 4 891.63 122.38 219.07 988.32 54.41 65.19 876.13 14.04 673.37

87 442 709 SHIBPUR 258 29 229 211 16 2 310.89 5.98 37.36 342.27 18.53 8.83 312.53 0 251.19

87 442 710 SHOULMARI 1947 543 1404 1282 116 6 2029.72 293.89 407.16 2142.99 167.69 170.79 1889.57 0 1436.88

87 442 711 SHUBHARAJPUR 708 140 568 532 35 1 741 176.81 198.99 763.18 46.05 42.98 701.77 1 544.68

87 442 715 SUBIDPUR 1279 429 850 806 40 4 1161.66 267.16 259.57 1154.07 98.59 144.54 962.36 38.43 727.94

87 442 750 TEROGHARIA 639 139 500 468 29 3 574.81 85.01 174.3 664.1 45.3 45.99 587.05 3.42 407.38

87 442 786 UJALPUR 1392 336 1056 924 117 15 1602.27 153.66 490.24 1938.85 128.18 157.24 1649.73 21.03 1159.9

87 442 787 UTTAR SHALIKA 762 197 565 491 70 4 861.92 122.99 210.56 949.49 55.66 107.62 816.23 18.99 620.29

87 608 PIROJPUR 13051 4211 8840 8154 652 34 13354.95 3188.84 2392.05 12558.16 1080.15 1333 10985.96 114.22 7971.04

87 608 073 BALIARPUR 1700 314 1386 1270 114 2 1922.4 293.31 295.62 1924.71 121.13 203.54 1737.44 4.08 1281.03

87 608 077 BARADI 1352 695 657 629 26 2 908.62 291.31 178.87 796.18 109.17 80.45 639.38 4.25 417.63

87 608 080 BARSHIBARIA 798 234 564 521 38 5 1232.68 471.05 107.06 868.69 93.12 118.98 697.98 17 578.71

87 608 376 JUGINDA 376 66 310 241 69 0 495.13 64.25 97.74 528.62 39.3 33.39 474.16 2.7 363.95

87 608 412 KALAIDANGA 684 219 465 433 28 4 759.99 176.05 118.01 701.95 77.18 59.35 600.13 0.6 409

87 608 415 KANTHALPOTA 693 129 564 536 26 2 710.38 43.5 59.96 726.84 57.67 45.35 653.89 2.22 479.64

87 608 529 NATUN DARBESHPUR 721 234 487 466 20 1 635.44 170.67 113.46 578.23 63.52 42.62 487.58 40.66 343.14

87 608 598 PATAPOKA 105 55 50 47 2 1 77.87 5.35 8.68 81.2 8.08 22.62 71.46 0 34.37

87 608 599 PIROJPUR 2988 1179 1809 1660 136 13 2753.1 707.99 599.13 2644.24 222.03 416.35 2348.27 5.36 1610.12

87 608 600 PURATAN DARBESHPUR 511 153 358 318 39 1 608.12 123.26 130.96 615.82 46.82 67.09 528.23 7.27 380.58

87 608 672 RAJNAGAR 1119 419 700 666 33 1 1107.56 389.64 185.38 903.3 87.18 43.39 781.28 2 596.57

87 608 713 SINGHATI 1087 297 790 704 85 1 1134.04 211.29 308.38 1231.13 84.81 103.36 1093.95 24.28 807.3

87 608 714 SONAPUR 640 160 480 453 27 0 747.99 202.03 115.05 661.01 45.35 58.41 604.26 3.8 469.44

87 608 751 TUNGI 277 57 220 210 9 1 261.63 39.14 73.75 296.24 24.79 38.1 267.95 0 199.56
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MEHERPUR 90958 157207 5846 377167 12144 644 1481 745227 344405 256789 4352 7152 876 4587 8785 27461 1038 81800 5552 9818 339 737

47 GANGNI 42557 73764 2485 175930 3091 178 445 327712 138474 129148 1420 3364 364 1856 3199 7194 355 37958 2255 3652 125 482

47 001 WARD NO. 01 587 803 45 1630 138 0 3 1975 1093 1195 16 97 6 10 5 2 1 1 4 1 0 0

47 001 076 BANSHBARIA (PART) 587 803 45 1630 138 0 3 1975 1093 1195 16 97 6 10 5 2 1 1 4 1 0 0

47 002 WARD NO. 02 149 240 29 452 2 0 0 1636 449 413 1 2 0 2 5 0 0 0 0 2 1 0

47 002 077 BANSHBARIA (PART) 80 118 7 209 0 0 0 480 225 141 0 0 0 2 4 0 0 0 0 2 1 0

47 002 134 CHOUGACHHA (PART) 69 122 22 243 2 0 0 1156 224 272 1 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

47 003 WARD NO. 03 440 560 21 1157 0 0 0 2461 1292 1065 12 58 3 2 1 7 1 0 1 0 0 0

47 003 134 CHOUGACHHA (PART) 440 560 21 1157 0 0 0 2461 1292 1065 12 58 3 2 1 7 1 0 1 0 0 0

47 004 WARD NO. 04 219 373 4 857 1 0 13 2727 279 1286 0 0 1 5 0 1 0 0 6 3 0 0

47 004 134 CHOUGACHHA (PART) 219 373 4 857 1 0 13 2727 279 1286 0 0 1 5 0 1 0 0 6 3 0 0

47 005 WARD NO. 05 262 343 12 975 4 1 0 3574 887 974 0 117 0 9 1 35 0 2 13 2 0 0

47 005 134 CHOUGACHHA (PART) 262 343 12 975 4 1 0 3574 887 974 0 117 0 9 1 35 0 2 13 2 0 0

47 006 WARD NO. 06 141 350 5 846 5 0 0 2235 617 737 60 10 1 8 5 2 0 0 3 0 0 0

47 006 280 GANGNI (PART) 141 350 5 846 5 0 0 2235 617 737 60 10 1 8 5 2 0 0 3 0 0 0

47 007 WARD NO. 07 283 414 10 889 8 0 0 1114 772 635 0 8 1 1 18 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

47 007 280 GANGNI (PART) 283 414 10 889 8 0 0 1114 772 635 0 8 1 1 18 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

47 008 WARD NO. 08 132 259 17 468 4 1 8 2057 670 757 16 5 0 2 5 0 6 0 1 1 0 0

47 008 134 CHOUGACHHA (PART) 90 157 5 244 1 0 0 562 373 291 6 3 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

47 008 280 GANGNI (PART) 42 102 12 224 3 1 8 1495 297 466 10 2 0 0 3 0 6 0 1 1 0 0

47 009 WARD NO. 09 457 600 44 1291 7 0 0 2004 1366 1053 0 0 6 8 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

47 009 280 GANGNI (PART) 457 600 44 1291 7 0 0 2004 1366 1053 0 0 6 8 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

47 142 BAMANDI 3729 6543 182 15401 280 12 116 30347 10928 9083 103 113 28 91 226 219 5 77 78 166 25 29

TABLE-20: NUMBER OF AGRICULTURE LABOUR HOUSEHOLDS, LIVESTOCK, POULTRY & AGRICULTURE EQUIPMENTS BY DISTRICT/UPAZILA/UNION/MAUZA

AGRICULTURE EQUIPMENTS
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TABLE-20: NUMBER OF AGRICULTURE LABOUR HOUSEHOLDS, LIVESTOCK, POULTRY & AGRICULTURE EQUIPMENTS BY DISTRICT/UPAZILA/UNION/MAUZA

AGRICULTURE EQUIPMENTS
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LIVESTOCK POULTRY

47 142 035 ALINAGAR 38 313 6 718 4 0 1 2308 444 295 0 1 1 11 30 26 0 4 4 0 0 6

47 142 074 BALIAGHATA 502 1074 16 2197 13 0 3 4222 1679 908 9 7 2 21 17 12 0 2 5 2 1 1

47 142 075 BAMANDI 229 469 12 1415 53 5 7 5323 697 556 12 15 6 8 10 2 0 0 12 2 1 1

47 142 175 DEBIPUR 474 570 32 1070 25 0 0 1516 823 847 11 6 0 4 50 0 0 0 5 0 1 1

47 142 510 MAHABBATPUR 205 408 13 959 23 0 0 1615 1128 387 2 0 1 2 4 57 0 0 0 0 0 0

47 142 518 MUNDA 538 750 37 2206 23 1 1 3573 1528 695 16 22 5 4 17 12 0 0 6 1 1 3

47 142 553 NISHIPUR 141 490 3 1122 2 1 1 3349 542 694 43 5 3 2 17 1 1 20 5 51 3 0

47 142 691 RAMNAGAR 532 1114 27 2397 9 5 9 3236 906 1064 0 7 2 23 35 39 0 0 29 100 0 12

47 142 769 TERAIL 1070 1355 36 3317 128 0 94 5205 3181 3637 10 50 8 16 46 70 4 51 12 10 18 5

47 209 DHANKHOLA 6077 10734 329 27656 1058 25 43 49200 29296 26128 588 176 84 339 192 2210 121 16987 475 1152 27 73

47 209 037 ARPARA 489 1066 37 2441 173 0 1 4432 2893 2970 62 17 1 28 1 116 4 2125 17 22 7 3

47 209 038 AZAN 313 511 0 1474 6 0 0 1794 1075 1109 1 0 7 27 15 128 0 679 24 54 0 2

47 209 072 BAGUNDA 93 191 0 463 0 0 0 587 318 295 0 0 0 10 0 56 0 352 3 38 0 0

47 209 081 BER ELANGI 121 364 13 609 58 0 1 858 604 728 4 9 6 9 3 167 6 455 21 2 0 0

47 209 084 BHATPARA 332 641 27 1777 129 1 0 2536 1153 2392 10 0 0 9 32 102 5 962 39 64 0 0

47 209 133 CHITLA 318 552 7 1292 28 0 0 1897 1344 2686 47 9 3 8 9 64 0 605 8 37 3 9

47 209 174 DAKKHIN TENTULBARIA 101 63 12 242 43 0 0 402 117 133 0 0 0 3 4 8 0 224 12 14 0 0

47 209 176 DHANKHOLA 624 874 43 2241 79 21 15 4608 1819 1956 120 11 6 15 15 77 9 1166 31 40 1 12

47 209 178 DHEPA 160 405 4 777 21 0 1 1929 1048 813 0 0 2 40 12 164 4 385 21 8 0 1

47 209 284 GARADOB 798 1097 110 4346 95 0 4 7663 3488 2792 112 57 26 35 16 97 43 1570 71 0 3 3

47 209 392 JALSHUKA 349 481 11 1254 109 0 7 3387 1491 1325 23 13 1 10 5 137 21 1135 26 231 1 9

47 209 396 JUGINDA 479 894 7 2060 102 0 0 2587 1125 1173 0 23 13 18 17 253 5 1460 41 125 2 4

47 209 434 KASBA 555 1233 20 2528 29 1 2 4315 3755 2435 176 17 1 27 19 242 12 2105 67 39 4 6
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TABLE-20: NUMBER OF AGRICULTURE LABOUR HOUSEHOLDS, LIVESTOCK, POULTRY & AGRICULTURE EQUIPMENTS BY DISTRICT/UPAZILA/UNION/MAUZA

AGRICULTURE EQUIPMENTS
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LIVESTOCK POULTRY

47 209 440 KUCHUIKHALI 318 517 0 1313 101 0 7 2034 1282 1051 4 15 8 15 14 121 4 832 22 145 0 5

47 209 511 MAHISHAKHOLA 194 366 15 1186 0 0 0 2564 2025 1339 20 0 4 23 11 47 1 1263 15 25 0 3

47 209 554 NITYANANDAPUR 131 184 2 528 60 0 3 934 870 677 0 2 0 14 0 59 1 259 15 12 1 15

47 209 621 PAKURIA 321 647 9 1443 0 1 0 4107 3097 1082 0 0 3 23 9 199 5 441 21 284 4 1

47 209 732 SHANGHAT 381 648 12 1682 25 1 2 2566 1792 1172 9 3 3 25 10 173 1 969 21 12 1 0

47 441 KATHULI 3488 5801 270 13834 142 5 17 25521 14868 12848 58 46 26 325 983 1296 39 11210 315 1359 13 25

47 441 087 BIL DHALA 1291 2050 116 4280 42 1 16 10128 4634 6701 0 8 9 139 163 824 27 3043 146 510 2 11

47 441 283 GARABARIA 644 1360 50 3403 0 4 0 4987 2916 1548 0 9 10 79 438 247 5 2595 57 513 2 2

47 441 436 KATHULI 391 479 17 1034 0 0 1 1787 1198 558 0 3 1 21 11 38 1 1350 31 122 2 2

47 441 512 MAILMARI 359 687 28 1946 6 0 0 2577 2780 1259 30 3 3 23 78 43 3 1683 25 127 1 0

47 441 552 NAOPARA 605 796 23 2077 20 0 0 3701 1995 2160 22 17 2 42 203 141 3 1635 38 42 4 4

47 441 727 SAHAGALPUR 198 429 36 1094 74 0 0 2341 1345 622 6 6 1 21 90 3 0 904 18 45 2 6

47 450 KAZIPUR 4137 9425 270 25032 150 5 36 43509 11519 14584 28 500 45 157 316 788 23 825 169 156 2 91

47 450 082 BETBARIA 1280 2945 72 7779 9 5 18 12732 3094 3884 0 162 10 56 33 72 2 421 32 8 0 31

47 450 083 BHABANIPUR 296 970 12 3477 0 0 0 6873 1743 1576 14 95 2 23 74 261 0 0 26 0 0 31

47 450 321 HARABHANGA 950 2319 89 5075 21 0 0 10439 2541 3575 11 145 19 48 98 274 12 8 69 91 0 22

47 450 437 KAZIPUR 1611 3191 97 8701 120 0 18 13465 4141 5549 3 98 14 30 111 181 9 396 42 57 2 7

47 509 MATMURA 7205 11726 330 26927 326 45 27 46696 11871 12197 72 1416 45 187 223 431 25 250 240 288 2 70

47 509 034 AKUBPUR 500 751 13 1419 0 0 0 2392 575 647 0 906 4 10 62 153 1 0 11 1 0 1

47 509 078 BAOT 652 1075 28 2271 68 0 0 3214 1243 880 4 27 4 15 13 36 3 85 20 29 0 30

47 509 131 CHHATIAN 557 1006 23 2673 56 0 0 7315 1999 1084 26 34 1 22 18 27 0 0 26 39 0 10

47 509 173 DAKKHIN CHARGOALGRAM 72 110 0 271 29 0 0 458 47 94 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

47 509 325 HOGALBARIA 1001 1225 26 3173 11 1 9 4582 717 1389 9 89 3 19 7 31 0 1 13 0 0 2
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TABLE-20: NUMBER OF AGRICULTURE LABOUR HOUSEHOLDS, LIVESTOCK, POULTRY & AGRICULTURE EQUIPMENTS BY DISTRICT/UPAZILA/UNION/MAUZA

AGRICULTURE EQUIPMENTS

A
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ld
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gs

LIVESTOCK POULTRY

47 509 431 KAMARKHALI 245 781 21 1926 6 1 1 4914 848 827 0 24 3 11 10 9 0 0 8 0 1 16

47 509 439 KODALKATI 518 1127 51 1763 10 3 2 3508 840 787 14 41 11 13 12 7 14 159 53 174 1 4

47 509 442 KUMARIDANGA 168 214 3 512 3 0 0 906 327 117 0 3 2 3 3 0 0 0 4 0 0 0

47 509 515 MATMURA 868 1650 38 3754 91 11 12 6169 2042 2223 10 116 12 44 45 110 1 5 32 27 0 1

47 509 517 MOHAMMADPUR 1441 1937 79 4629 11 0 1 6610 1667 2026 0 112 3 23 12 26 0 0 12 2 0 1

47 509 622 PASHCHIM CHAR GOALGRAM 706 1300 32 3009 25 23 2 4333 618 1190 8 13 2 18 28 11 6 0 37 16 0 5

47 509 734 SINDURKOTA 477 550 16 1527 16 6 0 2295 948 933 1 51 0 9 13 21 0 0 24 0 0 0

47 675 RAYPUR 2695 6099 209 14095 301 43 62 31654 15617 10414 55 124 26 288 206 1098 105 8028 654 255 13 18

47 675 079 BARA BAMANDI 77 262 0 1208 20 0 0 3500 332 520 0 0 1 9 31 48 4 483 28 0 0 0

47 675 127 CHANDPUR 283 533 24 1181 3 0 1 2639 940 511 0 0 2 95 7 36 4 1212 14 85 0 0

47 675 132 CHHOTA BAMANDI 71 143 0 393 7 0 0 558 362 260 5 8 0 9 38 98 0 36 2 0 0 0

47 675 179 DULALNAGAR 35 105 0 205 2 0 0 415 169 80 0 0 0 3 5 0 0 114 1 0 0 0

47 675 213 ELANGI 209 534 12 974 23 0 4 1557 1057 877 0 2 3 26 4 125 10 566 110 11 4 5

47 675 285 GAZARIA HEMAYETPUR 114 283 12 513 11 1 0 756 554 358 0 0 0 18 3 40 2 209 1 0 0 3

47 675 286 GOPALNAGAR 297 410 25 1089 80 0 0 1538 1534 742 0 50 1 17 9 95 8 456 14 1 0 0

47 675 322 HARIADAHA 391 770 26 1361 22 30 19 3287 1549 1206 0 12 1 8 2 46 15 1060 116 17 1 2

47 675 433 KARUIGACHHI 237 753 47 1722 38 10 30 2713 2011 199 0 0 10 14 41 279 31 1145 24 6 0 0

47 675 692 RAYPUR 786 1676 53 4146 87 2 7 11111 5157 4657 30 31 5 76 58 188 25 2012 323 72 7 6

47 675 731 SHALDAHA 195 630 10 1303 8 0 1 3580 1952 1004 20 21 3 13 8 143 6 735 21 63 1 2

47 709 SHAHARBATI 3333 4790 143 12990 218 13 24 20654 11242 11530 187 273 32 163 231 346 5 422 127 203 7 16

47 709 086 BHOMARDAHA 437 796 42 2147 10 1 4 3272 1713 1123 6 90 4 15 48 61 1 0 13 3 3 1

47 709 177 DHARMACHAKI 296 310 10 1109 1 0 0 813 821 852 0 56 2 7 12 16 0 41 9 0 0 0

47 709 323 HIJALBARIA 626 878 22 2253 26 0 7 4095 1769 2445 0 24 10 38 46 102 3 328 37 14 0 7
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TABLE-20: NUMBER OF AGRICULTURE LABOUR HOUSEHOLDS, LIVESTOCK, POULTRY & AGRICULTURE EQUIPMENTS BY DISTRICT/UPAZILA/UNION/MAUZA

AGRICULTURE EQUIPMENTS

A
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ho
ld
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gs

LIVESTOCK POULTRY

47 709 395 JORPUKURIA 586 594 11 1370 58 0 0 3705 2404 1022 0 11 3 8 8 13 0 1 6 1 0 2

47 709 441 KULBARIA 157 221 3 667 8 11 3 1163 870 1197 107 16 2 9 10 16 0 0 14 0 0 1

47 709 730 SAHARBATI 1231 1991 55 5444 115 1 10 7606 3665 4891 74 76 11 86 107 138 1 52 48 185 4 5

47 718 SHOLATAKA 4550 7089 246 14509 285 9 55 27680 14691 11128 58 299 24 154 366 310 7 121 63 42 27 132

47 718 036 AMTAIL 268 397 9 621 14 0 3 1321 541 217 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 1

47 718 080 BENEPUKUR 370 515 19 1066 29 0 12 1290 1240 909 18 18 0 20 30 96 2 0 0 0 0 0

47 718 085 BHOLADANGA 456 754 19 1313 114 0 21 3304 1510 869 7 14 2 17 31 35 0 66 14 13 3 0

47 718 121 CHAK AMTAIL 79 95 4 197 0 0 0 139 40 112 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0

47 718 130 CHENGARA 412 525 16 1775 9 8 0 1989 1398 1103 0 5 6 14 85 2 3 15 16 7 0 0

47 718 393 JHORPARA 122 204 8 352 6 0 0 378 189 279 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

47 718 394 JOGIRGOFA 367 391 16 1194 2 0 0 1125 1261 452 0 0 0 8 35 1 0 0 0 1 0 0

47 718 435 KASHTADAHA 544 557 28 1078 0 1 2 1666 2200 1253 0 24 0 27 95 22 0 0 2 0 0 1

47 718 438 KESHABNAGAR 20 165 7 230 16 0 0 294 173 230 0 0 2 2 0 29 0 1 0 0 0 0

47 718 443 KUNJANAGAR 46 86 2 165 2 0 0 253 155 65 0 0 0 0 11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

47 718 513 MANIKDI HUDA 42 51 4 149 0 0 0 221 149 126 4 9 0 1 7 0 0 0 1 0 0 1

47 718 514 MANIKDIHI 465 395 10 776 14 0 0 1168 496 591 0 0 0 3 7 17 0 0 4 1 1 0

47 718 516 MINAPARA 353 1099 27 1711 8 0 10 2923 1255 1617 0 6 1 32 3 44 0 0 8 8 0 128

47 718 693 RUERKANDI 147 97 12 307 8 0 0 527 145 58 0 6 0 6 2 16 1 0 0 1 0 0

47 718 728 SAHARABARIA 362 853 35 1799 12 0 1 2775 1589 1444 6 2 1 9 27 7 0 37 8 0 0 0

47 718 733 SHOLATAKA 497 905 30 1776 51 0 6 8307 2350 1803 17 215 9 15 33 41 1 2 5 11 23 0

47 744 TENTULBARIA 4673 7615 319 16921 162 19 41 32668 11017 13121 166 120 36 105 413 449 17 35 106 22 8 27

47 744 124 CHAK KALYANPUR 42 138 4 259 50 0 0 740 175 344 0 9 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0

47 744 287 GOSAINDUBI 143 158 37 149 0 0 1 147 14 42 0 0 0 0 0 11 3 0 1 0 0 0
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TABLE-20: NUMBER OF AGRICULTURE LABOUR HOUSEHOLDS, LIVESTOCK, POULTRY & AGRICULTURE EQUIPMENTS BY DISTRICT/UPAZILA/UNION/MAUZA

AGRICULTURE EQUIPMENTS
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ld
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LIVESTOCK POULTRY

47 744 324 HINDA 305 608 18 2230 47 0 1 2809 859 1076 4 10 14 13 117 91 3 1 6 9 0 1

47 744 430 KALYANPUR 270 659 15 1640 2 4 0 2390 394 823 6 9 0 5 10 2 0 0 6 2 0 0

47 744 432 KARAMDI 1994 2847 144 5659 54 15 30 11623 4209 4886 136 36 9 43 245 207 6 11 30 0 0 12

47 744 690 RAMDEBPUR 293 412 17 1078 1 0 0 2031 376 768 1 3 0 3 2 11 0 0 5 0 2 0

47 744 729 SAHARATALA 466 910 37 2028 1 0 8 3637 1824 1885 11 6 4 2 6 35 5 6 27 2 5 2

47 744 768 TENTULBARIA 1160 1883 47 3878 7 0 1 9291 3166 3297 8 47 8 39 33 91 0 17 30 9 1 12

60 MUJIBNAGAR 13340 24665 847 53986 3814 90 188 90714 71760 28902 543 1096 114 796 744 9195 43 390 1079 4592 83 92

60 142 BAGOAN 6128 10040 362 20116 1758 58 109 37870 32605 11539 224 357 54 416 343 3733 20 178 639 2018 49 45

60 142 037 ANANDABAS 1794 2671 85 4641 282 1 15 8753 8505 1953 86 80 15 157 103 1395 7 3 123 565 0 7

60 142 075 BAGOAN 640 909 35 2432 22 12 28 3867 2284 1444 4 9 2 4 7 120 2 2 19 147 25 6

60 142 076 BALLABHPUR 224 656 19 1066 46 25 1 2150 1464 465 0 98 5 16 0 108 2 0 46 122 0 1

60 142 078 BHABARPARA 659 982 22 2347 4 7 4 5263 2887 1663 14 69 0 28 13 246 1 1 67 154 4 2

60 142 154 DARI JAGANNATHPUR 24 38 0 82 31 0 0 140 192 6 0 0 0 0 0 6 0 0 0 15 0 0

60 142 156 DHOLMARI 188 351 0 715 67 0 0 3302 988 324 5 3 1 3 0 56 0 0 11 62 0 0

60 142 377 JOYPUR 649 809 34 1724 378 0 9 3432 4582 855 0 41 3 36 28 325 0 5 116 121 12 10

60 142 489 MAJHPARA 266 342 5 736 20 0 0 682 945 521 0 2 2 1 3 168 0 0 8 28 0 0

60 142 490 MANIKNAGAR 224 586 15 1092 190 0 9 2478 2088 636 25 32 5 24 1 251 0 0 88 254 0 3

60 142 675 RATANPUR 260 414 12 797 40 0 0 1493 1424 545 56 17 0 12 5 60 0 1 29 102 1 4

60 142 713 SONAPUR 893 1526 72 3016 76 7 16 4200 4663 2184 31 4 20 115 169 825 4 166 71 248 4 3

60 142 750 TARANAGAR 307 756 63 1468 602 6 27 2110 2583 943 3 2 1 20 14 173 4 0 61 200 3 9

60 209 DARIAPUR 1834 4443 161 9647 722 12 24 20627 11595 6656 217 131 18 108 261 1343 10 46 113 235 16 3

60 209 079 BIDYADHARPUR 241 551 7 1358 86 0 7 2353 1311 1034 0 7 1 11 8 98 1 2 24 2 2 1

60 209 155 DARIAPUR 677 1666 56 3688 280 1 4 10352 4269 2602 0 44 10 26 73 483 3 42 25 9 2 1
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TABLE-20: NUMBER OF AGRICULTURE LABOUR HOUSEHOLDS, LIVESTOCK, POULTRY & AGRICULTURE EQUIPMENTS BY DISTRICT/UPAZILA/UNION/MAUZA

AGRICULTURE EQUIPMENTS

A
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ho
ld
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gs

LIVESTOCK POULTRY

60 209 266 GOPINATHPUR 79 268 2 743 36 0 0 1053 793 180 205 3 1 9 1 149 0 0 10 69 0 1

60 209 267 GOURINAGAR 363 678 50 1362 159 0 7 2557 1797 661 3 60 4 13 8 224 2 1 17 89 1 0

60 209 414 KHANPUR 213 493 20 1017 43 7 1 1607 1050 923 4 5 0 16 8 228 2 0 16 21 11 0

60 209 600 PURANDARPUR 261 787 26 1479 118 4 5 2705 2375 1256 5 12 2 33 163 161 2 1 21 45 0 0

60 507 MAHAJANPUR 2846 5754 160 12996 712 12 27 16337 12810 5144 76 65 27 167 110 2403 7 125 207 1194 9 24

60 507 074 BABUPUR 320 579 29 1425 25 6 1 1182 1641 603 0 2 3 13 8 268 0 74 105 0 0 12

60 507 265 GOPALPUR 625 1338 43 2693 144 6 0 3744 2358 1086 50 39 11 59 33 707 1 2 49 506 1 1

60 507 376 JATARPUR 758 1356 36 3141 160 0 25 3469 2798 1434 10 1 3 34 26 471 3 49 28 378 3 9

60 507 415 KOMARPUR 558 1408 27 2690 192 0 1 4505 3274 548 1 11 6 38 3 600 0 0 6 305 5 2

60 507 488 MAHAJANPUR 585 1073 25 3047 191 0 0 3437 2739 1473 15 12 4 23 40 357 3 0 19 5 0 0

60 516 MONAKHALI 2532 4428 164 11227 622 8 28 15880 14750 5563 26 543 15 105 30 1716 6 41 120 1145 9 20

60 516 077 BHABANIPUR 140 252 0 597 186 0 1 1573 1189 543 0 225 0 2 0 112 0 0 8 106 0 1

60 516 080 BISHWANATHPUR 293 648 13 1501 3 0 0 1510 2356 691 0 134 6 23 0 427 0 0 12 264 5 4

60 516 491 MONAKHALI 695 1375 41 3426 337 1 10 4798 3188 1686 1 116 4 43 20 517 3 41 30 286 3 7

60 516 673 RAMNAGAR 472 897 17 2181 57 1 0 3195 3624 1162 0 32 1 25 0 370 2 0 47 207 1 1

60 516 674 RASIKPUR 264 547 68 1830 34 6 17 2802 2286 421 0 10 4 5 7 172 1 0 15 152 0 3

60 516 712 SHIBPUR 668 709 25 1692 5 0 0 2002 2107 1060 25 26 0 7 3 118 0 0 8 130 0 4

87 MEHERPUR SADAR 35061 58778 2514 147251 5239 376 848 326801 134171 98739 2389 2692 398 1935 4842 11072 640 43452 2218 1574 131 163

87 001 WARD NO. 01 30 449 33 1376 77 0 44 2433 1034 2534 7 184 16 31 59 62 4 232 20 24 2 0

87 001 489 MEHERPUR (PART) 30 449 33 1376 77 0 44 2433 1034 2534 7 184 16 31 59 62 4 232 20 24 2 0

87 002 WARD NO. 02 15 261 20 750 5 2 0 1120 548 901 1 21 1 7 11 68 2 3 3 20 3 0

87 002 125 CHANDPUR (PART) 0 7 0 96 0 0 0 39 19 80 0 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

87 002 492 MEHERPUR (PART) 15 254 20 654 5 2 0 1081 529 821 1 13 1 7 11 68 2 3 3 20 3 0
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TABLE-20: NUMBER OF AGRICULTURE LABOUR HOUSEHOLDS, LIVESTOCK, POULTRY & AGRICULTURE EQUIPMENTS BY DISTRICT/UPAZILA/UNION/MAUZA

AGRICULTURE EQUIPMENTS
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LIVESTOCK POULTRY

87 003 WARD NO. 03 53 272 11 940 1 0 6 2312 528 1760 170 15 5 9 32 50 6 0 26 30 0 1

87 003 125 CHANDPUR (PART) 7 176 10 571 0 0 1 1746 368 332 170 4 5 8 13 46 1 0 16 21 0 1

87 003 489 MEHERPUR (PART) 46 96 1 369 1 0 5 566 160 1428 0 11 0 1 19 4 5 0 10 9 0 0

87 004 WARD NO. 04 395 1311 49 3305 62 10 27 5445 2325 3191 43 75 1 43 56 103 2 69 29 20 1 5

87 004 125 CHANDPUR (PART) 113 743 37 2181 24 10 8 3873 1491 2258 42 33 1 27 32 99 0 68 18 20 0 3

87 004 411 KALACHANDPUR 280 536 12 1060 37 0 19 1495 805 933 1 42 0 13 24 4 2 1 10 0 1 2

87 004 493 MEHERPUR (PART) 2 32 0 64 1 0 0 77 29 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

87 005 WARD NO. 05 175 521 23 1350 2 5 17 3323 1215 1170 3 37 0 7 79 117 0 122 37 17 0 0

87 005 489 MEHERPUR (PART) 175 521 23 1350 2 5 17 3323 1215 1170 3 37 0 7 79 117 0 122 37 17 0 0

87 006 WARD NO. 06 19 162 14 364 11 3 18 1128 276 376 28 22 9 2 26 28 0 0 8 15 0 0

87 006 489 MEHERPUR (PART) 19 162 14 364 11 3 18 1128 276 376 28 22 9 2 26 28 0 0 8 15 0 0

87 007 WARD NO. 07 102 730 38 1705 24 9 10 4158 1366 1447 24 98 3 34 90 74 0 144 37 61 2 5

87 007 266 GOPALPUR (PART) 70 342 20 889 23 0 0 1534 570 296 4 9 1 13 27 24 0 43 15 27 0 4

87 007 490 MEHERPUR (PART) 32 388 18 816 1 9 10 2624 796 1151 20 89 2 21 63 50 0 101 22 34 2 1

87 008 WARD NO. 08 27 242 7 626 1 2 9 924 413 647 1264 9 10 12 21 21 0 64 4 10 2 1

87 008 491 MEHERPUR (PART) 27 242 7 626 1 2 9 924 413 647 1264 9 10 12 21 21 0 64 4 10 2 1

87 009 WARD NO. 09 40 559 12 1520 14 5 14 2692 1688 1541 24 94 4 19 40 215 1 31 7 7 0 1

87 009 075 BAMANPARA (PART) 33 357 9 1036 14 5 2 1928 1222 1039 17 79 3 6 11 150 0 28 3 6 0 1

87 009 491 MEHERPUR (PART) 7 202 3 484 0 0 12 764 466 502 7 15 1 13 29 65 1 3 4 1 0 0

87 109 AMDAH 4150 7650 467 18526 597 75 98 22734 15693 9188 69 377 66 190 208 1644 26 1518 218 23 12 25

87 109 036 AMDAH 965 1421 120 4405 167 56 40 6864 4006 2525 31 122 32 53 54 248 3 1 36 2 0 0

87 109 038 ASHRAFPUR 1015 1854 51 4228 80 9 36 4299 3584 1475 30 44 21 50 12 337 11 1515 84 1 2 10

87 109 074 BAMANPARA 1029 2211 229 5257 40 7 11 7068 4334 3497 4 116 1 45 124 261 8 0 58 20 2 6

District Series : Meherpur 148



U
pa

zi
la

U
ni

on

M
au

za

N
am

e

C
ow

B
uf

fa
lo

G
oa

t

S
he

ep

P
ig

s/
S

w
in

e

H
or

se

C
oc

k;
H

en

D
uc

ks

P
ig

eo
ns

Q
ua

ils

T
ur

ke
ys

T
ra

ct
or

P
ow

er
 tr

ill
er

P
ow

er
 P

um
p

D
ee

p/
S

ha
llo

w
/T

ub
e-

w
el

l

P
la

nt
in

g/
 S

ow
in

g 

m
ac

hi
ne

C
ro

p 
ha

rv
es

tin
g 

m
ac

hi
ne

C
ro

p 
th

re
sh

in
g 

m
ac

hi
ne

F
er

til
iz

er
 a

pp
lic

at
io

n 

M
ac

hi
ne

F
is

h 
ca

tc
hi

ng
 n

et
 

(b
us

in
es

s)

P
lo

ug
hs

2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23

TABLE-20: NUMBER OF AGRICULTURE LABOUR HOUSEHOLDS, LIVESTOCK, POULTRY & AGRICULTURE EQUIPMENTS BY DISTRICT/UPAZILA/UNION/MAUZA

AGRICULTURE EQUIPMENTS
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LIVESTOCK POULTRY

87 109 076 BAMANPARACHAK 25 36 0 144 0 0 0 90 27 54 0 0 2 4 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

87 109 082 BHABANANDAPUR 1116 2128 67 4492 310 3 11 4413 3742 1637 4 95 10 38 18 798 4 2 39 0 8 9

87 118 AMJHUPI 8320 13244 411 32221 853 95 146 62950 28102 23399 412 434 95 390 1421 1731 33 1894 325 242 41 31

87 118 035 ALAMPUR 405 753 21 1477 5 4 1 4856 1370 1080 213 46 8 26 89 72 6 320 26 0 3 4

87 118 037 AMJHUPI 1201 2123 42 5099 197 71 27 8622 4746 4040 95 87 18 41 78 184 2 78 53 65 24 6

87 118 081 BASANTAPUR 421 772 13 2155 140 0 0 3607 1286 1454 0 5 6 26 110 167 0 0 30 83 1 2

87 118 123 CHANDBIL 389 760 11 1724 0 0 0 8179 1717 1003 19 38 6 7 8 79 0 0 9 0 0 0

87 118 161 DHANTALA 182 169 14 409 8 0 0 701 161 419 2 16 0 3 57 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

87 118 265 GOPALPUR (PART) 171 517 10 1176 30 1 0 3638 1155 1566 4 47 13 22 298 0 3 0 14 1 1 4

87 118 303 HIJLI 503 540 21 1175 105 5 5 1991 1175 830 0 8 3 8 49 25 3 0 13 0 0 3

87 118 339 ISLAMNAGAR 477 532 11 1043 5 0 0 3078 2007 1838 22 23 2 10 4 40 0 362 17 2 0 1

87 118 375 JHAUBARIA 531 1356 105 3725 79 12 89 5307 3345 3104 44 73 15 60 43 221 5 502 71 0 10 4

87 118 416 KHOKSA 716 892 44 2245 89 0 5 3017 2078 1592 9 9 9 30 52 36 1 0 15 31 1 4

87 118 417 KOLA 708 1164 20 2986 114 1 0 3934 1698 1564 0 12 5 35 252 125 3 0 15 4 0 0

87 118 494 MOYAMARI 469 449 3 1077 4 0 0 1276 1211 251 0 7 2 12 116 286 0 0 4 0 0 0

87 118 670 RAGHUNATHPUR 564 597 21 1779 40 0 10 2355 1471 1214 0 16 2 17 49 172 5 531 21 0 0 0

87 118 673 RAMNAGAR 160 347 19 722 17 0 0 3868 727 508 0 33 0 8 153 1 0 0 10 0 0 0

87 118 712 SHYAMPUR 1423 2273 56 5429 20 1 9 8521 3955 2936 4 14 6 85 63 321 5 101 27 56 1 3

87 144 BURIPOTA 6132 10333 319 25294 884 37 33 37542 24127 15385 78 390 47 262 1015 1210 18 5097 302 26 19 31

87 144 078 BARAKPUR 406 716 24 1779 75 0 10 1778 1437 1436 0 18 7 10 76 108 5 1398 33 1 0 7

87 144 079 BARIBAKA 596 1192 25 2697 87 3 1 3423 2791 2273 21 20 5 30 179 85 2 3 16 0 1 4

87 144 084 BURIPOTA 851 1558 61 4379 47 15 7 4903 4608 1603 4 23 4 31 222 140 0 816 69 3 1 1

87 144 160 DAKKHIN SHALIKA 642 1216 36 2040 336 4 0 3955 2785 1705 12 16 2 35 225 78 2 123 12 4 0 4
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TABLE-20: NUMBER OF AGRICULTURE LABOUR HOUSEHOLDS, LIVESTOCK, POULTRY & AGRICULTURE EQUIPMENTS BY DISTRICT/UPAZILA/UNION/MAUZA

AGRICULTURE EQUIPMENTS

A
gr
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re
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ur
 

ho
ld

in
gs

LIVESTOCK POULTRY

87 144 230 FATEPUR 333 513 17 1761 20 0 8 1655 1143 1071 0 0 6 30 1 388 2 0 16 2 0 2

87 144 267 GOVIPUR 692 1374 27 3556 27 0 0 5707 3177 1696 28 246 6 27 30 148 3 102 47 0 0 3

87 144 302 HARIRAMPUR 770 1184 56 2479 70 3 0 5702 2153 1950 0 11 8 49 184 42 0 1 48 0 17 4

87 144 338 ICHHAKHALI 336 603 36 1381 51 0 0 1835 1597 566 0 1 2 6 70 1 0 0 1 0 0 0

87 144 374 JADABPUR 270 286 9 731 29 0 0 1084 813 389 0 6 0 0 1 37 2 514 12 0 0 1

87 144 414 KAMDEBPUR 315 381 12 1302 5 0 0 1227 777 809 0 13 1 6 1 60 0 0 4 4 0 3

87 144 669 RADHAKANTAPUR 703 718 11 1671 127 6 1 4814 1653 955 6 24 0 9 17 52 0 901 18 0 0 0

87 144 671 RAJAPUR 218 592 5 1518 10 6 6 1459 1193 932 7 12 6 29 9 71 2 1239 26 12 0 2

87 442 KUTUBPUR 7488 11291 546 31914 308 45 120 135051 29024 17272 105 326 71 567 914 2503 203 14562 556 253 27 20

87 442 119 CHAK KUTUBPUR 251 352 9 952 11 0 6 1429 768 267 11 6 0 6 32 4 1 414 3 0 0 0

87 442 124 CHANDPUR 119 218 6 738 0 0 0 606 740 598 12 8 1 10 0 85 2 467 18 3 1 5

87 442 413 KALI GANGNI 509 692 74 2195 3 7 34 5511 2630 1279 30 70 5 46 73 169 20 1213 26 2 10 3

87 442 418 KULBARIA 695 949 53 2952 37 0 18 3176 1890 1844 10 24 5 38 63 78 16 1069 61 6 5 4

87 442 419 KUTUBPUR 766 1148 48 3583 6 0 12 4999 3565 2174 20 35 6 51 82 223 10 1112 73 58 0 0

87 442 488 MANOHARPUR 411 500 24 1869 11 1 0 2179 1486 1031 0 4 2 16 1 93 15 339 19 0 1 0

87 442 674 RUDRANAGAR 585 925 42 2199 22 14 15 3031 2250 956 6 4 6 44 96 232 17 1231 62 146 8 0

87 442 709 SHIBPUR 208 256 11 721 16 0 2 633 856 337 0 1 1 11 6 231 0 426 10 0 0 1

87 442 710 SHOULMARI 1239 2141 93 5276 44 0 13 7569 5031 2435 5 13 8 187 458 725 26 2754 56 2 1 1

87 442 711 SHUBHARAJPUR 374 748 38 1908 38 0 0 1792 1770 984 0 0 3 35 1 17 9 61 14 0 0 2

87 442 715 SUBIDPUR 705 1028 57 2936 69 3 13 3607 2511 2037 6 117 15 33 21 197 58 894 48 5 0 2

87 442 750 TEROGHARIA 580 576 20 1503 12 5 2 2155 1107 641 2 2 0 31 3 209 7 1336 21 4 0 0

87 442 786 UJALPUR 599 1228 24 3494 26 14 1 4959 2777 1358 2 25 14 29 42 237 10 1793 85 26 1 2

87 442 787 UTTAR SHALIKA 447 530 47 1588 13 1 4 93405 1643 1331 1 17 5 30 36 3 12 1453 60 1 0 0
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TABLE-20: NUMBER OF AGRICULTURE LABOUR HOUSEHOLDS, LIVESTOCK, POULTRY & AGRICULTURE EQUIPMENTS BY DISTRICT/UPAZILA/UNION/MAUZA

AGRICULTURE EQUIPMENTS

A
gr

ic
ul

tu
re

 la
bo

ur
 

ho
ld

in
gs

LIVESTOCK POULTRY

87 608 PIROJPUR 8115 11753 564 27360 2400 88 306 44989 27832 19928 161 610 70 362 870 3246 345 19716 646 826 22 43

87 608 073 BALIARPUR 1207 1852 125 3782 427 32 125 3785 3970 1815 25 116 10 70 187 268 24 2477 102 0 0 0

87 608 077 BARADI 731 1078 51 2181 315 1 3 5558 2691 2203 0 17 7 15 41 276 3 1322 43 13 0 4

87 608 080 BARSHIBARIA 653 871 86 1885 309 5 36 4555 2041 2672 22 102 14 54 112 39 27 1924 71 19 2 7

87 608 376 JUGINDA 230 284 11 455 39 0 2 931 782 361 0 19 6 15 19 67 3 621 10 15 3 0

87 608 412 KALAIDANGA 533 656 33 1352 156 3 13 2971 850 813 1 69 2 12 31 171 15 692 23 135 0 2

87 608 415 KANTHALPOTA 440 654 18 1461 52 1 24 1640 1801 762 20 81 1 34 117 250 10 610 40 332 2 4

87 608 529 NATUN DARBESHPUR 549 581 10 1995 28 0 0 4580 2414 1419 10 0 0 18 94 296 190 1466 46 26 0 4

87 608 598 PATAPOKA 87 138 5 217 6 0 1 420 410 540 25 10 2 2 18 2 0 184 3 5 0 0

87 608 599 PIROJPUR 1514 2515 120 6300 401 40 48 8657 4852 4844 4 74 11 60 48 765 40 5078 135 153 5 4

87 608 600 PURATAN DARBESHPUR 283 391 5 1012 158 0 8 1424 754 566 3 10 1 13 55 47 2 113 12 0 0 2

87 608 672 RAJNAGAR 545 734 50 2064 18 5 18 3132 1998 1217 25 60 5 21 16 374 18 796 83 1 0 10

87 608 713 SINGHATI 718 921 19 2523 191 1 8 4883 3064 2034 20 41 5 40 128 366 9 2626 43 114 10 3

87 608 714 SONAPUR 420 699 26 1377 248 0 20 2211 1242 346 6 11 1 6 3 196 3 1446 19 13 0 2

87 608 751 TUNGI 205 379 5 756 52 0 0 242 963 336 0 0 5 2 1 129 1 361 16 0 0 1
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MEHERPUR 125121.14 335195.6 26538.5 65837.34 49247.63 21607.31 31004.76 64834.57 772.21 3503.8 18328.05 14548.15 12089.78 6957.56 16123.66

47 GANGNI 58447.74 155823.18 11405.21 32879.63 19918.01 12240.09 14361.43 31964.78 582.03 1237.63 5637 8807.3 5523.76 2219.42 7109.05

47 001 WARD NO. 01 425.25 1160.96 42.1 337.87 185.99 57.15 112.77 263.05 18.6 2.43 10.93 47.69 43.65 1.8 39.36

47 001 076 BANSHBARIA (PART) 425.25 1160.96 42.1 337.87 185.99 57.15 112.77 263.05 18.6 2.43 10.93 47.69 43.65 1.8 39.36

47 002 WARD NO. 02 170.18 422.25 22.28 142.52 100.23 19.82 38.36 67.12 0.83 0.4 4.67 7.09 14.4 1.8 3.13

47 002 077 BANSHBARIA (PART) 129.17 317.94 13.54 110.89 85.69 13.08 26.87 48.57 0 0.4 2.6 5.16 8.58 1.2 1.76

47 002 134 CHOUGACHHA (PART) 41.01 104.31 8.74 31.63 14.54 6.74 11.49 18.55 0.83 0 2.07 1.93 5.82 0.6 1.37

47 003 WARD NO. 03 306.67 797.43 32.09 208.3 59.02 71.49 64.75 179.9 0.28 2 31.54 61.41 27.41 2.02 59.22

47 003 134 CHOUGACHHA (PART) 306.67 797.43 32.09 208.3 59.02 71.49 64.75 179.9 0.28 2 31.54 61.41 27.41 2.02 59.22

47 004 WARD NO. 04 298.32 838.97 32.55 215.05 121.46 44.63 76.57 190.53 10.74 2.84 10.88 31.51 28.73 4.23 72.09

47 004 134 CHOUGACHHA (PART) 298.32 838.97 32.55 215.05 121.46 44.63 76.57 190.53 10.74 2.84 10.88 31.51 28.73 4.23 72.09

47 005 WARD NO. 05 324.51 763.58 30.07 175.11 101.85 15.63 79.79 165.57 2.72 40.68 69.86 39.08 30.52 11.28 42.02

47 005 134 CHOUGACHHA (PART) 324.51 763.58 30.07 175.11 101.85 15.63 79.79 165.57 2.72 40.68 69.86 39.08 30.52 11.28 42.02

47 006 WARD NO. 06 421.02 791.46 49.96 225.63 134.81 26.21 97.37 141.29 1 2.53 14.1 25.26 29.24 10.15 36.44

47 006 280 GANGNI (PART) 421.02 791.46 49.96 225.63 134.81 26.21 97.37 141.29 1 2.53 14.1 25.26 29.24 10.15 36.44

47 007 WARD NO. 07 322.28 766.71 27.84 222.74 62.39 54.6 59.66 211.48 0 4.12 18.98 19.08 22.86 59.25 7.17

47 007 280 GANGNI (PART) 322.28 766.71 27.84 222.74 62.39 54.6 59.66 211.48 0 4.12 18.98 19.08 22.86 59.25 7.17

47 008 WARD NO. 08 249.9 657.49 21.56 160.08 121.17 52.97 69.91 133 1.32 1.25 3.98 38.2 25.08 6.65 23.57

47 008 134 CHOUGACHHA (PART) 96.18 277.65 9.06 84.51 43.76 22.17 25.82 50.5 0 0 0 28.8 9.07 1.1 2.86

47 008 280 GANGNI (PART) 153.72 379.84 12.5 75.57 77.41 30.8 44.09 82.5 1.32 1.25 3.98 9.4 16.01 5.55 20.71

47 009 WARD NO. 09 249.99 637.54 14.13 204.23 43.63 102.58 74.28 104.71 1 5.95 19.78 16.4 30.08 1.6 25.12

47 009 280 GANGNI (PART) 249.99 637.54 14.13 204.23 43.63 102.58 74.28 104.71 1 5.95 19.78 16.4 30.08 1.6 25.12

47 142 BAMANDI 5236.22 14429.86 1330.66 2952.42 1716.77 1377.67 1257.87 2959.91 48.95 162.71 492.1 914.93 476.31 182.85 695.83

47 142 035 ALINAGAR 387.63 1185.49 158.35 197.25 55.81 207.85 81.41 274.32 0 7.38 26.47 75.05 26.7 12.13 66.03

47 142 074 BALIAGHATA 609.43 1731.85 150.35 288.17 200.57 191.77 148.43 339.08 12.43 29.38 73.02 142 58.84 12.18 115.01

47 142 075 BAMANDI 305.84 945.19 72.25 174.39 63.36 120.28 79.8 204.99 9.26 8.05 44.53 64.64 32.5 16.16 61.83

47 142 175 DEBIPUR 382.65 1040.2 93.71 175.13 80.21 154.42 94.78 243.55 1.47 3.52 8.55 74.02 39.68 7.71 66.97

47 142 510 MAHABBATPUR 304.5 792.16 92.68 160.88 66.81 64.68 78.12 168.88 0 17.13 25.83 43.59 30.3 10.12 50.27

47 142 518 MUNDA 1029.51 2505.72 373.95 566.84 159.97 221.67 219.12 477.22 3.32 25.52 114.27 182.83 82.84 21.51 82.17

47 142 553 NISHIPUR 273.88 792.52 66.34 142.53 60.59 83.69 67.88 129.03 8.45 16.34 51.81 72.76 26.39 7.31 67.18

47 142 691 RAMNAGAR 686.72 1780.43 174.05 315.17 291.84 83.94 171.5 333.33 2.37 14.07 72.69 101.98 67.64 61.21 102.67

47 142 769 TERAIL 1256.06 3656.3 148.98 932.06 737.61 249.37 316.83 789.51 11.65 41.32 74.93 158.06 111.42 34.52 83.7

47 209 DHANKHOLA 8679.18 23535.56 1394.92 5005.4 4235.49 1183.93 2236.07 4528.37 19.52 88.05 835.19 835.75 868.44 328.9 1475.4

47 209 037 ARPARA 720.17 2064.48 164.74 383.49 367.13 66.18 188.06 389.45 1.95 7.43 81.19 65.76 79.91 37.38 191.6

47 209 038 AZAN 459.91 1148.29 102.31 183.31 174.88 80.51 97.23 174.06 0.44 9.07 66.83 60.77 44.62 56.11 94.64

47 209 072 BAGUNDA 123.79 370.1 13.5 83.49 64.7 28.96 33.09 71.22 0 0.89 22.49 11.44 12.91 2.02 26.28

47 209 081 BER ELANGI 186.55 570.79 20.76 135.69 110.87 43.86 50.62 126.6 1.84 2.54 11.09 11.21 19.7 11.86 24.38

47 209 084 BHATPARA 477.11 1363.76 57.71 341.7 200.42 65.91 124.95 292.76 0 1.6 16.06 35.09 49.37 1.49 80.08

47 209 133 CHITLA 228.48 599.01 40.9 126.67 87.6 29.92 58.19 123.46 1.33 3.23 23.7 35.75 24.86 3.9 42.55

47 209 174 DAKKHIN TENTULBARIA 81.58 196.35 8.1 39.36 38.2 5.6 21.67 45.86 0.9 0.25 1.29 4.4 10.38 0.08 18.36

47 209 176 DHANKHOLA 847.48 2358.08 89.87 645.6 510.64 96.77 203.22 446.74 1.36 7.69 42.34 65.8 83.87 11.17 108.56

47 209 178 DHEPA 375 1006.64 45.94 219.24 202.61 38.97 92.47 200.74 2.49 0.41 42.24 56.15 35.81 6.1 47.04

Area in acres

1

TABLE-21: AREA UNDER DIFFERENT TEMPORARY CROPS BY DISTRICT/UPAZILA/UNION/MAUZA
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Area in acres

1

TABLE-21: AREA UNDER DIFFERENT TEMPORARY CROPS BY DISTRICT/UPAZILA/UNION/MAUZA

47 209 284 GARADOB 1005.5 2855.23 211.81 593.49 475.11 161.12 268.09 456.7 0.99 6.33 231.2 93.21 106.15 69 159.42

47 209 392 JALSHUKA 527.01 1446.21 69.61 271.12 298.61 79.73 137.6 253.84 0.74 12.01 27.01 49.43 52.27 10.06 146.01

47 209 396 JUGINDA 674.79 1826.12 120.63 301.61 297.65 159.01 172.82 427.03 0 3.82 35.74 101.86 66.61 15.26 111.46

47 209 434 KASBA 972.56 2249.13 120.29 518.95 421.52 101.15 254.38 423.51 2.28 2.44 42.87 69.09 89.49 48.27 109.51

47 209 440 KUCHUIKHALI 402.89 1087.91 91.12 216.47 231.54 19.85 113.61 220.05 0.99 1.94 45.32 17.13 44.03 1.95 80.25

47 209 511 MAHISHAKHOLA 324.17 925.44 34.89 190.06 170.32 49.49 83.86 178.82 0.15 2.33 30.16 22.3 30.89 15.16 73.6

47 209 554 NITYANANDAPUR 104.2 293.03 26.45 66.28 40.62 12.44 26.68 59.94 0.49 0.38 7.38 20 10.14 3.91 18.67

47 209 621 PAKURIA 504.6 1385.47 53 278.12 252.77 44.73 128.68 289.37 2.91 15.53 68.88 55.01 48.5 6.93 75.37

47 209 732 SHANGHAT 663.39 1789.52 123.29 410.75 290.3 99.73 180.85 348.22 0.66 10.16 39.4 61.35 58.93 28.25 67.62

47 441 KATHULI 5816.03 15135.42 1057.16 3157.3 1310.13 1391.56 1351.36 2988.78 25.67 36.16 163.53 905.99 498.97 111.6 399.86

47 441 087 BIL DHALA 2123.63 5408.96 420.98 1034.4 456.36 532.38 473.43 1019.98 9.75 16.71 57.46 374.22 170.47 43.19 155.65

47 441 283 GARABARIA 1318.05 3665.37 164.58 847.24 333.45 324.48 322.11 695.67 3.51 7.81 37.55 118.32 116.49 18.76 97.07

47 441 436 KATHULI 307.23 967.52 75.27 179.82 91.71 103.96 82.88 218.21 0.66 3.51 15.18 15.96 31.22 6.19 10.89

47 441 512 MAILMARI 737.05 1912.33 143.51 481.54 127.06 191.83 182.93 402.18 3.63 2.26 17.82 134.59 66.19 5.8 36.76

47 441 552 NAOPARA 1103.84 2617.87 228.59 495.23 226.44 200.7 234.39 528.67 6.8 5.5 25.87 251.78 90.03 37.06 69.61

47 441 727 SAHAGALPUR 226.23 563.37 24.23 119.07 75.11 38.21 55.62 124.07 1.32 0.37 9.65 11.12 24.57 0.6 29.88

47 450 KAZIPUR 7101.71 16972.16 1883.4 2808.47 1659.24 1481.92 1628.56 3340.24 61.85 196.36 626.71 1749.86 658.37 145.68 866.58

47 450 082 BETBARIA 2221.91 5569.85 607.92 868.26 504.72 539.64 509.64 1152.18 4.25 62.81 190.6 704.12 199.06 65.44 207.34

47 450 083 BHABANIPUR 679.35 1560.32 210.88 255.75 141.41 113.44 147.29 296.73 10.01 14.53 94.11 148.24 66.82 9.6 66.04

47 450 321 HARABHANGA 1501.55 3578.97 450.53 666.14 383.05 300.99 354.04 621.29 13.36 43.91 124.95 304.59 141.17 28.85 189.25

47 450 437 KAZIPUR 2698.9 6263.02 614.07 1018.32 630.06 527.85 617.59 1270.04 34.23 75.11 217.05 592.91 251.32 41.79 403.95

47 509 MATMURA 7708.04 22245.55 1192.06 4708.18 2762.73 1559.25 1949.9 4285.87 312.8 256.19 1700.06 1053.65 764.4 434.27 1451.24

47 509 034 AKUBPUR 402.59 1231.46 98.26 291.12 139.63 30.21 105.11 206.07 14.14 25.4 141.56 60.52 43.62 41.76 59.09

47 509 078 BAOT 621.69 1746.74 87.47 350.46 203.6 161.28 151.32 378.83 38.66 8.34 112.94 83.39 56.82 32.13 75.75

47 509 131 CHHATIAN 848.22 2624.29 143.21 613.82 226.64 306.38 217.62 612.79 22.6 22.72 70.69 190.72 78.05 26.49 111.66

47 509 173 DAKKHIN CHARGOALGRAM 52.76 120.89 10.29 25.51 15.62 1.06 9.58 14.05 15.62 0.85 6.37 2.36 5.42 10.55 4.46

47 509 325 HOGALBARIA 819.41 2494.76 116.02 567.08 297.61 232.86 222.7 454.49 30.61 22.37 266.76 79.35 83.74 14.91 128.59

47 509 431 KAMARKHALI 534.33 1452.24 100.41 271.14 228.91 89 125.95 276.15 0.62 0.5 65.45 56.38 49.52 40.99 119.87

47 509 439 KODALKATI 422.27 953.07 33.94 203.03 121.23 17.35 119.81 177.27 10.69 3.58 48.69 29.62 43.16 73.17 75.11

47 509 442 KUMARIDANGA 174.82 396.93 19.78 80.22 51.3 23 43.06 85.32 0 5.52 21.57 12.28 14.2 14.07 32.13

47 509 515 MATMURA 1295.17 3838.89 143.52 853.58 421.63 362.42 321.69 821 69.06 26.16 182.31 237.75 128.27 64.4 225.59

47 509 517 MOHAMMADPUR 1269 3877.63 129.75 718.27 563.51 180.11 307.54 565.71 23.47 91.37 553.88 177.21 132.7 47.13 461

47 509 622 PASHCHIM CHAR GOALGRAM 834.14 2473.14 240.8 573.32 384.99 77.5 199.69 442.14 85.65 44.44 181.02 65.77 85.38 49.88 86.85

47 509 734 SINDURKOTA 433.64 1035.51 68.61 160.63 108.06 78.08 125.83 252.05 1.68 4.94 48.82 58.3 43.52 18.79 71.14

47 675 RAYPUR 4835.72 13383.58 584.97 2980.66 2370.28 769.17 1210.92 2680.88 39.84 72.64 412.69 546.39 476.61 426.79 642.39

47 675 079 BARA BAMANDI 175.34 535.37 16.9 110.43 104.75 12.55 46.93 90.96 1.5 3.74 29.81 26.11 17.39 26.03 50.8

47 675 127 CHANDPUR 410.22 1033.27 51.65 155.15 144.05 90.55 106.12 228.36 5.84 6.29 54.21 55.88 39.09 60.91 39.42

47 675 132 CHHOTA BAMANDI 223.8 450.07 20.83 109.09 51.32 20.93 51.48 101.45 1.63 11.6 12.78 27.49 20.44 9.23 19.48

47 675 179 DULALNAGAR 64.08 183.66 6.4 50.14 39.23 12.16 17.5 40.25 0 0.2 0.9 6.52 6.75 1.86 1.95

47 675 213 ELANGI 362.15 1032.26 37.16 214.99 149.41 57.5 90.55 196.2 0.62 0.36 8.93 29.1 36.96 22.54 58.91

47 675 285 GAZARIA HEMAYETPUR 273.32 649.65 37.06 128.67 52.93 66.51 61.8 138.63 16.86 1.2 7.11 48.66 25.46 35.39 30.57

47 675 286 GOPALNAGAR 467.33 1410.02 49.6 341.09 226.98 89.34 115.47 265.51 3.3 7.03 87.57 70.43 43.47 44.44 58.69
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47 675 322 HARIADAHA 531.55 1553.81 64.11 426.36 347.75 59.08 139.85 310.61 1.66 8.34 39.11 40.87 51.28 8.74 54.32

47 675 433 KARUIGACHHI 604.71 1565.31 59.39 316.2 244.28 105.94 160.48 350.06 0.11 7.02 49.96 67.35 58.03 21.63 92.51

47 675 692 RAYPUR 1260.69 3685.86 119.4 922.69 728.3 213.85 303.05 688.01 7.4 18.41 59.22 140.94 127.83 161.42 173.55

47 675 731 SHALDAHA 462.53 1284.3 122.47 205.85 281.28 40.76 117.69 270.84 0.92 8.45 63.09 33.04 49.91 34.6 62.19

47 709 SHAHARBATI 5035.86 13216.42 974.77 2778.04 1557.39 1335.54 1239.46 2853.36 4.84 70.05 467.07 677.89 454.69 140.44 410.44

47 709 086 BHOMARDAHA 665.91 1813.32 191.28 414.02 123.52 194.69 176.99 496.3 0.4 1.23 11.28 33.75 65.72 2.93 30.07

47 709 177 DHARMACHAKI 433.58 1267.63 153.39 199.72 116.73 219.73 108.81 323.02 0.56 0.92 4.66 80.81 37.4 4.42 13.61

47 709 323 HIJALBARIA 1012.75 2867.43 146.03 646.29 342.39 319.47 251.84 619.1 2.28 15.38 76.44 141.27 86.55 61.63 81.36

47 709 395 JORPUKURIA 520.98 1501.65 44.96 466.9 313.74 95.24 134.32 275.7 0.5 1.52 5.01 91.56 51.06 3.28 19.38

47 709 441 KULBARIA 282.58 796.51 37.55 145.17 127.55 84.9 72.35 194.38 0 1.16 26.31 31.58 29.21 3.18 32.96

47 709 730 SAHARBATI 2120.06 4969.88 401.56 905.94 533.46 421.51 495.15 944.86 1.1 49.84 343.37 298.92 184.75 65 233.06

47 718 SHOLATAKA 4917.02 12413.08 673.04 3286.6 2128.26 643.88 1259.01 2751.27 9.64 56.87 210.93 500.11 452.36 191.43 277.02

47 718 036 AMTAIL 211.52 505.83 18.35 165.27 42.72 48.18 46.81 145.72 0.01 0.42 4.18 8.8 18.46 1.23 6.1

47 718 080 BENEPUKUR 330.21 903 30.31 300.47 272.87 16.73 83.93 139.02 1 1.9 6.23 18.1 30.76 1.92 1.66

47 718 085 BHOLADANGA 670.54 1613.15 201.36 231.89 157.97 114.71 167.04 364.26 3.66 6.06 52.21 111.17 58.4 31.91 91.42

47 718 121 CHAK AMTAIL 83.18 233.45 8.38 78.71 72.03 0 22.07 38.4 0 0 0 4 9.86 0 0

47 718 130 CHENGARA 537.79 1308.17 58.88 417.87 193.59 95.9 129.94 311.57 0.66 0.8 3.53 37.53 46.38 5.49 6.83

47 718 393 JHORPARA 172.1 467.6 16.64 159.97 143.72 0.67 45.92 72.06 0 0.48 1.93 8.2 16.86 0.2 1.43

47 718 394 JOGIRGOFA 242.71 641.15 23.2 220.56 162.32 11.49 64.49 122.09 0.01 0 0.61 12.1 23.44 0.44 0.4

47 718 435 KASHTADAHA 416.85 966.37 41.72 283.42 225.9 32.33 114.29 190.42 0.01 0.81 3.61 28.5 37.83 3 5.34

47 718 438 KESHABNAGAR 115.64 273.21 12.37 40.67 52.75 23.81 30.04 62.12 0.16 0.03 7.84 9.15 11.3 7.99 15.01

47 718 443 KUNJANAGAR 45.78 91.49 4.69 17.11 9.73 0 11.14 35.05 0 0 0.02 2.5 4.36 4.67 2.22

47 718 513 MANIKDI HUDA 54.13 100.49 4.8 18.82 10 0.4 13.45 43.04 0 0 0.01 2.7 5.16 0.2 1.91

47 718 514 MANIKDIHI 336.26 981.72 35.26 288.82 207.39 23.33 89.44 223.46 0 35.13 41.67 26.72 32.64 3.71 9.28

47 718 516 MINAPARA 606.96 1633.98 60.91 323.87 242.04 88.75 164.05 400.05 0.31 1.99 58.63 82.66 51.28 98.68 62.75

47 718 693 RUERKANDI 133.82 313.36 12.56 88.44 22.93 22.85 34.28 72.38 0.16 0.4 2.03 19.87 12.86 13.67 11.33

47 718 728 SAHARABARIA 569.73 1415.37 56.47 426.98 132.85 107.58 151.82 368.48 0.33 1.79 5.93 67.7 56.18 3.68 37.37

47 718 733 SHOLATAKA 389.8 964.74 87.14 223.73 179.45 57.15 90.3 163.15 3.33 7.06 22.5 60.41 36.59 14.64 23.97

47 744 TENTULBARIA 6349.84 17655.16 2041.65 3311.03 1247.17 2052.09 1554.82 4119.45 22.43 236.4 544 1337.01 621.64 158.68 582.17

47 744 124 CHAK KALYANPUR 113.09 239.99 11.03 34.72 16.83 52.1 26.72 59.97 0.01 0.89 3.04 6.58 10.45 1.26 17.28

47 744 287 GOSAINDUBI 6.32 9.25 0 4.47 0.7 0 2.13 0.8 0 0.01 0.05 0 1.1 0 0

47 744 324 HINDA 894.31 2387.43 164.11 392.78 159.9 266.39 194.35 580.53 0.33 36.33 154.19 139.35 72.68 63.31 154.71

47 744 430 KALYANPUR 486.7 1248.63 178.98 205.73 89.12 142.27 120.03 315.06 2.66 25.28 31.09 89.25 49.24 1.88 23.32

47 744 432 KARAMDI 2022.23 5743.43 562.68 1267.46 436.03 648.05 516.91 1328.72 10.54 82.14 144.91 415.3 204.06 56.77 151.81

47 744 690 RAMDEBPUR 364.08 1129.68 176.98 190.34 72.01 76.77 94.3 302.34 0 5.53 9.82 140.27 36.68 0.6 29.57

47 744 729 SAHARATALA 740.88 2273.58 334.36 495.94 128.35 266.93 195.2 507.5 0.96 20.83 31.61 180.68 90.83 8 33.08

47 744 768 TENTULBARIA 1722.23 4623.17 613.51 719.59 344.23 599.58 405.18 1024.53 7.93 65.39 169.29 365.58 156.6 26.86 172.4

60 MUJIBNAGAR 19515.81 53377.54 4336.5 10593.33 10002.38 2190.14 4989.92 9930.28 38.3 360.29 2964.34 1595 1929.54 1727.74 2658.24

60 142 BAGOAN 7765.64 21137.63 1655.83 4735.59 4522.05 617.95 2037.99 4263.85 15.21 71.9 523.84 663.47 754.69 176.96 997.22

60 142 037 ANANDABAS 2243.79 6127.15 535.2 1043.59 1190.78 135.64 571.66 1369.92 5.63 8.83 253.64 136.78 211.92 32.87 597.49

60 142 075 BAGOAN 714.67 1776.39 139.95 441.35 383.22 42.78 198.78 317.89 1.2 3.66 36.91 31.59 76.15 55.23 38.3

60 142 076 BALLABHPUR 383.86 1083.74 61.39 330.75 265.34 42.65 105.5 192.91 0 0.05 5.35 18.37 40.3 2.06 7.72
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TABLE-21: AREA UNDER DIFFERENT TEMPORARY CROPS BY DISTRICT/UPAZILA/UNION/MAUZA

60 142 078 BHABARPARA 704.01 1985.6 144.16 454.76 378.2 101.41 188.06 443.85 1.03 11.89 28.37 86.18 70.77 4.64 77.84

60 142 154 DARI JAGANNATHPUR 24.59 68.67 3.6 19.29 14.33 1.06 7.35 13.28 0.5 0 2.14 0.5 3.78 0.1 1.71

60 142 156 DHOLMARI 195.25 645.51 121.04 108.25 135.62 19.23 51.5 104.15 1.49 10.14 12.93 16.44 21.45 0.6 44.39

60 142 377 JOYPUR 752.04 1895.02 85.33 485.37 476.36 23.99 209.97 390.6 0 6.05 21.32 39.4 67.32 17.74 41.05

60 142 489 MAJHPARA 270.55 745.81 40.21 215.68 182.12 33.35 72.2 137.3 0.34 0 1.58 25.62 27.73 0.6 6.7

60 142 490 MANIKNAGAR 441.83 1234.17 46.9 334.03 287.97 48.75 116.71 254.91 0 3.1 21.03 27.33 42.01 5.03 32.96

60 142 675 RATANPUR 254.78 789.53 152.15 156.63 175.4 21.09 70.15 131.22 0 2.97 6.83 21.02 25.02 1.63 18.99

60 142 713 SONAPUR 1327.18 3691.75 200.71 904.21 809.68 119.11 323.02 696.76 3.74 20.54 109.86 234.38 119.04 51.81 104.28

60 142 750 TARANAGAR 453.09 1094.29 125.19 241.68 223.03 28.89 123.09 211.06 1.28 4.67 23.88 25.86 49.2 4.65 25.79

60 209 DARIAPUR 3822.71 9714.65 757.78 2013.79 2071.47 622.14 983.49 1992.17 10.96 25.95 168.47 362.4 390.97 102.69 163.89

60 209 079 BIDYADHARPUR 466.71 1237.79 99.42 209.5 297.14 144.76 116.41 247.04 2.04 1.48 13.5 32.93 44.53 16.57 13.87

60 209 155 DARIAPUR 1605.56 4079.95 340.93 885.19 840.62 259.88 411.15 791.18 4.22 15.52 80.36 155.05 149.85 69.63 71.67

60 209 266 GOPINATHPUR 224.16 486.03 22.13 80.81 129.92 24.81 57.37 111.91 0 2.07 8.35 14.37 22.37 1.92 8.45

60 209 267 GOURINAGAR 448.99 1174.96 53.1 329.04 269.8 34.08 120.33 216.02 1.71 3.01 28.24 40.08 51.96 2.38 21.43

60 209 414 KHANPUR 427.26 1064.17 61.74 240.74 194.77 77.26 111.43 258.15 0.66 0.8 11.5 40.88 41.1 7.21 12.72

60 209 600 PURANDARPUR 650.03 1671.75 180.46 268.51 339.22 81.35 166.8 367.87 2.33 3.07 26.52 79.09 81.16 4.98 35.75

60 507 MAHAJANPUR 4213.22 12087.1 1172.84 1943.85 2004.65 421.75 1045.13 1920.78 4.68 132.3 1371.66 306.48 407.77 743.25 639.36

60 507 074 BABUPUR 435.85 1197.08 55.24 246.96 215.16 32.84 113.61 210.54 0.17 3.71 80.7 27.87 43.21 83.58 52.92

60 507 265 GOPALPUR 955.35 2776.16 293.82 391.16 381.26 61.42 233.77 407.27 1.16 64.22 429.33 85.34 90.24 184.17 205.92

60 507 376 JATARPUR 1007.28 2797.46 159.74 496.64 506.62 122.89 263.56 468.51 2.63 27.84 346.72 63.22 100.43 117.69 119.72

60 507 415 KOMARPUR 1014.27 3244.02 364.02 467.11 562.98 161.37 250.47 520.46 0.07 29.97 409.71 89.1 93.5 81.51 226.31

60 507 488 MAHAJANPUR 800.47 2072.38 300.02 341.98 338.63 43.23 183.72 314 0.65 6.56 105.2 40.95 80.39 276.3 34.49

60 516 MONAKHALI 3714.24 10438.16 750.05 1900.1 1404.21 528.3 923.31 1753.48 7.45 130.14 900.37 262.65 376.11 704.84 857.77

60 516 077 BHABANIPUR 193.8 688.05 30.29 133.52 94.99 57.52 50.93 116.81 0 0.02 52.43 9 22.45 54.15 57.87

60 516 080 BISHWANATHPUR 523.13 1565.68 93.19 225.5 230.52 70.87 126.46 235.35 0.21 2.75 167.9 37.2 54.59 123.88 193.86

60 516 491 MONAKHALI 1250.6 3313.68 221.53 568.63 410.57 176.28 298.31 514.85 2.06 106.06 379.35 108.84 118.99 321.31 161.07

60 516 673 RAMNAGAR 627.17 1788.5 98.69 452.88 326.04 109.86 175.9 363.58 1.58 8.46 63.3 37.72 74.55 5.36 73.46

60 516 674 RASIKPUR 410.32 1158.52 139.48 210.86 223.25 28.52 107.76 213.25 1.69 7.59 38.45 24.91 42.9 45.51 69.04

60 516 712 SHIBPUR 709.22 1923.73 166.87 308.71 118.84 85.25 163.95 309.64 1.91 5.26 198.94 44.98 62.63 154.63 302.47

87 MEHERPUR SADAR 47157.59 125994.88 10796.8 22364.38 19327.24 7177.08 11653.4 22939.51 151.88 1905.88 9726.71 4145.85 4636.48 3010.4 6356.37

87 001 WARD NO. 01 548.61 1248.53 98.92 204.51 174.69 121.93 119.75 202.1 0.01 22.26 93.23 70.89 38.56 50.67 44.9

87 001 489 MEHERPUR (PART) 548.61 1248.53 98.92 204.51 174.69 121.93 119.75 202.1 0.01 22.26 93.23 70.89 38.56 50.67 44.9

87 002 WARD NO. 02 235.77 604.41 40.12 109.41 54.15 43.71 58.48 108.34 13.13 4.35 48.7 48.12 15.38 22.2 42.56

87 002 125 CHANDPUR (PART) 7.87 16.1 1.04 4.94 2.73 0 2.92 3.01 0 0 0 0.2 1.26 0 0

87 002 492 MEHERPUR (PART) 227.9 588.31 39.08 104.47 51.42 43.71 55.56 105.33 13.13 4.35 48.7 47.92 14.12 22.2 42.56

87 003 WARD NO. 03 286.92 703.68 52.49 139.19 126.96 54.01 66.46 124.69 1 4.1 19.31 34.28 22.95 16.05 42.86

87 003 125 CHANDPUR (PART) 212.72 559.72 45.99 106.33 100.96 52.55 47.73 91.45 0.99 2.02 10.72 31.51 14.88 13.5 40.51

87 003 489 MEHERPUR (PART) 74.2 143.96 6.5 32.86 26 1.46 18.73 33.24 0.01 2.08 8.59 2.77 8.07 2.55 2.35

87 004 WARD NO. 04 941.86 2408.84 214.03 363.47 371.53 168.01 224.22 403.4 3.86 52.45 242.84 110.19 78.37 42.55 131.51

87 004 125 CHANDPUR (PART) 653.12 1611 132.53 233.1 217.34 132.54 149.13 253.89 2.47 41.07 172.45 86.64 48.43 34.57 107.02

87 004 411 KALACHANDPUR 269.99 749.6 80.5 123.12 147.69 31.05 70.7 137.98 1.39 11 65.59 20.16 28.34 7.58 21.53

87 004 493 MEHERPUR (PART) 18.75 48.24 1 7.25 6.5 4.42 4.39 11.53 0 0.38 4.8 3.39 1.6 0.4 2.96
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87 005 WARD NO. 05 396.95 1066.32 132.78 215.92 157.65 66.68 98.89 173.87 1.49 15.65 60.37 43.65 33.6 37.17 40.14

87 005 489 MEHERPUR (PART) 396.95 1066.32 132.78 215.92 157.65 66.68 98.89 173.87 1.49 15.65 60.37 43.65 33.6 37.17 40.14

87 006 WARD NO. 06 213.43 528.01 36.89 89.25 76.44 25.32 40.73 68.89 0 28.8 116.62 15.68 16.69 17.47 22.03

87 006 489 MEHERPUR (PART) 213.43 528.01 36.89 89.25 76.44 25.32 40.73 68.89 0 28.8 116.62 15.68 16.69 17.47 22.03

87 007 WARD NO. 07 604.74 1508.33 95.94 281.16 135.09 158.79 132.39 248.35 10.93 16.25 85.53 93.65 42.72 43.16 84.04

87 007 266 GOPALPUR (PART) 283.79 796.33 44.41 161.19 75.57 87.53 63.75 138.8 10.93 8.57 48.28 45.08 18.23 15.51 44.62

87 007 490 MEHERPUR (PART) 320.95 712 51.53 119.97 59.52 71.26 68.64 109.55 0 7.68 37.25 48.57 24.49 27.65 39.42

87 008 WARD NO. 08 274.12 644.26 61.35 126.98 62.98 61.04 60.18 101.53 0.02 6.76 26 46.88 20.96 25.27 19.09

87 008 491 MEHERPUR (PART) 274.12 644.26 61.35 126.98 62.98 61.04 60.18 101.53 0.02 6.76 26 46.88 20.96 25.27 19.09

87 009 WARD NO. 09 450.68 1217.5 89.2 195.3 181.77 95.66 100.72 168.03 0.03 43.84 136.71 75.85 45.32 66.47 42.34

87 009 075 BAMANPARA (PART) 237.65 647.81 57.1 108.78 85.94 49.07 52.86 96.86 0.02 4.32 68.02 30.8 19.29 43.92 20.74

87 009 491 MEHERPUR (PART) 213.03 569.69 32.1 86.52 95.83 46.59 47.86 71.17 0.01 39.52 68.69 45.05 26.03 22.55 21.6

87 109 AMDAH 5935.54 15156.8 1011.76 2744.76 2493.65 762.27 1408.3 2668.64 19.02 269.47 1019.97 451.55 549.09 1053.54 708.78

87 109 036 AMDAH 1286.85 3376.36 193.27 650.98 445.43 138.75 322.03 530.2 2.34 77.53 291.67 71.38 124.45 334.23 132.43

87 109 038 ASHRAFPUR 1372.37 3309.73 213.87 571.41 593.98 223.22 324.71 673.6 4.82 60.45 155.55 110.56 126.12 165.78 114.89

87 109 074 BAMANPARA 1516.73 4107.52 327.2 774.77 725.31 154.51 352.6 641.88 5.17 62.29 288.76 117.48 147.06 336.13 180.14

87 109 076 BAMANPARACHAK 46.5 120.82 4.9 17.4 20.92 2.72 11.59 19.75 0 10.6 23.75 2.3 4.89 4.98 2.98

87 109 082 BHABANANDAPUR 1713.09 4242.37 272.52 730.2 708.01 243.07 397.37 803.21 6.69 58.6 260.24 149.83 146.57 212.42 278.34

87 118 AMJHUPI 9590.39 25623.34 2081.92 4745.81 4194.14 1756.04 2381.38 4643 18.23 581.53 1833.9 1040.15 1093.03 397.46 1110.87

87 118 035 ALAMPUR 609.11 1634.9 142.79 294.76 247.89 67.36 153.47 334.47 2.84 50.27 105.42 93.58 76.67 14.33 79.76

87 118 037 AMJHUPI 1379.92 3528.8 333.97 625.28 487.44 312.09 330.74 681.67 6.29 23.72 166.03 156.8 137.52 53.79 174.92

87 118 081 BASANTAPUR 820.49 2094.13 120.14 321.2 369.89 102.27 194.23 378.36 0 116.83 275.08 93.01 77.3 46.79 105.31

87 118 123 CHANDBIL 450.28 1255.48 37.81 221.46 279.67 160.76 122.34 234.01 0 4.91 94.36 25.7 44.3 4.5 30.57

87 118 161 DHANTALA 110.14 252.03 21.19 46.25 50.72 9.85 24.03 37.69 0.34 12.51 19.82 5.92 25.98 0.17 7.43

87 118 265 GOPALPUR (PART) 416.67 1309.92 173.39 181.4 258.34 75.19 104.5 196.37 0.73 71.25 130.37 63.52 78.07 3.89 40.54

87 118 303 HIJLI 412.66 1061.34 61.31 312.93 209.24 56.68 110.92 189.98 0 0.33 35.46 22.07 39.25 2.8 20.7

87 118 339 ISLAMNAGAR 355.21 1043.04 138.25 160.09 184.44 65.24 95.3 210.74 0.53 0.5 35.03 52.51 37.93 1.22 59.27

87 118 375 JHAUBARIA 791.41 2180.59 198.79 488.46 270.08 148.07 207.78 390.45 2.14 42.74 177.57 91.62 77.14 10.18 82.08

87 118 416 KHOKSA 780.78 1916.87 120.13 403.04 386.15 115.4 191.45 343.94 1.24 18.37 107.45 78.78 73.09 15.56 71.24

87 118 417 KOLA 728.37 2183.09 86.68 414.07 489.13 96.16 208.21 437.66 1.3 9.34 101.95 49.85 78.54 23.64 102.14

87 118 494 MOYAMARI 342.27 886.48 34.2 244.48 137.63 39.96 88.28 196.13 0 34.23 49.49 22.94 35.56 2.89 34.92

87 118 670 RAGHUNATHPUR 483.72 1016.45 202.25 159.68 57.62 108.55 103.97 182.69 0 1.81 15.91 30.76 43.94 62.49 42.17

87 118 673 RAMNAGAR 206.63 573.53 86.04 87.6 141.51 14.54 57.85 97.56 0 10.39 21.8 10.98 32.92 1.2 14.35

87 118 712 SHYAMPUR 1702.73 4686.69 324.98 785.11 624.39 383.92 388.31 731.28 2.82 184.33 498.16 242.11 234.82 154.01 245.47

87 144 BURIPOTA 7019.56 18191.82 1596.27 3725.42 2944.63 1154.73 1767.8 3416.96 13.77 179.24 981.8 569.93 669.57 387.76 638.29

87 144 078 BARAKPUR 463.65 1240.47 88.55 305.68 216.41 60.4 120.17 241.51 0.15 1.53 44.87 32.74 48.72 27.4 18.63

87 144 079 BARIBAKA 736.05 1942.06 229.72 468.42 436.85 75.76 197.71 357.9 0.31 5.65 25.72 53.21 68.49 12.4 13.88

87 144 084 BURIPOTA 931.93 2681.43 182.69 661 328.54 211.07 252.56 596.32 4.22 4.82 129.11 76.28 104.37 10.18 62.72

87 144 160 DAKKHIN SHALIKA 961.1 2276.02 297.72 458.33 340.37 134.77 223.28 402.51 2.36 7.46 77.46 86.71 87.08 49.87 71.65

87 144 230 FATEPUR 548.44 1365.13 121.37 256.9 95.47 141.81 127.23 274.61 0 14.39 78.43 67.98 46.6 6.73 87.43

87 144 267 GOVIPUR 762.68 1960.51 199 337.33 287.36 119.38 209.1 317.92 1.43 79.62 225.45 44.29 71.31 40.71 104.38

87 144 302 HARIRAMPUR 739.8 1987.35 163.76 301.87 458.73 165.44 190.83 362.83 2.02 32.13 112.99 70.08 67.04 7.04 75.48
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1

TABLE-21: AREA UNDER DIFFERENT TEMPORARY CROPS BY DISTRICT/UPAZILA/UNION/MAUZA

87 144 338 ICHHAKHALI 336.33 838.72 35.34 175.15 110.07 58.49 80.84 152.87 0.66 11.81 37.51 44.33 35.25 2.05 106.16

87 144 374 JADABPUR 198.37 598.63 18.47 96.06 116.61 25.02 53.36 138.12 0.76 0.86 77.46 8.77 19.32 7.13 13.66

87 144 414 KAMDEBPUR 168.54 408.7 18.48 108.85 36.9 32.43 43.52 95.45 1.08 6.17 25.36 6.38 18.42 0.77 17.54

87 144 669 RADHAKANTAPUR 646.16 1473.16 163.39 261.5 265.96 32.51 142.43 228.98 0.33 5.92 47.45 37.1 57.63 169.46 17.92

87 144 671 RAJAPUR 526.51 1419.64 77.78 294.33 251.36 97.65 126.77 247.94 0.45 8.88 99.99 42.06 45.34 54.02 48.84

87 442 KUTUBPUR 11134.24 31445.5 2504.96 5173.98 3739.14 2030.76 2646.23 5998.78 46.05 400.14 2588.51 940.97 1030.35 410.3 2296.61

87 442 119 CHAK KUTUBPUR 313.65 985.27 100.79 169.18 104.04 92.44 74.46 162.29 0 6.61 59.93 17.41 31.37 5.05 55.19

87 442 124 CHANDPUR 213.41 743.88 60.38 141.34 42.4 28.92 53.76 141.74 0.4 0.81 61.05 13.78 20.79 3.46 25.29

87 442 413 KALI GANGNI 966.49 2739.26 228.62 524.83 231.6 231.86 221.8 552.04 2.65 14.81 121.99 156.83 86.43 32.77 148.32

87 442 418 KULBARIA 911.81 2703.03 205.67 472.41 300.25 183.2 222.29 470.84 2.5 39.39 259.22 83.72 96.25 21.1 182.08

87 442 419 KUTUBPUR 1210.5 3430.06 247.53 533.12 465.7 140.09 300.58 682.65 4.81 44 200.07 75.69 124.99 15.17 222.13

87 442 488 MANOHARPUR 537.42 1760.21 110.72 266.16 177.94 110.3 139.64 349.47 4.2 17.34 147.59 36.81 50.21 7.14 86.4

87 442 674 RUDRANAGAR 790.67 2413.22 247.69 333.47 179.62 188.23 179.88 533.69 11.01 28.27 200.33 66.92 63.89 22.6 316.82

87 442 709 SHIBPUR 303.7 966.99 26.4 149.59 47.58 60.99 70.41 186.33 0.48 3.97 60.94 40.39 25.83 3.82 107.63

87 442 710 SHOULMARI 1715.93 4314.36 269.62 626.3 690.16 231.49 422.97 834.56 3.07 25.2 353.64 110.81 156.01 21.52 533.97

87 442 711 SHUBHARAJPUR 658.07 1756.54 159.25 246.09 313.58 133.4 164.41 361.17 1.74 4.46 92.22 55.95 63.96 5.34 114.96

87 442 715 SUBIDPUR 812.52 2284.54 251.94 457.51 409.4 139.97 202.92 360.3 1.42 60.73 137.05 53.89 84.8 22.93 80.53

87 442 750 TEROGHARIA 538.59 1643.16 195.06 216.32 153.21 109.27 128.14 321.63 4.03 10.05 191.23 28.85 50.56 10.42 183.67

87 442 786 UJALPUR 1463.86 3846.84 312.53 660.8 410.5 212.84 317.8 771.43 9.74 94.17 512.48 133.25 115.75 86.69 131.48

87 442 787 UTTAR SHALIKA 697.62 1858.14 88.76 376.86 213.16 167.76 147.17 270.64 0 50.33 190.77 66.67 59.51 152.29 108.14

87 608 PIROJPUR 9524.78 25647.54 2780.16 4249.22 4614.42 678.13 2547.88 4612.93 24.34 281.04 2473.22 604.06 979.89 440.33 1132.35

87 608 073 BALIARPUR 1528.89 4124.62 563.34 622.88 765.88 114.16 418.7 829.21 2.31 40.2 292.59 95.12 144.05 17.47 109.45

87 608 077 BARADI 541.27 1374.02 136.86 284.09 278.44 33.65 144.64 254.24 2.66 9.81 68.13 29.74 80.07 2.21 42.02

87 608 080 BARSHIBARIA 547.02 1549.67 254.83 280.74 277.2 48.16 158.54 303.34 0.04 9.9 83.77 27.04 68.35 1.9 33.98

87 608 376 JUGINDA 421.06 977.76 93.02 172.84 165.06 57.18 95.66 163.64 2 6.65 51.91 39.29 36.4 29.55 38.29

87 608 412 KALAIDANGA 536.15 1289.82 161.1 214.26 156.8 42.89 136.91 213.94 1.25 48.68 177.84 33.4 66.3 10.16 65.17

87 608 415 KANTHALPOTA 605.16 1757.95 115.25 291.6 338.68 35.28 163.52 321.67 0.17 3.56 296.15 30.27 59.46 7.92 88.39

87 608 529 NATUN DARBESHPUR 442.36 1075.8 81.25 196.2 234.93 13.66 100.92 204.41 2.55 15.54 131.68 20.4 43.64 13.49 24.84

87 608 598 PATAPOKA 45.45 126.15 11.19 27.34 25.58 4.31 13 24.68 1 0.33 5.94 5.35 4.44 0.35 0.4

87 608 599 PIROJPUR 1906.43 5354.69 561.87 890.16 898.03 132.88 495.92 821.49 5.6 46.92 618.49 110.79 183.29 297.36 266.14

87 608 600 PURATAN DARBESHPUR 458.12 1007.19 158.86 153.88 141.1 36.74 129.32 185.13 0.33 3.22 61.27 31.39 38.8 20.64 32.92

87 608 672 RAJNAGAR 734.87 2099.79 186.05 392.74 338.04 56.24 199.45 371.77 4.2 51.46 163.66 67.22 75.38 8.2 125.66

87 608 713 SINGHATI 984.13 2696.02 296.76 448.32 584.17 54.2 278.14 501.61 0.9 33.45 217.58 68.14 87.62 23.54 114.59

87 608 714 SONAPUR 544.02 1505.93 109.68 189.1 267.66 46.93 153.62 301.94 1.33 9.73 170.7 30.76 53.03 5.1 129.48

87 608 751 TUNGI 229.85 708.13 50.1 85.07 142.85 1.85 59.54 115.86 0 1.59 133.51 15.15 39.06 2.44 61.02
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MEHERPUR 6136.14 186.5 1364.95 270.6 1915.2 183.29 122.18 230.88 263 69.6 643.99 93.74 62.1 101 138.96 1673.32 198.8 2365.37 440.98 256.21

47 GANGNI 1839.38 87.76 744.3 111.3 395.89 86.03 50.22 97.12 111.9 9.99 157.62 17.11 16.15 22.8 39.82 993.91 85.48 1335.22 214.13 93.69

47 001 WARD NO. 01 25.87 0 3.39 1 8.23 0 0 0.08 1.17 0 2.1 0 0 0 0.01 5.81 0.1 4.46 0.06 0.87

47 001 076 BANSHBARIA (PART) 25.87 0 3.39 1 8.23 0 0 0.08 1.17 0 2.1 0 0 0 0.01 5.81 0.1 4.46 0.06 0.87

47 002 WARD NO. 02 9.02 0.13 1.57 0.05 6.89 0.35 0.05 0.66 0 0 0.5 0.02 0 0 1.1 9.98 0.71 3.8 0 0

47 002 077 BANSHBARIA (PART) 4.02 0.05 0.75 0.05 0.09 0.01 0.05 0.66 0 0 0 0.02 0 0 0 2.84 0 0.45 0 0

47 002 134 CHOUGACHHA (PART) 5 0.08 0.82 0 6.8 0.34 0 0 0 0 0.5 0 0 0 1.1 7.14 0.71 3.35 0 0

47 003 WARD NO. 03 13.81 0.01 0.63 0 17.41 0 0.01 0.01 0.62 0 0.52 0 0 0 0 5.7 0 4.35 0.01 0.58

47 003 134 CHOUGACHHA (PART) 13.81 0.01 0.63 0 17.41 0 0.01 0.01 0.62 0 0.52 0 0 0 0 5.7 0 4.35 0.01 0.58

47 004 WARD NO. 04 27.45 0 3 1.08 5 0.22 0 0.01 0.9 0 0.63 0.04 0 0 0 1.25 0 3 1 0.6

47 004 134 CHOUGACHHA (PART) 27.45 0 3 1.08 5 0.22 0 0.01 0.9 0 0.63 0.04 0 0 0 1.25 0 3 1 0.6

47 005 WARD NO. 05 14.41 0 2.29 0.08 3.88 0.05 0 0 0.3 0 0.35 0 0 0 0 6.43 0.23 15.15 0.69 0.21

47 005 134 CHOUGACHHA (PART) 14.41 0 2.29 0.08 3.88 0.05 0 0 0.3 0 0.35 0 0 0 0 6.43 0.23 15.15 0.69 0.21

47 006 WARD NO. 06 41.9 5.18 15.16 3.54 13.47 11 0.66 0 0.4 0 2.3 2 0 0 0 30.48 4.01 1.68 0 0.3

47 006 280 GANGNI (PART) 41.9 5.18 15.16 3.54 13.47 11 0.66 0 0.4 0 2.3 2 0 0 0 30.48 4.01 1.68 0 0.3

47 007 WARD NO. 07 8.59 0 1.19 1.68 1.1 0.13 0 0 0.94 0 1.85 0 7 0.01 0 14.31 0.31 4.16 0 0.64

47 007 280 GANGNI (PART) 8.59 0 1.19 1.68 1.1 0.13 0 0 0.94 0 1.85 0 7 0.01 0 14.31 0.31 4.16 0 0.64

47 008 WARD NO. 08 26.95 0 1.33 0.15 2.95 0.07 0 0.3 0.94 0 1.12 0 0 0 0 10.19 0 7.88 0 0.92

47 008 134 CHOUGACHHA (PART) 7.79 0 0.74 0 2.08 0 0 0 0.74 0 0.64 0 0 0 0 2.84 0 0.55 0 0.64

47 008 280 GANGNI (PART) 19.16 0 0.59 0.15 0.87 0.07 0 0.3 0.2 0 0.48 0 0 0 0 7.35 0 7.33 0 0.28

47 009 WARD NO. 09 29.49 0.01 1.2 2.85 2.15 1.24 0.11 0.06 0 0 0.01 0.1 0 0 0 0.39 0 0.01 0 0.01

47 009 280 GANGNI (PART) 29.49 0.01 1.2 2.85 2.15 1.24 0.11 0.06 0 0 0.01 0.1 0 0 0 0.39 0 0.01 0 0.01

47 142 BAMANDI 210.94 6.78 114 13.59 17.48 2.01 22.78 5.45 6.9 0 22.04 0 0 11.1 0.65 52.89 6.55 157.44 24.61 5.48

47 142 035 ALINAGAR 12.16 4.32 2.6 0 2.47 0 0 0 0.3 0 0.2 0 0 0 0.6 5.82 0 4.73 0 0.2

47 142 074 BALIAGHATA 2.41 0 1.77 0.49 2.04 0 0.17 4 0.05 0 0.05 0 0 0 0 5.79 1 6.94 0.15 0.05

47 142 075 BAMANDI 57.02 1.16 3.02 1.32 1.18 0 0.66 0.17 0.62 0 1.02 0 0 1.06 0 10.77 0.1 4.77 2.04 0.72

47 142 175 DEBIPUR 3.16 0 1.16 4.33 0.16 2 0 0 0.18 0 0.16 0 0 1 0 5.21 0 1.58 0.01 0.16

Area in acres

TABLE-22: AREA UNDER DIFFERENT PERMANENT CROPS BY DISTRICT/UPAZILA/UNION/MAUZA
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TABLE-22: AREA UNDER DIFFERENT PERMANENT CROPS BY DISTRICT/UPAZILA/UNION/MAUZA

47 142 510 MAHABBATPUR 0.36 0 0.36 0 0.36 0 0 0 0.36 0 7.36 0 0 0.01 0.01 0.36 0 62.18 1.04 0.36

47 142 518 MUNDA 25.75 0.63 6.43 4 4.07 0 0 1 0.95 0 0.86 0 0 9 0 2.73 0 51.82 12.33 0.85

47 142 553 NISHIPUR 82.3 0.52 70.77 0.2 0.38 0.01 20.21 0.08 0.54 0 0.36 0 0 0 0 10.72 0.43 4.29 0.01 0.27

47 142 691 RAMNAGAR 4.24 0.13 8.21 2.02 2.3 0 0 0.2 2.57 0 1.87 0 0 0 0.04 2.55 0.02 12.23 0 1.87

47 142 769 TERAIL 23.54 0.02 19.68 1.23 4.52 0 1.74 0 1.33 0 10.16 0 0 0 0 8.94 5 8.9 9.03 1

47 209 DHANKHOLA 416.06 4.63 45.98 5.05 98.06 0.09 7.68 9 10.71 4.01 10.23 0.01 3.01 0.07 0.14 86.63 3.6 211.84 55.34 11.65

47 209 037 ARPARA 8.96 0 2.83 0 0.16 0 0 0.28 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6.29 0.14 19.26 1.34 0

47 209 038 AZAN 84.74 0 2.44 0 28.43 0 0 0.67 1.19 0 1.45 0 0 0 0 3.53 0 2.8 3 0.89

47 209 072 BAGUNDA 16.9 0 0.1 0.03 1.06 0 0 0.33 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2.49 0.08 3.48 0 0

47 209 081 BER ELANGI 0.31 0 0.22 0.01 0.22 0.04 0 0 0.22 0 0.22 0 0.01 0.07 0 0.83 0.03 4.26 20.05 0.57

47 209 084 BHATPARA 7.65 0 1.18 0 1.4 0 0 0 0.77 0 0.65 0 0 0 0 28.87 0 16.65 0.3 0.65

47 209 133 CHITLA 24.94 0.33 1.02 0 0.2 0 0.1 0 0.3 0 0.2 0 0 0 0 1.36 0 3.87 0 0.2

47 209 174 DAKKHIN TENTULBARIA 1.02 0 0.43 0 0.41 0 0 0 0.43 0 0.33 0 0 0 0 0.65 0 1.62 0.49 0.33

47 209 176 DHANKHOLA 18.29 1.01 7.66 0 2.57 0.02 0 0 0.31 4 0.76 0 0 0 0 5.25 0 32.61 1.76 1.31

47 209 178 DHEPA 11.75 0 1.24 0 3.23 0 0.09 0 0.6 0 0.4 0 0 0 0.01 0.78 0 14.5 1.75 0.48

47 209 284 GARADOB 92.81 2.1 5.43 0 19.32 0 0 0.7 1.19 0.01 0.89 0 0 0 0 15.14 0.03 17.53 1.38 0.93

47 209 392 JALSHUKA 4.65 1.09 0.83 0 2.67 0 0 0 0.35 0 0.35 0 0 0 0.13 1.73 0.2 12.5 3.44 0.35

47 209 396 JUGINDA 63.34 0.1 10.76 4.99 19.52 0 6.49 5.67 1.99 0 1.2 0 3 0 0 8.18 2 7.11 0 1.79

47 209 434 KASBA 20.23 0 4.86 0 8.63 0 0 1.17 1.16 0 1.5 0 0 0 0 5.07 1.05 29.36 3.86 1.05

47 209 440 KUCHUIKHALI 6.21 0 0.6 0 1.42 0 0 0 0.08 0 0.08 0 0 0 0 0.42 0 2.44 0.75 0.13

47 209 511 MAHISHAKHOLA 6.89 0 1.12 0 0.87 0 0 0.02 1.12 0 1.2 0 0 0 0 0.87 0 7.95 1.17 0.87

47 209 554 NITYANANDAPUR 4.84 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.15 0.06 0.83 0 0

47 209 621 PAKURIA 21.28 0 3.54 0 2.75 0 0 0 0.65 0 0.65 0 0 0 0 1.93 0 19.16 0.53 0.75

47 209 732 SHANGHAT 21.25 0 1.72 0.02 5.2 0.03 1 0.16 0.35 0 0.35 0.01 0 0 0 3.09 0.01 15.91 15.52 1.35

47 441 KATHULI 45.04 2.06 14.77 2.46 11.79 0.15 1.28 0.56 9.91 0.17 8.59 3.01 0.01 0.01 0.08 34.48 0.08 75.2 2.5 10.44

47 441 087 BIL DHALA 6.03 1.06 2.41 0 0.8 0 0 0.33 1.19 0.17 0.8 0 0 0 0.01 5.6 0 49.79 0.99 2.88

47 441 283 GARABARIA 7.19 0 2.36 0 3.57 0 0 0.01 2 0 1.83 3 0 0 0 4.49 0.07 3.1 0.2 2.8
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TABLE-22: AREA UNDER DIFFERENT PERMANENT CROPS BY DISTRICT/UPAZILA/UNION/MAUZA

47 441 436 KATHULI 3.98 0 1.82 0 0.78 0 0 0 0.9 0 1.68 0 0.01 0 0.07 0.6 0 0.34 0 0.6

47 441 512 MAILMARI 3.99 1 3.17 0.38 1.96 0 0 0.2 2.39 0 1.96 0.01 0 0.01 0 3.39 0 6.26 0 1.96

47 441 552 NAOPARA 23.22 0 4.51 2.03 4.28 0.15 1.28 0.02 2.93 0 1.92 0 0 0 0 20 0.01 13.96 1.21 1.8

47 441 727 SAHAGALPUR 0.63 0 0.5 0.05 0.4 0 0 0 0.5 0 0.4 0 0 0 0 0.4 0 1.75 0.1 0.4

47 450 KAZIPUR 203.47 17.74 198.41 44.46 41.32 14.25 2.37 16.59 16.22 0.03 27.98 2.14 0 0.05 10.1 262.62 16.34 232.92 28.4 9.21

47 450 082 BETBARIA 116.85 12.82 122.66 35.02 10.86 4.07 0.03 5.35 2.72 0 9.58 0.14 0 0.01 2.99 168.36 13.09 26.2 2.33 2.05

47 450 083 BHABANIPUR 4.87 0 4.8 0 1.76 0 0.1 0 2.13 0 1.53 0 0 0 0 70.61 0 41.31 0 1.56

47 450 321 HARABHANGA 43.52 2.19 14.83 8.77 8.48 1 2.24 3 7.16 0.01 9.71 0 0 0 0.1 7.89 0.01 23.74 7.16 2.67

47 450 437 KAZIPUR 38.23 2.73 56.12 0.67 20.22 9.18 0 8.24 4.21 0.02 7.16 2 0 0.04 7.01 15.76 3.24 141.67 18.91 2.93

47 509 MATMURA 137.58 6.17 134.44 9.24 43.01 6.25 7.12 15.87 15.85 1.1 26.05 4.18 1.04 4.07 8.22 164.12 9.19 191.79 18.73 20.03

47 509 034 AKUBPUR 8.79 0 14.16 0.43 1.6 0.33 0 0.14 0.6 0 3.64 0 0 0 0 22.86 0.13 22.86 0.01 0.75

47 509 078 BAOT 20.13 0 7.06 1.9 7.53 0 0 8.15 2.37 0 3.19 3 0 0 0.13 12.37 0 16.86 2.6 5.86

47 509 131 CHHATIAN 14.9 0.78 18.18 1.18 9.16 0.99 1.56 0.15 3.04 0.06 4.12 0.11 0.01 0.02 0.38 22.15 0.27 11.81 0 2.81

47 509 173 DAKKHIN CHARGOALGRAM 0.91 0.14 2.81 0 0.26 0 0 0.25 0.18 0 0.26 0 0 0 0 4.04 0 0 0 0.18

47 509 325 HOGALBARIA 10.54 0.6 32.32 0.5 6.28 0.25 0.07 0.16 0.4 1 0.38 0 0 0 0 9.43 0.15 34.33 2.62 0.3

47 509 431 KAMARKHALI 9.62 0.22 6.3 0 1.43 0.19 0 0 0.79 0 1.45 0 0 0 0 14.37 0.16 0 0 0.79

47 509 439 KODALKATI 8.04 0.08 18.23 0.1 6.63 0 0 0 4.13 0 4.03 0 0 0 0 12.76 0 7.43 0 4.03

47 509 442 KUMARIDANGA 0.95 0 0.86 0 0.55 0 0 0 0.75 0 0.55 0 0.01 0 0 2.73 0 0.79 0 0.55

47 509 515 MATMURA 27.1 0.08 9.68 4.95 4.29 0.41 1.47 4.25 1.02 0.01 1.34 1 0 0.04 0.16 17.01 7.08 32.89 0.28 1.05

47 509 517 MOHAMMADPUR 20.93 1.58 13.79 0.14 2 0 0.02 0.16 1.79 0.03 3.58 0 0.02 4 2.1 17.25 0.4 30.98 6.15 1.14

47 509 622 PASHCHIM CHAR GOALGRAM 12.85 2.48 7.06 0.04 0.52 3 4 0.6 0.56 0 2.43 0 1 0.01 5.4 13.57 0 11.66 7.03 2.42

47 509 734 SINDURKOTA 2.82 0.21 3.99 0 2.76 1.08 0 2.01 0.22 0 1.08 0.07 0 0 0.05 15.58 1 22.18 0.04 0.15

47 675 RAYPUR 100.87 1.97 82.28 5.63 11.66 2.53 2.73 20.45 5.25 1 13.12 1.05 0.01 0 10.48 119.75 0.84 256.93 57.95 5.69

47 675 079 BARA BAMANDI 3.16 0 0.5 1.09 0.42 0 0 0.55 0.19 0 0.19 0 0 0 0 7.59 0 20.37 0.55 0.19

47 675 127 CHANDPUR 5.85 0.08 10.38 0 0.67 0.01 0.03 0.8 0.4 0 0.63 0.01 0 0 0 9.35 0 25.33 4.97 0.3

47 675 132 CHHOTA BAMANDI 0.75 0 1.02 0.01 0.13 0 0 0 0.13 0 0.13 0 0 0 0 2.76 0.01 6.74 0.19 0.13

47 675 179 DULALNAGAR 0.12 0 0.22 0.02 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.22 0 4.29 0 0
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TABLE-22: AREA UNDER DIFFERENT PERMANENT CROPS BY DISTRICT/UPAZILA/UNION/MAUZA

47 675 213 ELANGI 2.17 0 2.21 0.15 3.46 0 0 17.08 0.64 0 0.64 0 0 0 0 14.44 0 9 8.32 0.64

47 675 285 GAZARIA HEMAYETPUR 2.19 0.16 3.82 0.04 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 0.04 0 0 1 4.35 0.25 17 1.51 0.05

47 675 286 GOPALNAGAR 7.45 0 0.92 0 0.88 0 0.01 0 0.86 0 0.67 0 0 0 0 14.34 0 10.33 0 0.66

47 675 322 HARIADAHA 9.13 0.67 1.37 0.11 0.8 0 0.08 0 0.51 1 0.41 0 0 0 0 15.43 0 29.46 1.04 0.45

47 675 433 KARUIGACHHI 4.26 0 1.35 0 0.88 0.04 0 0.5 0.92 0 0.87 0 0.01 0 9 10.07 0 29.21 6.07 1.89

47 675 692 RAYPUR 55.03 0.77 57.09 4.19 3.34 2.38 2.61 1.5 0.96 0 0.87 1 0 0 0.48 25.44 0.2 87.29 28.44 0.84

47 675 731 SHALDAHA 10.76 0.29 3.4 0.02 1.08 0.1 0 0.02 0.64 0 0.71 0 0 0 0 15.76 0.38 17.91 6.86 0.54

47 709 SHAHARBATI 228.63 3.47 20.88 8.08 62.2 6.21 0.6 5.41 8.58 1.39 11.6 0.38 0.04 0.42 7.19 58.45 4.01 57.47 5.23 7.81

47 709 086 BHOMARDAHA 37.51 0.08 1.11 0.25 0.24 0 0 0 0.09 0 1.09 0 0 0 0 2.82 0.68 4.92 0.01 1.17

47 709 177 DHARMACHAKI 10.06 0.05 2.6 0 1.7 0 0 0 1.57 0 1.34 0 0 0 0 6.43 0.08 7.49 0 1.34

47 709 323 HIJALBARIA 36.58 0.24 7.28 4.87 13.58 1.94 0 0.21 3.36 0 2.06 0.1 0 0.09 0.19 38.16 2.53 19.97 3.09 2.99

47 709 395 JORPUKURIA 27.87 1.53 0.51 2.04 0.06 2.66 0.17 0.11 0.45 0.19 0 0.02 0.04 0 0 0.48 0.22 1.02 0 0

47 709 441 KULBARIA 6.4 0 2.48 0 1.36 0.12 0 0.04 0.09 0.06 0.38 0 0 0 1 2.16 0.1 11.12 1.04 0

47 709 730 SAHARBATI 110.21 1.57 6.9 0.92 45.26 1.49 0.43 5.05 3.02 1.14 6.73 0.26 0 0.33 6 8.4 0.4 12.95 1.09 2.31

47 718 SHOLATAKA 53.46 2.1 40.38 6.24 16.07 21.68 4.68 10.6 13.68 0.25 9.1 4.02 0 1 0 93.3 9.39 62.87 8.86 8.05

47 718 036 AMTAIL 5.24 0 2.97 2 0.73 0.11 4 1.01 2.71 0.08 0.46 0 0 0 0 0.65 0 7.44 1.01 0.4

47 718 080 BENEPUKUR 4.63 2 1.31 0 0.2 0 0 5.06 3.3 0 0.2 0 0 0 0 4.47 1 0.01 0 0.2

47 718 085 BHOLADANGA 3.08 0 3.23 1 1.87 2 0 0 0.86 0.17 0.71 0 0 0 0 33.65 5 5.6 0.73 0.71

47 718 121 CHAK AMTAIL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

47 718 130 CHENGARA 4.9 0.06 0.3 0 0.41 0 0 0 0.3 0 0.2 0 0 0 0 2.53 0.14 0.3 0.01 0.2

47 718 393 JHORPARA 4.04 0 8.04 1 1.04 5 0 0 0.04 0 0.04 0 0 0 0 4.04 2 0 1 0.04

47 718 394 JOGIRGOFA 0.62 0 0.59 0 0.4 0 0 0 0.59 0 0.4 0 0 0 0 2.4 0.1 0.59 0 0.4

47 718 435 KASHTADAHA 3.48 0 1.05 0 0.75 2 0 0 1.05 0 0.75 0 0 0 0 0.75 0.01 0.01 1.08 0.75

47 718 438 KESHABNAGAR 0.33 0 5 0 0.2 0 0 0 0.3 0 0.2 0 0 0 0 0.69 0 0 1.67 1.2

47 718 443 KUNJANAGAR 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.19 0 0.25 0 0.05

47 718 513 MANIKDI HUDA 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.68 0.1 0

47 718 514 MANIKDIHI 3.19 0 2.32 0 1.82 4.04 0 0 2.32 0 1.82 0 0 0 0 2.66 0 1.87 0 1.82
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47 718 516 MINAPARA 12.03 0.02 10.22 2.14 3.42 7.27 0.68 4.5 0.79 0 1.09 4.02 0 0 0 26.91 0.05 29.91 0 1.04

47 718 693 RUERKANDI 0.22 0 0.1 0 0.04 0 0 0 0.04 0 0.04 0 0 0 0 1.69 0 8.12 0 0.04

47 718 728 SAHARABARIA 3.84 0 1.75 0.1 1.23 1.21 0 0.03 1.05 0 0.95 0 0 1 0 4.74 0 5.71 2.45 0.97

47 718 733 SHOLATAKA 7.86 0.02 3.5 0 3.96 0.05 0 0 0.33 0 2.24 0 0 0 0 7.93 1.09 2.38 0.81 0.23

47 744 TENTULBARIA 245.84 37.51 63.4 6.13 33.22 19.8 0.15 12.07 19.49 2.04 19.53 0.16 5.04 6.06 1.85 37.13 30.12 44.27 10.75 11.2

47 744 124 CHAK KALYANPUR 0.45 0 0.32 0.11 0.12 0.3 0 0 0 0 0.2 0 0 0 0 0.08 0 0.05 0 0.01

47 744 287 GOSAINDUBI 0.56 30 0.23 0 0.2 10 0 0 2.23 0 0.2 0 0 0 0 0.2 30 1 0 0.2

47 744 324 HINDA 27 5.17 4.86 0.09 10.39 0.01 0 0.25 2.07 0.01 1.78 0 0 0 0 15.52 0 4.96 0.49 1.11

47 744 430 KALYANPUR 10.83 0.03 0.69 0 0.27 0 0 0 0.3 0 0.2 0 0 0 0 0.3 0 4.15 0 0.2

47 744 432 KARAMDI 129 0.41 26.97 3.21 13.55 8.05 0.08 10.03 10.45 0.03 7.49 0.02 1.02 2 0.81 8.59 0 12.75 7.04 3.13

47 744 690 RAMDEBPUR 6 0.1 7.77 0.4 0.1 0 0 0 0.05 0 0.06 0 0.02 0 0 0.43 0 1.89 0 0.05

47 744 729 SAHARATALA 14.58 0.44 12.34 1.88 2.48 0.28 0.07 1.05 3.08 0 2.7 0.04 1 0.06 0.03 4.69 0.05 7.65 0 4.49

47 744 768 TENTULBARIA 57.42 1.36 10.22 0.44 6.11 1.16 0 0.74 1.31 2 6.9 0.1 3 4 1.01 7.32 0.07 11.82 3.22 2.01

60 MUJIBNAGAR 1222.95 13.72 137.58 12.43 440.5 25.59 8.9 25.76 34.6 11.73 242.42 15.53 11.39 18.4 35.16 262.76 20.31 280.28 52.5 26.01

60 142 BAGOAN 503.14 2.36 50.47 1.99 106.34 7.71 4.17 2.55 12.1 1.13 121.85 13.11 9.03 17.1 10.05 131.6 12.16 110.76 8.07 8.84

60 142 037 ANANDABAS 118.81 0.51 9.64 1.01 11.35 6.02 0 1.13 2.99 0 79.48 0 0 0.01 3.16 39.77 0.07 38.92 4.08 1.87

60 142 075 BAGOAN 95.73 0.58 10.21 0.02 38.24 0 3 0 0.87 0.02 2.93 2 1 9.04 0.15 9.91 0 4.81 1.49 0.71

60 142 076 BALLABHPUR 59.47 0.11 4.9 0.06 13.21 0.2 0.03 0.02 0.85 0.06 5.07 0 0 0 0.38 22.99 0.05 4.46 0.34 1.19

60 142 078 BHABARPARA 76.93 0 4.3 0.32 7.94 0.98 0.03 0.13 1 0 8.17 0 0 0.01 0.26 17.5 0.08 5 0 0.75

60 142 154 DARI JAGANNATHPUR 1.06 0 0.1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.33 0 0 0 0 0.56 0 1.43 0 0

60 142 156 DHOLMARI 10.31 0 1.16 0 3.85 0 0 0.75 0.4 0 0.3 0 0 0 1 0.84 0.01 3.73 0.83 0.33

60 142 377 JOYPUR 4.39 1.01 0.62 0 0.53 0 0 0 1.62 0 1.21 7 0 1 0 3.22 0 1.01 0.01 0.52

60 142 489 MAJHPARA 5.13 0.02 0.96 0.12 0.75 0.29 0.1 0.08 0.24 1.01 1.09 1.05 0.01 0 0.1 5.37 0.08 21.83 1 0.17

60 142 490 MANIKNAGAR 25.43 0.01 3.84 0.04 6.78 0 0 0 0.53 0.04 5.88 0 1 3.01 0 5.26 1.22 1.68 0 0.5

60 142 675 RATANPUR 23.43 0 1.36 0 5.48 0 0 0.42 0.05 0 1.86 0 0 0 0 4.82 0 2.72 0.01 0.05

60 142 713 SONAPUR 54.17 0.02 8.37 0.41 13.87 0.22 0.01 0.02 1.4 0 3.13 3.06 0.02 0 5 6.18 10.43 11.06 0.31 1.11

60 142 750 TARANAGAR 28.28 0.1 5.01 0.01 4.34 0 1 0 2.15 0 12.4 0 7 4 0 15.18 0.22 14.11 0 1.64
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60 209 DARIAPUR 231.6 4.5 24.6 1.73 115.68 2.71 3.31 9.58 6.69 4.29 40.38 0.03 1.1 0.09 5 21.77 0.89 43.47 0.36 6.3

60 209 079 BIDYADHARPUR 14.63 0.04 3.67 0 9.96 2 0 0 0.51 0 5.55 0.02 0.01 0 0 1.65 0 5.39 0 1.41

60 209 155 DARIAPUR 58.35 0.31 14.04 0.37 32.94 0.26 0.3 1.22 4.06 4.12 19.79 0 1.05 0.01 0 7.51 0.53 17.1 0.36 3.1

60 209 266 GOPINATHPUR 6.71 0.01 0.77 0.14 12.36 0.01 0 0.25 0.01 0 0.56 0 0 0 0 1.91 0.09 3.09 0 0

60 209 267 GOURINAGAR 113.56 3.99 0.98 0.15 43.42 0 0 0 0.41 0 0.98 0 0 0 0 1.44 0 7.5 0 0.39

60 209 414 KHANPUR 6.97 0.11 1.39 1.05 3.22 0.23 0 8.08 0.08 0 2.18 0 0 0 5 1.89 0.05 4.81 0 0.1

60 209 600 PURANDARPUR 31.38 0.04 3.75 0.02 13.78 0.21 3.01 0.03 1.62 0.17 11.32 0.01 0.04 0.08 0 7.37 0.22 5.58 0 1.3

60 507 MAHAJANPUR 287.98 3.58 33.98 2.95 61.34 11.96 1.02 5.38 7.76 6.07 22.33 1.07 0.02 0.02 18.71 84.75 4.1 78.66 42.77 4.99

60 507 074 BABUPUR 33.57 0.23 6.08 0.15 6.67 0 0 0 0.71 0 0.93 0 0 0 0.34 3.37 0.15 11.39 0.33 0.63

60 507 265 GOPALPUR 59.05 0.36 12.96 1.09 10.27 0.12 0 0.11 2.04 0 3.68 0.01 0 0.02 0.16 17.6 0.43 25.31 4.34 1.51

60 507 376 JATARPUR 44.57 1.34 7.42 1.05 21.05 11.21 1.02 4.18 2.09 1 8.56 0.06 0.02 0 18.2 42.25 3.52 30.32 37.7 1.13

60 507 415 KOMARPUR 48.86 0.17 4.01 0.33 14.29 0 0 1 0.9 5.07 3.03 1 0 0 0.01 7.33 0 4.6 0.07 0.6

60 507 488 MAHAJANPUR 101.93 1.48 3.51 0.33 9.06 0.63 0 0.09 2.02 0 6.13 0 0 0 0 14.2 0 7.04 0.33 1.12

60 516 MONAKHALI 200.23 3.28 28.53 5.76 157.14 3.21 0.4 8.25 8.05 0.24 57.86 1.32 1.24 1.25 1.4 24.64 3.16 47.39 1.3 5.88

60 516 077 BHABANIPUR 8.25 0.16 1.33 0.17 9.74 0.11 0 0.17 0 0 2.08 0.02 0 0 0 1.11 0 3.01 0 0

60 516 080 BISHWANATHPUR 8.3 0 1.84 0.05 9.92 0.09 0 0.9 0.89 0.03 2.69 0.11 0 0 0 1.22 0.17 13.88 0 0.76

60 516 491 MONAKHALI 77.65 0.98 8.55 3.57 79.96 2.54 0.06 5.56 1.98 0.01 17.4 0.03 1.01 1 0.16 5.83 0.26 19.51 0.27 0.87

60 516 673 RAMNAGAR 32.39 0.53 6.35 0.13 19.33 0.35 0.21 1.37 2.28 0.2 19.52 0.16 0.23 0.2 0.17 6.38 2.63 7.67 1.01 2.25

60 516 674 RASIKPUR 36.79 0.09 4.24 1.09 20.35 0.12 0 0.05 2.02 0 1.67 0 0 0 0 2.71 0.1 1.33 0.02 1.29

60 516 712 SHIBPUR 36.85 1.52 6.22 0.75 17.84 0 0.13 0.2 0.88 0 14.5 1 0 0.05 1.07 7.39 0 1.99 0 0.71

87 MEHERPUR SADAR 3073.81 85.02 483.07 146.8 1078.8 71.67 63.06 108 116.5 47.88 243.95 61.1 34.56 60.1 63.98 416.65 92.96 749.87 174.35 136.51

87 001 WARD NO. 01 80.96 1.58 6.39 5.07 26.67 7.59 2.01 1.42 0.75 0.02 4.23 1.02 0 3 2.1 9.01 2 7.16 9.44 2.59

87 001 489 MEHERPUR (PART) 80.96 1.58 6.39 5.07 26.67 7.59 2.01 1.42 0.75 0.02 4.23 1.02 0 3 2.1 9.01 2 7.16 9.44 2.59

87 002 WARD NO. 02 41.92 0 1.51 0.38 6.75 0 0 0 0.32 0 0.95 0 0 0 0 4.9 0.07 4.01 0 0.43

87 002 125 CHANDPUR (PART) 11.09 0 0.02 0 2.8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1.07 0.04 0 0 0

87 002 492 MEHERPUR (PART) 30.83 0 1.49 0.38 3.95 0 0 0 0.32 0 0.95 0 0 0 0 3.83 0.03 4.01 0 0.43

87 003 WARD NO. 03 74.98 1.05 1.84 0.73 26.18 0.3 0 0.24 0.04 7 9.29 0 0 0 1.03 8.83 4.21 2.65 0 0.04
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TABLE-22: AREA UNDER DIFFERENT PERMANENT CROPS BY DISTRICT/UPAZILA/UNION/MAUZA

87 003 125 CHANDPUR (PART) 56.68 0.05 1.58 0.73 10.43 0.3 0 0.24 0.04 0 2.21 0 0 0 1 8.77 4 1.58 0 0.04

87 003 489 MEHERPUR (PART) 18.3 1 0.26 0 15.75 0 0 0 0 7 7.08 0 0 0 0.03 0.06 0.21 1.07 0 0

87 004 WARD NO. 04 114.76 1.52 6.88 4.64 79.21 0.04 0.14 6.54 3.58 4.04 3.98 0.04 1.01 9.09 0 5.98 3.06 11.87 2.12 3.7

87 004 125 CHANDPUR (PART) 94.32 1.52 5.11 4.53 36.49 0.04 0.14 6.54 2.81 0.04 3.41 0.04 1.01 9.09 0 5.08 2.06 9.28 0.12 2.12

87 004 411 KALACHANDPUR 15.08 0 1.27 0.11 37.56 0 0 0 0.77 4 0.57 0 0 0 0 0.9 1 2.59 2 1.58

87 004 493 MEHERPUR (PART) 5.36 0 0.5 0 5.16 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

87 005 WARD NO. 05 60.3 2 18.48 2.32 22.26 1.03 0 2.53 2.98 0 2.72 1.09 1 0 1 3.58 0.05 13.63 8.52 2.53

87 005 489 MEHERPUR (PART) 60.3 2 18.48 2.32 22.26 1.03 0 2.53 2.98 0 2.72 1.09 1 0 1 3.58 0.05 13.63 8.52 2.53

87 006 WARD NO. 06 24.03 0.03 1.03 0.14 12.05 0.02 0 1.17 0.63 0 0.69 0 0 0.05 0.02 1.14 0.05 3.73 1.08 1.5

87 006 489 MEHERPUR (PART) 24.03 0.03 1.03 0.14 12.05 0.02 0 1.17 0.63 0 0.69 0 0 0.05 0.02 1.14 0.05 3.73 1.08 1.5

87 007 WARD NO. 07 69.17 0.12 4.54 0 33.2 1.09 0 0.06 3.54 0.05 2.43 0.1 0 0 1 9.6 1.25 13.45 0.02 5.39

87 007 266 GOPALPUR (PART) 18.77 0 2.22 0 4.16 0.35 0 0 0.43 0.05 0.33 0.1 0 0 1 3.26 1.05 4.11 0 0.56

87 007 490 MEHERPUR (PART) 50.4 0.12 2.32 0 29.04 0.74 0 0.06 3.11 0 2.1 0 0 0 0 6.34 0.2 9.34 0.02 4.83

87 008 WARD NO. 08 98.33 0.16 3.23 0.42 31.28 0.35 7.02 1.23 0.79 0 4.6 0.01 0 1.01 1 14.39 1.45 4.79 0.01 0.37

87 008 491 MEHERPUR (PART) 98.33 0.16 3.23 0.42 31.28 0.35 7.02 1.23 0.79 0 4.6 0.01 0 1.01 1 14.39 1.45 4.79 0.01 0.37

87 009 WARD NO. 09 105.94 0 36.92 4.5 13.56 2.33 8 1.09 0.66 0 7.04 0 8 1.01 0.02 16.67 0.27 6.34 5.4 0.46

87 009 075 BAMANPARA (PART) 51.76 0 2.08 1.22 8.28 2 8 1.02 0.03 0 3.19 0 8 0 0.02 7.72 0.27 3.9 5.2 0.03

87 009 491 MEHERPUR (PART) 54.18 0 34.84 3.28 5.28 0.33 0 0.07 0.63 0 3.85 0 0 1.01 0 8.95 0 2.44 0.2 0.43

87 109 AMDAH 381.17 8.4 88.46 6.35 187.86 20.81 2.89 19.62 14.37 0.98 77.3 29.27 1.18 12.2 18.23 113.38 9.1 133.65 34.15 11.87

87 109 036 AMDAH 111.5 1.3 10.31 2.42 62.02 9 1.14 9.5 4.87 0.24 19.57 5.13 0.01 4.09 14.16 9.24 0.03 55.39 2.23 3.83

87 109 038 ASHRAFPUR 72.74 4.44 31.12 0.11 16.61 7.2 0.01 1.12 1.65 0.02 6.45 5 0 4.07 0.66 61.07 0.26 18.25 19.84 1.35

87 109 074 BAMANPARA 109.46 0.82 32.14 1.22 90.7 2.11 0.16 6.18 2.47 0.67 4.72 5.96 0.02 1.01 0.41 10.32 0.87 13.07 9.05 4.01

87 109 076 BAMANPARACHAK 1.46 0 0.2 0 0.51 0 0 0 0 0 0.91 0 0 0 0 0.7 0 18.08 0.02 0

87 109 082 BHABANANDAPUR 86.01 1.84 14.69 2.6 18.02 2.5 1.58 2.82 5.38 0.05 45.65 13.18 1.15 3.01 3 32.05 7.94 28.86 3.01 2.68

87 118 AMJHUPI 873.2 22.4 100.11 17.76 243.15 10.31 10.12 13.22 28.22 9.13 33.59 6.21 1.1 9.52 12.07 60.67 16.14 120.02 16.5 19.6

87 118 035 ALAMPUR 15.77 11 0.57 0.33 2.06 5.15 0.02 0.26 0.42 0.01 0.44 0.01 1.01 0.04 0.81 4.1 0.01 2.17 2 0.61

87 118 037 AMJHUPI 224.48 3.08 12.16 4.37 36.69 0.33 6.33 0.62 8.39 0 13.49 0.08 0 0.02 9.06 15.4 5.37 20.37 3.35 6.39
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TABLE-22: AREA UNDER DIFFERENT PERMANENT CROPS BY DISTRICT/UPAZILA/UNION/MAUZA

87 118 081 BASANTAPUR 103.85 1.27 5.45 2.33 9.92 3.11 0 0.36 1.27 4.05 4.87 0 0 0.05 0 4.17 1.33 40.16 0.04 1.97

87 118 123 CHANDBIL 33.55 0.02 1.11 0.34 4.07 0.02 0.01 0.37 1.61 0 1.75 0 0 0 0 5.23 2.14 1.16 0 0.5

87 118 161 DHANTALA 1.06 0.13 0 0.09 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.1 0 0.82 0 0

87 118 265 GOPALPUR (PART) 26.23 0.06 3.95 0 6.18 0 0 0 1.74 0 1.32 0 0.03 0.01 0 2.39 0.03 2.45 0 1.25

87 118 303 HIJLI 25.74 0.15 4.95 1.62 7.95 0.83 2.28 1.33 0.98 0 0.88 0 0 0 0.01 4.93 0.01 8.19 4.48 0.81

87 118 339 ISLAMNAGAR 17.92 0.06 1.24 0 5.41 0 0.66 0 1.19 0 1.04 0 0 0 0 2.77 0 3 0 1.11

87 118 375 JHAUBARIA 112.69 6.38 1.75 0.07 17.84 0.12 0 3.13 4.45 0 1.4 0.12 0 0.4 2.05 3.49 0 13.63 0.28 0.35

87 118 416 KHOKSA 44.27 0 5.26 0.33 11.02 0.75 0.02 0.04 4.21 0.07 4.05 0 0.01 7 0 3.43 0 4.97 1.02 2.59

87 118 417 KOLA 86.12 0.04 6.59 3.28 42.26 0 0.01 3.02 0.93 0 1.27 6 0.01 1 0.04 3.21 0 7.89 0.03 0.73

87 118 494 MOYAMARI 11.8 0 5.91 0.28 6.42 0 0.43 1.01 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.43 0.08 0 0.23 0

87 118 670 RAGHUNATHPUR 43.45 0 7.03 3.23 23.43 0 0.33 0 1.03 0 0.87 0 0 0 0.02 4.43 0.02 3.25 3.01 0.77

87 118 673 RAMNAGAR 9.08 0 4.72 0.66 1.45 0 0 3.06 0.38 0 0.3 0 0 0 0 0.61 0 0.34 0 0.28

87 118 712 SHYAMPUR 117.19 0.21 39.42 0.83 68.45 0 0.03 0.02 1.62 5 1.91 0 0.04 1 0.08 5.98 7.15 11.62 2.06 2.24

87 144 BURIPOTA 367.16 6.08 76.22 37.14 137.16 4.97 16.69 20.16 25.16 0.01 26.89 4.31 17.11 3.02 6.23 48.12 21.5 59.12 10.29 22.02

87 144 078 BARAKPUR 31.74 0.24 17 22.49 5.36 0.05 11.01 3.02 10.89 0 1.49 1.07 9.01 1.01 2 9.32 10.09 4.32 0.33 6.61

87 144 079 BARIBAKA 24.36 0 6.45 1 6.34 1 0 8 2.95 0 1.14 0 3 1 0.04 26.35 9.13 11.9 0 5.84

87 144 084 BURIPOTA 44.23 4.77 8.76 3.02 11.11 2.9 0.3 4.48 2.71 0.01 13.38 3.23 0.1 0.01 1.01 2.1 1.05 5.79 3.02 2.03

87 144 160 DAKKHIN SHALIKA 17.21 0.13 7.62 6.77 11.28 0 1.38 0.01 1.72 0 1.78 0 4 0 0.03 1.79 0 11.07 3.07 1.32

87 144 230 FATEPUR 10.74 0 3.45 0 2.56 0 0 0 2.65 0 2.11 0 0 0 0 2.11 0 0.71 2.08 2.11

87 144 267 GOVIPUR 51.42 0.86 18.74 2.01 37.52 0.02 2 0.53 1.3 0 3.8 0.01 0 0 1 1.74 0.23 2.62 0.23 1.97

87 144 302 HARIRAMPUR 62.99 0.08 0.91 0 8.19 0 0 0 0.05 0 0.05 0 0 0 0 0.39 0 4.74 0 0.05

87 144 338 ICHHAKHALI 7.58 0 1.78 0 3.07 1 1 0 0.78 0 0.58 0 0 0 0 0.58 0 1.6 0.16 0.58

87 144 374 JADABPUR 14.36 0 1.36 0 4.26 0 0 0 0 0 0.6 0 0 0 0 0 0 3.07 0 0

87 144 414 KAMDEBPUR 9.06 0 0.36 0 0.75 0 0 0 0.14 0 0.14 0 0 0 1.01 0.14 0 0.05 0 0.14

87 144 669 RADHAKANTAPUR 27.45 0 5.41 0 27.3 0 1 0.08 0.47 0 0.82 0 1 1 1.13 0.54 0 6.59 1.07 0.37

87 144 671 RAJAPUR 66.02 0 4.38 1.85 19.42 0 0 4.04 1.5 0 1 0 0 0 0.01 3.06 1 6.66 0.33 1

87 442 KUTUBPUR 376.28 15.98 54.07 8.79 147.1 3.36 8.07 9.38 19.01 15.15 33.74 11.32 3.04 9.17 13.36 42.19 16.89 118.45 12.37 46.15
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TABLE-22: AREA UNDER DIFFERENT PERMANENT CROPS BY DISTRICT/UPAZILA/UNION/MAUZA

87 442 119 CHAK KUTUBPUR 15.02 0.06 1.74 1 2.16 0 0 0 0.75 0 0.7 0 0 0 0 0.7 0 1.76 1.45 0.7

87 442 124 CHANDPUR 3.56 0 0.86 0.12 4.96 0.03 0 0 0 0 0.32 0 0 0 0 2.37 0 6.07 1 1

87 442 413 KALI GANGNI 34.57 1 3.67 0 11.13 0.1 0 1.14 0.94 1 0.96 0.08 0 0.01 3.13 2.75 5.02 5.75 0.02 6.07

87 442 418 KULBARIA 17.54 2 5.1 0 13 1.16 7 0.03 1.42 7.03 1.66 7.07 0 0 0 1.02 4 6.88 0.03 1.04

87 442 419 KUTUBPUR 34.1 7.16 6.85 0.33 31.93 0.13 0 0 4.86 0 0.93 0 0 0 0 9.99 0.72 13.81 1.65 1.79

87 442 488 MANOHARPUR 12.51 0.17 3.63 0.16 5.69 0.09 0 0.11 0.12 0.05 4.29 0.02 1 0 2.03 1.83 0.22 5.88 0.14 5.12

87 442 674 RUDRANAGAR 28.7 0.91 2.9 0.34 6.56 0.04 0.5 0.12 0.29 0.04 2.16 1.05 0.01 0.08 0.08 1.08 4.29 4.37 1 0.43

87 442 709 SHIBPUR 1.33 0 0 0 0.33 0 0 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.17 0 0

87 442 710 SHOULMARI 66.96 0.18 8.25 1.41 28.71 0.11 0 0.32 4.73 2.01 9.08 3 2.01 2.01 2.37 6.34 1.03 7.24 1 4.92

87 442 711 SHUBHARAJPUR 13.94 1.03 3.67 2.2 7.39 0.01 0 0 1.58 0 1.21 0 0 0 0 1.67 0 7.74 0 1.13

87 442 715 SUBIDPUR 47.78 1.6 5.49 0.37 9.84 0.19 0.51 0.61 2.17 4 2.73 0.05 0.01 7.05 0 2.23 0.32 42.46 0 8.18

87 442 750 TEROGHARIA 24.7 0 2 0 4.98 0.01 0 0 0.2 0 6.2 0 0 0 0 1.56 1 1.97 0.1 0.2

87 442 786 UJALPUR 39.38 1.17 5.59 0.11 13.58 0.29 0 0 0.77 1 0.98 0 0 0 0 4.19 0.15 4.86 1.54 0.67

87 442 787 UTTAR SHALIKA 36.19 0.7 4.32 2.75 6.84 1.2 0.06 0.05 1.18 0.02 2.52 0.05 0.01 0.02 5.75 6.46 0.14 9.49 4.44 14.9

87 608 PIROJPUR 405.61 25.7 83.39 58.58 112.34 19.47 8.12 31.34 16.45 11.5 36.5 7.73 2.12 12.1 7.92 78.19 16.92 251 74.45 19.86

87 608 073 BALIARPUR 34.64 12.65 11.73 5.39 5.17 5.38 4 8.07 2.71 8 10.18 6.03 2.04 5.04 5.08 7.47 0.07 27.5 16.97 2.7

87 608 077 BARADI 15.24 1.16 3.18 1.14 9.59 10.37 1.17 0.73 1.4 0 2.39 0.13 0.01 0 0 5.38 11.62 4.36 6.32 1.17

87 608 080 BARSHIBARIA 68.14 0.21 5.54 1.6 21.41 0.04 0.41 0.05 0.9 0.02 0.76 0.01 0 0 0 2.18 0 4.48 0.76 0.6

87 608 376 JUGINDA 19.21 0 1.55 0.01 4.64 0.01 0 0 0.6 0 0.68 0 0 0 0 1.48 0 3.55 0.99 0.4

87 608 412 KALAIDANGA 14.28 2 2.98 0.7 4.5 1 0 1 0.48 0 0.4 0 0 0 0 1.62 0 22.41 2.43 0.4

87 608 415 KANTHALPOTA 4.42 2.06 1.98 0.07 3.92 0.17 0 0.07 0.49 0 0.86 0.04 0 0 1.79 2.31 0.31 21.23 2.03 1.4

87 608 529 NATUN DARBESHPUR 15.75 0.14 3.1 0.21 2.8 0.08 0.32 0.53 1.67 0 1.32 0.06 0.03 0 0 2.49 0.4 8.64 2.74 1.27

87 608 598 PATAPOKA 20.18 0 0.48 0 0.58 0 0 0.01 0.48 0 0.38 0 0 0 0 0.38 0 0.72 0 0.38

87 608 599 PIROJPUR 118.63 7.08 20.11 44.37 31.93 1.41 1 1.94 2.05 1.47 11.39 0.31 0 6.01 0.05 25.15 0.07 117.61 27.26 2.31

87 608 600 PURATAN DARBESHPUR 20.56 0.15 20.02 0.01 2.3 0.03 1.22 1.05 1.28 0.01 0.74 0.02 0 0 0 6.34 0.01 6.59 3.2 4.74

87 608 672 RAJNAGAR 15.24 0.05 3.19 0.41 5.86 0.18 0 0.2 0.84 1 0.64 0.01 0.04 0.01 0 4.86 0.13 8.43 1.45 0.84

87 608 713 SINGHATI 28.64 0.02 6.68 4.66 16.5 0.76 0 1.51 3.29 0 5.95 0.09 0 1 1 15.65 1.1 8.17 2.16 3.39

87 608 714 SONAPUR 21.37 0.18 2.23 0.01 1.83 0 0 0.01 0 0 0.55 0 0 0 0 2.54 3.21 13.15 4 0

87 608 751 TUNGI 9.31 0 0.62 0 1.31 0.04 0 16.17 0.26 1 0.26 1.03 0 0 0 0.34 0 4.16 4.14 0.26
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প্রশ্নপত্র                                     সংযুক্তি-A 
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Questionnaire                                     Annexure-A 
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টাক্তিক্তিট                                                         Annexure-B 
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Tally Sheet                                              Annexure-B 
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সংযুক্তি-C 

ফসলির নাম ও ক াড 

অস্থায়ী ফসি 

ক োড ফসলের নোম ক োড ফসলের নোম ক োড ফসলের নোম ক োড ফসলের নোম 

দানা জাতীয় সবজি িোতীয় মসলা জাতীয় ননশা জাতীয় 

101 আউশ 131 লাউ 161 মরিচ 188 অন্যান্য ননশা জাতীয় 

102 আমন 132 রমরি কুমড়া 162 ধরনয়া ওষরধ জাতীয় 

103 ন ারিা 133 চাল কুমড়া 163 কারলারজিা 189 ঘৃত কুমারি 

104 গম 134 ফুলকরি 164 নমৌরি 190 অন্যান্য  ওষরধ 

105 ভুট্টা 135  াঁধাকরি 165 রজিা ফুল জাতীয় 

106 কাউন 136 ব্রকরল 166 অন্যান্য মসলা জাতীয় 191 িজরনগন্ধা 

107 য / ারল ি 137 কাঁকরিাল ততল ীজ জাতীয় 192 গাঁদা 

108 রচনা 138 রমরি আলু 167 সরিষা 193 চন্দ্রমরিকা 

109  াজিা 139 ডাঁটা 168 সয়ার ন 194 ডারলয়া 

110 নজায়াি 140 কচু 169 চীনা  াদাম 195 গ্লারডওলাস 

111 অন্যান্য দানা শস্য 141  ি টি 170 রতল 196 জাির িা 

ডাল জাতীয় 142 রিঙা 171 রতরস 197 অন্যোন্য ফুল 

112 মসুি 143 গাজি 172 সূয িমুখী  ীজতলা, নগা-খাদ্য ও জ্বালারন 

113 নখসারি 144 ওলকরি 173 নেরিন্ডা  198 ছন 

114 মুগ 145 শালগম 174 অন্যান্য ততল ীজ 199 তধঞ্চা 

115 মোস েোই 146 রখিা ফল জাতীয় 200 অন্যান্য জ্বালারন 

116 মটি 147 কযািরসকাম 175 কলা 201 ননরিয়াি ঘাস 

117 নছালা 148 ধুন্দল 176 নেঁরি 202 অন্যান্য নগা-খাদ্য 

118 অড়হি 149 র ট 177 তিমুজ 203  ীজতলা 

119 ফযোেন 150 অন্যান্য স রজ 178  ারি   

120 অন্যোন্য ডোে শাক জাতীয় 179 আনািস   

সবজি িোতীয় 151 লালশাক 180 স্ট্রর রি   

121 আলু 152 প ুঁইশাক 181 অন্যান্য ফল   

122 ন গুন 153 িালংশাক আঁশ জাতীয়   

123 মুলা 154 পরদনা িাতা 182 িাট   

124 রশম  155 নলটুস িাতা 183 কাি িাস তুলা   

125  টরমরটা 156 অন্যান্য শাক 184 অন্যান্য আঁশ জাতীয়   

126 রচরচিা মসলা জাতীয় রচরন জাতীয়   

127 িটল 157 নেঁয়াজ 185 আখ   

128 নেঁড়স 158 িসুন 186 অন্যান্য রচরন জাতীয়   

129 শসা 159 আদা ননশা জাতীয়   

130 কিলা/ উরে 160 হলুদ 187 তামাক   
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ফসলির নাম ও ক াড 

স্থায়ী ফসি 

ক োড স্থোয়ী ফসলের নোম ক োড স্থোয়ী ফসলের নোম ক োড স্থোয়ী ফসলের নোম 

ফল জাতীয় ফল জাতীয়   

501 আম 534 ডুমুি 564 চামু্বল 

502 জাম 535 ড্রাগন 565 নসানালু 

503 কাঁঠাল 536 িামবুটান 566 িা াি 

504 রলচু 537 অন্যান্য ফল জাতীয় 567 আগি 

505 নিয়ািা ননশা জাতীয় 568 শাল 

506 নারিরকল 538 িান 569 চািারলশ 

507  িই/কুল 539 সুিারি 570 রশরিষ 

508 আমড়া 540 চা 571 অন্যান্য কাঠ ও  নজ 

509 জলিাই 541 অন্যান্য ননশা জাতীয় ওষরধ 

510 নখজুি মশলা জাতীয় 572 রনম 

511 তাল 542 নতজিাতা 573 অজুিন 

512 ন ল 543 দারুরচরন 574  রহড়া 

513 কদর ল 544 এলাচ 575 হিীতকী 

514 জামরুল 545 অন্যান্য মসলা জাতীয় 576 অন্যান্য ওষরধ জাতীয় 

515 কিমচা কাঠ ও  নজ স রজ জাতীয় 

516 আতা 546  াঁশ 577 সজরন 

517 শরিফা 547 ন ত 578 অন্যান্য স রজ জাতীয় 

518 ডারলম 548 কড়ই ফুল জাতীয় 

519 সরফদা 549 নিইনরি 579 নগালাি 

520 নডউয়া 550 নমহগরন 580  কুল 

521 কামিাঙা 551 নসগুন 581 কদম 

522 নেঁতুল 552 আকাশমরন 582 কৃষ্ণচূড়া 

523 নলবু 553 ইউকযারলিটাস 583 অন্যান্য ফুল জাতীয় 

524 জামু্বিা/ াতার  নলবু 554 রশশু আঁশ জাতীয় 

525 আমলকী 555 গামারি 584 রশমুল তুলা 

526 লটকন 556 গজিন 585 তুুঁত 

527 অি িই/নইল 557  ট 586 অন্যান্য আঁশ জাতীয় 

528 চালতা 558 নমাস্তাক   

529 কমলা 559 নহাগলা   

530 সাতকিা  560 নদ দারু   

531 মাল্টা 561 ছারতম   

532 র লরম্ব 562 জারুল   

533 গা  563  া লা   
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Annexure-C 

Name of Crop and Code 
Temporary Crop 

Code Name of Crop Code Name of Crop Code Name of Crop Code Name of Crop 

Grain Type Vegetable Type Spices Type Drug/Intoxication Type 

101 Aus 131 Water gourd 161 Chili 188 Other  drugs and narcotics 

102 Aman 132 Pumpkin 162 Coriander Medicinal  Type 

103  Boro 133 White gourd 163 Black cumin 189 Aloe vera 

104 Wheat 134 Cauliflower 164 Ani Seed 190 Other medicinal 

105 Maize 135 Cabbage 165 Cumin Floral Type 

106 Italian millet 136 Broccoli 166 Other Spices  191 Tuberose 

107 Barley 137 Spiny gourd  Oil Seeds Type 192 Marigold 

108 Caon millet 138 Sweet potatoes 167 Mustard 193 Chrysanthemum 

109 Pearl millet 139 Amaranth 168 Soybean 194 Dahlia 

110 Great millet 140 Arum 169 Ground Nut 195 Gladiolus 

111 Other Grain Crops 141 Yardlong Bean 170 Sesame 196 Transvaal daisy 

Pulses Type 142 Ridge gourd 171 Linseed 197 Other flowers 

112 Lentils 143 Carrot 172 Sunflower Seedbed, Cow Feed And Fuel 

113 Chickling vetch 144 Turnip 173 Verenda 198 Sungrass 

114 Green gram 145 Knolkhol   174 Other Oil Seeds 199 Dhaincha 

115 Black gram 146 Kherai Fruit Type 200 Other fuels 

116 Pea 147 Capsicum 175 Banana 201 Napier grass 

117 Gram 148 Sponge gourd 176 Papaya 202 Other animal feeds 

118 Pigeon pea 149 Beetroot 177 Watermelon 203 Seedbed 

119 Fellon 150 Other vegetables 178 Melon   

120 Other pulses Leaf Type 179 Pineapple   

Vegetable Type 151 Red amaranth 180 Strawberry   

121 Potato 152 Indian spinach 181 Other Fruits   

122 Brinjal 153 Spinach Fiber Type   

123 Radish 154 Mint leaves 182 Jute   

124 Bean 155 Lettuce leaves 183 Cotton   

125 Tomato 156 Other leaf 184 Other fibers   

126 Snake gourd Spices Type Sugar Type   

127 Parbal 157 Onion 185 Sugarcane   

128 Ladies finger 158 Garlic 186 Other  sugar crops   

129 Cucumber 159 Ginger Drug/Intoxication Type   

130 Bitter gourd 160 Turmeric 187 Tobacco   
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Name of Crop and Code 

Permanent Crops 

Code Name of Crop Code Name of  Crop Code Name of  Crop 

Fruits Type Fruits Type Wood and Forest Type 

501 Mango 534 Figs 564 Monkey Jack 

502 Berry 535 Dragon 565 Golden shower 

503 Juckfruit 536 Rambutan 566 Rubber  

504 Litchi 537 Other fruits  567 Aquilaria malaccensis 

505 Guava Drug/Intoxication Type 568 Sakhua or shala 

506 Coconut 538 Betel leaf 569 Artocarpus chama 

507 Jujube 539 Betel-nut 570 Albizia lebbeck 

508 Hog plum 540 Tea 571 Other wood and forestry 

509 Olive 541 Other addictives Medicinal Type 

510 Date palm Spice Type 572 Neem 

511 palm 542 Bay leaf 573 Arjun tree 

512 Wood apple 543 Cinnamon 574 Behera or Beleric 

513 Sour wood apple 544 Cardamom 575 Myrobalan 

514 Star apple 545 Other spices 576 Other herb 

515 Bengal currant Wood And Forest Type Vegetable Type 

516 Sugar apple 546 Bamboo 577 Drumstick  

517 Custard apple 547 Cane 578 Other vegetables  

518 Pomegranate 548 Lebbek Flower Type 

519 Sapodilla 549 Raintree 579 Rose 

520 Monkey jack 550 Mahogany 580 Bakul 

521 Carambola 551 Teak 581 Neolamarckiacadamba 

522 Tamarind 552 Auri 582 Royal poinciana 

523 Lemon 553 Eucalyptus 583 Other flowers 

524 Pomelo 554 Dalbergia sissoo Fiber Type 

525 Gooseberry 555 Gmelina arborea 584 Silk cotton 

526 Baccaureamotleyana 556 Rhizophora apiculata 585 Mulberry 

527 Otaheita gooseberry 557 Banyan 586 Other fibers 

528 Elephant apple 558 Mustak 

529 Mandarin 559 Typha    

530 Citrus macroptera 560 Polyalthian longifoli   

531 Citrus Sinensis 561 Alstonia scholaris   

532 Bilimb 562 Jarul   

533 Persimmon 563 Gum arabic    
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Annexure-D 

কৃরষ (শস্য, মৎস্য ও প্রারিসম্পদ) শুমারি ২০১৮ প্রকরেি ক্তিয়াক্তরং  ক্তমটি 

 

                                                              সোিরত 

 

                                                              সরচ  

পজরসংখ্যোন ও তথ্য ব্যবস্থোপনো জবভোগ 

পজর ল্পনো মন্ত্রণোেয়, পজরসংখ্যোন ভবন, ঢো ো। 

 

সদস্য 

০১. মহাপরিচালক, বাাংলাদেশ পরিসাংখ্যান ব্যুদিা, ঢাকা 

০২. অরিরিক্ত সরচব  (উন্নয়ন), পরিসাংখ্যান ও িথ্য ব্যবস্থাপনা রবভাগ, পরিকল্পনা মন্ত্রণালয়, পরিসাংখ্যান ভবন, ঢাকা 

০৩. প্ররিরনরি, মরন্ত্রপরিষে রবভাগ (যুগ্মসরচব পেমর্ যাোি রনদচ নয়) 

০৪. প্ররিরনরি, জনপ্রশাসন মন্ত্রণালয়, বাাংলাদেশ সরচবালয় (যুগ্মসরচব পেমর্ যাোি রনদচ নয়) 

০৫. প্ররিরনরি, যুগ্মসরচব/যুগ্মপ্রিান, পরিকল্পনা রবভাগ, পরিকল্পনা মন্ত্রণালয় (যুগ্মসরচব পেমর্ যাোি রনদচ নয়) 

০৬. প্ররিরনরি, অর্ য রবভাগ, অর্ য মন্ত্রণালয়, বাাংলাদেশ সরচবালয় (যুগ্মসরচব পেমর্ যাোি রনদচ নয়) 

০৭. প্ররিরনরি, কৃরষ মন্ত্রণালয়, বাাংলাদেশ সরচবালয় (যুগ্মসরচব পেমর্ যাোি রনদচ নয়) 

০৮. প্ররিরনরি, মৎস্য ও প্রারণসম্পে মন্ত্রণালয়, বাাংলাদেশ সরচবালয় (যুগ্মসরচব পেমর্ যাোি রনদচ নয়) 

০৯. প্ররিরনরি, খাদ্য মন্ত্রণালয়, বাাংলাদেশ সরচবালয় (যুগ্মসরচব পেমর্ যাোি রনদচ নয়) 

১০. প্ররিরনরি, স্থানীয় সিকাি রবভাগ, স্থানীয় সিকাি, পল্লী উন্নয়ন ও সমবায় মন্ত্রণালয় (যুগ্মসরচব পেমর্ যাোি রনদচ নয়) 

১১. প্ররিরনরি, প্প্রাগ্রারমাং রবভাগ, পরিকল্পনা করমশন, পরিকল্পনা মন্ত্রণালয়, ঢাকা 

১২. প্ররিরনরি, আইএমইরি, পরিকল্পনা মন্ত্রণালয়, ঢাকা 

১৩ প্ররিরনরি, এনইরস একদনক এবাং সমন্বয় উইাং, পরিকল্পনা রবভাগ, পরিকল্পনা মন্ত্রণালয়, ঢাকা 

১৪. প্ররিরনরি, িথ্য ও প্র্াগাদর্াগ প্রযুরক্ত রবভাগ, িথ্য ও প্র্াগাদর্াগ প্রযুরক্ত মন্ত্রণালয় (যুগ্মসরচব পেমর্ যাোি রনদচ নয়) 

১৫. প্ররিরনরি, পরিদবশ বন ও জলবায়ু পরিবিযন মন্ত্রণালয় (যুগ্মসরচব পেমর্ যাোি রনদচ নয়) 

১৬. প্ররিরনরি, সািািণ অর্ যনীরি রবভাগ (GED), পরিকল্পনা করমশন, পরিকল্পনা মন্ত্রণালয় 

১৭. উপমহাপরিচালক, বাাংলাদেশ পরিসাংখ্যান ব্যুদিা, ঢাকা 

১৮. যুগ্ম প্রিান, ফসল উইাং, কৃরষ, পারনসম্পে ও পল্লী প্ররিষ্ঠান রবভাগ, পরিকল্পনা করমশন, পরিকল্পনা মন্ত্রণালয় 

১৯. পরিচালক, এরগ্রকালচাি উইাং, বাাংলাদেশ পরিসাংখ্যান ব্যুদিা, ঢাকা 

২০ পরিচালক, প্সন্সাস উইাং, বাাংলাদেশ পরিসাংখ্যান ব্যুদিা, ঢাকা 

২১. প্রকল্প পরিচালক, কৃরষ (শস্য, মৎস্য ও প্রারণসম্পে) শুমারি ২০১৮ প্রকল্প, ক্তিক্তিএস, ঢাকা 

 

 

সদস্য সক্তিি 

উপসরচব (উন্নয়ন) 

পরিসাংখ্যান ও িথ্য ব্যবস্থাপনা রবভাগ, পরিকল্পনা মন্ত্রণালয়, ঢাকা। 
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Annexure-D 

Steering Committee  
of  

Agriculture (Crops, Fisheries & Livestock) Census 2018 Project  
 

Chairman 

  Secretary 

 Statistics and Informatics Division 

Ministry of Planning 
 

Members 

01. Director General, Bangladesh Bureau of Statistics, Dhaka 

02. Additional Secretary (Development), Statistics and Informatics Division, Parisankhayan Bhaban, Dhaka 

03. Representative, Cabinet Division (not below the rank of Joint Secretary) 

04. Representative, Ministry of Public Administration, Bangladesh Secretariat (not below the rank of Joint Secretary) 

05. Representative, Joint Secretary/Joint Chief, Planning Division, Ministry of Planning (not below the 

rank of Joint Secretary) 

06. Representative, Finance Division, Ministry of Finance, Bangladesh Secretariat (not below the rank of 

Joint Secretary) 

07. Representative, Ministry of Agriculture, Bangladesh Secretariat (not below the rank of Joint Secretary) 

08. Representative, Ministry of Fisheries and Livestock, Bangladesh Secretariat (not below the rank of 

Joint Secretary) 

09. Representative, Ministry of Food, Bangladesh Secretariat (not below the rank of Joint Secretary) 

10. Representative, Local Government Division, Ministry of Local Government, Rural Development and 

Cooperatives (not below the rank of Joint Secretary) 

11. Representative, Programming Division, Planning Commission, Ministry of Planning, Dhaka 

12. Representative, IMED, Ministry of Planning, Dhaka 

13 Representative, NEC ECNEC and Coordination Wing, Planning Division, Ministry of Planning, Dhaka 

14. Representative, Department of Information and Communication Technology, Ministry of Information 

and Communication Technology (not below the rank of Joint Secretary)  

15. Representative, Ministry of Forests and Environment (not below the rank of Joint Secretary) 

16. Representative, General Economics Department (GED), Planning Commission, Ministry of Planning 

17. Deputy Director General, Bangladesh Bureau of Statistics, Dhaka 

18. Joint Chief, Crops Wing, Agriculture, Water Resources and Rural Institutions Division, Planning 

Commission, Ministry of Planning 

19. Director, Agriculture Wing, Bangladesh Bureau of Statistics, Dhaka 

20 Director, Census Wing, Bangladesh Bureau of Statistics, Dhaka 

21 Project Director, Agriculture (Crops, Fisheries and Livestock) Census 2018 Project, BBS, Dhaka 

 

 

 

Member Secretary  

Deputy Secretary (Development) 

Statistics and Informatics Division  

Parisankhyan Bhaban, Dhaka. 
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Annexure-E 

কৃরষ (শস্য, মৎস্য ও প্রারিসম্পদ) শুমারি ২০১৮ প্রকরেি প্র ল্প িাস্তিায়ন  ক্তমটি 

 

                                                              সোিরত 

মহোপজরচোে  

বাাংলাদেশ পরিসাংখ্যান ব্যুদিা, পজরসংখ্যোন ভবন, ঢো ো। 

 

সদস্য 

1.  অরিরিক্ত সরচব/যুগ্মসরচব (উন্নয়ন), পরিসাংখ্যান ও িথ্য ব্যবস্থাপনা রবভাগ, পক্তরসংখ্যান ভিন, ঢাকা 

2.  উপমহাপক্তরিাি , বাাংলাদেশ পরিসাংখ্যান ব্যুদিা, ঢাকা 

3.  পরিচালক, এরগ্রকালচাি উইাং, বাাংলাদেশ পরিসাংখ্যান ব্যুদিা,, ঢাকা 

4.  পরিচালক, প্সন্সাস উইাং, বাাংলাদেশ পরিসাংখ্যান ব্যুদিা, ঢাকা 

5.  পরিচালক, করম্পউটাি উইাং, বাাংলাদেশ পরিসাংখ্যান ব্যুদিা,, ঢাকা 

6.  পরিচালক, প্িদমাগ্রারফ এন্ড কহিথ উইাং, বাাংলাদেশ পরিসাংখ্যান ব্যুদিা, ঢাকা 

7.  পরিচালক, ইন্ডারি এন্ড প্লবাি উইাং, বাাংলাদেশ পরিসাংখ্যান ব্যুদিা, ঢাকা 

8.  পরিচালক, এফএ অুান্ড এমআইএস উইাং, বাাংলাদেশ পরিসাংখ্যান ব্যুদিা, ঢাকা 

9.  পরিচালক, ন্যাশনাল একাউরটাং উইাং, বাাংলাদেশ পরিসাংখ্যান ব্যুদিা, ঢাকা 

10.  পরিচালক, িযাটিসটি যাি িাফ কেক্তনং ইনক্তিটিউট (এসএসটিআই), বাাংলাদেশ পরিসাংখ্যান ব্যুদিা, ঢাকা 

11.  পরিচালক, আইএসআিটি, ঢাকা রবশ্বরবদ্যালয় 

12.  প্ররিরনরি, ফসল উইাং, কৃক্তি, পারন সম্পে ও পল্লী প্ররিষ্ঠান রবভাগ, পরিকল্পনা করমশন, ঢাকা 

13.  প্ররিরনরি,  ার্ যক্রম ক্তিভাগ, পক্তর ল্পনা  ক্তমিন, ঢাকা 

14.  প্ররিরনরি, আইএমইরি, পরিকল্পনা মন্ত্রণালয়, ঢাকা 

15.  প্ররিরনরি, অথ যক্তিভাগ, অথ য মন্ত্রণািয়, ঢা া। 

16.  প্ররিরনরি, সাধারণ অথ যনীক্তি ক্তিভাগ (GED), পক্তর ল্পনা  ক্তমিন 

17.  উপসরচব (উন্নয়ন-১), পরিসাংখ্যান ও িথ্য ব্যবস্থাপনা রবভাগ, পরিকল্পনা মন্ত্রণালয়, ঢাকা 

18.  প্ররিরনরি, কৃক্তি সম্প্রসারণ অক্তধদপ্তর (DAE), খামার িাক্তি, ফাম যলগট, ঢা া-১২১৫ 

19.  প্ররিরনরি,  প্রারিসম্পদ অরধদপ্তি, খামার িাক্তি, ফাম যলগট, ঢা া-১২১৫ 

20.  প্ররিরনরি, খাদ্য পরিবীক্ষণ ও পরিিািণ ইউরনট, খাদ্য মন্ত্রণালয়, ঢাকা 

21.  প্ররিরনরি, মৎস্য অরিেপ্তি, মৎস্য  ভবন, ঢাকা 

 

 

 

সদস্য সক্তিি 

প্রকল্প পরিচালক 

কৃরষ (শস্য, মৎস্য ও প্রারিসম্পদ) শুমারি ২০১৮ প্রকে  

বাাংলাদেশ পরিসাংখ্যান ব্যুদিা, ঢাকা 
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Annexure-E 

Project Implementation Committee 
of  

Agriculture (Crops, Fisheries & Livestock) Census 2018 Project  
 

 

Chairman 

Director General  

Bangladesh Bureau of Statistics 

 

Members 

1.  Additional Secretary (Development), Statistics and Informatics Division, Parisankhyan Bhaban, Dhaka 

2.  Deputy Director General, Bangladesh Bureau of Statistics, Parisankhyan Bhaban, Dhaka 

3.  Director, Agriculture Wing, Bangladesh Bureau of Statistics, Dhaka 

4.  Director, Census Wing, Bangladesh Bureau of Statistics, Dhaka 

5.  Director, Computer Wing, Bangladesh Bureau of Statistics, Dhaka 

6.  Director, Demography and Health Wing, Bangladesh Bureau of Statistics, Dhaka 

7.  Director, FA & MIS Wing, Bangladesh Bureau of Statistics, Dhaka 

8.  Director, Industry and Labour Wing, Bangladesh Bureau of Statistics, Dhaka 

9.  Director, National Accounting Wing, Bangladesh Bureau of Statistics, Dhaka 

10.  Director, Statistical Staff Training Institute (SSTI), Bangladesh Bureau of Statistics, Dhaka 

11.  Director, ISRT, Dhaka University 

12.  Representative, Crops Wing, Agriculture, Water Resources and Rural Institutions Division, Planning 

Commission, Ministry of Planning 

13.  Representative, Programming Division, Planning Commission, Ministry of Planning 

14.  Representative, IMED, Ministry of Planning, Dhaka 

15.  Representative, Finance Division, Ministry of Finance 

16.  Representative, General Economics Department (GED), Planning Commission, Ministry of Planning 

17.  Deputy Secretary, Additional Secretary (Development), Statistics and Informatics Division, 

Parisankhyan Bhaban, Dhaka 

18.  Representative, Department of Agricultural Extension (DAE), Khamarbari, Farmgate, Dhaka 

19.  Representative, Department of Livestock, Khamarbari, Farmgate, Dhaka 

20.  Representative, Food Planning and Monitoring  Unit, Ministry of Food, Dhaka 

21.  Representative, Department of Fisheries, Matsya Bhaban, Dhaka 

 

 

 

Member Secretary  

Project Director 

Agriculture (Crops, Fisheries & Livestock) Census 2018 Project  

Bangladesh Bureau of Statistics, Dhaka 

 



 

District Series: Meherpur                                                    179 

 

Annexure-F 

বাাংলাদেশ পরিসাংখ্যান ব্যুদিা’র এক্তডটর’স কফারাম 

 

                                                              সোিরত 

উপমহোপজরচোে  

বাাংলাদেশ পরিসাংখ্যান ব্যুদিা, পজরসংখ্যোন ভবন, ঢো ো 

 

সদস্য 

০১. পরিচালক, এরগ্রকালচাি উইাং, বাাংলাদেশ পরিসাংখ্যান ব্যুদিা, ঢাকা 

০২. পরিচালক, প্সন্সাস উইাং, বাাংলাদেশ পরিসাংখ্যান ব্যুদিা, ঢাকা 

০৩. পরিচালক, করম্পউটাি উইাং, বাাংলাদেশ পরিসাংখ্যান ব্যুদিা, ঢাকা 

০৪. পরিচালক, প্িদমাগ্রারফ এন্ড কহিথ উইাং, বাাংলাদেশ পরিসাংখ্যান ব্যুদিা, ঢাকা 

০৫. পরিচালক, ইন্ডারি এন্ড প্লবাি উইাং, বাাংলাদেশ পরিসাংখ্যান ব্যুদিা, ঢাকা 

০৬. পরিচালক, এফএ অুান্ড এমআইএস উইাং, বাাংলাদেশ পরিসাংখ্যান ব্যুদিা, ঢাকা 

০৭. পরিচালক, ন্যাশনাল একাউরটাং উইাং, বাাংলাদেশ পরিসাংখ্যান ব্যুদিা, ঢাকা 

০৮. পরিচালক, িযাটিসটি যাি িাফ কেক্তনং ইনক্তিটিউট (এসএসটিআই), বাাংলাদেশ পরিসাংখ্যান ব্যুদিা, ঢাকা 

০৯. প্র ল্প পক্তরিাি , হাউজলহাল্ড ইন াম অযান্ড এক্সলপক্তন্ডিার সালভ য প্র ল্প, বাাংলাদেশ পরিসাংখ্যান ব্যুদিা, ঢাকা 

১০. প্র ল্প পক্তরিাি , এনএসক্তডএস ইমক্তিলমলেিন সালপাট য প্র ল্প, বাাংলাদেশ পরিসাংখ্যান ব্যুদিা, ঢাকা 

১১. প্র ল্প পক্তরিাি , এসক্তভআরএস ইন ক্তডক্তজটাি িাটফযম প্র ল্প, বাাংলাদেশ পরিসাংখ্যান ব্যুদিা, ঢাকা 

 

 

 

 

সদস্য সক্তিি 

পরিচালক 

করম্পউটাি উইাং, বাাংলাদেশ পরিসাংখ্যান ব্যুদিা, ঢাকা 
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Annexure-F 

 

Editor’s Forum  
of  

Bangladesh Bureau of Statistics 

 

Chairman 

Deputy Director General  

Bangladesh Bureau of Statistics 

 

Members 

 

01. Director, Agriculture Wing, Bangladesh Bureau of Statistics, Dhaka 

02. Director, Census Wing, Bangladesh Bureau of Statistics, Dhaka 

03. Director, Computer Wing, Bangladesh Bureau of Statistics, Dhaka 

04. Director, Demography and Health Wing, Bangladesh Bureau of Statistics, Dhaka 

05. Director, FA & MIS Wing, Bangladesh Bureau of Statistics, Dhaka 

06. Director, Industry and Labour Wing, Bangladesh Bureau of Statistics, Dhaka 

07. Director, National Accounting Wing, Bangladesh Bureau of Statistics, Dhaka 

08. Director, Statistical Staff Training Institute (SSTI), Bangladesh Bureau of Statistics, Dhaka 

09. Project Director, Household Income and Expenditure Survey (HIES) Project, BBS 

10. Project Director, NSDS Implementation Support Project, BBS 

11. Project Director, SVRS in Digital Platform Project, BBS 

 

 

 

Member Secretary  

 

Director  

Computer Wing, BBS 
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Annexure-G 

পরিসাংখ্যান ও িথ্য ব্যবস্থাপনা রবভাদগি প্রক্তিলিদন র্ািাই িাছাই  ক্তমটি 

 

 

                                                              সোিরত 

অজতজরক্ত সজচব (তথ্য ব্যবস্থোপনো) 

পরিসাংখ্যান ও িথ্য ব্যবস্থাপনা রবভাগ, পজরসংখ্যোন ভবন, ঢো ো 

 

 

সদস্য 

০১. যুগ্মসরচব/উপসরচব (বাদজট, আরর্ যক ব্যবস্থাপনা ও অরিট এবাং আইরসটি), পরিসাংখ্যান ও িথ্য ব্যবস্থাপনা রবভাগ 

০২. যুগ্মসরচব/উপসরচব (তথ্য ব্যবস্থোপনো), পরিসাংখ্যান ও িথ্য ব্যবস্থাপনা রবভাগ 

০৩. উপসরচব/রসরনয়ি সহকািী সরচব (সমন্বয় ও সংস্কোর শোখো), পরিসাংখ্যান ও িথ্য ব্যবস্থাপনা রবভাগ 

০৪. উপসরচব/রসরনয়ি সহকািী সরচব (তথ্য ব্যবস্থোপনো-১), পরিসাংখ্যান ও িথ্য ব্যবস্থাপনা রবভাগ 

০৫. উপসরচব/রসরনয়ি সহকািী সরচব (উন্নয়ন-২), পরিসাংখ্যান ও িথ্য ব্যবস্থাপনা রবভাগ 

০৬. সাংরিষ্ট পরিচালক/উইাং প্রিান, প্রকল্প পরিচালক/কম যসূরচ পরিচালক, বাাংলাদেশ পরিসাংখ্যান ব্যুদিা 

০৭. কমাোঃ আজগর আিী, উপপক্তরিাি , আরক্তডক্তপ িাখা, বাাংলাদেশ পরিসাংখ্যান ব্যুদিা 

 

 

 

 

সদস্য সক্তিি 

উপসরচব/রসরনয়ি সহকািী সরচব (তথ্য ব্যবস্থোপনো-২)  

পরিসাংখ্যান ও িথ্য ব্যবস্থাপনা রবভাগ  
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Annexure-G 

Report Scrutiny Committee 
of  

Statistics and Informatics Division  

 

Chairman 

Additional Secretary (Informatics) 

Statistics and Informatics Division  

 

Members 

 

01. Joint Secretary/Deputy Secretary (Budget, Financial Management and Audit and ICT), Statistics and 

Informatics Division  

02. Joint Secretary/Deputy Secretary (Informatics), Statistics and Informatics Division  

03. Deputy Secretary/Senior Assistant Secretary (Co-ordination and Reform Section), Statistics and 

Informatics Division 

04. Deputy Secretary/Senior Assistant Secretary (Informatics-1), Statistics and Informatics Division 

05. Deputy Secretary/Senior Assistant Secretary (Developmen-2), Statistics and Informatics Division 

06. Concerned Director/Wing Head, Project Director/Program Director, BBS 

07. Md. Azgar Ali, Deputy Director, RDP Section, Bangladesh Bureau of Statistics 

 

 

 

Member Secretary  

Deputy Secretary/Senior Assistant Secretary (Informatics-2) 

Statistics and Informatics Division  
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                                                                                  Annexure-H 

List of References 

1.    Bangladesh Census of Agriculture 1977, BBS 

2.    Bangladesh Census of Agriculture (National & Zila Series), 1983-1984, BBS 

3.    Bangladesh Census of Agriculture (National & Zila Series) 1996, BBS 

4.    Bangladesh Census of Agriculture (National & Zila Series) 2008, BBS 

5.    Economic Census 2012 & 2013 (Zila Series), BBS 

6.    Population Census 2011 (National & Zila Series), BBS 

7.    Population Census 2011 (Community Series), BBS 

8.    Preliminary Report of  Population and Housing Census 2022, BBS 

9.    Small Area Atlas of  Bangladesh 2016, BBS 

10.  Statistical Year Book of Bangladesh 2019, BBS 

11.  Year Book of Agricultural Statistics 2019, BBS 

12.  Rainfall in Bangladesh by Bangladesh Water Development Board 2019 

13. World Program for the Census of Agriculture 2020, FAO  

14. National Encyclopedia of Bangladesh. Bangla Pedia 
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                                                                                                                                      Annexure-I   

প্ররিদবেন তিরিদি রনদয়ারজি কম যকিযা ও কম যচািীদেি িারলকা 

ক্র. নং নোম  পদবী  ম মস্থে 

1)  জনাি আক্তজজা রহমান  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

উপপক্তরিাি  ইন্ডাক্তি এন্ড কিিার উইং 

2)  জনাব প্মা: িরফকুল ইসলাম র্ানা পরিসাংখ্যানরবে কৃক্তি শুমাক্তর ২০১৮ প্র ল্প 

3)  জনাি কমাোঃআবুি  ািাম আজাদ পক্তরসংখ্যান সহ াক্তর এক্তি ািিার উইং 

4)  জনাি ই িাি কহালসন এক্তডটিং অযান্ড ক াক্তডং 

অযাক্তসিযাে 

এক্তি ািিার উইং 

 

 

List of Personnel Engaged in Preparation of the Report 

Officials and Staff 

Sl. No. Name Designation Place of Service 

1)  Mst. Aziza Rahman Deputy Director Industry and Labour Wing,     

2)  Mr. Md. Rafiqul Islam Thana Statistician Agriculture Census 2018 Project 

3)  MD.abul kalam azad Statistical assistant Agriculture wing 

4)  Iqbal Hossen Editing  & Coding 

Assistant 

Agriculture wing 
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